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Connelly Development, LLC 

125 Old Chapin Road 

Lexington, South Carolina 29072 

Attention: Ms. Laura Nicholson 

ldn@connellybuilders.com

Reference: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment

Stillwater Ridge

Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project No. 25610216 

Dear Ms. Nicholson: 

S&ME, Inc. (S&ME) has completed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I ESA) on the approximately 

15.89-acre parcel located at 9031 Asheville Highway, Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina (i.e., 

“subject property”). The attached report presents the findings of S&ME’s Phase I ESA which was performed in 

accordance with ASTM E 1527-21 and S&ME Proposal No. 25610216 dated April 29, 2025. The purpose of this 

Phase I ESA was to identify, to the extent feasible, recognized environmental conditions in connection with the 

subject property. 

ASTM E 1527-21 states that a Phase I ESA “meeting or exceeding” this practice and completed less than 180 days 

prior to the date of acquisition or intended transaction is presumed to be valid if the report is being relied on by 

the User for whom the assessment was originally prepared and the following components were completed: 

interviews, the regulatory review, site visit, and the declaration by the Environmental Professional responsible for 

the assessment. Please refer to Section 1.5 of this report for the viable start date for this Phase I ESA. 

S&ME appreciates the opportunity to provide our services on this project. Please contact us at your convenience if 

there are questions regarding the information contained in this report. 

Sincerely, 

S&ME, Inc. 

Edward Brantley  Chris Daves, P.W.S. 

Staff Scientist  Principal Scientist/Senior Reviewer 

edbrantley@smeinc.com cdaves@smeinc.com
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Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

STILLWATER RIDGE 

BOILING SPRINGS, SPARTANBURG COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA 

Executive Summary 

S&ME, Inc. (S&ME) has completed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) on the approximately 15.89-acre 

parcel located at 9031 Asheville Highway in Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina (the “subject 

property”). The following executive summary is intended as an overview of the Phase I ESA, for the convenience of 

the reader. The complete report should be reviewed in its entirety prior to making decisions regarding this site. 

The subject property is estimated to contain approximately 15.89 acres and is identified as Spartanburg County 

tax parcel numbers 2-50-00-094.15, 2-50-00-094.035, and 2-50-00-016.01, currently owned by Wesley Farms LLC. 

The subject property consists of wooded and open land. Ingress and egress to the subject property are via 

Asheville Highway to the north and Honeysuckle Road to the southeast. 

According to information reviewed by S&ME, the subject property consisted of agricultural land and associated 

farm structures from 1889 to 1985. A mobile home/trailer lot (Ridgewood Homes of SC Inc.) was present on the 

subject property from approximately 1994-2000. The subject property is currently wooded and open land. 

Adjoining properties have consisted of residential structures from at least 1889 with commercial/industrial 

development to the north and west appearing in 2005.  

S&ME contracted Lightbox to conduct an environmental database search of the subject property and the 

surrounding area, and Lightbox provided the EDR Radius Map Report with Geocheck® (EDR Report) as the 

environmental database report. The subject property was not identified in the EDR Report. The EDR Report 

identified 14 off-site facilities of potential environmental concern within the applicable search radii of the subject 

property. Based on regulatory listing, distance from the subject property, the information in the EDR Report, 

and/or the topographic relationship with the subject property, these facilities are not considered a Recognized 

Environmental Condition (REC). 

Environmental Scientist, Connor Baltzegar, of S&ME conducted a site reconnaissance of the subject property on 

May 7, 2025. The site reconnaissance was performed by walking accessible areas of the subject property. No 

findings of environmental concern were observed on the subject property. 

This assessment did not identify RECs, controlled recognized environmental conditions (CRECs), or significant data 

gaps in connection with the subject property. In addition, a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) in connection 

with the subject property does not exist. 
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1.0 Introduction 

S&ME conducted a Phase I ESA of the approximately 15.89-acre parcel located at 9031 Asheville Highway in 

Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina (the “subject property”) (Appendix I, Figures 1-3). The Phase 

I ESA was conducted using the ASTM International (ASTM) E 1527-21, Standard Practice for Environmental Site 

Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process and in accordance with S&ME Proposal No. 25610216 

dated April 29, 2025. 

1.1 Purpose

The goal of the Phase I ESA process is to identify, pursuant to ASTM E 1527-21, recognized environmental 

conditions in connection with the subject property. It is S&ME’s understanding that the Phase I ESA is being 

conducted as part of due diligence activities for the future transfer of title. 

The following pertinent definitions to this Phase I ESA are provided in ASTM E 1527-21: 

 Recognized Environmental Condition (REC) – (1) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum 

products in, on, or at the subject property due to a release to the environment; (2) the likely presence of 

hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject property due to a release or likely 

release to the environment; or (3) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or 

at the subject property under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the 

environment. 

 Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition (CREC) – a recognized environmental condition affecting 

the subject property that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or 

authorities with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the 

implementation of required controls (for example, activity and use limitations or other property use 

limitations).  

 Historical Recognized Environmental Condition (HREC) – a previous release of hazardous substances or 

petroleum products affecting the subject property that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the 

applicable regulatory authority or authorities and meeting unrestricted user criteria established by the 

applicable regulatory authority or authorities without subjecting the subject property to any controls (for 

example, activity and use limitations or other property use limitations). A historical recognized 

environmental condition is not a recognized environmental condition. 

 Business Environmental Risk (BER) – a risk which can have a material environmental or environmentally 

driven impact on the business associated with the current or planned use of commercial real estate, not 

necessarily related to those environmental issues required to be investigated in this practice. 

Consideration of BER issues may involve addressing one or more non-scope-of-services considerations, 

some of which are identified in Section 13 of ASTM E1527-21. 

 De minimis condition – a condition related to a release that generally does not present a threat to human 

health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if 

brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies. A condition determined to be a de 

minimis condition is not a recognized environmental condition nor a controlled recognized environmental 

condition.  



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

Stillwater Ridge 

Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project No. 25610216 

May 30, 2025 3 

1.2 Detailed Scope of Services 

1.2.1 ASTM E 1527-21 

S&ME’s approach to performing this Phase I ESA consisted of four major tasks in accordance with ASTM Standard 

Practice E 1527-21. 

Task 1- A review of reasonably ascertainable public records for the subject property and the immediate vicinity 

was conducted. This review was performed to characterize environmental features of the subject property and to 

identify past and present land use activities, on or in the vicinity of the subject property, which may indicate a 

potential for RECs. The review of the reasonably ascertainable public records included: 

1. Review of federal, state, tribal, and reasonably ascertainable local public records for the subject property 

and immediate vicinity. 

2. Review of the standard historical sources: aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, local street directories,  

topographic maps, building and tax department records, interviews, and other relevant standard historical 

sources for the subject property and adjoining properties for evidence indicating the presence of RECs in 

connection with the subject property. 

3. Review of land title records, including a copy of the current deed, back to 1940 or first developed use, 

whichever is earlier, if the documents are provided to S&ME by the Phase I ESA User. 

Task 2 – A site reconnaissance was performed to identify visible signs of past or existing contamination on or 

adjacent to the subject property as visually observed from the subject property or public right-of-way. This 

reconnaissance was also performed to evaluate evidence found in our public record review that might indicate 

activities resulting in hazardous substances or petroleum products being used or deposited on the subject 

property. The site reconnaissance included the following activities: 

1. A reconnaissance of the subject property and adjacent properties was performed to look for evidence of 

current and past property uses, signs of spills, stressed vegetation, buried waste, underground or above 

ground storage tanks (USTs or ASTs), subsidence, transformers, or unusual soil discoloration which may 

indicate the possible presence of contaminants on the properties. 

2. The site reconnaissance involved a viewing of the periphery of the subject property and a walk-through of 

accessible areas of the site interior. 

3. Areas of the subject property were photographed to document the current use(s) of the subject property, 

as well as conditions such as unusually discolored soil, stressed vegetation, or other significant features 

associated with the subject property. 

Task 3 – Interviews with past and present property owners (if available), operators, occupants and appropriate 

local officials were conducted to consider any local knowledge of hazardous substances or petroleum products on 

the subject property or on adjacent properties. 

Task 4 – Report preparation. 
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1.2.2 Exclusions from and Additions to Scope of Services 

Unless specifically authorized as an addition to the Phase I ESA work scope, the assessment does not include 

sampling of environmental media (i.e., soil, surface water, soil gas, groundwater or air). In addition, unless 

specifically authorized, the Phase I ESA scope of services does not include ASTM E1527-21 non-scope 

considerations, including but not limited to: 

 assessment of business risk issues such as asbestos-containing materials (ACMs); 

 biological agents, cultural/historic resources; 

 ecological resources; 

 endangered species; 

 health/safety; 

 regulatory compliance; 

 indoor air quality including any assessment of vapor intrusion, with the exception of the Vapor 

Encroachment Screening as discussed in Section 4.6; 

 industrial hygiene; lead-based paint (LBP); 

 lead in drinking water; 

 mold, fungi or bacteria in buildings; 

 polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs); 

 naturally occurring radon; 

 substances not defined as hazardous substances per 40 CFR 312; 

 or wetlands. 

1.3 Significant Assumptions 

Information obtained from the Client, the Client’s representatives, individuals interviewed, and prior environmental 

reports was considered to be accurate unless S&ME’s reasonable inquiries clearly revealed otherwise. 

The groundwater within the local geologic province is typically contained in an unconfined (water table) aquifer. 

The slope of the water table under static conditions (no pumping interference) often approximates the land 

surface topography. Thus, the interpreted groundwater flow direction is assumed to be approximately the same as 

the topography of the ground surface. Perennial surface waters (creeks, streams, rivers, ponds, etc.) are assumed 

to act as discharge features for groundwater flow. 

1.4 Limitations and Exceptions of Assessment 

The Phase I ESA was conducted using ASTM E 1527-21. The findings of this report are applicable, and 

representative of conditions encountered at the subject property on the date of this assessment and may not 

represent conditions at a later date. The review of public records was limited to that information which was 

available to S&ME at the time this report was prepared. Interviews with local and state government authorities 

were limited to those people whom S&ME was able to contact during the preparation of this report. Information 

was derived from “reasonably ascertainable” and “practically reviewable” sources in compliance with our 

understanding of the standards set forth by ASTM E 1527-21. 
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Unless provided by the User, land title and judicial records were not reviewed for environmental liens or activity 

and use limitations (AULs) by S&ME. 

1.5 User Reliance 

The User of this report is Connelly Development, LLC. Use of this report by third parties will be at such party’s sole 

risk except when granted under written permission by S&ME. Any such authorized use or reliance by third parties 

will be at the sole discretion of S&ME and subject to the same Agreement under which the work was conducted 

for the User. 

The additional party’s use and reliance on the report will be subject to the same rights, obligations, and limitations 

imposed on the User by our Agreement, unless otherwise agreed; however, the total liability of S&ME to all parties 

of the Phase I ESA shall be limited to the remedies and amounts as provided in the Agreement as a single 

contract. The additional party’s use and reliance on the report shall signify the additional party’s agreement to be 

bound by the proposal and contract that make up the Agreement between S&ME and the User. 

According to standards set forth by ASTM E 1527-21, certain components of the Phase I ESA will expire 180 days 

from the date of initiation of that component and will therefore require updating if the date of use exceeds these 

time periods. The following table lists the dates of initiation for pertinent components on this assessment: 

Table 1-1 – Dates of Initiation for Phase I ESA Components 

Component Date of Initiation  

Environmental Database Search May 2, 2025 

Site Reconnaissance May 7, 2025 

Interviews May 7, 2025 

Environmental Lien Search Not Provided 

Environmental Professional Declaration Date of Report 

2.0 General Site Description 

2.1 Site Location 

The approximate 15.89-acre subject property is located at 9031 Asheville Highway in Boiling Springs, Spartanburg 

County, South Carolina. The location of the subject property is shown on Figures 1-3 in Appendix I. 
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The following table summarizes the information associated with the tax parcels that comprise the subject 

property: 

Table 2-1 – Tax Parcel Information  

Parcel ID Acreage Street Address Owners 

2-50-00-094.15 3.94 
9031 Asheville Highway 

Boiling Springs, SC 29316 
Wesley Farms LLC 

2-50-00-094.035 11.8 
9031 Asheville Highway 

Boiling Springs, SC 29316 
Wesley Farms LLC 

2-50-00-016.01 0.15 
Honeysuckle Road 

Boiling Springs, SC 29316 
Wesley Farms LLC 

2.2 Site and Vicinity Characteristics 

The subject property is located at 9031 Asheville Highway in Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina. 

The subject property consists of wooded and open land. Property usage in surrounding areas of the subject 

property includes residential structures, commercial structures, and wooded land. 

3.0 User-Provided Information 

Certain information identified in ASTM E 1527-21 is to be provided by the User of this report. S&ME provided a 

User Questionnaire with our proposal, and the questionnaire was completed on May 1, 2025 by Mr. T. Kevin 

Connelly. A copy of the completed User Questionnaire is included in Appendix VI. 

3.1 Title Records 

The User did not provide S&ME with title records for review. 

3.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations 

Review of AULs and environmental liens by the Environmental Professional can help in determining if a REC is 

associated with the subject property. AULs can include both institutional and engineering controls and are often 

recorded in land title records in the restrictions of record rather than a typical chain-of-title or title abstract. 

According to ASTM E 1527-21, the User is responsible for providing land title (federal, state, tribal, and local) 

records that describe environmental liens or AULs back to 1980. 

Mr. Connelly indicated on the User Questionnaire that he was not aware of any AULs or liens against the subject 

property. 

3.3 Specialized Knowledge 

The User did not provide specialized knowledge that is material to potential RECs identified in connection with the 

subject property. No other specialized knowledge was provided by the User. 
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3.4 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information 

No commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the subject property within the local 

community that was material to RECs in connection with the subject property was reported to S&ME on the User 

Questionnaire by Mr. Connelly. 

3.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues 

Mr. Connelly indicated on the User Questionnaire that this Phase I ESA was being conducted as due diligence for 

SC Housing and conventional and equity lenders. He indicated the purchase price for the subject property is less 

than fair market value; however, the agreement is to develop affordable housing on the subject property. 

3.6 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information 

According to Spartanburg County property records, the current owner of the subject property is Wesley Farms 

LLC. Property manager information was not provided to S&ME. Mr. Connelly provided a subject property contact, 

Mr. Blake Kirsch. The subject property does not currently have occupants. 

3.7 Reason for Performing the Phase I ESA 

It is our understanding that the Phase I ESA is being conducted as due diligence. The purpose of the ESA is to 

identify, pursuant to ASTM E1527-21, RECs in connection with the subject property. S&ME assumes that this Phase 

I ESA is being performed to assist the purchaser in qualifying for the innocent landowner, contiguous property 

owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations on CERCLA liability. 

3.8 Other 

No other information was provided to S&ME by the Client. 

4.0 Records Review 

This section summarizes records obtained and reviewed to help identify RECs, and CRECs in connection with the 

subject property. 

4.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources 

S&ME reviewed selected federal and state regulatory lists within an approximate minimum search distance of the 

subject property, as defined by ASTM E 1527-21. The reviewed lists were compiled by LightBox into the EDR 

Report, which is included in Appendix II. The EDR Report includes a listing of the databases, search distances, an 

explanation of each database, and figures depicting the approximate locations of regulated facilities identified in 

the vicinity of the subject property. Regulatory listings are limited and include only those facilities or incidents that 

are known to the federal and state agencies at the time of publication of various agency databases, as indicated in 

the EDR Report. 
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The subject property was not identified in the database searches presented in the EDR Report. Multiple off-site 

listings of potential environmental concern were noted in the EDR Report. 

Table 4-1 – Database Search Summary Table (Standard Record Sources) 

Eight additional facilities were identified in the EDR Report. However, based on spatial distance, apparent direction 

of groundwater flow, and regulatory status, these sites do not appear to pose a material threat of contamination 

to the subject property 

Site Name and Address

Direction 

& 

Distance

Record Comment

S&J Mart 

9098 Asheville Highway 
500 ft. N 

UST, LUST, RCR, GWCI, 

UIC, & Financial 

Assurance 

Current Underground Storage Tank 

(UST) facility. One 6,000-gallon 

gasoline UST, two 8,000-gallon 

gasoline USTs, and one 10,000-gallon 

kerosene UST. Release reported in 

1993. Received No Further Action 

(NFA) in 2012. Groundwater flow to 

the east, away from the subject 

property. Not a REC. 

Piedmont Mechanical Inc. 

116 John Dodd Road 
600 ft. NW UST 

Former UST facility. One 14,000-

gallon gasoline UST. UST was 

abandoned in 1997. No releases 

reported. Not a REC. 

Marlow Truck & Trailer 

Service 

120 John Dodd Road 

700 ft. NW 

RCRA NonGen/NLR, 

FINDS, ECHO, & RCRA-

VSQG 

Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) 

of hazardous waste. No violations 

reported. Not a REC. 

JP Carlton Company  

121 John Dodd Road 
775 ft. W RCRA-VSQG 

VSQG of hazardous waste. No 

violations reported. Not a REC. 

Greenville Wood Waste 

recycling Center/Henson’s 

Mulch & More Wood 

Chipping 

8850 Asheville Highway 

1,675 ft. 

SE 
SWF/LF 

Former type-1 composting facility. 

Not a REC. 

Circle K 2723415 

315 John Dodd Road 
1,675 ft. W LUST 

Current UST facility. Two 12,000-

gallon gasoline/diesel fuel USTs and 

one 20,000-gallon gasoline UST. 

Release reported in 2023. Due to the 

distance to the subject property, the 

facility is not considered a REC. 
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4.1.1 Regulatory File Review 

Regulatory files were reviewed for UST and LUST listings using information from the SCDES UST website 

(https://apps.dhec.sc.gov/Environment/USTRegistry). UST registry information is attached in Appendix VII. 

4.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources  

4.2.1 EDR Supplementary Sources  

The EDR Report includes additional environmental records not listed among the standard federal, state, and tribal 

databases, such as historical auto stations, historical dry cleaners and manufactured gas plants. 

Below are additional or supplementary environmental records that were listed in the EDR Report.  

Table 4-2 – EDR Supplementary Services 

4.2.2 Tribal Record Sources 

The EDR Report did not reveal listings of tribal environmental records. 

4.2.3 Other Record Sources 

 A search of the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Envirofacts database (https://enviro.epa.gov/) was 

conducted. No other information was available. 

 U.S. Environmental Protection Agency: https://www.epa.gov/pfas and/or SCDES: 

https://gis.dhec.sc.gov/gisportal/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=162b8d1e7fdf459db7ff6b251671651f. 

On May 8, 2024, the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) published a final rule 

designating two per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) – perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) and 

perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) – as CERCLA hazardous substances. The final rule became effective on 

July 8, 2024. Based on this action by EPA, Phase I ESAs completed in accordance with ASTM E1527-21 

after July 8, 2024, must include PFOA and/or PFOS during the evaluation of RECs. 

Potential sources of PFAS can include (but not limited to) chrome plating facilities, textile and leather 

production, electronics manufacturing, automotive and machinery maintenance, oil refineries, and 

aerospace facilities. 

During our review of available resources, consideration for the potential impact of PFOA and PFOS to the 

subject property was assessed. It is the opinion of the Environmental Professional that based on the 

Facility Database Details/Status
Distance/Gradient From 

Subject Property

N/A N/A N/A N/A 
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current and historical uses of the subject property, adjoining and surrounding properties, the likelihood of 

PFOA and PFOS impacts to the subject property is low and therefore does not constitute a REC. 

Potential sources of PFAS can include (but not limited to) chrome plating facilities, textile and leather 

production, electronics manufacturing, automotive and machinery maintenance, oil refineries, and 

aerospace facilities. 

During our review of available resources, consideration for the potential impact of PFOA and PFOS to the 

subject property was assessed. It is the opinion of the Environmental Professional that based on the 

current and historical uses of the subject property, adjoining and surrounding properties, the likelihood of 

PFOA and PFOS impacts to the subject property is low and therefore does not constitute a REC. 

No additional records were reviewed during this Phase I ESA. 

4.3 Physical Setting Sources 

Physical setting sources were reviewed to provide information about the geology and hydrogeology of the area of 

the subject property. 

Surface Drainage and Soil 

Based upon a review of the topographic map, it appears that the subject property is generally flat, slightly sloping 

southeast (see Figure 2, United States Geological Survey [USGS] Topographic Map, Appendix I). The subject 

property is depicted as undeveloped land with an estimated surface elevation of approximately 880-900 feet 

above mean sea level. 

The United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Soil Survey website was reviewed to identify the soil type 

underlying the subject property. A review of the information presented on the website indicated that the majority 

of the subject property as being underlain by the following soil: 

Table 4-3 – Site Soils  

Soil Series Drainage Runoff Class 

Urban Land – Cecil Complex, (UcC), (2-10% slopes) Well drained Medium 

Depth to a restrictive feature is typically greater than 80 inches. Typical depth to water ranges is greater than 80 

inches. This depth can vary significantly as the result of past site grading activities on the subject property. 

Bedrock 

Bedrock was not observed on the subject property. 
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Hydrogeology 

According to the Geology of the Carolinas, (Horton, Jr. J. Wright and Zullo A. Victor, University of Tennessee Press, 

1991), the subject property lies in the Piedmont Physiographic Province. The Piedmont is characterized by rolling 

relief drained by numerous creeks. Generally, soils in the Piedmont formed by the weathering of the underlying 

rock. Parent material is felsic/mafic residuum weathered from metamorphic and igneous rocks, including gneiss, 

schist, and granite. In the general area of the subject property, the soils are gently sloping or sloping sandy loams 

or loamy sands with red, brown, or yellow subsoil. 

In the Piedmont Province, the soils typically have moderate to rapid permeability; thus, readily transmitting 

groundwater. The movement of groundwater through the sands and clays is strongly influenced by topography 

which generally controls the location of recharge and discharge zones. Groundwater within the Piedmont 

generally moves from topographically high areas (recharge zones) to topographically low areas within and along 

stream valleys (discharge areas). 

4.4 Historical Use Information on the Subject Property 

S&ME reviewed historical use information from LightBox and other sources as part of this Phase I ESA.  The 

following documents were reviewed: 

 Aerial Photographs for the years 1938, 1944, 1951, 1955, 1931, 1964, 1976, 1984, 1985, 1994, 2005, 2006, 

2008, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2021, and 2023. 

 Historical Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps were not available for the subject property. 

 Local Street Directories for the years 1989, 1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010, 2014, 2017, and 2020.  

 Topographic maps for the years 1889, 1907, 1957, 1959, 1961, 1983, 2014, 2017, and 2020.  

 Zoning/Land Use Records. 

 Land Title Records. 

 Property Tax Files. 

Historical information is included in Appendix III. S&ME’s historical document review findings for the subject 

property are presented in the following table. 

Table 4-4 – Historical Use Summary Table (On-site) 

Listing/Observed Feature 
Years Found for 

this Listing 
Source(s) 

The subject property consists of agricultural land and a farmhouse. 1889-1985 

Aerial Photographs 

and Topographic 

Maps 

The subject property consists of a mobile home/trailer lot (Ridgewood 

Homes of SC Inc.) and wooded land. 
1994-2000 

Aerial Photographs 

and City Directories 

The subject property consists of wooded and open land. 2005-2023 

Aerial Photographs 

and Topographic 

Maps 
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4.5 Historical Use Information on Adjoining Properties 

Historical information including the above-referenced resources were reviewed to assess off-site historical land 

uses. S&ME’s historical document review findings for adjoining properties are presented in the following table. 

Table 4-5 – Historical Use Summary Table (Adjoining and Area) 

Listing/Observed Feature 
Years Found for 

this Listing 
Source(s) 

The adjoining properties (N, S, W, & E) consist of undeveloped land. 1889 Topographic Map 

The adjoining properties (N, S, & E) consist of residential structures with 

agricultural land to the west. 
1907-1994 

Aerial Photographs 

and Topographic 

Maps 

The adjoining properties (S & E) consist of residential structures with 

commercial structures to the north and west. 
2005-2023 

Aerial Photographs 

and Topographic 

Maps 

4.6 Vapor Encroachment Screening 

A Vapor Encroachment Screening (VES) of identified potential contaminant sources was performed as part of this 

Phase I ESA. The conclusions of the VES indicate that a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) does not exist in 

connection to the subject property. The VES completed by S&ME is provided in Appendix IV. 

5.0 Site Reconnaissance 

The site reconnaissance was performed by Mr. Connor Baltzegar of S&ME, on May 7, 2025. Representative 

photographs of the subject property and the Site Reconnaissance Checklist are included in Appendix V. 

5.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 

The purpose of the site reconnaissance is to obtain information indicating the likelihood of identifying RECs in 

connection with the subject property. The site reconnaissance was performed by walking accessible areas of the 

subject property. 

5.2 General Site Setting 

5.2.1 Current Use(s) of the Subject Property 

The subject property consists of undeveloped and wooded land (Photographs 1-4). 

5.2.2 Past Use(s) of the Subject Property 

No past uses of the subject property were observed during the site reconnaissance. 
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5.2.3 Current Use(s) of Adjoining and Surrounding Properties 

The current uses of the adjoining properties were identified to the extent that they were visually observed from 

the subject property during our field reconnaissance or during interviews or in the records review. Descriptions of 

adjoining properties are provided below: 

 North: Abandoned barns, WTC Truckload Carrier Logistics, Top Tier Solar Solutions, and Asheville 

Highway (Photographs 5-9). 

 East: Wooded land, Honeysuckle Road, and residential structures (Photographs 10-11). 

 South: Wooded land and residential structures (Photographs 12-13). 

 West: A1 Self Storage, J P Carlton, residential structure, and wooded land (Photographs 14-16). 

5.2.4 Past Use(s) of Adjoining and Surrounding Properties 

No indications of the previous use of adjoining and surrounding properties were noted during the site 

reconnaissance. 

5.2.5 Geologic, Hydrogeologic, Hydrologic, and Topographic Conditions 

The subject property is generally flat with a slope to the south.  Site soils observed consisted of sandy loam. A 

stream was observed on the southern portion of the subject property. 

5.2.6 Description of Structures and Roads 

No structures or roads were observed on the subject property. Ingress and egress are via Asheville Highway to the 

northeast and Honeysuckle Road to the east. 

5.2.7 Potable Water Supply and Sewage Disposal System 

The subject property is not connected to public water or the sanitary sewage system, but municipal utilities are 

located along nearby streets. 

5.3 Exterior Observations 

Exterior observations from the site reconnaissance are summarized in the following table. 

Table 5-1 – General Exterior Observations   

Description 

Reported or 

Observed 

On-site (Y/N) 

Comments (Noteworthy observations are further 

discussed below the table.) 

Hazardous Substances and Petroleum 

Products 
N 

Underground Storage Tanks (USTs) N 

Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs) N 
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Description 

Reported or 

Observed 

On-site (Y/N) 

Comments (Noteworthy observations are further 

discussed below the table.) 

Oil/Water Separators N 

Strong, Pungent, or Noxious Odors N 

Drums, Barrels and/or Containers > 5 

Gallons 
N 

Unidentified Substance Containers N 

Potential Polychlorinated Biphenyls 

(PCB)-Containing Equipment 
N 

Hydraulic Equipment N 

Utilities and Stormwater Management N 

Pits, Ponds, Lagoons, and Surface 

Waters 
Y 

A stream was observed on the southern portion of the 

subject property. 

Surface Water Discoloration, Sheen or 

Free Product 
N 

Stained Soil or Pavement N 

Stressed Vegetation N 

Solid Waste N 

Process/industrial Wastewater 

Discharges 
N 

Wells N 

Septic Systems N 

Heating/Cooling N 

Drains and Sumps N 

Other N 

5.4 Interior Observations 

The subject property did not contain structures. As such, no interior observations were made. 

6.0 Interviews 

S&ME contacted individuals and local authorities that may have information concerning existing conditions, 

activities, and history of the subject property and off-site facilities. Brief summaries of the information from those 

interviews are discussed below. Copies of interview documentation are included in Appendix VI. 
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6.1 Interview with Past and Present Owners 

Mr. Ian Freeman (Owner representative) completed the Owner Questionnaire on May 28, 2025. Mr. Freeman 

provided the following information: 

 Past use of the subject property consists of raw land. 

 He was unaware of USTs or ASTs on the subject property. 

 He was not aware of any AULs or environmental liens on the subject property. 

 The purchase price of the subject property did not reflect any suspected environmental contamination. 

 He indicated the subject property is not on city utilities. 

6.2 Interview with Key Site Manager 

See Section 6.1. 

6.3 Interview with Occupants 

The subject property is currently not occupied. 

6.4 Interview with Local Government Officials 

Mr. Connor Baltzegar with S&ME interviewed Mr. Nick Fortner of North Spartanburg Fire District Station 1 on May 

7, 2025, regarding any information on responses to fires, toxic releases, or environmental hazards in relation to the 

subject property. Mr. Fortner indicated that North Spartanburg Fire District was not aware of any responses to the 

subject property. 

6.5 Interviews with Others 

No other interviews were performed for this Phase I ESA. 

7.0 Findings and Opinions 

The results of the Phase I ESA are summarized in the following sections. 

7.1 On-Site Findings 

No on-site findings were identified during this assessment. 

7.2 Off-Site Findings 

The following off-site findings were identified during this assessment: 

 Multiple off-site listings of potential environmental concern were identified in the EDR Radius Report. 
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7.3 On-Site Opinions 

No on-site findings of environmental concern were observed on the subject property; consequently, no opinions 

are rendered at this time. 

7.4 Off-Site Opinions 

The following opinion is provided concerning the off-site findings of this assessment: 

 The identified facilities listed in the EDR report are not considered RECs to the subject property based 

on regulatory status, topographic gradient, and/or distance from the subject property. 

7.5 Data Gaps 

The following data gaps were identified during this assessment: 

 Land title and judicial records were not reviewed for environmental liens or AULs; however, the User 

reported no knowledge of environmental liens or AULs. 

This data gap is not considered significant to our ability to identify RECs in connection with the subject property. 

8.0 Conclusions 

S&ME has performed a Phase I ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM E 1527-21 of the 

15.89-acre subject property located at 9031 Asheville Highway in Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South 

Carolina. Exceptions to or deletions from this practice are described in Section 1.4 and Section 9 of this report. 

This Phase I ESA did not identify any RECs, CRECs, or significant data gaps in connection with the subject property. 

Based on the information obtained and the findings of this assessment, it is the opinion of the Environmental 

Professional that further assessment is not warranted. 

9.0 Deviations 

No deviations from the standard were made. 

10.0 Additional Services 

No additional services were performed by S&ME. 

11.0 References 

Material references are cited within the report text, unless listed below. 
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12.0 Signature(s) of Environmental Professional(s) 

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of Environmental 

Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312 and I have the specific qualifications based on education, 

training, and experience to assess a Property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property. I have 

developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth 

in 40 CFR Part 312.   

Chris Daves, P.W.S. 

Principal Scientist/Senior Reviewer 

13.0 Qualification(s) of Environmental Professional(s) 

S&ME delivers engineering, design, planning, environmental, and construction services for the built environment. 

Founded in 1973, we have grown to an 1,100-person corporation operating from 34 offices across the United 

States. 

Qualifications of the Environmental Professional and staff who contributed to this Phase I ESA are included in 

Appendix VIII.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527 - 21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E2247 - 16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E1528 - 22) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

9031 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY
SPARTANBURG, SC 29303

COORDINATES

35.0125600 - 35˚ 0’ 45.21’’Latitude (North): 
82.0204320 - 82˚ 1’ 13.55’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
406894.3UTM X (Meters): 
3874714.0UTM Y (Meters): 
887 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

15623959 INMAN, SCTarget Property Map:
2020Version Date:

15605288 VALLEY FALLS, SCNortheast Map:
2020Version Date:

15786920 SPARTANBURG, SCSoutheast Map:
2020Version Date:

15795379 WELLFORD, SCSouthwest Map:
2020Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20190830Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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20 NEW J&S CLEANERS 8686 ASHEVILLE HWY SHWS, DRYCLEANERS Lower 5189, 0.983, SE

19 HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BONDALE INDUSTRIAL P SHWS, AUL, VCP, BROWNFIELDS, ALLSITES Higher 4596, 0.870, WSW

18 ABBOTT LABS 575 JOHN DODD RD SHWS, VCP, ALLSITES, UIC, GWT Higher 3744, 0.709, SW

17 KAMEYAMA USA INC 298 COMMERCIAL RD SHWS Higher 3705, 0.702, South

E16 BUILDERS TRANSPORT I 200 COMMERCIAL DR LUST, UST, RCR, GWCI Lower 2317, 0.439, SW

E15 BUILDERS TRANSPORT I 200 COMMERCIAL DR UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 2317, 0.439, SW

14 CIRCLE K 2723415 315 JOHN DODD RD LUST Higher 1709, 0.324, WSW

D13 HENSON’S MULCH & MOR SWF/LF, Financial Assurance Lower 1660, 0.314, ESE

D12 GREENVILLE WOOD WAST SWF/LF, Financial Assurance Lower 1659, 0.314, ESE

11 MELTON USED CARS INC 8880 ASHEVILLE HWY UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 1166, 0.221, ESE

C10 JP CARLTON COMPANY A 127 JOHN DODD RD E MANIFEST Higher 797, 0.151, WNW

C9 JP CARLTON COMPANY 121 JOHN DODD RD ECHO, E MANIFEST Higher 774, 0.147, WNW

C8 JP CARLTON COMPANY 121 JOHN DODD RD RCRA-VSQG, E MANIFEST Higher 774, 0.147, WNW

B7 MARLOW TRUCK & TRAIL BOND PARK RCRA-VSQG Lower 676, 0.128, WNW

B6 MARLOW TRUCK & TRAIL 120 JOHN DODD RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 676, 0.128, WNW

B5 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL 116 JOHN DODD RD UST FINDER Lower 592, 0.112, NW

B4 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL 116 JOHN DODD RD UST Lower 592, 0.112, NW

A3 S&J MART 9098 ASHEVILLE HWY UST FINDER, UST FINDER RELEASE Lower 505, 0.096, North

A2 S&J MART 9098 ASHEVILLE HWY GWCI, UIC Lower 505, 0.096, North

A1 S&J MART 9098 ASHEVILLE HWY LUST, UST, RCR, Financial Assurance Lower 505, 0.096, North

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
9031 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY
SPARTANBURG, SC  29303

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST Aboveground Storage Tank List
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
GWT GWT Management Tracking

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL Land Use Controls

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Sites
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY Solid Waste Recycling Facilities
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
ALLSITES Site Assessment & Remediation Public Record Database
CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Sites
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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SPILLS Spills Database List
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
SPILLS 80 SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
PFAS NPL Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
PFAS FEDERAL SITES Federal Sites PFAS Information
PFAS TSCA PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
PFAS TRIS List of PFAS Added to the TRI
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
PFAS ATSDR PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFAS WQP Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
PFAS PROJECT NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY PFAS PROJECT
PFAS NPDES Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
PFAS ECHO Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
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PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
BIOSOLIDS ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data
PFAS Surface Water PFAS Information Listing
AIRS Permitted Airs Facility Listing
ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Sites
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Database
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
NPDES Waste Water Treatment Facilities Listing
UIC Underground Injection Wells Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Very small
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quantity generators (VSQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely
hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/17/2025 has revealed that there are
     2 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JP CARLTON COMPANY   121 JOHN DODD RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) C8 33
EPA ID:: SCR000787010

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MARLOW TRUCK & TRAIL   BOND PARK WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) B7 17
EPA ID:: SCD083420273

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

SHWS: State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS.  These sites may
or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list.  Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties.  Available information varies by state.

     A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/18/2024 has revealed that there are 4
     SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KAMEYAMA USA INC   298 COMMERCIAL RD S 1/2 - 1 (0.702 mi.) 17 55
EPA ID: SCR000004127

     ABBOTT LABS   575 JOHN DODD RD SW 1/2 - 1 (0.709 mi.) 18 55
EPA ID: SCS123457331

     HARLEY CORP CONSUMER   BONDALE INDUSTRIAL P WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.870 mi.) 19 60
EPA ID: SCD000822122

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NEW J&S CLEANERS   8686 ASHEVILLE HWY SE 1/2 - 1 (0.983 mi.) 20 64
EPA ID: SCDRY0057272

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Health &
Environmental Control’s Permitted Landfills List/Inactive MSWLF List.

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/04/2025 has revealed that there are 2
     SWF/LF sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GREENVILLE WOOD WAST    ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) D12 48
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Status: Active
Facility Id: 232420-3001

     HENSON’S MULCH & MOR    ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.314 mi.) D13 49
Status: Active
Facility Id: 422766-3001

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Health & Environmental
Control’s Leaking UST list.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/10/2025 has revealed that there are 3
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CIRCLE K 2723415   315 JOHN DODD RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) 14 50
Substance: PETROL
Facility Id: 17221

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     S&J MART   9098 ASHEVILLE HWY N 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A1 8
No Action Required: 10/04/2012
Substance: PETRO
Facility Id: 12723

     BUILDERS TRANSPORT I   200 COMMERCIAL DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) E16 52
No Action Required: 11/03/2009
Substance: PETRO
Facility Id: 08179

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of Health &
Environmental Control’s list: Comprehensive Underground Storage Tanks.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/07/2024 has revealed that there are 2 UST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     S&J MART   9098 ASHEVILLE HWY N 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A1 8
Facility Id: 12723
Status: Currently in Use

     PIEDMONT MECHANICAL   116 JOHN DODD RD NW 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) B4 13
Facility Id: 17921
Status: Abandoned
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RCR: The Bureau of Land and Waste Management established this Registry to help monitor and
maintain sites that have conditional remedies. A Conditional Remedy is an environmental remedy that includes
certain qualifications. These qualifications are divided into two major categories: Remedies requiring Land
Use Controls and Conditional No Further Actions.

     A review of the RCR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2024 has revealed that there are 2 RCR
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     S&J MART   9098 ASHEVILLE HWY N 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A1 8
     BUILDERS TRANSPORT I   200 COMMERCIAL DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) E16 52

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/17/2025 has revealed that
     there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MARLOW TRUCK & TRAIL   120 JOHN DODD RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) B6 15
EPA ID:: SCD073420273

UST FINDER: EPA developed UST Finder, a web map application containing a comprehensive, state-sourced
national map of underground storage tank (UST) and leaking UST (LUST) data. It provides the attributes and
locations of active and closed USTs, UST facilities, and LUST sites from states and from Tribal lands and US
territories . UST Finder contains information about proximity of UST facilities and LUST sites to: surface and
groundwater public drinking water protection areas; estimated number of private domestic wells and number of
people living nearby; and flooding and wildfires.

     A review of the UST FINDER list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2023 has revealed that there are
     3 UST FINDER sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     S&J MART   9098 ASHEVILLE HWY N 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A3 11
     PIEDMONT MECHANICAL   116 JOHN DODD RD NW 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) B5 14
     MELTON USED CARS INC   8880 ASHEVILLE HWY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) 11 46
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UST FINDER RELEASE: US EPA’s UST Finder data is a national composite of leaking underground storage tanks.
This data contains information about, and locations of, leaking underground storage tanks. Data was collected
from state sources and standardized into a national profile by EPA’s Office of Underground Storage Tanks,
Office of Research and Development, and the Association of State and Territorial Solid Waste Management
Officials.

     A review of the UST FINDER RELEASE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/08/2023 has revealed that
     there are 3 UST FINDER RELEASE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     S&J MART   9098 ASHEVILLE HWY N 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A3 11
     MELTON USED CARS INC   8880 ASHEVILLE HWY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) 11 46
     BUILDERS TRANSPORT I   200 COMMERCIAL DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) E15 51

E MANIFEST: EPA established a national system for tracking hazardous waste shipments electronically.
This system, known as ?e-Manifest,? will modernize the nation?s cradle-to-grave hazardous waste tracking
process while saving valuable time, resources, and dollars for industry and states.

     A review of the E MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/17/2025 has revealed that there are
     3 E MANIFEST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JP CARLTON COMPANY   121 JOHN DODD RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) C8 33
     JP CARLTON COMPANY   121 JOHN DODD RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) C9 42
     JP CARLTON COMPANY A   127 JOHN DODD RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) C10 44

GWCI: Groundwater Contamination Inventory Cases. Any site that has groundwater contamination
over a federal MCL.

     A review of the GWCI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/2008 has revealed that there are 2
     GWCI sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     S&J MART   9098 ASHEVILLE HWY N 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) A2 10
Solid Waste Permit #: 12723

     BUILDERS TRANSPORT I   200 COMMERCIAL DR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.439 mi.) E16 52
Solid Waste Permit #: 08179
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 3 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

INMAN ROCK QUARRY  SEMS-ARCHIVE, SHWS, VCP, GWCI
NORTHLAND SHOPPING CTR DRYCLEANER  SHWS
MELTON USED CARS INC  LUST, UST, Financial Assurance

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4NP49VNY2PMi2cb9clVI79OxY4z2Gj3xbMWIi7P3xocf0byE5h0cvJlWe3BGI5K7tF8.2OxAx0u5Ei4.HzfU7wgGVxjY.47LN00PUl2D09fgVfY83IYH72WM2VtM8siRd760cD2bQI2u7cuplRM4FmIuF7bL4SPO5pxFR7Ee4QHzsZ4f4NNwPYH3Rp9jwVYg2biY2.25V9mZMUNipwBG6cQybe99BAcmUl6I9x3IVE7Fd2PsO77x2g7zW4e5zpCBUsGQGjzF1.vxeqb5P440WVlIWMutq7UCPaK4lJNWVPoW3Uy9b6V3d2UkYsH2GL3CLMcyijb2GEcQLbKz2b.cczlvo5PSI0277CACUO2Gx5k8Kg4PtzkQAbbGmYjCu7euxiTbLX36nWEOIPZ6Hy7B6PLv2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4NP49VNY2PMi2cb9clVI79OxY4z2Gj3xbMWIi7P3xocf0byE5h0cvJlWe3BGI5K7tF8.2OxAx0u5Ei4.HzfU7wgGVxjY.47LN00PUl2D09fgVfY83IYH72WM2VtM8siRd760cD2bQI2u7cuplRM4FmIuF7bL4SPO5pxFR7Ee4QHzsZ4f4NNwPYH3Rp9jwVYg2biY2.25V9mZMUNipwBG6cQybe99BAcmUl6I9x3IVE7Fd2PsO77x2g7zW4e5zpCBUsGQGjzF1.vxeqb5P440WVlIWMutq7UCPaK4lJNWVPoW3Uy9b6V3d2UkYsH2GLUCLMcyijb3GEcQLbKz2b.cczlvo8PSI0277C4CUO2Gx5k5Kg4PtzkQ6bbGmYjCu2euxiTbLX36nWEOIPZ6Hy7B6PLv2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4NP49VNY2PMi2cb9clVI79OxY4z2Gj3xbMWIi7P3xocf0byE5h0cvJlWe3BGI5K7tF8.2OxAx0u5Ei4.HzfU7wgGVxjY.47LN00PUl2D09fgVfY83IYH72WM2VtM8siRd760cD2bQI2u7cuplRM4FmIuF7bL4SPO5pxFR7Ee4QHzsZ4f4NNwPYH3Rp9jwVYg2biY2.25V9mZMUNipwBG6cQybe99BAcmUl6I9x3IVE7Fd2PsO77x2g7zW4e5zpCBUsGQGjzF1.vxeqb5P440WVlIWMutq7UCPaK4lJNWVPoW3Uy9b6V3d2UkYsH2GLWCLMcyijb2GEcQLbKz2b.cczlvo5PSI0277C7CUO2Gx5k4Kg4PtzkQ5bbGmYjCu7euxiTbLX76nWEOIPZ3Hy7B6PLv2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities

    4  NR     4      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities

    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

    3  NR   NR      2      0    1 0.500LUST

TC7977059.2s   Page 4
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPGWT

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    2  NR   NR      1      0    1 0.500RCR
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AUL

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR

TC7977059.2s   Page 5
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES MRDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS FEDERAL SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS RCRA MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ATSDR
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS WQP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS PROJECT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AQUEOUS FOAM NRC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPBIOSOLIDS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    3  NR   NR    NR      1    2 0.250UST FINDER
    3  NR   NR      1      1    1 0.500UST FINDER RELEASE
    3  NR   NR    NR      3    0 0.250E MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    2  NR   NR      1      0    1 0.500GWCI
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

   27    0    4    7    8    8    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

               405 TANNER CHEESE WAYOwner Address:
               PATEL, JIGNESHOwner:
               P 12723Permit:
               12723Facility ID:
               BOILING SPRINGSCity:
               9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
               S&J MARTName:

UST:

                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:
                         RIVERS, MIKE SProject Manager:
                         CLASS3ACSCRBCA Class Code:
                         28114RP Zip:
                         NCRP State:
                         MOORESBORORP City:
                         681 NC 120 HWYRP Address:
                         PETROLEUM WORLD INCRP Name:
                         01/26/1993Confirmed date:
                         1Release Number:
                         EGround Water Flow Direction:
                         22.35Depth to Ground Water:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         01/26/1993Release Date:

GW Flow:

                         Not reportedTotal Score:
                         PPrefix:
                         01/26/1993Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         RIVERSMSUser Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         S&J MARTLocal Fac Last Name:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         YQualified:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:
                         3ACSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Spartanburg EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         1771878EID:
                         01/26/1993Release Date:
                         01/26/1993Confirmed Date:
                         GREENVILLETank Owner City:
                         10/04/2012NFA Date:
                         JIGNESHTank Owner First name:
                         PATELTank Owner Last Name:
                         PATEL, JIGNESHTank Owner Company Name:
                         PETROSubstance:
                         3Release Status Number:
                         12723Facility ID:
                         1Release Number:
                         BOILING SPRINGS, SC 29316City,State,Zip:
                         9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
                         S&J MARTName:

LUST:

505 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster A
0.096 mi. Financial Assurance

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
880 ft.

 

< 1/8 RCRBOILING SPRINGS, SC  29316
North UST9098 ASHEVILLE HWY    N/A
A1 LUSTS&J MART U004291832

TC7977059.2s   Page 8



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedSite/Unit:
          Not reportedAffected Media:
          Not reportedArea/Acres:
          Not reportedUnit Number/Letter:
          Not reportedUnit Type:
          10/04/2012CU-MCL:
          01/26/2093Reported:
          Not reportedRegulatory Program:
          12723Tracking Number:
          -82.02045Longitude:
          35.01588Latitude:
          2-50-00-097.04Tax Id:
          Not reportedRegion:
          Not reportedEntity Responsibility:
          BOILING SPRINGS, SC 29316City,State,Zip:
          9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
          S&J MARTName:

RCR:

               0Calcage:
               KeroseneProduct:
               10000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               4Tank ID:

               BOILING SPRINGSCity:
               9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
               S&J MARTName:

               0Calcage:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               8000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               3Tank ID:

               BOILING SPRINGSCity:
               9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
               S&J MARTName:

               0Calcage:
               Gasoline E0Product:
               8000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               2Tank ID:

               BOILING SPRINGSCity:
               9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
               S&J MARTName:

               0Calcage:
               Gasoline Super/PremProduct:
               6000Capacity:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               1Tank ID:

               864-363-5592Owner Phone:
               GREENVILLE SC 29607Owner City, st, zip:

S&J MART  (Continued) U004291832
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

4Bill:
05/22/2025Date Expired:
Letter of CreditMechanism:
BOILING SPRINGS, SC 29316Owner City St Zip:
9098 ASHEVILLE HWYOwner Address:
PATEL JIGNESHOwner Name:
Not reportedIssuer First Name:
UNITED COMMUNITY BANKIssuer Last Name:
BOILING SPRINGS, SC 29316City,State,Zip:
9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
S&J MARTName:

SC Financial Assurance 3:

                                      Not reportedAssociated Chemicals Requiring:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Response/Corrective Action:
          Not reportedCondtions:

S&J MART  (Continued) U004291832

                                             YesRemediation:
                                             NoMonitoring:
                                             NoAssessment:
                                             FalseSources of Contamination Undetermined:
                                             FalseSubstances Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseSeptic Tank/Tile Field:
                                             FalseUnpermitted Disposal:
                                             FalseSingle-Event Spill:
                                             FalseSpray Irrigation:
                                             FalseAboveground Storage Tank:
                                             FalseLandfills:
                                             FalseSpills & Leaks:
                                             FalsePits, Ponds, & Lagoons:
                                             TrueUnderground Storage Tanks:
                                             USTSource:
                                             FalseSources Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseRadionuclides Over Max Contaminant Levels:
                                             FalsePhenols:
                                             FalseBase, Neutral, & Acid Extractables:
                                             FalsePolychlorinated Biphenyls:
                                             FalsePesticides & Herbicides:
                                             FalseNitrates or Potential to Nitrate:
                                             FalseMetals:
                                             FalseVolatile Organic Compounds:
                                             TruePetroleum Products:
                                             PETROContamination:
                                             DUSTProgram:
                                             Not reportedWPC Permit:
                                             12723Permit Number:
                                             Not reportedBureau of Land & Waste Management File #:
                                             Not reportedSolid Waste Permit #:
                                             Not reportedEAP ID:
                                             BLWMBureau:

SC GWIC:

505 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster A
0.096 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
880 ft.

 

< 1/8 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
North UIC9098 ASHEVILLE HWY    N/A
A2 GWCIS&J MART U003623958
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -82.0204Longitude:
                    35.0159Latitude:
                    WTR - Underground Injection OperatingCategory:
                    Area PermitSub Type:
                    Spartanburg EQC OfficeDistrict:
                    ClosedDisposition:
                    InactiveActivity:
                    398Former Permit Number:
                    Not reportedPermittee Address:
                    Not reportedPermit Holder:
                    SCHE03000278Permit Number:
                    SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                    9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
                    S&J MARTName:

UIC:

          Attenuation.
          Site ID # 12723. RBCA Classification 1D3. Monitored NaturalRemarks:
                                             NoDrinking Water Well Impact:
                                             NoSurface Impact:

S&J MART  (Continued) U003623958

                                        -82.0203857399999X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        Open UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedLand Use:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        4Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        Not reportedPopulation 1500ft:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        0Closed USTs:
                                        4Open USTs:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        BOILING SPRINGS, SC 29316City,State,Zip:
                                        9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        S&J MARTName:
                                        SC12723Facility ID:
                                        398296Object ID:

UST FINDER:

505 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
0.096 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
880 ft.

 

< 1/8 BOILING SPRINGS, SC  29316
North UST FINDER RELEASE9098 ASHEVILLE HWY    N/A
A3 UST FINDERS&J MART 1028689625
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        PETROSubstance:
                                        No Further ActionStatus:
                                        1993/01/26 15:59:59+00Reported Date:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        BOILING SPRINGS, SC 29316City,State,Zip:
                                        9098 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        S&J MARTName:
                                        SC12723_1Lust ID:
                                        SC12723Facility ID:
                                        23149Object ID:

UST FINDER RELEASE:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        KNSubstances:
                                        10000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC12723_4Tank ID:
                                        SC12723Facility ID:
                                        980943Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        RULSubstances:
                                        8000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC12723_3Tank ID:
                                        SC12723Facility ID:
                                        980942Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        GNSubstances:
                                        8000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC12723_2Tank ID:
                                        SC12723Facility ID:
                                        980941Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        PREMSubstances:
                                        6000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        OpenTank Status:
                                        SC12723_1Tank ID:
                                        SC12723Facility ID:
                                        980940Object ID:

UST FINDER:

                                        -82.02038574Longitude:
                                        35.01593018Latitude:
                                        35.0159301800001Y Coord:

S&J MART  (Continued) 1028689625
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -82.02038574Longitude:
                                        35.01593018Latitude:
                                        35.0159301800001Y Coord:
                                        -82.0203857399999X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedClosed With Residual Contaminate:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 4:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 3:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 2:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 1:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        4Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
                                        117Population within 1500ft:

S&J MART  (Continued) 1028689625

               15Calcage:
               GasolineProduct:
               14000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1Tank ID:

               864-578-9114Owner Phone:
               SPARTANBURG SC 29303Owner City, st, zip:
               116 JOHN DODD RDOwner Address:
               PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INCOwner:
               N 17921Permit:
               17921Facility ID:
               SPARTANBURGCity:
               116 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
               PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INCName:

UST:

592 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
0.112 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
879 ft.

 

< 1/8 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
NW 116 JOHN DODD RD    N/A
B4 USTPIEDMONT MECHANICAL INC U003177916

TC7977059.2s   Page 13



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        GNSubstances:
                                        14000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC17921_1Tank ID:
                                        SC17921Facility ID:
                                        990633Object ID:

UST FINDER:

                                        -82.02304843Longitude:
                                        35.0144575Latitude:
                                        35.0144575Y Coord:
                                        -82.02304843X Coord:
                                        GeocodeCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Developed, Low IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        7Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        209Population 1500ft:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        1Closed USTs:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        PointAddressAddress Match Type:
                                        SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                                        116 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                                        PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INCName:
                                        SC17921Facility ID:
                                        405296Object ID:

UST FINDER:

592 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
0.112 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
879 ft.

 

< 1/8 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
NW 116 JOHN DODD RD    N/A
B5 UST FINDERPIEDMONT MECHANICAL INC 1028693174
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Type:
                              Not reportedOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                              David L Marlow OwnerOwner Name:
                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                JOHN DODD RDMailing Address:
                                                                                A3State District:
                                                                                ScState District Owner:
                                                                                Not reportedActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                04EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                803-578-9576Contact Telephone:
                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                120 JOHN DODD RDContact Address:
                                                                                DAVID MARLOWContact Name:
                                                                                SCD073420273EPA ID:
                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                John Dodd RdHandler Address:
                                                                      Marlow Truck & Trailer ServiceHandler Name:
                                                                                20020327Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

676 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster B
0.128 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
885 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOSPARTANBURG, SC  29303
WNW FINDS120 JOHN DODD RD SCD073420273
B6 RCRA NonGen / NLRMARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE 1004780049
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICEHandler Name:
                                                            20020327Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICEHandler Name:
                                                            19940425Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-578-9576Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            120 JOHN DODD RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DAVID L MARLOW OWNEROwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              TetrachloroethyleneWaste Description:
                              D039Waste Code:

                              BenzeneWaste Description:
                              D018Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20150414Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:

MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE  (Continued) 1004780049
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                                   120 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                                   MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICEName:

DFR URL:

                                   110009450441Registry ID:
                                   1004780049Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
(RCRAInfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

          110009450441Registry ID:
FINDS:

                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:
Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                                                            No NAICS Codes FoundNAICS Codes:
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:

MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE  (Continued) 1004780049

                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                Bond ParkHandler Address:
                                                                      Marlow Truck & Trailer ServiceHandler Name:
                                                                                20080331Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

676 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
0.128 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
885 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
WNW BOND PARK SCD083420273
B7 RCRA-VSQGMARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE 1005444741
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20150414Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                              David L MarlowOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                              David L MarlowOwner Name:
                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                BOND PARKMailing Address:
                                                                                A3State District:
                                                                                ScState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                04EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                864-578-9576Contact Telephone:
                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                BOND PARKContact Address:
                                                                                TODD MARLOWContact Name:
                                                                                SCD083420273EPA ID:
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                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-578-9576Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            120 JOHN DODD RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DAVID L MARLOWOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-578-9576Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            120 JOHN DODD RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DAVID L MARLOWOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-578-9576Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            120 JOHN DODD RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DAVID L MARLOWOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              TetrachloroethyleneWaste Description:
                              D039Waste Code:

                              BenzeneWaste Description:
                              D018Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
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                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Quantity Generator
                                                            Very Small Quantity Generator (formerly Conditionally-Exempt SmallFederal Waste Generator Description:
          MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICEHandler Name:
                                                            20080331Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICEHandler Name:
                                                            20080331Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            ScState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICEHandler Name:
                                                            19940425Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-578-9576Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            120 JOHN DODD RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DAVID L MARLOWOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            803-578-9576Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            120 JOHN DODD RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DAVID L MARLOWOwner/Operator Name:
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                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Universal Waste - Small Quantity HandlersViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - Pre-transportViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

                              Soybean FarmingNAICS Description:
                              11111NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
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                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            TSD IS-General Facility StandardsViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
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                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Universal Waste - Small Quantity HandlersViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
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                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - GeneralViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:

MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE  (Continued) 1005444741

TC7977059.2s   Page 24



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - Pre-transportViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            NoFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
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                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - GeneralViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
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                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - Records/ReportingViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - Pre-transportViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
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                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - Pre-transportViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
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                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            A3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080130Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20080128Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - Pre-transportViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
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                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
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                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080304Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
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                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080304Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20080128Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20080312Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            A3Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            SCSAMEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTIONEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
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                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                              Jp Carlton CompanyOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                              Bb&F LlcOwner Name:
                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                121 JOHN DODD RDMailing Address:
                                                                                Not reportedState District:
                                                                                Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                04EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                864-327-2003Contact Telephone:
                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                121 JOHN DODD RDContact Address:
                                                                                HUEY HAYDENContact Name:
                                                                                SCR000787010EPA ID:
                                                                                SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                121 John Dodd RdHandler Address:
                                                                      Jp Carlton CompanyHandler Name:
                                                                                20191213Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

774 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster C
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
892 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
WNW E MANIFEST121 JOHN DODD RD SCR000787010
C8 RCRA-VSQGJP CARLTON COMPANY 1026059961

TC7977059.2s   Page 33



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            Not reportedState District Owner:
                                                            Quantity Generator
                                                            Very Small Quantity Generator (formerly Conditionally-Exempt SmallFederal Waste Generator Description:
          JP CARLTON COMPANYHandler Name:
                                                            20191213Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            121 JOHN DODD RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          BB&F LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            SPARTANBURG, SC 29303Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            121 JOHN DODD RDOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          JP CARLTON COMPANYOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20191216Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
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                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton CompanyGenerator Name:
                                                  SCR000787010Generator EPA ID:
                                                  WebOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20201112Received Date:
                                                  20201103Shipped Date:
                                                  20230905Last Updated Date:
                                                  014875920FLEManifest Tracking Number:

E MANIFEST:

                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:
Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              Merchant Wholesalers
                              Construction And Mining (Except Oil Well) Machinery And EquipmentNAICS Description:
                              423810NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            NoElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            NoNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
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                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton CompanyGenerator Name:
                                                  SCR000787010Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20210610Received Date:
                                                  20210609Shipped Date:
                                                  20230905Last Updated Date:
                                                  014875970FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton CompanyGenerator Name:
                                                  SCR000787010Generator EPA ID:
                                                  WebOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20201112Received Date:
                                                  20201103Shipped Date:
                                                  20230905Last Updated Date:
                                                  014875921FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
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                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton CompanyGenerator Name:
                                                  SCR000787010Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20220322Received Date:
                                                  20220322Shipped Date:
                                                  20230905Last Updated Date:
                                                  014875971FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
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                                                  SCR000787010Generator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20221111Received Date:
                                                  20221110Shipped Date:
                                                  20230905Last Updated Date:
                                                  016625489FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton CompanyGenerator Name:
                                                  SCR000787010Generator EPA ID:
                                                  WebOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20210210Received Date:
                                                  20210203Shipped Date:
                                                  20230905Last Updated Date:
                                                  014876046FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
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                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton CompanyGenerator Name:
                                                  SCR000787010Generator EPA ID:
                                                  WebOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20200324Received Date:
                                                  20200324Shipped Date:
                                                  20200327Last Updated Date:
                                                  013950340FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton CompanyGenerator Name:
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                                                  013950348FLEManifest Tracking Number:
Transporter:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton CompanyGenerator Name:
                                                  SCR000787010Generator EPA ID:
                                                  WebOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  CorrectedManifest Status:
                                                  20200324Received Date:
                                                  20200324Shipped Date:
                                                  20230905Last Updated Date:
                                                  013950348FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:

JP CARLTON COMPANY  (Continued) 1026059961
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                                                  Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DMContainer Type Code:
                                                  1Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Xylene), 3, Pgii, (D001), Erg# 128
                                                  Rq, Un1993, Waste Flammable Liquids, N.O.S., (Solvent Naphtha,U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1993U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  2Waste Line Number:
                                                  013950348FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  Not reportedState Waste Codes:
                                                  Not reportedQuantity Non Haz Tons:
                                                  Not reportedQuantity Non Haz Kg:
                                                  0.6880734Quantity Haz Tons:
                                                  624.1032Quantity Haz Kg:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Codes:
                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  624.1032Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  624.1032Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.6880734Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.6880734Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  GallonsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  GQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  165Waste Quantity:
                                                  Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DMContainer Type Code:
                                                  3Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Xylene), 3, Pgii, (D001), Erg# 128
                                                  Rq, Un1993, Waste Flammable Liquids, N.O.S., (Solvent Naphtha,U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1993U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  013950348FLEManifest Tracking Number:

Waste Line:

                                                  Jbr Environmental ServicesTransporter Name:
                                                  SCR000004358Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  1Transporter Line Number:

JP CARLTON COMPANY  (Continued) 1026059961

TC7977059.2s   Page 41



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  Not reportedState Waste Codes:
                                                  Not reportedQuantity Non Haz Tons:
                                                  Not reportedQuantity Non Haz Kg:
                                                  0.2293578Quantity Haz Tons:
                                                  208.03441Quantity Haz Kg:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Codes:
                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  208.03441Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  208.03441Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.2293578Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.2293578Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  GallonsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  GQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  55Waste Quantity:

JP CARLTON COMPANY  (Continued) 1026059961

                                                  J.P. Carlton Co.Generator Name:
                                                  VSQGGenerator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20210302Received Date:
                                                  20210203Shipped Date:
                                                  20210312Last Updated Date:
                                                  014876047FLEManifest Tracking Number:

E MANIFEST:

                                   SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                                   121 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                                   JP CARLTON COMPANYName:

DFR URL:

                                   110070676847Registry ID:
                                   1026034496Envid:

ECHO:

774 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster C
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
892 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
WNW E MANIFEST121 JOHN DODD RD    N/A
C9 ECHOJP CARLTON COMPANY 1026034496
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                                                  GallonsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  GQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  110Waste Quantity:
                                                  Fiberboard or plastic drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DFContainer Type Code:
                                                  2Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  100#),Erg#128
                                                  Rq,Un1263,Paint,3,Pgii,(Acetone, Methyl Ethyl Ketone),(D001 @U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1263U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  014876047FLEManifest Tracking Number:

Waste Line:

                                                  Heritage Transport LlcTransporter Name:
                                                  IND058484114Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  2Transporter Line Number:
                                                  014876047FLEManifest Tracking Number:

                                                  Vls Spartanburg, IncTransporter Name:
                                                  SCR000004358Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  1Transporter Line Number:
                                                  014876047FLEManifest Tracking Number:

Transporter:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  72015Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  BENTONDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  VULCAN ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  1007Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  ARDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  72018Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  BENTONDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  P.O.BOX 729Designated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Rineco Chemical Industries, LlcDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  ARD981057870Designated Facility EPA ID:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303-4642Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303-4642Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:

JP CARLTON COMPANY  (Continued) 1026034496
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                                                  Not reportedState Waste Codes:
                                                  0Quantity Non Haz Tons:
                                                  0Quantity Non Haz Kg:
                                                  0.4587156Quantity Haz Tons:
                                                  416.06882Quantity Haz Kg:
                                                  D001, D035Federal Waste Codes:
                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  FUEL BLENDINGManagement Method Description:
                                                  H061Management Method Code:
                                                  416.06882Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  416.06882Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  0.4587156Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0.4587156Waste Quantity, in Tons:

JP CARLTON COMPANY  (Continued) 1026034496

                                                  Not reportedGenerator Contact Company Name:
                                                  SCGenerator Mail State:
                                                  29303Generator Mail Zip:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Mail City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street 2:
                                                  121 JOHN DODD RD.Generator Mail Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Mail Street Number:
                                                  29303Generator Location Zip:
                                                  SCGenerator Location State:
                                                  SPARTANBURGGenerator Location City:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street 2:
                                                  127 JOHN DODD RDGenerator Location Street 1:
                                                  Not reportedGenerator Location Street Number:
                                                  Jp Carlton Company Attn: Huey HaydenGenerator Name:
                                                  VSQGGenerator EPA ID:
                                                  ServiceOrigin Type:
                                                  DataImage5CopySubmission Type:
                                                  SignedManifest Status:
                                                  20230727Received Date:
                                                  20230727Shipped Date:
                                                  20230817Last Updated Date:
                                                  016625490FLEManifest Tracking Number:

E MANIFEST:

797 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster C
0.151 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
893 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
WNW 127 JOHN DODD RD    N/A
C10 E MANIFESTJP CARLTON COMPANY ATTN: HUEY HAYDEN 1031660342
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                                                  Not reportedSource Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedSource Code:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedForm Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Density:
                                                  NWaste Type Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NQuantity Discrepancy Indicator:
                                                  NWaste Residue Indicator:
                                                  STORAGE, BULKING AND/OR TRANSFER OFF SITEManagement Method Description:
                                                  H141Management Method Code:
                                                  1040.172Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilorgrams:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  1040.172Waste Quantity, in Kilograms:
                                                  1.146789Non-Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  0Acute Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  1.146789Waste Quantity, in Tons:
                                                  GallonsQuantity Unit of Measure Description:
                                                  GQuantity Unit of Measure Code:
                                                  275Waste Quantity:
                                                  Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type Description:
                                                  DMContainer Type Code:
                                                  5Number of Containers:
                                   Not reportedNon-Hazardous Waste Description:
                                                  Xylene) (D001) Erg# 128
                                                  Un1993, Waste Flammable Liquids N.O.S., 3, Pg Ii, Rq (Solvent Naphtha,U.S. DOT Description:
                                                  UN1993U.S. DOT ID Number:
                                                  YU.S. DOT Hazardous Indicator:
                                                  1Waste Line Number:
                                                  016625490FLEManifest Tracking Number:

Waste Line:

                                                  Contaminant Control, Inc (Cci)Transporter Name:
                                                  NCR000175042Transporter EPA ID:
                                                  1Transporter Line Number:
                                                  016625490FLEManifest Tracking Number:

Transporter:

                                                  NRejection Indicator:
                                                  NManifest Residue Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Contact Company Name:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Location State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Location Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Location City:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Location Street 2:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Location Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Location Street Number:
                                                  NCDesignated Facility Mail State:
                                                  28216Designated Facility Mail Zip:
                                                  CHARLOTTEDesignated Facility Mail City:
                                                  POMPANO ROADDesignated Facility Mail Street 2:
                                                  Not reportedDesignated Facility Mail Street 1:
                                                  4132Designated Facility Mail Street Number:
                                                  Aerc Acquisition Corporation D/B/A Dart, A Clean Earth CompanyDesignated Facility Name:
                                                  NCD121700777Designated Facility EPA ID:

JP CARLTON COMPANY ATTN: HUEY HAYDEN  (Continued) 1031660342
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                                                  Not reportedState Waste Codes:
                                                  Not reportedQuantity Non Haz Tons:
                                                  Not reportedQuantity Non Haz Kg:
                                                  1.146789Quantity Haz Tons:
                                                  1040.172Quantity Haz Kg:
                                                  D001Federal Waste Codes:
                                                  YEPA Waste Indicator:
                                                  Not reportedConsent Number:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code Description:
                                                  Not reportedWaste Minimization Code:

JP CARLTON COMPANY ATTN: HUEY HAYDEN  (Continued) 1031660342

                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC8494_1Tank ID:
                                        SC8494Facility ID:
                                        1014555Object ID:

UST FINDER:

                                        -82.01549861Longitude:
                                        35.01065315Latitude:
                                        35.0106531500001Y Coord:
                                        -82.01549861X Coord:
                                        GeocodeCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        4Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        240Population 1500ft:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        4Closed USTs:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        PointAddressAddress Match Type:
                                        SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                                        8880 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        MELTON USED CARS INCName:
                                        SC8494Facility ID:
                                        405282Object ID:

UST FINDER:

1166 ft.
0.221 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
833 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
ESE UST FINDER RELEASE8880 ASHEVILLE HWY    N/A
11 UST FINDERMELTON USED CARS INC 1028701234
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                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Developed, Medium IntensityLand Use:
                                        4Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
                                        240Population within 1500ft:
                                        PETROSubstance:
                                        No Further ActionStatus:
                                        1997/02/03 15:59:59+00Reported Date:
                                        PointAddressAddress Match Type:
                                        SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                                        8880 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        MELTON USED CARS INCName:
                                        SC8494_1Lust ID:
                                        SC8494Facility ID:
                                        24377Object ID:

UST FINDER RELEASE:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        DLSubstances:
                                        6000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC8494_4Tank ID:
                                        SC8494Facility ID:
                                        1014558Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        GNSubstances:
                                        6000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC8494_3Tank ID:
                                        SC8494Facility ID:
                                        1014557Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        GNSubstances:
                                        6000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC8494_2Tank ID:
                                        SC8494Facility ID:
                                        1014556Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        GNSubstances:
                                        6000Tank Capacity:

MELTON USED CARS INC  (Continued) 1028701234
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                                        -82.0155Longitude:
                                        35.01065Latitude:
                                        35.0106500000001Y Coord:
                                        -82.0155X Coord:
                                        GeocodeCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedClosed With Residual Contaminate:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 4:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 3:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 2:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 1:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:

MELTON USED CARS INC  (Continued) 1028701234

                                        0Lat Degree:
                                        Not reportedClosure estimate:
                                        CDAType:
                                        Not reportedP/C Estimate:
                                        Not reportedLocation:
                                        TD BankInstitution:
                                        232420-3001Facility ID:
                                        SCCity,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        GREENVILLE WOOD WASTE RECYCLING CENTERName:

SC Financial Assurance 1:

               (828) 859-5836Contact Phone:
               Trey FincherContact Name:
               3842074.67000UTM-N:
               386170.28000UTM-E:
               CommercialClass:
               ActiveStatus:
               Not reportedTotal Capacity:
               GreenvilleEQC Region Office:
               UpstateEQC Region:
               NGW Mod Reqd:
               Composting - Type 1Online Data:
               Not reportedCap Units:
               Not reportedRate Units:
               Not reportedRate Restriction:
               232420-3001Facility ID:
               29681Mailing Zip:
               SimpsonvilleMailing City:
               SCMailing State:
               3677 S Industrial DrMailing Address:
               SCCity,State,Zip:
               Not reportedAddress:
               GREENVILLE WOOD WASTEName:

LF:

1659 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.314 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
819 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 , SC  
ESE Financial Assurance    N/A
D12 SWF/LFGREENVILLE WOOD WASTE RECYCLING CENTER S108579233
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                                        Not reportedFunding Last Amended Date:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date:
                                        Not reportedCorrective Action Costs Approved:
                                        Not reportedYear Cost Estimate Approved:
                                        Not reportedTotal Costs Approved:
                                        ComposterPermit Type:
                                        $118,030.00Amount Funded:
                                        Not reportedCost Estimate Amount Approved:
                                        3844686.75000000000UTM N:
                                        383686.43750000000UTM E:
                                        Not reportedLat/Long Comments:
                                        0.000000Lat:
                                        0.0000000Long:
                                        0.000Long Second:
                                        0.000Long Min:
                                        0Long Degree:
                                        0.000Lat Second:
                                        0.000Lat Minute:

GREENVILLE WOOD WASTE RECYCLING CENTER  (Continued) S108579233

                                        Not reportedP/C Estimate:
                                        Not reportedLocation:
                                        Bank of AmericaInstitution:
                                        422766-3001Facility ID:
                                        SCCity,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        HENSON’S MULCH & MORE WOOD CHIPPINGName:

SC Financial Assurance 1:

               (828) 859-5836Contact Phone:
               Trey FincherContact Name:
               3874701.06428UTM-N:
               407497.95143UTM-E:
               CommercialClass:
               ActiveStatus:
               4500Total Capacity:
               SpartanburgEQC Region Office:
               UpstateEQC Region:
               NGW Mod Reqd:
               Composting - Type 1Online Data:
               cubic yardsCap Units:
               Not reportedRate Units:
               Not reportedRate Restriction:
               422766-3001Facility ID:
               29303Mailing Zip:
               SpartanburgMailing City:
               SCMailing State:
               8850 Asheville HwyMailing Address:
               SCCity,State,Zip:
               Not reportedAddress:
               HENSON’S MULCH AND MORE TYPE 1 COMPOSTING FACILITYName:

LF:

1660 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.314 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
818 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 , SC  
ESE Financial Assurance    N/A
D13 SWF/LFHENSON’S MULCH & MORE WOOD CHIPPING S116231937
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                                        Not reportedFunding Last Amended Date:
                                        Not reportedEffective Date:
                                        Not reportedCorrective Action Costs Approved:
                                        Not reportedYear Cost Estimate Approved:
                                        Not reportedTotal Costs Approved:
                                        ComposterPermit Type:
                                        $25,000.00Amount Funded:
                                        Not reportedCost Estimate Amount Approved:
                                        3874701.06428000000UTM N:
                                        407497.95143000000UTM E:
                                        per applicantLat/Long Comments:
                                        35.01071Lat:
                                        -82.01381Long:
                                        49.74Long Second:
                                        0.000Long Min:
                                        82Long Degree:
                                        38.58Lat Second:
                                        0.000Lat Minute:
                                        35Lat Degree:
                                        Not reportedClosure estimate:
                                        CDAType:

HENSON’S MULCH & MORE WOOD CHIPPING  (Continued) S116231937

                         Not reportedTotal Score:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         07/11/2023Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         MAXWELEWUser Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:
                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         06/08/2023Release Date:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         Not reportedNFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Company Name:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         17221Facility ID:
                         1Release Number:
                         SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                         315 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                         CIRCLE K 2723415Name:

LUST:

1709 ft.
0.324 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
897 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
WSW 315 JOHN DODD RD    N/A
14 LUSTCIRCLE K 2723415 S130409737
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                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        DLSubstances:
                                        20000Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC8179_1Tank ID:
                                        SC8179Facility ID:
                                        1013611Object ID:

                                        Not reportedTank Wall Type:
                                        WOSubstances:
                                        500Tank Capacity:
                                        Not reportedRemoval Date:
                                        Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                        ClosedTank Status:
                                        SC8179_2Tank ID:
                                        SC8179Facility ID:
                                        1013610Object ID:

UST FINDER:

                                        -82.02618408Longitude:
                                        35.00531006Latitude:
                                        35.0053100600001Y Coord:
                                        -82.02618408X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedDate of Last Inspection:
                                        Closed UST(s)Facility Status:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Not reportedLand Use:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        1Private Wells 1500ft:
                                        Not reportedPopulation 1500ft:
                                        0TOS USTs:
                                        2Closed USTs:
                                        0Open USTs:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        SPARTANBURG, SC 29301City,State,Zip:
                                        200 COMMERCIAL DRAddress:
                                        BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCName:
                                        SC8179Facility ID:
                                        398261Object ID:

UST FINDER:

2317 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
0.439 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
858 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 SPARTANBURG, SC  29301
SW UST FINDER RELEASE200 COMMERCIAL DR    N/A
E15 UST FINDERBUILDERS TRANSPORT INC 1028700930

TC7977059.2s   Page 51



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -82.02618408Longitude:
                                        35.00531006Latitude:
                                        35.0053100600001Y Coord:
                                        -82.02618408X Coord:
                                        StateCoordinate Source:
                                        Not reportedClosed With Residual Contaminate:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 4:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 3:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 2:
                                        Not reportedNFA Letter 1:
                                        4EPA Region:
                                        Not reportedTribe:
                                        NoWithin 100yr Floodplain:
                                        Not reportedWHPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedWHPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin WHPA:
                                        Not reportedSPA HUC12:
                                        Not reportedSPA Facility Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA Water Type:
                                        Not reportedSPA PWS Facility ID:
                                        NoWithin SPA:
                                        Developed, High IntensityLand Use:
                                        1Domestic Wells within 1500ft:
                                        55Population within 1500ft:
                                        PETROSubstance:
                                        No Further ActionStatus:
                                        1993/04/21 15:59:59+00Reported Date:
                                        Not reportedAddress Match Type:
                                        SPARTANBURG, SC 29301City,State,Zip:
                                        200 COMMERCIAL DRAddress:
                                        BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCName:
                                        SC8179_1Lust ID:
                                        SC8179Facility ID:
                                        23130Object ID:

UST FINDER RELEASE:

BUILDERS TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) 1028700930

                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         11/03/2009NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCTank Owner Company Name:
                         PETROSubstance:
                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         08179Facility ID:
                         1Release Number:
                         SPARTANBURG, SC 29301City,State,Zip:
                         200 COMMERCIAL DRAddress:
                         BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCName:

LUST:

2317 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
0.439 mi. GWCI

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
858 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 RCRSPARTANBURG, SC  29301
SW UST200 COMMERCIAL DR    N/A
E16 LUSTBUILDERS TRANSPORT INC U003519645
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               Waste oil, burnt oil, used oilProduct:
               500Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2Tank ID:

               SPARTANBURGCity:
               200 COMMERCIAL DRAddress:
               BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCName:

               10Calcage:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               20000Capacity:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1Tank ID:

               800-635-9801Owner Phone:
               GREEN BAY WI 54306-2545Owner City, st, zip:
               PO BOX 2545Owner Address:
               BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCOwner:
               T 08179Permit:
               08179Facility ID:
               SPARTANBURGCity:
               200 COMMERCIAL DRAddress:
               BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCName:

UST:

                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:
                         RIVERS, MIKE SProject Manager:
                         CLASS3BDSCRBCA Class Code:
                         29020RP Zip:
                         SCRP State:
                         CAMDENRP City:
                         PO BOX 7005RP Address:
                         ORPHAN BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCRP Name:
                         01/10/1996Confirmed date:
                         1Release Number:
                         SEGround Water Flow Direction:
                         15Depth to Ground Water:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         04/21/1993Release Date:

GW Flow:

                         Not reportedTotal Score:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         Not reportedCleanup Initiated Date:
                         RIVERSMSUser Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:
                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         Not reportedRelease Date:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:

BUILDERS TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) U003519645
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                                             NoAssessment:
                                             FalseSources of Contamination Undetermined:
                                             FalseSubstances Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseSeptic Tank/Tile Field:
                                             FalseUnpermitted Disposal:
                                             FalseSingle-Event Spill:
                                             FalseSpray Irrigation:
                                             FalseAboveground Storage Tank:
                                             FalseLandfills:
                                             FalseSpills & Leaks:
                                             FalsePits, Ponds, & Lagoons:
                                             TrueUnderground Storage Tanks:
                                             USTSource:
                                             FalseSources Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseRadionuclides Over Max Contaminant Levels:
                                             FalsePhenols:
                                             FalseBase, Neutral, & Acid Extractables:
                                             FalsePolychlorinated Biphenyls:
                                             FalsePesticides & Herbicides:
                                             FalseNitrates or Potential to Nitrate:
                                             FalseMetals:
                                             FalseVolatile Organic Compounds:
                                             TruePetroleum Products:
                                             PETROContamination:
                                             DUSTProgram:
                                             Not reportedWPC Permit:
                                             08179Permit Number:
                                             Not reportedBureau of Land & Waste Management File #:
                                             Not reportedSolid Waste Permit #:
                                             Not reportedEAP ID:
                                             BLWMBureau:

SC GWIC:

                                      Not reportedAssociated Chemicals Requiring:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Response/Corrective Action:
          Not reportedCondtions:
          Not reportedSite/Unit:
          Not reportedAffected Media:
          Not reportedArea/Acres:
          Not reportedUnit Number/Letter:
          Not reportedUnit Type:
          11/03/2009CU-MCL:
          04/21/2093Reported:
          Not reportedRegulatory Program:
          8179Tracking Number:
          -82.02624Longitude:
          35.00523Latitude:
          2-55-00-001.02Tax Id:
          Not reportedRegion:
          Not reportedEntity Responsibility:
          SPARTANBURG, SC 29301City,State,Zip:
          200 COMMERCIAL DRAddress:
          BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCName:

RCR:

               10Calcage:

BUILDERS TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) U003519645
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          Site ID # 08179. RBCA Classification 3BD5. Inactive.Remarks:
                                             NoDrinking Water Well Impact:
                                             NoSurface Impact:
                                             NoRemediation:
                                             YesMonitoring:

BUILDERS TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) U003519645

SCR000004127EPA ID:
SPARTANBURG, SC 29303-6303City,State,Zip:
298 COMMERCIAL RDAddress:
KAMEYAMA USA INCName:

SHWS:

3705 ft.
0.702 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
893 ft.

 

1/2-1 SPARTANBURG, SC  29303
South 298 COMMERCIAL RD    N/A
17 SHWSKAMEYAMA USA INC S108951981

                              Not reportedWorkplan Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Due:
                              Not reportedI C Received:
                              Not reportedRC Executed Date:
                              Not reportedCOC Issued Date:
                              Not reportedAcreage:
                              Not reportedContract Manager:
                              Responsible Party Voluntary Cleanup ContractContract Type:
                              18-5982-RPContract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              Not reportedContract Mailed Date:
                              Not reportedExec Date:
                              Not reportedFile Number:
                              Not reportedStatus code:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              Not reportedPrim Zip:
                              Not reportedPrim State:
                              Not reportedPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 1:
                              Not reportedPerson Company:
                              SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                              575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                              ABBOTT LABSName:

VCP:

SCS123457331EPA ID:
SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
ABBOTT LABSName:

SHWS:

3744 ft. GWT
0.709 mi. UIC

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
893 ft.

 

1/2-1 ALLSITESSPARTANBURG, SC  29303
SW VCP575 JOHN DODD RD    N/A
18 SHWSABBOTT LABS S108281725
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                              Not reportedBrownfields 128a Funds Used:
                              Master Project DetailsProject Category:
                              ACTIVEProject Master Status Code:
                              5.225130507704e-312Site ID:
                              Not reportedPrim Bill Ind:
                              5982PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                              Not reportedReport Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Due:
                              Not reportedI C Received:
                              Not reportedRC Executed Date:
                              Not reportedCOC Issued Date:
                              Not reportedAcreage:
                              Not reportedContract Manager:
                              Responsible Party Voluntary Cleanup ContractContract Type:
                              18-5982-RPContract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              Not reportedContract Mailed Date:
                              Not reportedExec Date:
                              Not reportedFile Number:
                              Not reportedStatus code:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              Not reportedPrim Zip:
                              Not reportedPrim State:
                              Not reportedPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 1:
                              Not reportedPerson Company:
                              SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                              575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                              ABBOTT LABSName:

                              -82.0341Longitude:
                              35.0043Latitude:
                              Not reportedContamination Details:
                              Not reportedRC Type:
                              EnteredCompliance Action Status:
                              LWM - SARR - State Voluntary CleanupCompliance Action Program Area:
                              Not reportedBrownfields Action Planned:
                              Not reportedBrownfields 128a Funds Used:
                              Master Project DetailsProject Category:
                              ACTIVEProject Master Status Code:
                              5.225130506755e-312Site ID:
                              Not reportedPrim Bill Ind:
                              5982PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                              Not reportedReport Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:

ABBOTT LABS  (Continued) S108281725
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                              ABBOTT LABORATORIESPerson Company:
                              SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                              575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                              ABBOTT LABSName:

                              -82.0341Longitude:
                              35.0043Latitude:
                              VOCsContamination Details:
                              Not reportedRC Type:
                              EnteredCompliance Action Status:
                              LWM - SARR - State Voluntary CleanupCompliance Action Program Area:
                              Not reportedBrownfields Action Planned:
                              Not reportedBrownfields 128a Funds Used:
                              Master Project DetailsProject Category:
                              ACTIVEProject Master Status Code:
                              5.22513050723e-312Site ID:
                              Not reportedPrim Bill Ind:
                              5982PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                              Not reportedReport Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Due:
                              Not reportedI C Received:
                              Not reportedRC Executed Date:
                              Not reportedCOC Issued Date:
                              Not reportedAcreage:
                              Not reportedContract Manager:
                              Responsible Party Voluntary Cleanup ContractContract Type:
                              18-5982-RPContract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              Not reportedContract Mailed Date:
                              Not reportedExec Date:
                              Not reportedFile Number:
                              Not reportedStatus code:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              Not reportedPrim Zip:
                              Not reportedPrim State:
                              Not reportedPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 1:
                              Not reportedPerson Company:
                              SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                              575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                              ABBOTT LABSName:

                              -82.0341Longitude:
                              35.0043Latitude:
                              Not reportedContamination Details:
                              Not reportedRC Type:
                              EnteredCompliance Action Status:
                              LWM - SARR - State Voluntary CleanupCompliance Action Program Area:
                              Not reportedBrownfields Action Planned:

ABBOTT LABS  (Continued) S108281725
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                         Not yet completed.Project Complete Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Contract Complete Date:
                         Not yet recorded.Restrictions Filed Date:
                         04/06/2020Execute Date:
                         ACTIVEProject Status Code:
                         ABBOTT LABORATORIESOwner:
                         Not reportedProgram:
                         Not reportedPermit Number:
                         NoResp Action:
                         NoFunds Used:
                         Not reportedBrownfield Type:
                         Not reportedBrownfield:
                         SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                         575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                         ABBOTT LABSName:

ALLSITES:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedContamination Details:
                              Not reportedRC Type:
                              Not reportedCompliance Action Status:
                              Not reportedCompliance Action Program Area:
                              Not reportedBrownfields Action Planned:
                              Not reportedBrownfields 128a Funds Used:
                              Not reportedProject Category:
                              Not reportedProject Master Status Code:
                              Not reportedSite ID:
                              YPrim Bill Ind:
                              5982PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                              Not reportedReport Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Due:
                              Not reportedI C Received:
                              Not reportedRC Executed Date:
                              Not reportedCOC Issued Date:
                              Not reportedAcreage:
                              VINCENT ELISA FContract Manager:
                              RPContract Type:
                              18-5982-RPContract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              Not reportedContract Mailed Date:
                              6-Apr-20Exec Date:
                              413256File Number:
                              ACTIVEStatus code:
                              KEITH MARHEFKAContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              Not reportedPrim Zip:
                              Not reportedPrim State:
                              Not reportedPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 1:

ABBOTT LABS  (Continued) S108281725
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                                        YGW Impact:
                                        TRENTJC SpartanburgProject Manager:
                                        Release #1Release Number:
                                        Not reportedFacility Status:
                                        SPARTANBURG, SCCity,State,Zip:
                                        575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                                        ABBOTT LABORATORIESName:
                                        13256Site ID:

GWT:

                    -82.0336Longitude:
                    35.0042Latitude:
                    WTR - Underground Injection OperatingCategory:
                    Area PermitSub Type:
                    Not reportedDistrict:
                    In EffectDisposition:
                    Not reportedActivity:
                    Not reportedFormer Permit Number:
                    Not reportedPermittee Address:
                    Lisa Krogman, ABBOTT LABORATORIESPermit Holder:
                    SCHE000008Permit Number:
                    SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                    575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                    ABBOTT LABORATORIESName:

                    -82.0336Longitude:
                    35.0042Latitude:
                    WTR - Underground Injection OperatingCategory:
                    Area PermitSub Type:
                    Spartanburg EQC OfficeDistrict:
                    ClosedDisposition:
                    InactiveActivity:
                    652 652MFormer Permit Number:
                    Not reportedPermittee Address:
                    Not reportedPermit Holder:
                    SCHE03000529Permit Number:
                    SPARTANBURG, SC 29303City,State,Zip:
                    575 JOHN DODD RDAddress:
                    ABBOTT LABORATORIESName:

UIC:

                         -82.03411Long:
                         35.00433Lat:
                         Not reportedAir COCS:
                         Not reportedAir Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedGW COCS:
                         Not reportedGW Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedSW COCS:
                         Not reportedSW Sed Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedSoil COCS:
                         Not reportedSoil Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedAcreage:
                         Volatile Organic CompoundsContamination On Site:
                         restrictions will be required.
                         We do not have enough information yet to determine whetherLand Use Restriction:
                         413256File Number:

ABBOTT LABS  (Continued) S108281725
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                                        Not reportedTier:
                                        Not reportedSource:
                                        VOCProduct:
                                        Not reportedTransfer:
                                        Not reportedNFA Date:
                                        09/30/1990Conf Date:
                                        01/01/1990Release Report Date:
                                        WaterType:

ABBOTT LABS  (Continued) S108281725

                              14-Feb-06Exec Date:
                              50679File Number:
                              ACTIVEStatus code:
                              Ben JohnsonContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              29304-3524Prim Zip:
                              SCPrim State:
                              SPARTANBURGPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              PO BOX 3524Prim Address 1:
                              JOHN DODD ROAD INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES LLCPerson Company:
                              SPARTANBURG, SC 29304City,State,Zip:
                              BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARKAddress:
                              HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIVName:

VCP:

                         264Acreage:
                         YesRespond Action Planned:
                         NoFund 128(A) Utilized:
                         Not reportedBrownfield Type:
                         Volatile Organic Compounds, MetalsContamination on Site:
                         ind/com.use only, no gw;IND/COM.USE ONLY, NO GWLand Use Restriction:
                         50679File Number:
                         09/01/2006Project Complete Date:
                         09/01/2006Cleanup Contract Complete Date:
                         08/31/2006Restriction File Date:
                         02/14/2006Execute Date:
                         ACTIVEProject Status:
                         -82.03636Longitude:
                         35.0079Latitude:
                         JOHN DODD ROAD INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES LLC;COLE ID SPARTANBURG SC LLCOwner:
                         SPARTANBURG, SC 29304City,State,Zip:
                         Not reportedAddress 2:
                         BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARKAddress 1:
                         HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIVName:

AUL:

SCD000822122EPA ID:
SPARTANBURG, SC 29304City,State,Zip:
BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARKAddress:
HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIVName:

SHWS:

4596 ft. ALLSITES
0.870 mi. BROWNFIELDS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
897 ft.

 

1/2-1 VCPSPARTANBURG, SC  29304
WSW AULBONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARK    N/A
19 SHWSHARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIV S103245777
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                              Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Due:
                              Not reportedI C Received:
                              30-Aug-06RC Executed Date:
                              1-Sep-06COC Issued Date:
                              264Acreage:
                              GORMAN ANGELA KContract Manager:
                              NRPContract Type:
                              05-4806-NRPContract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              Not reportedContract Mailed Date:
                              14-Feb-06Exec Date:
                              50679File Number:
                              ACTIVEStatus code:
                              Ben JohnsonContact:
                              Not reportedType Brownfield:
                              85016-9078Prim Zip:
                              AZPrim State:
                              PHOENIXPrim City:
                              Not reportedPrim Address 2:
                              2325 E CAMELBACK RD STE 1100Prim Address 1:
                              COLE ID SPARTANBURG SC LLCPerson Company:
                              SPARTANBURG, SC 29304City,State,Zip:
                              BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARKAddress:
                              HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIVName:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedContamination Details:
                              Not reportedRC Type:
                              Not reportedCompliance Action Status:
                              Not reportedCompliance Action Program Area:
                              Not reportedBrownfields Action Planned:
                              Not reportedBrownfields 128a Funds Used:
                              Not reportedProject Category:
                              Not reportedProject Master Status Code:
                              Not reportedSite ID:
                              NPrim Bill Ind:
                              4806PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              30-Aug-06Report Approved:
                              7-Aug-06Report Reviewed:
                              7-Aug-06Report Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                              3-Apr-06Workplan Reviewed:
                              13-Mar-06Workplan Receive:
                              16-Mar-06Workplan Due:
                              6-Nov-05I C Received:
                              30-Aug-06RC Executed Date:
                              1-Sep-06COC Issued Date:
                              264Acreage:
                              GORMAN ANGELA KContract Manager:
                              NRPContract Type:
                              05-4806-NRPContract #:
                              Not reportedDate Terminated:
                              29-Nov-05Contract Mailed Date:

HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIV  (Continued) S103245777
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                                                       LWM - SARR - BrownfieldsProgram:
                                                       Metals, VOCsProperty Contaminants:
                                                       Master Project DetailsCategory:
                                                       ACTIVEMaster Number:
               NPrim Bill Ind:
               4806PCAS Number:
                                                       Not reportedDate Terminated:
                                                       29-Nov-05Contract Mailed:
                                                       Not reportedCap Approved:
                                                       30-Aug-06Report Approved:
                                                       7-Aug-06Report Reviewed:
                                                       7-Aug-06Report Received:
                                                       Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                                                       3-Apr-06Workplan Reviewed:
                                                       13-Mar-06Workplan Received:
                                                       16-Mar-06Workplan Due:
                                                       6-Nov-05IC Received:
                                                       ACTIVEStatus Code:
                                                       Ben JohnsonContact:
                                                       30-Aug-06RC Executed:
                                                       1-Sep-06COC Date Issued:
                                                       14-Feb-06Contract Executed:
                                                       264Acreage:
                                                       Not reportedType Brownfield:
                                                       29304-3524Primary Zip Code:
                                                       SCPrimary State Code:
                                                       SPARTANBURGPrimary City:
                                                       Not reportedPrimary Address2:
                                                       PO BOX 3524Primary Address1:
                                                       JOHN DODD ROAD INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES LLCPerson Company:
                                                       GORMAN ANGELA KContract Manager:
                                                       50679File Number:
                                                       NRPContract Type:
                                                       05-4806-NRPContract Number:
                                                       SPARTANBURG, SC 29304City,State,Zip:
                                                       BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARKAddress:
                                                       HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIVName:

SC BROWNFIELD:

                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedContamination Details:
                              Not reportedRC Type:
                              Not reportedCompliance Action Status:
                              Not reportedCompliance Action Program Area:
                              Not reportedBrownfields Action Planned:
                              Not reportedBrownfields 128a Funds Used:
                              Not reportedProject Category:
                              Not reportedProject Master Status Code:
                              Not reportedSite ID:
                              NPrim Bill Ind:
                              4806PCAS Number:
                              Not reportedCap Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Approved:
                              Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                              Not reportedReport Receive:
                              Not reportedWorkplan Approved:

HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIV  (Continued) S103245777
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                         SFProgram:
                         SCD000822122Permit Number:
                         YesResp Action:
                         NoFunds Used:
                         Not reportedBrownfield Type:
                         NoBrownfield:
                         SPARTANBURG, SC 29304City,State,Zip:
                         BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARKAddress:
                         HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIVName:

ALLSITES:

                                                       -82.0364Longitude:
                                                       35.0079Latitude:
                                                       IND/COM.USE ONLY, NO GWType of Covenent:
                                                       2006-08-31 06:00:00Filed With County:
                                                       LWM - SARR - BrownfieldsProgram:
                                                       Metals, VOCsProperty Contaminants:
                                                       Master Project DetailsCategory:
                                                       ACTIVEMaster Number:
               NPrim Bill Ind:
               4806PCAS Number:
                                                       Not reportedDate Terminated:
                                                       Not reportedContract Mailed:
                                                       Not reportedCap Approved:
                                                       Not reportedReport Approved:
                                                       Not reportedReport Reviewed:
                                                       Not reportedReport Received:
                                                       Not reportedWorkplan Approved:
                                                       Not reportedWorkplan Reviewed:
                                                       Not reportedWorkplan Received:
                                                       Not reportedWorkplan Due:
                                                       Not reportedIC Received:
                                                       ACTIVEStatus Code:
                                                       Ben JohnsonContact:
                                                       30-Aug-06RC Executed:
                                                       1-Sep-06COC Date Issued:
                                                       14-Feb-06Contract Executed:
                                                       264Acreage:
                                                       Not reportedType Brownfield:
                                                       85016-9078Primary Zip Code:
                                                       AZPrimary State Code:
                                                       PHOENIXPrimary City:
                                                       Not reportedPrimary Address2:
                                                       2325 E CAMELBACK RD STE 1100Primary Address1:
                                                       COLE ID SPARTANBURG SC LLCPerson Company:
                                                       GORMAN ANGELA KContract Manager:
                                                       50679File Number:
                                                       NRPContract Type:
                                                       05-4806-NRPContract Number:
                                                       SPARTANBURG, SC 29304City,State,Zip:
                                                       BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARKAddress:
                                                       HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIVName:

                                                       -82.0364Longitude:
                                                       35.0079Latitude:
                                                       IND/COM.USE ONLY, NO GWType of Covenent:
                                                       2006-08-31 06:00:00Filed With County:

HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIV  (Continued) S103245777
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                         -82.03636Long:
                         35.0079Lat:
                         Not reportedAir COCS:
                         Not reportedAir Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedGW COCS:
                         Not reportedGW Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedSW COCS:
                         Not reportedSW Sed Contamination Desc:
                         Not reportedSoil COCS:
                         Not reportedSoil Contamination Desc:
                         264Acreage:
                         Volatile Organic Compounds, MetalsContamination On Site:
                         ind/com.use only, no gw;IND/COM.USE ONLY, NO GWLand Use Restriction:
                         50679File Number:
                         9/1/2006Project Complete Date:
                         09/01/2006Cleanup Contract Complete Date:
                         8/31/2006Restrictions Filed Date:
                         02/14/2006Execute Date:
                         ACTIVEProject Status Code:
                         JOHN DODD ROAD INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES LLC;COLE ID SPARTANBURG SC LLCOwner:

HARLEY CORP CONSUMER BAG DIV  (Continued) S103245777

                    TIER NPriority Group Explanation:
                    TIER NRank:
                    57272BLWM Number:
                    SPARTANBURG, SCCity,State,Zip:
                    8686 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
                    NEW J&S CLEANERSName:

Drycleaners:

SCDRY0057272EPA ID:
SPARTANBURG, SC 29316City,State,Zip:
8686 ASHEVILLE HWYAddress:
NEW J&S CLEANERSName:

SHWS:

5189 ft.
0.983 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
865 ft.

 

1/2-1 SPARTANBURG, SC  29316
SE DRYCLEANERS8686 ASHEVILLE HWY    N/A
20 SHWSNEW J&S CLEANERS S107599691
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Count: 3 records.

INMAN               1003868514 INMAN ROCK QUARRY JCT OF I-26 W & SC 292 W 29349 SEMS-ARCHIVE, SHWS, VCP, GWCI
SPARTANBURG         U003523551 MELTON USED CARS INC 8880 ASHEVILLE HWY 29303 LUST, UST, Financial Assurance
SPARTANBURG         S106234014 NORTHLAND SHOPPING CTR DRYCLEANER N CHURCH AT ASHEVILLE HWY 29303 SHWS
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** - Indicates location may or may not be in requested radius.  Site has not been assigned a latitude/longitude coordinate.  Further review recommended.

29303 1014946391  ** SPARTANBURG SC DOT OPS
29303 S127642917 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #53 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642728 PHYLLIS GOINS COURT BLDG H35 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642753 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 34E ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642750 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 31 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642757 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 55 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643112 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #12 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127635058 RESIDENCE 172 ANNIE ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642729 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 28 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643113 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #13 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643079 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 61 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127669708 FAIRFOREST MIDDLE SCHOOL 4120 N BLA ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643073 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 39 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642916 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #52 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634091 CIVITAN CLUB 209 LIBERTY ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 2016003571 ** SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 S127645049 VACANT RESIDENCE AT 1 KING LINE DRIV ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643084 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 27 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643116 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #16 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634234 159 FREEMONT STREET ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642981 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #31 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620717 251 PRESTON ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127617781 ISRAEL TEMPLE 146 HEYWOOD AVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643124 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #43 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634853 VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTER REIDVILLE R ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643080 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 24 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642749 PHYLISS GOINS COURT BLDG 30 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642919 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #55 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634228 178 FREMONT STREET ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634237 196 ADEN ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634747 763 WOFFORD ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618351 RESIDENCES @ 249 & 241 E PEART ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643109 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #9 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643115 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #15 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 2000521099 ** SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 1024101855 COLONIAL PIPELINE CO  ** SPARTANBURG SC DOT OPS
29303 2016001986 ** Spartanburg SC HMIRS
29303 S127642983 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #33 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642984 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #34 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643117 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #17 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634908 BRIDGE S-54 THICKETTY CREEK CORINTH ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643118 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #18 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643121 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #21 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634043 WAREHOUSE @ SPARTAN MILLS, GIBBS I ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634748 RESIDENCE 399 LONGVIEW DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642982 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #32 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642751 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 32 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634361 BANK BUILDING 1500 EZELL BLVD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643683 SCDOT BRIDGE OVER OBED CREEK SC-9 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1022877247 CHAPMAN SAND PLANT #5 RIVERBEND ** SC
29303 S127642978 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #28 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642914 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #35 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642332 WOODS CHAPEL RD S-42-221 SOUTH TYG ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642752 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 33 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643110 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #10 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127641887 134 PEARL ST RESIDENCE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634419 RESIDENCE 126 ADVENT ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643076 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 58 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634232 167 FREEMONT SERVICE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642918 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #54 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643078 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 60 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642922 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #57 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670689 CONVERSE COLLEGE DEXTER HALL ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127641889 186 PEARL ST RESIDENCE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642730 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 29 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643077 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 59 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634735 RESIDENCE 362 FRYE CIRCLE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643120 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #20 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643111 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #11 ** SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 S127643081 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 25 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1022868348 CHAPMAN SAND PLANT #2 WILSON SAN ** NC
29303 S127643075 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 40 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643086 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 42 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634944 RESIDENCE GARAGE 1420 SKYLYN DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642758 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 56 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643085 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 41 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642979 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #29 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634789 FIRST CITIZEN BANK OF SPARTANBURG 4 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1022868487 SAND DIVISION-CLIFFSIDE PLANT ** NC
29303 S127641836 128 PEARL ST RESIDENCE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642759 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 57 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127635222 HWY 29 BRIDGE OVER NIS RR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642754 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 52 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643082 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 26 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618786 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA, INC ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634749 RESIDENCE 1073 BOILING SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643072 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 38 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643114 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #14 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642921 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #56 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127644437 BORCKMAN-MCCLIMON BRIDGE CROSSIN ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643125 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #44 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643070 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 36 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 2016003758 ** Spartanburg SC HMIRS
29303 S127634941 BEAUMONT MILLS PERSONNEL BLDG 561 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618320 DANIEL MORGAN TECH CENTER ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642910 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 8 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643119 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #19 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643123 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #23 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643071 PHYLLIS GOINS BLDG 37 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643122 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #22 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127647063 223 MC DOWELL ST RESIDENCE @ WOFF ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642755 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 53 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642980 PHYLLIS GOINS BUILDING #30 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634235 181 FREEMONT ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634239 632 FULTON ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127630745 JOHNS MANVILLE 995 MT PLEASANT RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634233 165 FREEMONT ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631901 213 PINE COVE MANOR ABANDONED RES ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642756 PHYLLIS GOINS COURTS BLDG 54 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1022069718 WHITES EXXON SERVICE STATION HWY #9 & I-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020461683 WHITES EXXON SERVICE STN #1 HWY #9 AT I-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S119119469 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 328 A & B COLLEGE ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114330 RESIDENCE 489 A & B N FOREST ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119109838 RESIDENCE 489 A & B N FOREST ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114340 RESIDENCE 489 A & B N FOREST ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016240598 110007836164 EXXON CO USA #40310 I-26 & NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000575629 SCD987580461 EXXON CO USA #40310 I-26 & NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S108476486 OLD SPARTANBURG LANDFILL N & S SIDES US-176E @ GARNER RD ** SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 S127635230 VORIDAN DIVISION OF EASTMAN HWY 1-26 & HWY 21 S ** COLUMBIA SC
29303 1021333990 PARRIS CARROLL HWY 1-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021904169 PARRIS CARROLL HWY 1-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007227222 110016983736 FORMER SUPER TEST STATION RT 10 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021085593 MAXIE MART RT 10 & HWY 221 N ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007245499 110017173583 PEACH VALLEY CC RT 10 BOX 351A SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 95289132 HWY 11 ** GAFFNEY SC ERNS
29303 1000118756 SCD981025232 AMP INCORPORATED ROUTE 12 SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1016240397 110007832514 AMP INCORPORATED ROUTE 12 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003518937 8211 HERSEY PRODUCTS INC US 176 & OLD VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1007247414 110017193188 HERSEY PRODUCTS INC US 176 & OLD VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700962 HERSEY PRODUCTS INC US 176 & OLD VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021578491 CALDWELL MADISON HWY 18 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020144561 J W C CORP HWY 221 & I-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1022163978 J W C CORP HWY 221 I 85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
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Stations
29303 1016240595 110007836100 EXXON CO. USA #45590 SC 221 & I-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000461979 SCD987579307 EXXON CO. USA #45590 SC 221 & I-85 SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1000124304 SCD982093742 WELLSTONE SPARTANBURG PLANT US 221 AND INTERSTATE 85 SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1007061758 110015381335 WELLSTONE SPARTANBURG PLANT US 221 AND INTERSTATE 85 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003519802 8237 CAREY MOVING & STORAGE INC I 26 & NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028700986 CAREY MOVING & STORAGE INC I 26 & NEW CUT RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421385 CASTLEBRIDGE PROPERTIES 200 & 280 NATIONAL AVE ** SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP
29303 S108664291 CASTLEBRIDGE PROPERTIES 200 & 280 NATIONAL AVE SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

SHWS
29303 1007245516 110017173761 MCGUIRE SPINNING PLANT HWY 29 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003975505 8121 MCGUIRE SPINNING PLANT HWY 29 ** SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028700875 MCGUIRE SPINNING PLANT HWY 29 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618458 SCE&G GAS OPERATIONS HWY 378 AT HARBOR RD, HWY 378 OAKW ** CAYCE SC
29303 S127635234 LIL CRICKET, GAS STATION, OLD IHOP 4457 4461 4467 4497 DEVINE ST COLUMBIA SC
29303 2021008561 MP 454 MP 454 ** SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 1016359727 110044214999 FAIRGROUNDS 575 & 581 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1014908626 FAIRGROUNDS 575 & 581 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC US BROWNFIELDS
29303 U004291978 BENSON OLDSMOBILE NISSAN I 585 AT US 221 ** SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028692617 BENSON OLDSMOBILE NISSAN I 585 AT US 221 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007256632 110017295657 J&D GROCERY RT 6 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020344950 CHILDERS SERVICE STATION RT 6 BOX 18D ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007232889 110017042092 SC514 RT 6 BOX 440 BRYANT RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007232051 110017033440 WALDENSIAN BAKERIES INC RT 6 FRONTAGE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127635214 VACANT HOUSE 101 W 7TH AVE EASLEY SC
29303 1020489575 DAVE S UNION 76 ROUTE 8 BOX 640 HIGHWAY ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021069334 DAVE S UNION 76 RR 8 BOX 640 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007242309 110017140253 SHEPARDS FLOCK DAYCARE RTE 8 HWY #9 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700798 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF SC INC I 85 & HEARON CIR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028700983 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF SC INC I 85 & HEARON CIR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004256750 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF SC INC I 85 & HEARON CIR ** SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1007247599 110017195097 CHESNEE RD 66 I 85 & US 221 RT 10 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U001539842 8311 CHESNEE RD 66 I 85 & US 221 RT 10 SPARTANBURG SC GWCI
29303 1016120546 110002472887 AMERICAN FAST PRINT INTERSTATE 85 & BRYANT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1005851326 110008558621 VILLAGE LAUNDRY HWY 9 ** BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29303 1020684741 MACS FOOD MART HWY 9 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020174578 WHITES ESSO SERVICE STATION HWY 9 & 1-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020998099 WHITES EXXON SERVICE STATION HWY 9 & 1-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020174157 GAS MART HWY 9 1908 BLING SPRNG RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1028692210 COLLINS COUNTRY STORE HWY 9 BOILNG SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003930426 16422 COLLINS COUNTRY STORE HWY 9 BOILNG SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1007231899 110017031905 COLLINS COUNTRY STORE HWY 9 BOILNG SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020399777 BOILING SPRINGS 76 SV STN ROUTE 9 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1000883000 110002466135 P&E ELECTRICAL CORP 289 ACCESS RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S123343712 VACANT COMMERCIAL BUILDING - 2 STOR 291 ACCESS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123343753 VACANT COMMERCIAL BUILDING - SIDE B 291 ACCESS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123343754 VACANT COMMERCIAL BUILDING - GARAG 291 ACCESS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618604 RESIDENCE 140 ADEN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127635406 RESIDENCE 148 ADEN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127636849 200 ADEN STREET (ABANDONED HOUSE), 200 ADEN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619166 228 ADEN ST (ABANDONED HOUSE), SPAR 228 ADEN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007247610 110017195202 ADEN BONDED WAREHOUSE CO 300 ADEN ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127643884 OFFICE 141 ALABAMA ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643733 CITY OF SPARTANBURG PERMIT OFFICE 141 ALABAMA ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123162773 RESIDENCE 565 ALAMO ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624080 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF FAIRFOREST 210 ALICE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1001125639 110002242127 JBR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 210 ALICE ST SPARTANBURG SC PADS, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1027742150 VLS RECOVERY SERVICES 210 ALICE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131583039 VLS SPARTANBURG INC 210 ALICE STREET SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1020864985 COOKS TRANSMISSION SERVICE 255 ALICE ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1001216140 110002258538 ELITE CUSTOMS 290 ALICE ST SPARTANBURG SC AIRS, RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S131449085 107 AMELIA STREET - SPARTANBURG 107 AMELIA STREET SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 S131448762 107 AMELIA STREET - SPARTANBURG 107 AMELIA STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120983269 RESIDENCE 313 AMULAGAN ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007244704 110017165253 ANCHOR TRAILER PARK 8586 ANCHOR ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007835896 110019998868 SCALES CONSTRUCTION INC 115 ANN DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S110824205 ADEN BONDED WAREHOUSE 170 ARCH ST SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

AUL, SHWS
29303 1016359728 110044215006 ADEN BONDED WAREHOUSE 170 ARCH STREET SPARTANBURG SC US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS
29303 S127669037 RESIDENCE 287 ARCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121477211 RESIDENCE 301 ARCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122309005 ABANDONED HOME 301 ARCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119118078 RESIDENCE 330 ARCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 A100267815 1768 WISE FOOD INC 15 ASH ST SPARTANBURG SC AST
29303 1004780807 SCD991278862 WISE FOODS PROPERTY 15 ASH ST SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

UIC, NPDES, RCRA-NonGen,
SHWS

29303 1004594703 110001668419 WISE FOODS INC 15 ASH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127634511 WISE FOODS, INC, 15 ASH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127630620 WISE FOODS INC; BORDEN SNACKS 15 ASH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128050973 OLD BORDEN WISE PLANT 46 ASH STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005816187 110006173513 DIXIE TIRE & FUELS INCORPORATED 1011 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000122743 110002445603 FARRELL CHEVROLET 1051 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1028687797 SPARTANBURG AUTO ACQUISTION 1051 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004017016 10662 SPARTANBURG AUTO ACQUISTION 1051 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1007226244 110016973774 BURNETT TV & APPL CO 1091 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S123343735 HOPE POINT CHURCH 1185 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007258975 110017320237 FLEET OIL CO INC 304 1195 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020430631 FLEET OIL COMPANY INC 1197 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007259000 110017320488 FLEET OIL CO INC 301 1197 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1031369722 AUTOZONE #0168 1200 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031489665 SCR000795583 AUTOZONE #0168 1200 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S132055377 1205 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY 1205 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054316 1205 ASHEVILLE HWY 1205 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055372 1215 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY 1215 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054315 1215 ASHEVILLE HWY 1215 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020805302 HILLTOP SUPER SHELL 1229 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007242156 110017138694 FORMER SHELL PROPERTY 1233 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020548541 HILLTOP SHELL 1233 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021223143 SHOOK TEXACO 1244 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007232236 110017035368 MINIMART FOOD STORE 17 1245 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021986327 MAY CHANCE OF SPARTANBURG 1253 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1004780380 SCD987572005 ECONO AUTO PAINTING 1257 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1016117538 110002242314 ECONO PAINT AND BODY WORKS 1257 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007837832 110020018238 H&L DEVELOPERS 1260 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007257566 110017305405 SPARTANBURG ANIMAL EMERGENCY 1295 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127643035 VACANT RESTAURANT & GARAGE 1315-1317 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643023 MOBILE OFFICE TRAILER 1317 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643022 GARAGE 1317 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007226175 110016973088 JONES TRACTOR CO INC 1410 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S128919859 1445 ASHEVILLE HWY 1445 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022142 ASHEVILLE HWY 1455 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1018124285 110064677247 FAMILY DOLLAR 1848 1480 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016875792 110059782463 PARKERS CARPET ONE FLOOR & HOME 1483 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1019974712 DOOLY GEARY THOMAS 1510 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 1007232183 110017034797 Y C BALLENGER ELEC CONTRACTORS INC 1529 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004780142 110002241887 QUICK AS A WINK #437 1621 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC DRYCLEANERS, RCRA-CESQG,

SHWS, FINDS
29303 1018961354 QUICK AS A WINK CLEANERS 1621 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 S132289930 ZAXBY’S RESTAURANT 1696 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027992602 PPG - ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS 9322 1784 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021219960 EQUILON ENTERPRISES L L C 1791 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007242888 110017146444 SOUTHERN CONVENIENCE 333 1791 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003623701 11193 VIMLA INC 1791 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028688235 VIMLA INC 1791 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020716295 SUNOCO INC 1808 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
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29303 1007247611 110017195211 SPINX 219 1808 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1011836808 SCHWANS BAKERY INC 7001 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC RMP
29303 1011824979 FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY OF SOUTH C 7001 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC RMP
29303 S131583175 HIGHLAND BAKING COMPANY SPARTANB 7001 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1016171880 110071396205 HIGHLAND BAKING CO. 7001 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC RMP, FINDS
29303 1011836806 SCHWAN’S GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN 7001 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC RMP
29303 S131583071 HIGHLAND BAKING COMPANY SPARTANB 7001 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S132055305 PROVOST RESIDENCE 720 ASHEVILLE HEY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007729005 110018859038 CMC RECYCLING SPARTANBURG 7515 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583047 OWEN ELECTRIC STEEL COMPANY OF SO 7515 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1031082153 CMC RECYCLING SPARTANBURG 7515 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1010331956 SCR000768333 CAROLINAS RECYCLING GROUP 7515 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1016117782 110002232502 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY 7525 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 2020001731 7525 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY 7525 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY Spartanburg SC HMIRS
29303 S127639611 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP HAYNES SHO 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620029 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP, 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638832 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP-HAYNES SHO 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1010693378 110031212033 BULKMATIC TRANSPORT COMPANY 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127619574 NORFOLK S BLDG 454-33 CAR REPAIR SH 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638911 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP- COACH PAIN 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004019506 8080 HAYNE SHOP 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, UIC, LUST, SPILLS,

UST
29303 S127638487 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP PAINT SHOP 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619525 NORFOLK-SOUTHERN RAILROAD - HAYNE 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 2018008429 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 1015736381 SCD000616664 OMNISOURCE SOUTHEAST LLC 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, RCRA-CESQG
29303 S127638912 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP- STORE HOU 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028700834 HAYNE SHOP 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638913 NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP- DOOR SHOP 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007227011 110016981541 HAYNE SHOP 7525 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021856314 TRAYLORS SERVICE STATION 7530 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 U003623349 8591 SPARTAN SPOT 7558 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, LUST, UST
29303 1021484609 LIL CRICKET FOOD STORES INC 7558 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007258996 110017320442 SPARTAN SPOT 7558 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701325 SPARTAN SPOT 7558 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123163905 RESIDENCE 7604 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123162390 RESIDENCE 7604 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007228612 110016998016 MASON MOTORS 7980 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007256392 110017293203 RUCHI FOOD MART INC 8047 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007256319 110017292455 RACETRAC 633 8671 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007246178 110017180511 FAST PHILS 117 8700 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003623654 10989 PANTRY 1510 DBA KANGAROO EXPRESS 8700 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC GWCI
29303 1007247690 110017196041 CANTRELLS AMOCO 8702 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007256438 110017293686 SC544 8705 ASHEVILLE HWY NEAR PISGAH SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007233913 110017052810 E L TATE DMD 8737 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701234 MELTON USED CARS INC 8880 ASHEVILLE HWY 11, SE, 1/4 - 1/2 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003523551 8494 MELTON USED CARS INC 8880 ASHEVILLE HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1007256577 110017295087 MELTON USED CARS INC 8880 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007245599 110017174635 LIL CRICKET 235 9098 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003623958 12723 S&J MART 9098 ASHEVILLE HWY A, NNE, 1/8 - 1/4 SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, UIC
29303 1020121537 WILSON EDNA D 985 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 1007259331 110017323859 SMITH ANIMAL HOSPITAL PA 991 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021980583 B & G DIESEL SERVICE ASHEVILLE HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1022049471 CANTRELL AMERICAN SERVICE STN ASHEVILLE HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021904879 CANTRELL AMERICAN SERVICE STN ASHEVILLE HWY AT SIGSB RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S127635232 SCDOT; TRACT 104 2135 ASHLEY PHOSPHATE RD N CHARLESTON SC
29303 1019909851 110070124742 COVESTRO LLC C/O ARROW MATERIAL SE 7525 ASHVILE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1007247422 110017193268 CHEROKEE MATERIAL HANDLING 1220 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1022080191 COGGINS HENRY C 1234 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007241694 110017133859 ADVANCE AUTO 1234 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000449083 110002241529 JOHNNY KS TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR IN 1450 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1020826339 BLACKS AUTOMATIC TRANSM SV 1450B ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 U004222778 CARABO CAPITAL SITE 1808 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028694153 CARABO CAPITAL SITE 1808 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1007728985 110018858832 CAROLINAS RECYCLING GROUP LLC PLT 7515 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1005852141 110008549909 MINERAL RESOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 7525 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020145672 LIL CRICKET FOOD STORES INC 7620 ASHVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020746309 CANTRELL AMERICAN SERVICE STN ASHVILLE HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021702071 CANTRELL AMERICAN SERVICE STN ASHVILLE HWY AT SIGSBE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021000828 CANTRELL AMERICAN SERVICE STN ASHVLLE HWY AT SIGSBEE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021705749 TEAGUE FRED C HWY-1-85 AT BUTTE K ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021981679 JOLLEY & BAGWELL I-85 AT HWY NO 9 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1016240405 110007832630 BENSON OLDSMOBILE NISSAN INCORPOR I585 AT US 221 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016175162 29304STNKWON AURIA SPARTANBURG 1 AUSTRIAN WAY SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, TRIS
29303 S131583023 AURIA 1 AUSTRIAN WAY SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1028498769 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY INC 1921 8TH AVENUE N.W. HICKORY NC
29303 1012218769 110040509857 KELLER & SON 190 BABY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S110824602 KELLER & SON 190 BABY RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1026391434 110070690355 RBI EQUIPMENT SALES & SURPLUS 1091 BARNWELL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000335845 110001668204 UNION CAMP:BARNWELL 700 BARNWELL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S127621046 RESIDENCE 912 BEACH ST ** WHITNEY SC
29303 S125237956 STRUCTURE 485 BEACHAM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026112273 HOME FABRIC FINISHING 801 BEAUMONT AVE EXT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012218802 110000858395 ARROW AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES INC 801 BEAUMONT AVE EXT SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127621633 DUKE ENERGY - SPARTANBURG 920 BEAUMONT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007835714 110019997048 DUKE POWER COMPANY 920 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700811 DUKE ENERGY CORP 920 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127632025 DUKE ENERGY SPARTANBURG OPERATIO 920 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028700910 DUKE ENERGY CORP 920 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004256795 DUKE SPARTANBURG OPS CENTER 920 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 S127621619 DUKE ENERGY - SPARTANBURG 920 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007226120 110016972515 SPARTANBURG OPERATION CENTER 920 BEAUMONT AVE EXT SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127618729 CROWN CORK & SEAL; OFFICE, RESTROO 930 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638667 CROWN CORK & SEAL ABANDONED OVEN 930 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007114396 SCD003344959 CROWN AEROSOL PACKAGING 930 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC VCP, ALLSITES, AIRS,

UIC, RCRAInfo-SQG, SHWS
29303 U004291591 CROWN AEROSOL PACKAGING 930 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028700781 CROWN AEROSOL PACKAGING 930 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000437391 8018 CROWN AEROSOL PACKAGING 930 BEAUMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC ICIS
29303 1016119614 110000352662 CROWN CORK AND SEAL COMPANY INCO 930 BEAUMONT AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000575615 110002241841 QUICK AS A WINK 432 975 BEAUMONT AVE EXT SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S127022727 119 BEAVER LANE MOUNTAN REST - CHA 119 BEAVER LANE ** MOUNTAIN REST SC
29303 S127022019 119 BEAVER LANE MOUNTAN REST - CHA 119 BEAVER LANE ** MOUNTAIN REST SC
29303 S127022780 119 BEAVER LANE MOUNTAN REST - CHA 119 BEAVER LANE ** MOUNTAIN REST SC
29303 U003523851 8374 NEWTON OIL CO 130 BERRY RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1007247689 110017196032 NEWTON OIL CO 130 BERRY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701113 NEWTON OIL CO 130 BERRY RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021434239 NEWTON OIL 130 BERRY RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S127642026 WESTVIEW FIRESTATION HOUSE 311 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642073 ABANDONED BLDG 311 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012218796 110040509839 COMFAB INC NORTH BLACKSTOCK FACIL 4830 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1011924599 110037443380 COMFAB INC 4930 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583063 COMFAB INC NORTH BLACKSTOCK FACIL 4930 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1011491116 SCR000770149 COMFAB INC 4930 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1018281927 110067271570 PROGRESSIVE MACHINE AND DESIGN 5020 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1012088085 110038445288 AURORA TECHNOLOGIES INC 5050 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583057 AURORA TECHNOLOGIES INC 5050 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S125479233 ABANDONED HOME 5135 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125479677 ABANDONED RESIDENTIAL 5135 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016027901 110070755641 CRPH REALTY 5396 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1024033030 110070156134 PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COR 5396 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1010567676 SCR000769554 INTERNATIONAL RECYCLING GROUP SPA 5396 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1007297716 UNITED RESOURCE RECOVERY CORPOR 5396 N. BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FTTS, HIST FTTS
29303 S131583087 PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COR 5396 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1016121605 110000917508 UNITED RESOURCE RECOVERY CORP 5396 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 S118491413 NEMATO CORPORATION 5405 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1017383100 110062698969 NEMATO CORPORATION 5405 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1024091073 SCR000784504 PENTAIR 5405 N. BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
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29303 1012080921 110038797941 INTELICOAT TECHNOLOGIES-CLOSED 5670 BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1026426201 110070756314 INTELICOAT TECHNOLOGIES LLC 5670 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007115930 SCD987570751 INTELICOAT TECHNOLOGIES LLC 5670 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1025435171 CONTEC INC 5670 NORTH BLACKSTOCK RD ** SPARTANBURG SC SSTS
29303 1000239260 110000352788 REXAM INCORPORATED CUSTOM DIVISIO 5670 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1026727366 SCR000788695 CONTEC INC. 5670 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-LQG
29303 1023390241 110067078691 CONTEC INC. WINGO PARK LOCATION 5670 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1024389361 110070295410 70745 - HIMATSINGKA AMERICA INC 5675 N. BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S132678955 STAG INDUSTRIAL 5675 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031646230 EBERSPAECHER 5679 N BLACKSTOCK SPARTINBURG SC
29303 1027511905 2930WBRSPC56 EBERSPAECHER N.A. INC. 5679 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC TRIS
29303 1016976334 SCR000778647 EBERSPACHER 5679 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29303 1017418481 110063381120 PUREM BY EBERSPACHER NORTH AMERI 5679 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1001030627 110001670941 PROTECH POWDER COATINGS INC 5680 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S131583009 PROTECH POWDER COATINGS INC 5680 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1016219446 110007184055 DARE FOODS (SOUTHLAND) INC 5759 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016118886 110001671717 BAKER & BAKER 5790 BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004780829 SCR000000455 HC BRILL COMPANY INC 5790 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S131583019 BAKEMARK - SPARTANBURG 5790 NORTH BLACKSTOCK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1031646184 WAL MART RETURN CENTER #8092 5795 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTNBURG SC
29303 1012109514 110070748084 WALMART RETURN CENTER 8092 5795 N BLACKSTOCK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1012188356 SCR000771162 WAL-MART RETURN CENTER #8092 5795 N. BLACKSTOCK RD. SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-LQG
29303 1007244960 110017167974 SPARTANBURG NEUROSURGICAL ASSOC 1071 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARATNBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127634081 RESIDENCE 1073 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007835768 110019997583 SHILOH CHURCH RD DEV LLC 1078 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007834252 110019982429 SUNSET POINTE DEVELOPERS LLC 1078 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007237642 110017091662 CARDIOLOGY CONSULTANTS PA 1083 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007257515 110017304898 GREGORY J FELDMAN MD PC 1091 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S123162182 FORMER MEDICAL OFFICE 1091 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007228577 110016997650 MCREY DISTRIBUTORS INC 1201 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701153 MCREY DISTRIBUTORS INC 1201 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004019576 8411 MCREY DISTRIBUTORS INC 1201 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1007233915 110017052838 HANNOUCHE CHIROPRACTIC P A 1203 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027886736 WHITE OAK PHARMACY 1233 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007225683 110016967763 WELLNESS FAMILY MEDICINE 1241 BOILING SPRINGS HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007229689 110017009039 CAROLINA FAMILY DENTISTRY 1256 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007246300 110017181743 LIL CRICKET 234 1288 BOILING SPRINGS HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027843431 MEDICAL GROUP MEDICAL AFFILIATES 1330 BOILING SPRINGS HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027844168 MGC - NORTH GROVE PEDIATRICS 1330 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031540770 MGC - IMAGING SERVICES - NORTH GROV 1330 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD, SUITE 1500 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027844191 MGC-RHEUMATOLOGY 1330 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD, SUITE 1540 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S118868537 1350 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S116230133 1354 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016184850 110002190487 HWY 9 BODY SHOP 1370 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000195898 110002242421 DOVE CLEANERS 1400 BOILING SPRINGS SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1018743476 MRS BS ALTERATIONS 1400 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 1007257748 110017307270 PALMETTO CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH CENT 1400 BOILING SPRINGS RD STE 9 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007259268 110017323225 CAGEN FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC 1400 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007232502 110017038061 SPINX 175 1504 BOILING SPRINGS HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007232653 110017039603 HIGHWAY 9 GASMART 1908 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1018656361 FOWLER BROS CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 2609 BOILING SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 1007226338 110016974728 SAVINGS STATION 875 2740 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020144573 SAVINGS STATION INC 2740 BOILING SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007227285 110016984370 PANTRY 3411 DBA MINI MART 2795 BOILING SPRINGS HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020040747 MIKES CLEANERS 3079 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 1007835435 110019994256 NU LAND INC 3641 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007246561 110017184492 RIVER OAK RANCHETTS S/D 3641 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004592928 SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCH DIST #2 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FTTS, HIST FTTS
29303 U003525459 14169 SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRI 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028690484 SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRI 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007231277 110017025510 PANTRY 604 3810 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29303 1022023475 BARNETTE JULIAN R BOILING SPRINGS ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021751464 BARNETTE JULIAN R BOILING SPRINGS ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021685267 MACS FOOD MART BOILING SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020805253 BEACH GRADY L BOILING SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1022202741 MACS FOOD MART BOILING SPRINGS RD HWY 9 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
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Stations
29303 1007232852 110017041690 MAC S FOOD MART BOILING SPRINGS RD RT 6 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701120 MAC’S FOOD MART BOILING SPRINGS RD RT 6 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004256853 MAC S FOOD MART BOILING SPRINGS RD RT 6 ** SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1018525835 MIKES CLEANERS BOILING SPRINGS ROAD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 1027156213 110071219617 HIGHWAY 9 SOLAR BOILING SPRINGS ROAD (HIGHWAY ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S120983238 RESIDENCE 219 BON AIR AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625717 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 164 BON-AIR AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625803 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 177 BON-AIR AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127651966 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 177 BON-AIR AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625791 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 190 BON-AIR AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127652055 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 190 BON-AIR AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005444741 SCD083420273 MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE BOND PARK B, NW, 1/8 - 1/4 SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1005854226 110008563651 MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER BOND PARK SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000282711 SCD000822122 UNION CAMP CORP BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARK SPARTANBURG SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen
29303 1016240231 110007829555 UNION CAMP CORP BONDALE INDUSTRIAL PARK SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127620843 LEXINGTON VR CENTER 1330 BOSTON AVE ** W COLUMBIA SC
29303 S128542048 183 BOUNDARY 183 BOUNDARY DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127617066 JOSIAN MARTINEZ 226 BOUNDARY DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028701170 SC515 756 BOUNDARY DR & GARNER RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007256375 110017293034 SC515 756 BOUNDARY DR & GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003524925 8431 SC515 756 BOUNDARY DR & GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, UST
29303 1007232056 110017033495 COTTON BLOSSOM WAREHOUSE BOX 4396 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1022967231 SSSD/LAWSON FORK PLANT P.O. BOX 5404 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007244405 110017162121 LONG MILE RUBBER CO PO BOX 4009 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S118177269 LONG MILE RUBBER CO PO BOX 4009 ** SPARTANBURG SC NPDES
29303 S132054260 115 BOY ST 115 BOY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055190 115 BOY STREET 115 BOY STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054264 119 BOY ST 119 BOY STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054265 123 BOY ST 123 BOY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007237494 110017090093 BELLSOUTH:SPARTANBURG-BOY ST 127 BOY ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004780775 SCD987597689 METRO SUBDIST B WATER TANKS BOY ST & GEDDES ST ** SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1016240663 110007837476 METRO SUBDIST B WATER TANKS BOY ST & GEDDES ST ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S128541577 385 BRAWLEY ST 385 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128542237 385 BRAWLEY STREET RESIDENCE 385 BRAWLEY STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421189 RESIDENCE 403 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421185 RESIDENCE 409 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421187 RESIDENCE 421 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421186 RESIDENCE 425 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125920900 RESIDENCE 441 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121267856 GREENE STREET CHURCH 446 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421183 FORMER MEDICAL OFFICE 461 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119468 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 482 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121314 VACANT RESIDENCE 488 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111013 RESIDENCE 491 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119109840 RESIDENCE 491 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114332 RESIDENCE 491 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114342 RESIDENCE 491 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127666008 RESIDENCE 522 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127666009 RESIDENCE 530 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131449216 GRACE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 570 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112183 RESIDENCE 578 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119467 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 578 BRAWLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016203525 110004941742 SPARTANBURG TECHNICAL COLLEGE 800 BRISACK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127626317 SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE, E 800 BRISBACK RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629191 SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE - B 800 BRISBACK RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127626800 SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE - W 800 BRISBACK RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1001405323 SCR000073502 SPARTANBURG STAINLESS INC 121 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1007228245 110016994216 SPARTANBURG STAINLESS PRODUCTS 121 BROADCAST DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007242839 110017145953 RADIO STATION WSPA 123 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028690800 RADIO STATION WSPA 123 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003524526 14534 RADIO STATION WSPA 123 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1031113602 BROADCAST DRIVE CLASS 2 TRANSFER S 245 BROADCAST DR. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031192168 110071679843 BROADCAST DRIVE CLASS 2 TRANSFER S 245 BROADCAST DR. SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1031077025 SCR000791947 BROADCAST DRIVE CLASS 2 TRANSFER S 245 BROADCAST DR. SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1031568115 GFL TRANSFER STATION 245 BROADCAST ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1029141355 CONTEC INC BROADCAST DRIVE 250 BROADCAST DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028119791 110071500916 CONTEC INC BROADCAST DRIVE 250 BROADCAST DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028023611 CLARKSON INDUSTRIAL 256 BROADCAST DR. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1010332007 SCR000768747 SPARTANBURG COUNTY VEHICLE 290 290 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1007245559 110017174216 SPARTANBURG COUNTY 290 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
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29303 S116230244 290 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028700751 FLEET SERVICES 290 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003622248 7985 FLEET SERVICES 290 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S123163060 SAGE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS 295 BROADCAST DR SAPRTANBURG SC
29303 1000284989 110004937338 SAGE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS COTTON 295 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S108281967 SAGE AUTOMOTIVE 295 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC NPDES
29303 S120982409 SAGE COTTON BLOSSOM 295 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131583026 SAGE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS - COTTON 295 BROADCAST DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S123164058 SAGE AUTOMOTIVE WAREHOUSE BAY 16 296 BROADCAST DR SAPRTANBURG SC
29303 U001120443 12085 SPARTANBURG COUNTY ENVIRONMENTA 298 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028689071 SPARTANBURG COUNTY ENVIRONMENTA 298 BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007224444 110016954964 SPARTANBURG COUNTY ENVIRONMENTA 298 BROADCAST DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007246126 110017179989 SPARTAN RADIOCASTING CO BROADCAST DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700870 SPARTAN RADIOCASTING CO BROADCAST DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028696850 SPARTAN RADIOCASTING CO BROADCAST DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004256797 SPARTAN RADIOCASTING CO BROADCAST DR ** SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S127621329 WSPA TRANSMITTER BLDG BROADCAST DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127668063 AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL US LP 125 BROOKS BLVD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119115319 DUKE PEACH TREE TIE CONTROL HOUSE 200 BRUNSON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619727 CHAPMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 210 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127664557 WHITNEY FIRE DEPARTMENT 220 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659451 WHITNEY FIRE DEPARTMENT 220 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007231832 110017031228 WHITNEY FIRE DEPT 220 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028692870 WHITNEY FIRE DEPT 220 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127669630 CHAPMAN ELEM 230 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638814 CHAPMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 230 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634447 CHAPMAN ELEMENTARY 230 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643846 CHAPMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 230 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117338 SOUTHERN PINE APT - C BUILDING - BURN 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127663705 SOUTHERN PINES APT - F-35 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127649883 WILDEWOOD APTS - BUILDING 13 APTS 49 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665593 SOUTHERN PINES APTS - APT B-11 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665595 SOUTHERN PINES APTS - APT B-10 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127649882 WILDEWOOD APTS - BUILDING 13 APTS 49 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665590 SOUTHERN PINES APTS - APT B-9 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665592 SOUTHERN PINES APTS - APT B-12 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111208 SOUTHERN PINE APARTMENTS - C BUILD 350 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021030571 BRYANTS EXPRESS INC 350 BRYANT RD APT F30 SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1010169603 110030479355 WILDWOOD APARTMENTS 350 BRYANT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1005621691 110010619777 MORE PLASTICS CO., INC. 725 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1016044469 110054862305 AMERICAN HYDRAULICS AND HOSE LLC 725 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1015754602 SCR000776732 AMERICAN HYDRAULICS AND HOSE LLC 725 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S118175997 SPARTAN FILTERING SYSTEM INC 727 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1000369885 110070745266 SPARTAN FILTERING SYSTEMS INC 727 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S111008804 SPARTAN FILTERING SYSTEMS INC 727 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

SHWS, SPILLS
29303 1000379378 110002242412 DIESEL TRUCK PARTS 771 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007115607 SCD981759095 DIESEL TRUCK PARTS 771 BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1005851020 110008561984 CHAPMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRYANT RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007246080 110017179514 SPARTANBURG VORTAC BRYANT RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003525470 8008 SPARTANBURG VORTAC BRYANT RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028700773 SPARTANBURG VORTAC BRYANT RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128542063 652 BUCK SHOALS RD 652 BUCK SHOALS RD GAFFNEY SC
29303 S127616632 SCDOT - SPARTANBURG CO SC-85 OVER 558 BUFFINGTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1014834979 110042329398 FRIGOGLASS NORTH AMERICA LTD CO 700 BUFFINGTON RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1031380051 MAGNA ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS USA 700 BUFFINGTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122420842 WAREHOUSE 700 BUFFINGTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000212203 110000352804 BEVERAGE-AIR CO 700 BUFFINGTON RD. SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S127668165 SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE BU BUILDING E, STE 10 ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128542114 135 BURKE AVENUE SPARTANBURG 135 BURKE AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128541533 135 BURKE AVENUE SPARTANBURG 135 BURKE AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007227467 110016986216 FORMER GROCERY GAS OUTLET 290 BURNETT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007230251 110017014942 BUTTE KNIT/INDUSTRIAL PARK BUTTE KNIT PO BOX 4088 STA B ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020801189 WOODS AMERICAN SERVICE STATION BYRNES BLVD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1028700914 SOUTHERN PAPER STOCK CO 2111 CALDWELL RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004019523 8162 SOUTHERN PAPER STOCK CO 2111 CALDWELL RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1007242882 110017146382 SOUTHERN PAPER STOCK CO 2111 CALDWELL RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027725615 SONOCO RECYCLING - SPARTANBURG 2111 CALDWELL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028065968 110071426440 SONOCO RECYCLING - SPARTANBURG 2111 CALDWELL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
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29303 S128920332 MARY HALL 223 CALIFORNIA AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028701205 SC522 525 CALIFORNIA AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007228623 110016998123 SC522 525 CALIFORNIA AVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003524928 8464 SC522 525 CALIFORNIA AVE SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 1001203599 110001674082 A BERGER INCORPORATED 250 CAMPGROUND ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1024408925 110070324861 A BERGER INC 350 CAMPGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007116185 SCR000001776 A BERGER INC 350 CAMPGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1029138761 A BERGER INC 350 CAMPGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027602943 PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COR 351 CAMPGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027658033 110071381215 PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COR 351 CAMPGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027533640 SCR000790675 PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COR 351 CAMPGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29303 1007241557 110017132413 SPARTANBURG NATIONAL GUARD READIN 285 N CAMPUS BLVD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028063519 110071423206 SCARNG SPARTANBURG READINESS CEN 301 NORTH CAMPUS BLVD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027641136 SCARNG SPARTANBURG READINESS CEN 301 NORTH CAMPUS BLVD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127669733 RESIDENCE 2605 CANTUBURG DR ** COLUMBIA SC
29303 S127624978 RESIDENCE 33 CARNEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670755 RESIDENCE 242 CART DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054239 137 CASE AVENUE - SPARTANBURG 137 CASE AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005791407 110002184653 STOLTZ SHORT TERM C&D AND LAND CLE 10 CATAWBA ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007226831 110016979714 BOILER PLANT FACILITY 111 CATAWBA ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007260124 110017332064 X-RAY CLINIC 157 CATAWBA ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S132054320 1 CEDAR STREET 1 CEDAR STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055189 1 CEDAR STREET 1 CEDAR STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131583060 POLAR SERVICE CENTERS 120 CEDAR SPRINGS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S127652080 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 195 W CENTENNIAL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625851 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 195 W CENTENNIAL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016124410 110012165343 ROWLAND RADIATOR 451 WEST CENTENNIAL STREET SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S128050692 ZL MADDEN HEAD START 459 WEST CENTENNIAL STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128050225 ZL MADDEN HEAD START 459 WEST CENTENNIAL STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127633707 ARBOR HILL APTS, TN DEVELOPMENT CO 2503 CENTER ST COLUMBIA SC
29303 S127633705 ARBORHILL APTS, TN DEVELOPMENT COR 2507 CENTER ST COLUMBIA SC
29303 S127633703 ARBOR HILL APTS, TN DEVELOPMENT CO 2511 CENTER ST COLUMBIA SC
29303 1014835227 110043325728 PENN PRINTS 7110 CENTER DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004780397 110002190691 CIRCLE BODY SHOP & WRECKED SERVIC 7115 CENTER DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1029140192 BOYSEN USA LLC 404 CENTURA COURT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028119983 110071501130 BOYSEN USA LLC 404 CENTURA COURT SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016121400 110002100379 CRANE INSTRUMENTATION & SAMPLYING 405 CENTURA CT SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1001489914 SCR000074344 CIRCOR INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOG 405 CENTURA CT SPARTANBURG SC AIRS, RCRA-CESQG
29303 1005965176 CIRCOR INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOG 405 CENTURA CT SPARTANBURG SC ICIS
29303 1026418128 110070737625 CIRCOR INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOG 405 CENTURA CT SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1005447453 29303HKNC040 CRANE INSTRUMENTATION & SAMPLING H 405 CENTURA CT SPARTANBURG SC TRIS
29303 S127637942 HOUSE (MOBILE HOME) @ 208 CHAMPION 208 CHAMPION SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637941 HOUSE (MOBILE HOME) @ 209 CHAMPION 209 CHAMPION SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637806 SCDOT RESIDENCE 209 CHAMPION RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007698030 110018546117 CHAPMAN CONC.CO CHAPMAN SAND PLANT #2 ** RUTHERFORDTON NC FINDS
29303 S123162497 CAMPUS PLACE EXTENDED STAY 1050 CHARISMA DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123162482 CAMPUS PLACE EXTENDED STAY 1050 CHARISMA DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123162150 CAMPUS PLACE EXTENDED STAY 1050 CHARISMA DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054317 1108 CHARISMA DR 1108 CHARISMA DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125479772 SPARTANBURG MOTOR LODGE #24 - 800 800 CHARISMA DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022314 SPARTANBURG MOTOR LODGE - BUILDIN 800 CHARISMA DRIVE BUILDING A SPARTAQNBURG SC
29303 S127469616 SPARTANBURG MOTOR LODGE - BUILDIN 800 CHARISMA DRIVE BUILDING B SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127469288 SPARTANBURG MOTOR LODGE - BUILDIN 800 CHARISMA DRIVE BUILDING B SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637808 SCDOT RESIDENCE 889 CHARISMA SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637869 MOBILE HOME @ 889 CHARISMA, SPARTA 889 CHARISMA SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054259 990 CHARISMA 990 CHARISMA DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055191 990 CHARISMA DRIVE 990 CHARISMA DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055188 990 CHARISM DRIVE 990 CHARISMA DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637737 RESIDENCE @ 591 CHARLENOS, SPARTAN 591 CHARLENOS ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112844 RESIDENCE 493 CHARLEVOIX ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121189 RESIDENCE 493 CHARLEVOIX ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121267810 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 597 CHARLEVOIX ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127635355 OLD DORM CHEROKEE NATIONAL CEMENTARY RD ** FLORENCE SC
29303 S128542503 101 CHESNEE HWY-UNITED RENTALS 101 CHESNEE HIGHWAY EXT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021693966 WHITES EXXON SERVICE STATION 140 CHESNEE HIGHWAY EXT SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 U003526649 8275 WHITES 2 EXXON 140 CHESNEE HWY (SC 221 & I 85) SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 1028701021 WHITES 2 EXXON 140 CHESNEE HWY (SC 221 & I 85) ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007232623 110017039293 WHITES 2 EXXON 140 CHESNEE HWY (SC 221 & I 85) SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007228991 110017001858 LIL CRICKET 232 1980 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028688114 CRICKET 3824 1980 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1022178238 MR FOOD 1980 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
Stations

29303 U003623665 11047 CRICKET 3824 1980 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, LUST, UST
29303 1004780869 110002242225 FREEDOM SERVICE CENTER 2047 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1004780851 110002242868 AAA BODY & PAINT CENTER 2051 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1009323936 110024285254 J. D. BYRIDER SERVICE INSPECTION CEN 2053 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1031369036 AMBUSTAR INC 2053 CHESNEE HWY STE 1 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031489677 SCR000795716 AMBUSTAR 2053 CHESNEE HWY STE 1 SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S127022061 2057B CHESNEE HWY (CAR WASH) 2057B CHESNEE HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020627608 JOHNSON CARL H 2072 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S127619697 RESIDENCE 2100 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112754 BARN 2118 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121028 HOUSE 2118 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112755 CAR SHED 2118 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112717 HOME 2118 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112756 STORAGE BUILDING 2118 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131583200 DAWKINS ON-SITE CONCRETE LLC 2124 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S131583378 DAWKINS ON-SITE CONCRETE, LLC 2124 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1031220083 110071721744 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC - SPARTAN E 2124 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS, TRIS
29303 1007240495 110017121292 THORNTON CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC 2125 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S128789282 UPSTATE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 2166 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

SHWS
29303 1031437478 110071821690 DEMTEK LLC/WALL MINE 2166 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1031336152 DEMTEK LLC/WALL MINE 2166 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004291612 CHAPMAN GRADING AND CONCRETE CO 2180 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1004593039 110001669294 CHAPMAN CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC. 2180 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1028700996 CHAPMAN GRADING AND CONCRETE CO 2180 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 A100168618 1312 CHAPMAN GRADING & CONCRETE (HQ) 2180 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC AST
29303 1027240389 WALLACE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY 2186 CHESNEE HIGHWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027280670 110071261923 WALLACE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY 2186 CHESNEE HIGHWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027222782 SCR000789891 WALLACE INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY 2186 CHESNEE HIGHWY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S127063336 BRENCO TRAILERS 2186 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

AUL, SHWS
29303 1004781324 110012223584 EAGLE EXPEDITORS INC 2186 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1028692863 CORNER MART 42 2199 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003624307 17396 GPM #27352 2199 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1020145314 CITGO CORNER MART 2199 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007227089 110016982363 CORNER MART 42 2199 CHESNEE HWY @ I85 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003665686 12273 PANTRY 3291 DBA DEPOT 2204 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028689232 PANTRY 3291 DBA DEPOT 2204 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007233098 110017044214 PANTRY 3291 DBA DEPOT 2204 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007226760 110016979000 RACETRAC 561 2205 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003624385 17902 RACETRAC 6751 2205 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028693161 RACETRAC 6751 2205 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021612184 RACETRAC PETROLEUM INC 2205 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007230053 110017012819 BOST BAKERY INCORPORATED 2209 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127469814 2244 CHESNEE HIGHWAY RESTAURANT 2244 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128050944 2290 CHESNEE HIGHWAY-RESIDENCE 2290 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128050382 2290 CHESNEE HWY 2290 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007234000 110017053695 CHIRO-CENTERS 2306 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007229336 110017005435 BOILING SPRINGS FAMILY MEDICINE PA 2306 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S128541725 FUTURE ROYAL PRIESTHOOD FAMILY OU 2306 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005790330 110002235377 T GLENN EASLER GRADING AND LANDSC 2312 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U004117029 INGLES GAS EXPRESS 202 2355 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028694536 INGLES GAS EXPRESS 202 2355 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127646552 PEACH VALLEY GOLF COURSE CLUB HOU 2363 CHESNEE HY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007258961 110017320095 MAXI MART INC 2507 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021931550 WHITNEY HEIGHTS AMOCO SVC STN 603 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 U003879235 8536 HIREN INC 604 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1007228637 110016998267 SOUTHERN CONVENIENCE 322 604 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701276 HIREN INC 604 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1017788969 110064469061 FAMILY DOLLAR 81 630 CHESNEE HWY 221 SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1031538679 IRWIN PAINT CONTRACTORS 695 695 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028028709 IRWIN PAINT CONTRACTORS 695 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055192 901/903 CHESNEE HIGHWAY 901-903 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055182 901-903 CHESNEE HIGHWAY 901-903 CHESNEE HIGHWAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054318 901/903 CHESNEE HWY 901/903 CHESNEE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 S118176460 SPARTAN MILLS/WHITNEY YARN 925 CHESNEE HWY (HWY 221) SPARTANBURG SC NPDES
29303 S127649772 BETRAS PLASTICS PLANT - MEZZANINE A CHESNEE HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1022047903 GAS MART CHESNEE HWY HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1005790493 110002230853 BOGAN S TIRE SERVICE 2197 CHESNEY HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007256538 110017294685 SPEEDY MART 1000 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020229594 HOODS RICHARD ATLANTIC SV STN 1000 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007256605 110017295381 PLUMLEYS CHEVRON 1000 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021745533 TRAVELERS PETROLEUM INC 1001 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007226136 110016972677 SOUTHERN CONVENIENCE 319 1001 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S123162625 SPARTANBURG CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP 1030 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007247427 110017193311 QUALITY CHRYSLER PLY INC 1030 N CHURCH ST EXT SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119112129 VACANT COMMERCIAL BUILDING 1060 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111519 FRATERNITY HOUSE #2 - WOFFORD COLL 203 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111522 FRATERNITY HOUSE #5 - WOFFORD COLL 203 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111521 FRATERNITY HOUSE #4 - WOFFORD COLL 203 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111518 FRATERNITY HOUSE #1 WOFFORD COLLE 203 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111524 FRATERNITY HOUSE #7 - WOFFORD COLL 203 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111520 FRATERNITY HOUSE #3 - WOFFORD COLL 203 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111523 FRATERNITY HOUSE #6 - WOFFORD COLL 203 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007259062 110017321101 BONE DENSITY CENTER 2030 N CHURCH PL SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007242057 110017137597 LUNG CHEST AND MEDICINE 2030 N CHURCH PL SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S125237227 VACANT COMMERCIAL BUILDING 300 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127639930 FRANK HALL TIRE STORE 354 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000575720 110002242172 HALLS TIRE AUTO 354 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1001229774 SCR000002691 SPARTANBURG COUNTY, SC 366 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1016117535 110002241495 SPARTANBURG COUNTY ADMINSTRATION 366 NORTH CHURCH STREET SPARTANBURG SC FINDS, PRP
29303 S132290726 SPARTANBURG MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM 385 N CHURCH ST. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132290764 SPARTANBURG MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM 385 N CHURCH ST. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132290622 SPARTANBURG MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM 385 N CHURCH ST. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132290623 SPARTANBURG MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM 385 N CHURCH ST. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132290582 SPARTANBURG MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM 385 NORTH CHURCH STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007256606 110017295390 ROBINS SERVICE CENTER 426 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S125237716 WOFFORD COLLEGE SANDOR TESZLER L 429 CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629217 WOFFORD COLLEGE - SHIPP HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127632759 WOFFORD COLLEGE - GREEN HALL ATTIC 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127663622 WOFFORD COLLEGE - MARSH HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619726 WOFFORD COLLAGE -ANDREWS FIELD HO 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642362 WOFFORD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620048 WOFFORD COLLEGE-DUPRE HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631371 BURRELL BLDG CAFETERIA 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127666451 WOFFORD COLLEGE - GREENE DORMITO 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127639127 WOFFORD COLLEGE - ANDREWS FIELD H 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628029 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670894 WOFFORD COLLEGE-OLD MAIN EAST WIN 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127656558 WOFFORD COLLEGE - DUPRE HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670283 WOFFORD COLLEGE MAIN HALL CHILLER 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638608 WOFFORD CAMPUS - SHIPP HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127617935 WOFFORD COLLEGE; DUPREE HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631310 WOFFORD COLLEGE - BURWELL BLDG 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127640429 WOFFORD COLLEGE OLD MAIN BLDG 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127672178 WOFFORD COLLEGE - DUPRE HALL DORM 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631342 SHIPP HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619981 WOFFORD COLLEGE BURWELL BLDG-MAI 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127656559 WOFFORD COLLEGE - SHIPP HALL - SNAC 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670606 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629141 WOFFORD STUDENT SERVICES 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625106 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127656933 WOFFORD COLLEGE - CRAWLSPACE (ME 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616993 WOFFORD - MILLIKEN SCIENCE BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127662902 BURNWELL BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127633230 MONTGOMERY MUSIC BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629256 WOFFORD COLLEGE - DUPRE RESIDENCE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631910 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620227 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629708 MONTGOMERY MUSIC BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624569 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127633220 MONTGOMERY MUSIC BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619405 MILLIKEN SCIENCE BUILDING, 429 NORTH 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 S127620165 PRESIDENT’S HOUSE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127671993 WOFFORD COLLEGE - SHIPP HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127617934 WOFFORD COLLEGE DUPREE HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624732 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618939 WOFFORD COLLEGE; MILLIKEN SCIENCE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618349 WOFFORD COLLEGE MARSH DORM 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127636088 WOFFORD COLLEGE; MILLIKEN SCIENCE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127666235 WOFFORD COLLEGE - GREENE RESIDENC 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127671490 WOFFORD COLLEGE SNYDER BUILDING C 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629255 WOFFORD COLLEGE - SHIPP RESIDENCE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127672177 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127632968 WOFFORD COLLEGE - ABANDONED COOL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127671992 WOFFORD COLLEGE - DUPRE HALL BASE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629020 WOFFORD COLLEGE - SHIPP HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127654699 WOFFORD COLLEGE ABANDONED COOLI 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638965 WOFFORD COLLEGE MAIN HALL BOILER R 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629042 WOFFORD COLLEGE - DUPREE HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670282 WOFFORD COLLEGE ANDREWS FIELD HO 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127650650 WOFFORD COLLEGE - CURRY BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127634540 WOFFORD COLLEGE; MILLIKEN SCIENCE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631615 WOFFORD COLLEGE - OLD MAIN BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624528 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618507 WOFFORD COLLEGE MILLIKEN SCIENCE B 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127644607 WOFFORD COLLEGE - OLD MAIN BUILDING 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127656934 WOFFORD COLLEGE - SHIPP HALL 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628024 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127635373 WOFFORD COLLEGE; DUPREE HALL; MEC 429 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S116230905 WOFFORD COLLEGE - MARSH HALL 429 NORTH CHURCH STREET SPARTANBURG SC SPILLS
29303 1007457198 110017764695 WOFFORD COLLEGE 429 NORTH CHURCH STREET SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 S127618231 HUGH R. BLACK WELLNESS CENTER 429 NORTH CHURCH STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 2009898674 429 NORTH CHURCH STREET SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 S119120627 WOFFORD COLLEGE - MARSH HALL - MEC 439 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021133991 MORRIS DON GULF SERVICE CO 520 N CHURCH STREET SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S131448948 CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 577 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131449623 CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 577 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119115016 SUNSHINE INN 578 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127595100 SUNSHINE INN (FMR) 578 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

AUL, SHWS
29303 S119110146 SUNSHINE INN 578 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1022105205 OSHIELDS TEXACO SERVICE 637 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021658306 LAWTER A RAY 693 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S120980325 AIMEE STREET EXTENSION 727 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120980664 COMMERCIAL BUILDING 727 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123162561 CLEVELAND HOUSE 728 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123162512 CLEVELAND HOUSE 728 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616759 ARCHIBALD APARTMENTS 764 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007256545 110017294765 SC ESC - SPARTANBURG 765 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127618888 SPARTAN FLORIST; ABANDONED 773 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127636168 FLORIST SHOP 773 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004019550 8290 RED DIAMOND STATION 638 780 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, LUST, UST
29303 1028701034 RED DIAMOND STATION 638 780 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020893130 RICKYS TRANSMISSION SHOP INC 780 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007226750 110016978902 RED DIAMOND STATION 638 780 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007234721 110017061034 CLOSED RESTAURANT 818 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007255958 110017288709 WOMENS CLINIC 853 N CHURCH ST STE 720 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027859797 RHEUMATOLOGY 853 N. CHURCH ST., SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120982384 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL FORMER EMPL 856 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020798308 MR BS SERVICE STATION 910 S CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S127654184 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 930 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127627618 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 930 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127627734 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 968 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127654426 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 968 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127654286 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 974 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127627722 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 974 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007227850 110016990103 PIEDMONT DENTAL CENTER PA 975 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127627723 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 980 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 S127654284 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 980 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127654292 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE FORMERLY D1 982 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127627724 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 982 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127654283 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 982 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127654285 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 984 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127654258 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 984 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127627721 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 984 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127654293 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 984 N CHURCH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S106234014 NORTHLAND SHOPPING CTR DRYCLEANE N CHURCH AT ASHEVILLE HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 1017383098 WOFFORD COLLEGE N CHURCH ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637589 BARBER SHOP S CHURCH ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021856318 LEE RAY AUTO SALVAGE 112 CLEVELAND CHAPEL RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021018327 LEE RAY J AUTO SERVICE CENTER 125 CLEVELAND CHAPEL RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1005790170 110002238542 LAKEWOOD MOBILE HOME PARK 126 CLEVELAND CHAPEL RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S130283082 137 CLEVELAND PARK DR. (JOVANE VALD 137 CLEVELAND PARK DR. ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121477046 CLEVELAND PARK OLD MAINTENANCE BU 141 N CLEVELAND PARK DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122308834 SHED 141 N CLEVELAND PARK DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127617202 WOFFORD COLLEGE - PARSONAGE 331 CLEVELAND STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121186 RESIDENCE 368 CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112840 RESIDENCE 368 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121187 RESIDENCE 372 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112854 GARAGE 372 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112842 RESIDENCE 372 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121188 RESIDENCE 376 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112838 RESIDENCE 376 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003715062 18527 CITY AUTO SALES 424 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028693723 CITY AUTO SALES 424 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007231179 110017024520 SPRINT SPARTANBURG 431 E CLEVELAND SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S105621444 NEW METHOD CLEANERS 520 E CLEVELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC DRYCLEANERS, SHWS
29303 S132290347 YOUNG 97 S CLEVELAND PARK DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127646472 MCDONALDS RESTAURANT 1600 JA COCHRAN BYPASS ** CHESTER SC
29303 S125479174 MCDONALDS 1600 JA COCHRAN BYPASS ** CHESTER SC
29303 1007239341 110017109092 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS SC4180 200 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S120983005 RESIDENCE 278 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119109842 RESIDENCE 286 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114334 RESIDENCE 286 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114343 RESIDENCE 286 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421184 RESIDENCE 299 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119109841 RESIDENCE 302 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114333 RESIDENCE 302 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125479206 HOUSE 307 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112182 RESIDENCE 328 COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007837557 110020015482 DIAMOND HOMES 4900 COLLEGE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127665141 PLATRONICS - WHOLE BUILDING 5010 COLLEGE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1011491102 110037443273 PLATRONICS SEALS INC 5010 COLLEGE DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S127659851 PLATRONICS - WHOLE BUILDING 5010 COLLEGE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1009306274 NATL PRODUCTS CORP 110 COMMERCIAL RD SPARTANBURG SC SSTS
29303 1001969320 110002235938 SC DOT COMMERCIAL RD 110 COMMERCIAL RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1000278529 110002242804 BUILDERS TRANSPORT INCORPORATED S 200 COMMERCIAL DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1026131664 CUMMINS LLC 260 COMMERCIAL RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026059967 SCR000787077 CUMMINS LLC 260 COMMERCIAL RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1004781174 110070733001 CUMMINS LLC 260 COMMERCIAL RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1031314351 GSP NA 298 298 COMMERCIAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012216722 110040488399 GSP NORTH AMERCIA 298 COMMERCIAL RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1001125624 SCR000004127 SOUTHERN CANDLE LIGHTS INC 298 COMMERCIAL RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1016118913 110001670111 SOUTHERN CANDLE LIGHTS INCORPORA 298 COMMERCIAL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1006288943 110011842346 KAMEYAMA USA INC 298 COMMERCIAL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119120383 GAINES BUILDING 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119118339 SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE BL 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119120834 GAULT BUILDING 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119546 SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119116429 SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119120609 SCC POWERS BUILDING ROOM B12 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616789 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DRIVE SCC 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DRIVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616794 SCC POWERS BUILDING WING B 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DRIVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127630597 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT; BOILER ROOM 1400 COMPTON DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012007004 110038291461 BYOTROL INC 100 CORPORATE DR STE J SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1010569089 BYOTROL INC 100 CORPORATE DR STE J SPARTANBURG SC SSTS
29303 1031646328 MAGNA FUEL SYSTEMS USA LLC 101 101 CORPORATE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1026889494 2930WMGNNR11 MAGNA ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS USA 101 CORPORATE DR SPARTANBURG SC TRIS
29303 1016120300 110070943609 CONTEC INCORPORATED 101 CORPORATE DR STE F SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1001081400 SCR000001867 CONTEC INC 101 CORPORATE DR SUITE F SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1029146579 MAGNA FUEL SYSTEMS USA LLC 101 CORPORATE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1009314074 110024439856 LUBRIZOL METALWORKING ADDITIVES 110 CORPORATE DR STE C SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1009218494 SCR000767376 LUBRIZOL METALWORKING ADDITIVES 110 CORPORATE DR STE C SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1024408904 110070324836 DANTHERM COOLING INC 110 CORPORATE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1014835801 110043418478 OMNICARE OF SPARTANBURG 111 CORPORATE DR STE L SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1014401351 SCR000772475 OMNICARE OF SPARTANBURG 111 CORPORATE DR STE L SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1026418969 110070740251 PECTEC CORPORATION 151 CORPORATE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1026181536 PECTEC CORPORATION 151 CORPORATE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131583093 PECTEC CORPORATION 151 CORPORATE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S126293436 7200 COTTON OWENS DR 7200 COTTON OWENS DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S126294433 7200 COTTON OWENS DRIVE RESIDENCE 7200 COTTON OWENS DRIVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121476738 CUMMING STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 600 CUMMING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123791952 STRUCTURE 600 CUMMINGS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620104 SPARTANBURG HIGH SCHOOL 640 CUMMINGS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028700754 SPARTANBURG COUNTY 640 CUMMINGS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625223 OLD ’CUMMINGS STREET SCHOOL’ 640 CUMMINGS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123792313 MAINTENANCE BUILDING 640 CUMMINGS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623217 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 677 CUMMINGS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127648847 VACANT HOUSE 677 CUMMINGS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S113669452 371 DAKOTA ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622533 HAMPTON RETAIL 499 S DANIEL MORGAN AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003526335 10614 VIC BAILEY HONDA INC 500 E DANIEL MORGAN AVE SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028687765 VIC BAILEY HONDA INC 500 E DANIEL MORGAN AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000103871 SCD982165177 VIC BAILEY HONDA 500 EAST DANIEL MORGAN AVE SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1016876372 110059789359 RIGGS CUSTOM BUILDERS 111 DAVIS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027156149 110071219547 DAVIS ROAD SOLAR DAVIS ROAD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1008009628 110002235812 PINEBROOK MHP 100 DAYTONA DR #1 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S113669197 149 DAYTONA DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637399 RESIDENCE 110 DEATON ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637370 110 DEATON ST (ABANDONED RESIDENCE 110 DEATON ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012218798 110040509820 GSP NORTH AMERICA - DISTRIBUTION CE 130 DERRICK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1015758095 SCD056811367 AURIGA POLYMERS INC 1550 DEWBERRY ROAD SPARTANBURG SC PADS, RCRAInfo-LQG
29303 1005487303 110001674251 SPARTANBURG HUMANE SOCIETY INC 150 DEXTER RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119008566 SPARTANBURG HUMANE SOCIETY INC 150 DEXTER RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 U004019534 8210 OLD WAREHOUSE 155 DEXTER RD SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR
29303 1000397287 110002241057 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SOUTH CARO 155 DEXTER ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S127668030 MEDICAL OFFICE 122 DILLION DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131449352 519 DODD LN - HUGHES, WILLIE 519 DODD LN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131449276 519 DODD LN - HUGHES, WILLIE 519 DODD LN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622721 WOLFORD COLLEGE ABANDONDED RESID 218 MC DOEWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128919918 151 DOGWOOD AVE. RESIDENCE 151 DOGWOOD AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1023686532 110070083494 PIEDMONT CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC - S 157 DOGWOOD CLUB RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119109461 PIEDMONT CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC - S 157 DOGWOOD CLUB RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S127622724 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 233 MC DOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622722 WOFFORD COLLEGE ABANDONDED RESID 234 MC DOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012218831 110040509811 COMFAB INC 107 NORTHEAST DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127647116 MILLIKEN REAR LAODING DOCK ROOF AR 1800 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127632132 OFFICE BLDG MILLIKEN DRAYTON PLANT 1800 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S117271074 DRAYTON MILL (MILLIKEN) 1800 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

SHWS
29303 S127647129 OFFICE BLDG MILLIKEN 1800 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127648614 QUONSET HUT A 1800 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623125 METAL STORAGE BUILDING #3 1800 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127648651 METAL STORAGE BUILDING #3 1800 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127648613 QUONSET HUT - B 1800 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127560008 1980 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007247305 110017192090 JUNIORS TAVERN 2001 DRAYTON RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1010169724 110030480325 A&R TRADING COMPANY, INC. 109 SOUTHWEST DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1026577774 CAROLINA HOSE & HYDRAULICS 208 NORTHEAST DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC PRP
29303 1024408903 110070324833 DBK USA INC 212 NORTHEAST DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127669731 FIRST CITIZEN BARNWELL 1120 DUNBARTON RD BARNWELL SC
29303 1027817320 DISH 525 DUNNETT CT ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005649604 110009858387 CHAPMAN GRADING AND CONCRETE DYSART ROAD ** CLIFFSIDE NC FINDS
29303 S119120253 SRMC - FACILITIES OFFICE 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121242 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119120222 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121324 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121973 SRHS - 2ND FLOOR ELEVATOR K LOBBY 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 S119119510 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120983602 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119118913 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119118912 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117288 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EASTWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 97414988 101 EASTWOOD ST. SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 S127642300 VACANT RESIDENCE - WOFFORD COLLEG 217 EDGEWOOD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631669 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 217 EDGEWOOD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645394 WOFFORD COLLEGE RESIDENCE 243 EDGEWOOD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670986 ABANDONED RESIDENCE, CRAWL SPACE 243 EDGEWOOD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645392 WOFFORD COLLEGE RESIDENCE 258 EDGEWOOD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127621112 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 154 EVINS ST (EVINS & OSAGE) SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005791107 110002190637 CSX TRANSPORTATION SC 147 AND SC 14 449 EVINS ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS, SPILLS
29303 2021313312 449 EVINS ST SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 1027222792 SCR000789990 CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. 449 EVINS ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S127623909 RESIDENCE 462 EVINS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643322 US ARMY FT JACKSON - HOUSING 7036 B EVINS CT ** FORT JACKSON SC
29303 S127650741 VACANT BUILDING 242-244 EZELL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624896 VACANT BUILDING 242-244 EZELL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004317020 7-ELEVEN 38637 8190 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 S117884709 8304 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012095075 110071140229 CAROLINA TANK SERVICE INC - CLOSED 8342 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1026929844 POLAR SERVICE CENTER-SPARTANBURG 8342 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026834973 SCR000789438 POLAR SERVICE CENTER-SPARTANBURG 8342 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1027741796 UNITED FOREST PRODUCTS INC 8348 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1014835187 110040833890 UNITED FOREST PRODUCTS INC 8348 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583068 UNITED FOREST PRODUCTS INCORPORA 8348 FAIRFOREST ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1008009696 110002259742 ANCHOR TRAILER PARK 8500 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027148207 110071206142 PALMETTO STONES LLC 8745 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S113669628 8775 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028700756 SPARTANBURG MAINTENANCE FACILITY 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127633879 SPARTANBURG MAINTENANCE FACILITY B 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127639076 SCDOT SPARTANBURG MAINTENANCE-ST 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127633880 SPARTANBURG MAINTENANCE FACILITY B 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638852 SPARTANBURG SCDOT MAINTENANCE 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642162 SPARTANBURG SCDOT MAINTENANCE 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004019488 7990 SPARTANBURG MAINTENANCE FACILITY 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S127635359 SCDOT SPARTANBURG MAINTEANCE COM 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127642278 SCDOT SPARTANBURG MAINTENANCE CO 8890 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007835601 110019995914 SPARTANBURG MAINTENANCE FACILITY 8890 FAIRFOREST ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 S127669005 VALLEY CREEK APARTMENTS BUILDING U 9085 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127668967 VALLEY CREEK APARTMENTS BUILDING U 9085 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127669043 VALLEY CREEK APARTMENTS BUILDING U 9085 FAIRFOREST RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028700843 CHEMICAL LEAMAN TANK LINES INC FAIRFOREST & FRONTAGE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004019508 8090 CHEMICAL LEAMAN TANK LINES INC FAIRFOREST & FRONTAGE ** SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S127648712 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 529 FAIRGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623096 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 529 FAIRGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623051 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 529 FAIRGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121352534 1163 FAIRVIEW CHURCH RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020285255 MIDWAY INC (NOT INC) 21 FAIRVIEW CHURCH RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S132291058 DUKE FAIRVIEW WINDOW 40 N FAIRVIEW AVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016117509 110002242797 BUD MOORE ENGINEERING INC 400 N FAIRVIEW AVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S132290056 DUKE FAIRVIEW DEMOLITION 400 N FAIRVIEW AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132290993 DUKE FAIRVIEW 400 N FAIRVIEW AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121476944 RESIDENCE 416 S FAIRVIEW AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1024702628 110070491024 SOUTHLAND CONTAINER CORPORATION 60 FAIRVIEW CHRUCH RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1024893957 SCR000785462 SOUTHLAND CONTAINER CORPORATION 60 FAIRVIEW CHRUCH RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29303 1023640586 110070049673 CONCEPT PACKAGING GROUP, CPG COR 60 FAIRVIEW CHURCH RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1024393740 110070306258 72461 - SOUTHLAND CONTAINER GROUP 60 FAIRVIEW CHURCH ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583076 CONCEPT PACKAGING GROUP 60 FAIRVIEW CHURCH ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1027156212 110071219616 FAIRVIEW SOLAR FAIRVIEW CHURCH ROAD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 2024419690 273 FAIRWAY DR SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 2019009274 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019005410 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019011870 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019010526 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2018017438 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019000572 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019021753 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019009273 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
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29303 2019000832 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019011109 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019012062 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2019011863 450 FALLING CREEK RD 450 FALLING CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 S132054240 15749 FARLEY AVENUE - SPARTANBURG 1579 FARLEY AVENUE EXT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120982245 RESIDENCE 267 FARLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121863 RESIDENCE 275 FARLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121942 RESIDENCE 286 FARLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121943 RESIDENCE 297 FARLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120982837 RESIDENCE - 369 FARLEY ST 369 FARLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121055 RESIDENCE 391 FARLEY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 9197842 470 FARM LAKE ROAD ** SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 S108281661 CLEAN LITES RECYCLING INC 100 FINE RD SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 1001225600 110002258468 CLEANLITES RECYCLING INC 100 FINE RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS,

LUST, UST
29303 1007116383 SCR000764969 CLEANLITES RECYCLING SOUTH LLC/CLE 100 FINE RD SPARTANBURG SC PADS, RCRA-CESQG
29303 1007134200 110015819998 CLEANLITES RECYCLING INC 100 FINE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700987 CLEANLITES RECYCLING INC 100 FINE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012088196 110038445322 BLASTEK LLC 107 FINE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583062 BLASTEK LLC 107 FINE ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S117884694 67 FISHER DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1019887798 110069564554 PATRIOT CONCRETE PROJECT EMERALD 598 FLATWOOD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1029141357 CONTEC INC 767 FLATWOOD INDUSTRIAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028128486 110071510376 CONTEC INC 767 FLATWOOD INDUSTRIAL DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027967491 CONTEC, INC. - FLATWOOD 767 FLATWOOD INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1018281980 110070736058 RITE AID DISTRIBUTION CENTER 789 FLATWOOD INDSTRIAL DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
29303 1027141923 110071821266 OSHKOSH DEFENSE LLC 789 FLATWOOD INDUSTRIAL DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1031335735 OSHKOSH DEFENSE LLC 789 FLATWOOD INDUSTRIAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016117409 110002190405 KIRSCHBAUMS AUTO APPEARANCE CENT 199 FLOYD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004780471 SCD987580263 KIRSCHBAUMS AUTO CENTER 199 FLOYD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S123163529 FORMER ALAN’S QUICK MART 209 1/2 FLOYD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123162243 FORMER ALAN’S QUICK MART 209 1/2 FLOYD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S129303321 STRUCTURE 321 FLOYD ROAD 321 FLOYD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S113669645 962 FLOYD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119120565 RENTAL HOUSE 21 FLOYDE ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659765 RESIDENCE 215 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127664817 RESIDENCE 215 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665049 RESIDENCE 218 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659792 RESIDENCE 218 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127664818 RESIDENCE 219 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659787 RESIDENCE 219 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659786 RESIDENCE 225 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665026 RESIDENCE 225 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659766 RESIDENCE 226 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127664820 RESIDENCE 226 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665025 RESIDENCE 227 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659785 RESIDENCE 227 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122420927 STRUCTURE 240 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119466 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 251 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112180 RESIDENCE 251 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112181 RESIDENCE 258 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119465 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 258 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122420926 VACANT RESIDENCE 262 FOLSOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U001015422 8029 GRIFF JONES TRANSPORT INC 230 FOREST HILLS RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028700789 GRIFF JONES TRANSPORT INC 230 FOREST HILLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1001969321 110002184029 SC DOT FOREST HILLS 235 FOREST HILLS RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S123162573 VACANT RESIDENCE 517 FOREST ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111326 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 533 N FOREST ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119116935 RESIDENCE 533 N FOREST ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119116934 RESIDENCE 549 N FOREST ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111328 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 549 N FOREST ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1014835663 110043179217 TREATMED BIOMEDICAL WASTE TREATM 130 FRANKE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1010451037 110031401221 ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL OPTIONS IN 150 FRANKE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1010332000 SCR000768671 ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL OPTIONS IN 150 FRANKE DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1005791686 110002180746 UPSTATE TEXTILES INC 242 FRANKLIN ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700808 PIEDMONT INTERSTATE WAREHOUSE FRANKLIN ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003970346 8052 PIEDMONT INTERSTATE WAREHOUSE FRANKLIN ST ** SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1007232057 110017033501 PIEDMONT INTERSTATE WAREHOUSE FRANKLIN ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S125479107 RESIDENTIAL HOME 276 FREMONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020345310 HEARON CIRCLE SHELL STATION 900 FRONTAGE RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
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29303 1020402389 HEARON CIRCLE SHELL STATION 900 FRONTAGE RD & I-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
Stations

29303 1020800438 MISTER BUDGET QUICK SHOP 990 FRONTAGE RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
Stations

29303 1007259008 110017320567 BUDGET KWIK STOP 990 FRONTAGE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016185057 110002241636 RIETER CORPORATION FRONTAGE ROAD I 85 SC 9 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127637759 RESIDENCE 79 FRONTIER AVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637867 MOBILE HOME @ 79 FRONTIER AVENUE, S 79 FRONTIER AVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637800 SCDOT RESIDENCE 83 FRONTIER AV ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007371637 SCR000765636 VIKING WAREHOUSE - BUILDING 2; PHASE 2071 FRYML DR SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, RCRA-NonGen,

SHWS
29303 1007460423 110017775335 AMERICAN FAST PRINT LTD 2071 FRYML RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S120983329 RESIDENCE 621 FULTON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111513 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 626 FULTON AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117325 RESIDENCE 626 FULTON AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119120735 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 628 FULTON AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119425 STRUCTURE 631 FULTON AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127644729 237 EDGEWOOD AV - WOFFORD COLLEGE GARAGE/APARTMENT ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132290815 100 GARNER ROAD SPARTANBURG SC 100 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127595089 PINE STREET CROSSING (PORTION) 107 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES
29303 S127390341 PINE STREET CROSSING (PORTION) 107 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 S125479462 VACANT COMMERCIAL BUILDING 128 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007225597 110016966906 ACCIDENT & FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC CLIN 134 D GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003521835 8575 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 140 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1020347371 YOSHIKO INC 140 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007228593 110016997810 GOODYEAR SERVICE CENTER 140 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701307 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 140 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000282707 110002241155 VIC BAILEY IMPORTS 140 GARNER ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1007248182 110017201133 LIL CRICKET 241 250 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1014961308 SCR000775114 CVS PHARMACY 4174 87 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1016037052 110045991049 CVS PHARMACY 4174 87 GARNER RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027826911 FOOD LION, LLC 95 GARNER RD. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128919407 SPARTANBURG 98 GARNER ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S118422736 8139 GEDDES RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000575758 110002190398 KIRKLAND AUTO 233 GILES DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1000298823 110004939176 PALMETTO LANDFILL 155 GLEEN ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1007247415 110017193197 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SC 155 GLENN RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000233198 110002190049 VICS AUTO SERVICE 7210 GLENN AVE SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S127470163 SMITH SCIENCE BUILDING 160 GRAMBLING DRIVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127666837 USC UPSTATE - SMITH BLDG RM 212 6 GRAMBLING DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125237876 ABANDONED BLOCK STRUCTURE - THE B 349 GREEN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125237287 ABANDONED BLOCK STRUCTURE - THE B 349 GREEN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000396829 110002190094 WHITE AUTO PAINT 361 GREEN ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1031543391 PRISMA HEALTH PEDIATRIC SPECIALTIES 249 NORTH GROVE MEDICAL PARK DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127635248 JAMES ISLAND PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT 853 HARBORVIEW RD CHARLESTON SC
29303 1027869019 SPARTANBURG REHAB INSTITUTE 160 HAROLD FLEMING CT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131448922 1646 HAYNE STREET - STORAGE SHED- S 1646 HAYNE STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131449488 1646 HAYNE STREET - SPARTANBURG 1646 HAYNE STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131448921 1646 HAYNE STREET - SPARTANBURG 1646 HAYNE STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020773545 HAYNES ESSO SERVICE STATION 799 HAYNE ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020633491 CHAMPION SHELL SERVICE STATION 885 HAYNE ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020290332 SKIPPER FRED DONALD SR 300 HEARON CIR SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1000575967 110002242190 HEARON CIRCLE EXXON 300 HEARON CIR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 U004291614 BUY RITE AUTO SALES INC 300 HEARON CIR SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028701027 BUY RITE AUTO SALES INC 300 HEARON CIR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007232621 110017039266 CIRCLE EXXON 300 HEARON TRAFFIC CIR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U004019548 8280 CIRCLE EXXON 300 HEARON TRAFFIC CIR SPARTANBURG SC GWCI
29303 1021069300 PRIMARY AUTOMOTIVE 400 HEARON CIR SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1028688162 CIRCLE AMOCO STATION 400 HEARON TRAFFIC CIR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007232131 110017034261 CIRCLE AMOCO STATION 400 HEARON TRAFFIC CIR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U000486243 11103 CIRCLE AMOCO STATION 400 HEARON TRAFFIC CIR SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, LUST, UST
29303 S127616609 500 HEARON CIRCLE (MCDONALD’S) 500 HEARON CIRCLE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021617528 CIRCLE AMERICAN SERVICE STN HEARON CIRCE ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021224285 CIRCLE AMERICAN SERVICE STN HEARON CIRCE ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
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29303 1021599235 WEST BOYD HEARON CIRCLE ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
Stations

29303 1022103731 WEST BOYD HEARON CIRCLE ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
Stations

29303 1010415800 SCD987579257 EXXON RAS 4 0396 HEARON TRAFFIC CIRCLE ** SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1016245558 110007907658 EXXON RAS #40396 HEARON TRAFFIC CIRCLE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1022242820 CIRCLE AMOCO HEARON TRAFFIC CIRCLE ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021321856 JOLLEY & BAGWELL I-85 HEARON CIRCLE ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S129385702 HERALD JOURNAL BOULEVARD 500 HERALD JOURNAL BLVD & 1 AUSTRIA ** SPARTANBURG SC VCP, ALLSITES, SHWS
29303 1004593327 110001671708 TEKCERAM, INC. 500 HERALD JOURNAL BLVD. SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 2004726189 HERRON CIRCLE ** SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 S132291056 STOKES 201 HIGH DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S113669623 820 HOSPITALITY DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670780 PEACH BLOSSOM MOTEL 910 HOSPITALITY DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643652 PEACH BLOSSOM MOTEL 910 HOSPITALITY DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020768807 COOKS TRANSMISSION SERVICE 1013 N HOWARD STORE SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S125479679 VACANT HOME 1026 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020461725 NICHOLS JOHN W 1068 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007226243 110016973765 A T SISTARE CONST CO INC 1084 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700990 A T SISTARE CONSTRUCTION CO 1084 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004019540 8240 A T SISTARE CONSTRUCTION CO 1084 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 1007247597 110017195079 WILLARD OIL CO INC 2024 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S120982325 DUPRE HOUSE 300 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005648538 110001676124 SOUTHERN HARD CHROME PLATING INC 3050 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000835454 110070738131 SPARTAN IRON AND METAL CORP 3071 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1027740792 SPARTAN RECYCLING GROUP LLC 3071 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1012117075 110038787382 SPARTAN RECYCLING GROUP 3071 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S106656263 FORMER CAROLINAS RECYCLING GROUP 3071 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC VCP, ALLSITES, UIC,

NPDES, SHWS, SPILLS
29303 1004779944 110002241244 USS AGRI CHEMICALS 3081 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1027878639 VCOM CAROLINAS CAMPUS 350 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027821059 EDWARD VIA COLLEGE OF OSTEOPAT 350 HOWARD ST. ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031314394 UPS BROWN 4000 4000 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031646376 UPS BROWN 4000 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027877479 UPS BROWN 4000 HOWARD ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028687433 UPS SPARTANBURG 4000 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028702378 UPS SPARTANBURG 4000 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004253298 UPS SPARTANBURG 4000 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 U004257150 UPS SPARTANBURG 4000 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 2020002874 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2024024796 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2009053956 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2022000382 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2023001280 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2021016703 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2015007763 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2022028071 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2023007945 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2009056645 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2017004807 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET Spartanburg SC HMIRS
29303 2013015656 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2023009741 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2022032556 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2013015882 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2014005264 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2023007857 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2011003061 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2013016666 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2021001207 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2024018399 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2013001260 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2014019717 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2014000943 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2013015590 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2024014060 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2021009270 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 2015001060 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
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29303 2012107522 4000 HOWARD STREET 4000 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 1006538594 110001668455 SPARTAN MILLS 436 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S123191657 PARTANS SITE 456 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC VCP, ALLSITES, SHWS
29303 1023620673 110061025527 SPARTAN MILLS 456 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS
29303 1020849692 ELECTRIC ICE & FUEL CO INC 548 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1028701348 QUICK PURCHASE FOOD 1 548 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003796684 8613 RK FOOD STORE 548 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S127616739 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 32 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022517 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 11 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616740 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 33 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616729 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 26 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127617097 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 29 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127617105 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 30 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616922 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 28 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022640 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 15 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022358 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 10 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022625 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 14 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022485 VICTORIA GARDENS BUILDING 12 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022751 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 21 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022754 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 15 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022355 VICTORIA GARDENS - BUILDING 23 695 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128541931 DISC BUILDING. SPARTANBURG, SC 698 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128541492 DISTRICT INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT CEN 698 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121604274 FORMER PIEDMONT COMMUNITY ACTION 704 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 S122421422 PIEDMONT COMMUNITY ACTIONS 704 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES
29303 1028695083 FORMER US NAVAL RESERVE CENTER 704 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004292070 FORMER US NAVAL RESERVE CENTER 704 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1007245487 110017173440 BLASIUS GROUP INC 7085 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007232668 110017039774 WICKES LUMBER CO 7090 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016274674 110008556017 BETZ DEARBORN INC 7092 HOWARD ST STE B SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007245491 110017173486 COOLEY TRANSPORT INC 7095 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 2015004642 7096 HOWARD STREET 7096 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 1016452343 110056335103 FINISH MASTER INC 143 7098 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S128541749 SCDOT - SPARTANBURG CO. SC-85 OVER 8023 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007232129 110017034243 BUDWEISER OF SPARTANBURG 8025 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U004451323 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE 8035 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 S131940547 BUILDERS FIRSTSOURCE 8035 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC LUST
29303 1007247416 110017193204 SMITH DATA PROCESSING 8045 HOWARD GAP RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S113669614 8045 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020768842 MR ZIP INC 8045 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020941609 WHITE ROSE SERVICE STATION 920 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021429189 WHITE ROSE SERVICE STATION 934 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007227329 110016984824 WEAVERS GARAGE 934 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S126293381 BLOCK BUILDING 937 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003623796 11863 QUICK PURCHASE FOOD 5 955 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 1028688872 QUICK PURCHASE FOOD 5 955 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007235268 110017066814 QUICK PURCHASE FOOD INC 955 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007231515 110017027965 LIL CRICKET 233 955 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S128542350 934 HOWARD ST 964 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127021793 939 HOWARD ST SPARTANBURG SC 29303 970 HOWARD STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007259734 110017328042 COX & FLOYD GRADING INC PLT #1 HOWARD & COLLEGE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021146510 STAR OIL CO INC HOWARD ST ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1010415798 SCD982085490 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO., L.P. 10 HUDSON DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1028702460 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 10 HUDSON DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003622570 9858 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 10 HUDSON DR SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1000382849 SCD982156473 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 10 HUDSON DR. SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1016117537 110002242029 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING COMPANY LIMIT 10 HUDSON DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127616447 50 HUDSON DR 50 HUDSON DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004593883 110001673537 ACROTECH SOUTHEAST 8 HUDSON DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020685449 1-85 SHELL SERVICE STATION 1-85 AT HWY 9 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1018579520 MIKES CLEANERS 3079 BS HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 1028028708 IRWIN PAINT CONTRACTORS LLC 695CHESNEE HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004594106 110010719035 BUTTE KNITT/BUCKEYE FORREST PL US HWY 29 ** SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1022100772 YARBOROUGHS EXXON SERVICE HWY I-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
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29303 1020230310 COGGINS SUNOCO WRECKER SERVICE HWY I-85 & 221 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
Stations

29303 S127022079 MOUNTASIA 188 IMAGE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007451588 110017867478 IMAGE COLLISION REPAIR INC 195 IMAGE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007371658 SCR000765859 CALIBER COLLISION CENTERS SPARTANB 195 IMAGE DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S120981347 MICHELIN US 3 100 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120982645 MICHELIN TV CONFERENCE ROOM 100 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S113669028 I-85 DISTRIBUTION CENTER 100 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC UIC
29303 S119122305 MICHELIN US 3 - OPAK OFFICE 1000 INTERNATIONAL BLVD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119122236 MICHELIN US 3 AHU #604-AH- 1,1 1000 INTERNATIONAL BLVD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127667160 MICHELIN-US3 ADMIN OFFICES, MAINT OF 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004256799 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC UIC, UST
29303 S113669030 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127671318 MICHELIN US3 BD7 & BASEMENT CURING 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S106966807 MICHELIN US #3 - 6 AIR HANDLER UNITS - 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC SPILLS
29303 S120981346 MICHELIN US 3 LAW BUILDING 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028700919 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC SPARTAN 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016119625 29304MCHLN10 MICHELIN N.A. INC 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC TRIS
29303 1026425781 110070755080 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000240353 110071366884 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, RCRAInfo-SQG,

FINDS
29303 S127652300 MICHELIN - US 3 -7270 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127668984 US 3 MAINT TRAINING ROOM 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127671554 MICHELIN US 3 BOILER HOUSE 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120981344 MICHELIN US 3 - ENGINEERING ROOF 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665433 MICHELIN US 3 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127671555 MICHELIN US 3 - CURING BASEMENT 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127668642 MICHELIN US 3 - ROOF - AH 661,2 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004291605 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC SPARTAN 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S127625896 MICHELIN US3 BOILER ROOM 1000 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120981343 MICHELIN US 3 1000 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131582978 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC - SPARTA 1000 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1007235456 110017068778 LOCKWOOD GREENE ENGINEERS INC 1500 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S122421101 01D HOLIDAY INN HOTEL 200 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421260 HOLIDAY INN ATRIUM DEBRIS AREA 200 INTERNATIONAL DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S109683339 200 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE - SPARTANBU 200 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016349485 110038760392 MCABEE PROPERTY 864 IRON ORE ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127626992 RESIDENCE 640 ISOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127653317 RESIDENCE 640 ISOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127626993 RESIDENCE 642 ISOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127653318 RESIDENCE 642 ISOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127653315 RESIDENCE 642 ISOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127653320 RESIDENCE 646 ISOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127626991 RESIDENCE 646 ISOM ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128920365 EDNA WOFFORD 790 JACKSON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016240309 110007831007 BODE CORPORATION JACKSON MILL RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000196106 SCD053857165 BODE CORPORATION JACKSON MILL RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1027869017 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL HOSPICE 686 JEFF DAVIS DR. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132678949 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE - 254 JEFFERSO 254 JEFFERSON STREET ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132679223 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE - 254 JEFFERSO 254 JEFFERSON STREET ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624092 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 531 JEFFERSON SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127649975 VACANT HOUSE 531 JEFFERSON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123163672 RESIDENCE 1063 JENKINS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007835156 110019991455 SPARTANBURG METROPOLITAN SD B 7520 JENNINGS ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007226294 110016974274 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INC 116 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003177916 17921 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INC 116 JOHN DODD RD B, NW, 1/8 - 1/4 SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028693174 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INC 116 JOHN DODD RD B, NW, 1/8 - 1/4 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004780049 110009450441 MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE 120 JOHN DODD RD B, NW, 1/8 - 1/4 SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1026105717 110070676847 JP CARLTON COMPANY 121 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1026059961 SCR000787010 JP CARLTON COMPANY 121 JOHN DODD RD C, WNW, 1/8 - 1/4 SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1026034496 JP CARLTON COMPANY 121 JOHN DODD RD C, WNW, 1/8 - 1/4 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031660342 JP CARLTON COMPANY ATTN: HUEY HAYD 127 JOHN DODD RD C, WNW, 1/8 - 1/4 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S126294510 MJA ENTERPRISES 1503 JOHN B WHITE SR BLVD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1008211430 110020867070 NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE STATION #2 1556 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016134012 110022572624 ANTOLIN INTERIORS USA INC 304 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 2016165722 304 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 S108281868 INNERTECH SOUTH CAROLINA 304 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS, SPILLS
29303 1008392521 INNERTECH SPARTANBURG 304 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1009400298 SCR000767673 ANTOLIN INTERIORS USA INC 304 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 2010102772 305 JOHN DODD RD 305 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 1027533670 SCR000790972 BSG SPARTANBURG 310 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
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29303 1028044417 110056922601 BSG SPARTANBURG 310 JOHN MARTIN ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027712220 BSG SPARTANBURG 310 JOHN MARTIN ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003930495 17221 CIRCLE K 2723415 315 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 S130409737 CIRCLE K 2723415 315 JOHN DODD RD 14, West, 1/4 - 1/2 SPARTANBURG SC LUST
29303 1028692741 CIRCLE K 2723415 315 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S130282282 315 JOHN DODD ROAD, SPARTANBURG, S 315 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026008785 ANTOLIN INTERIORS SPARTANBURG 320 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004781246 110070674794 ANTOLIN SPARTANBURG 320 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
29303 1026030471 ANTOLIN INTERIORS USA INC - SPARTANB 320 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1023657582 110070071468 ANTOLIN SPARTANBURG 320 JOHN MARTIN RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S132054312 330 JOHN DODD RD 330 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016170171 SCR000777185 AMAZON.COM SERVICES INC 402 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29303 1026061999 110045441205 AMAZON.COM SERVICES, LLC-GSP1 402 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016034050 AMAZON.COM SERVICES, LLC-GSP1 402 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 2000540328 405 JOHN DOD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 S127635798 SMURFIT STONE CONTAINER CORP --- EM 405 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003879208 8066 SMURFIT STONE CONTAINER CORP 405 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1000182873 110001671325 SMURFIT STONE CONTAINER CORP 405 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 2012107340 405 JOHN DODD RD 405 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 S127630844 SMURFIT STONE CONTAINER COMPLEX 405 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1017378418 110038253760 THE WHITAKER COMPANY 405 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700818 SMURFIT STONE CONTAINER CORP 405 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1025436689 WHITAKER CHEMICALS, LLC 405 JOHN DODD RD ** SPARTANBURG SC SSTS
29303 1016976326 SCR000778530 WHITAKER CHEMICALS LLC 405 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1026005214 2930WWHTKR45 THE WHITAKER CO 405 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC TRIS
29303 1006575392 DELL CORNING CORP 575 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000400847 SCD043384379 DELL CORNING CORP 575 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S108281725 ABBOTT LABS 575 JOHN DODD RD 18, WSW, 1/2 - 1 SPARTANBURG SC VCP, ALLSITES, UIC,

SHWS
29303 S131583037 DELL CORNING CORP 575 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1027745057 MIDLAND INDUSTRIES, LLC 575 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC PRP
29303 1016117052 110002236875 DELL CORNING CORP 575 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007115363 SCD109121095 APPLE PLASTICS INTERNATIONAL 595 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1024398225 110070311915 72218 - EPSILON PLASTICS INC 595 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583015 EPSILON PLASTICS INC 595 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1016119238 110001671361 EPSILON PLASTICS INC 595 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583088 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY COMPANY 620 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1025960831 110061610751 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY COMPANY 620 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1005820314 110006624279 BODE CORPORATION 660 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000575741 SCD987581790 WOODBURY BUSINESS FORMS INC 700 JOHN DODD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S127560311 721 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007651137 110019919793 FALCON DEVELOPMENT 809 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1010415802 110002190566 FINE TECH AUTOMOTIVE 8115 JOLLY CIR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S109515662 300 JONES RD 300 JONES ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS, NPDES, SPILLS
29303 1007241043 110017127072 KALE CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC & RESEARCH 200 KALE BLVD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S122421248 RESIDENTIAL 100 KELOY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421249 RESIDENTIAL 100 KELOY ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026111866 HOME FABRICS BY ARCON LLC 169 KELTNER AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007455774 110017842441 HOME FABRICS BY ARCON LLC 169 KELTNER AVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S123792043 RESIDENTIAL HOME 400 KINGSTON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128541667 521 KINGSTON ST 521 KINGSTON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128542427 521 KINGSTON ST 521 KINGSTON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637864 MOBILE HOME @ 71 KINGWOOD ROAD, SP 71 KINGWOOD RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637757 RESIDENCE 71 KINGWOOD RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637758 RESIDENCE 72 KINGWOOD RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637866 MOBILE HOME @ 72 KINGWOOD ROAD, SP 72 KINGWOOD RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005791244 110002187464 KOA KAMPGROUND/SPARTANBURG KOA C.GROUND 600 CAMPGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007130910 110015777202 K0A KAMPGROUNG/SPARTANBURG KOA CAMP BX 670 CAMPGROUND RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1005851151 110008560413 J L BELUE & SON J L BELUE & SON RT 10 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127638002 HOUSE @ 4750 WEST LAKE DR, SPARTAN 4750 W LAKE DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637798 SCDOT RESIDENCE 7442 W LAKE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670151 HOUSE @ 7442 WEST LAKE DRIVE, SPART 7442 W LAKE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670148 HOUSE @ 7443 WEST LAKE DRIVE, SPART 7443 W LAKE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637799 SCDOT BUILDING 7443 W LAKE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637797 SCDOT RESIDENCE 7446 W LAKE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638000 HOUSE @ 7446 WEST LAKE DR, SPARTAN 7446 W LAKE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637794 RESIDENCE-SCDOT 7450 W LAKE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1024930614 110001676106 CINTAS CORPORATION 121 LANDERS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S123680867 CINTAS CORPORATION 121 LANDERS RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1000400858 SCD982163529 RIETER CORP 735 LANDERS RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1026632580 RIETER CORPORATION 735 LANDERS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC PRP
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29303 1004780286 SCD982136152 SULTEX USA INC 745 LANDERS RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 S129304006 ITEMA 745 LANDERS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016117533 110002241333 SULZER TEXTILE INCORPORATED 745 LANDERS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127625696 RESIDENCE 116 LASSITER ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132679645 ERIK PATTON 6 LAUREL LANE ** SLATER-MARIETTA SC
29303 S127638001 HOUSE @ 7615 LAWN OAK RD, SPARTANB 7615 LAWN OAK RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016119218 110001991998 KING ASPHALT # 4 NEW PLANT 599 LAWSON CREEK DR SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 A100103698 964 KING ASPHALT - SPARTANBURG 599 LAWSON CREEK DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC AST
29303 S127623585 UNIT # 28 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623634 UNIT 17 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623833 UNIT #20 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623786 UNIT #44 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623433 SPARTANBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY UN 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624576 UNIT #14 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623432 SPARTANBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY UN 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624217 UNIT #45 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622572 UNIT # 10 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625288 UNIT #31 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622689 UNIT #24 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622986 UNIT 1 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623966 UNIT #41 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625374 THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SPARTANB 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622732 UNIT 27 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622344 UNIT # 37 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624305 UNIT #43 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623510 UNIT #30 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623138 HOUSING UNIT #33 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622973 UNIT #34 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625375 THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SPARTANB 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625533 UNIT #6 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624373 UNIT #23 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623650 THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SPARTANB 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625056 UNIT #4 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622668 SPARTANBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY - U 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623805 UNIT # 11 300 LELAND ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623299 UNIT # 46 LELAND ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119120736 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 752 LEONARD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628855 RESIDENCE 779 LEOPARD ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055288 TAMMY CONNELL 130 LIBERTY LN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007231913 110017032049 CITY AUTO SALES 496 N LIBERTY ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000426275 SCD981467962 SPARTAN MILLS BEAUMONT DIV 561 NORTH LIBERTY STREET SPARTANBURG SC PADS, RCRA-NonGen
29303 S128542009 VACANT RESIDENCE 728 N LIBERTY ST 728 N LIBERTY STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S106630572 OLD SPARTANBURG GAS SITE N LIBERTY @ ST JOHN ** SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 2004742892 380 LINGO HEIGHTS ROAD ** SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 1012218800 110040509483 RENFROW BROTHERS 115 LITTLE JOHN RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119008569 RENFROW BROTHERS INC 115 LITTLE JOHN RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1001216120 SCR000005595 SHERWOOD, DAVIS & GECK 185 LITTLEJOHN ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S127622519 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 551 LITTLEJOHN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127647785 VACANT HOUSE 551 LITTLEJOHN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055830 LOAN OAK ELEMENTARY 7314 LOAN OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007836983 110020009729 VALLEY FALLS TERRACE 400 LOCUST GROVE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S123163653 TABERNACLE GYMNASIUM BLDG 401 LOCUST GROVE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1001405325 110001672271 CONTEC INC 525 LOCUST GROVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS, SSTS, RCRAInfo-LQG
29303 1024705633 110070500134 CONTEC INC., LOCUST GROVE 525 LOCUST GROVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003623804 11965 FAST FUEL 15 7113 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 1028688963 FAST FUEL 15 7113 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007227128 110016982764 FAST FUEL 15 7113 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S132289763 LONE OAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GYMNA 7314 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637873 HOME @ 7578 LONE OAK RD, SPARTANBU 7578 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637801 SCDOT RESIDENCE 7578 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S130282285 7612 LONE OAK ROAD - SPARTANBURG 7612 LONE OAK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S130282711 7612 LONE OAK ROAD - SPARTANBURG 7612 LONE OAK ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637793 RESIDENCE- SCDOT 7615 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637863 MOBILE HOME @ 7628 LONE OAK ROAD, S 7628 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637807 SCDOT RESIDENCE 7628 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637803 FORMER WHIRLPOOL SERVICE CENTER 7630 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670144 WHIRLPOOL SERVICE CENTER, 7630 LON 7630 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637802 SCDOT RESIDENCE 7632 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637943 HOUSE @ 7632 LONE OAK RD, SPARTANB 7632 LONE OAK RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637939 HOUSE @ LOT 103 - CORNER OF LONE OA LONE OAK & TRINITY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005792477 110002310721 UNA TIRE & BATTERY 453 LONGVIEW DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
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29303 S127634671 RESIDENCE 499 LONGVIEW ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637809 SCDOT RESIDENCE LOT 103 CORNER LONE OAK RD & TRINITY ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005851145 110008560645 H M COGGINS PEACH FARM H M COGGINS RT 6 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007235397 110017068153 MINTZ SCRAP IRON & METAL COMPANY IN 306 MAGNESS DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016978915 110062748772 MINTZ SCRAP IRON 395 MAGNESS DR SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 S128919932 COMMERCIAL BUILDING - 395 MAGNESS D 395 MAGNESS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026619085 MINTZ SCRAP IRON & METAL COMPANY 395 MAGNESS DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC PRP
29303 S132679679 AMY GURGANUS BUCHANAN -PER THE ES 801 MAGNESS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123792564 JUDEGE KELLY SUITE 180 MAGNOLIA AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616490 SPARTANBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 180 MAGNOLIA STREET SPARTANABURG SC
29303 1007230996 110017022675 MAGNOLIA PLACE ASSOC 409 MAGNOLIA ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028689072 TINY TIGER 486 MAGNOLIA SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007226909 110016980515 TINY TIGER 486 MAGNOLIA SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003525960 12086 TINY TIGER 486 MAGNOLIA SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1020038029 MC DOWELL CLEANERS 501 MAGNOLIA ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29303 1005444753 110012565045 FREEMONT SCHOOL APARTMENTS 600 MAGNOLIA ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1028700999 SOUTHERN BELL SPBGSCCV 3002 E MAIN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127630980 BELLSOUTH ENGINE ROOM- SPARTANBUR 3002 E MAIN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004019542 8250 SOUTHERN BELL SPBGSCCV 3002 E MAIN ST SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1023396298 110067347767 SPARTANBURG MERCURY SPILL 307 WEST MAIN STREET SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1018149256 SCN000400369 SPARTANBURG MERCURY SPILL 307 WEST MAIN STREET SPARTANBURG SC CERCLIS
29303 1005790351 110002235162 AFFORDABLE AUTO SALVAGE INC 489 W MAIN ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000462005 110002242831 1ST CHOICE PAINT & CAR CARE 100 MALIBU DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1004593181 110001670237 MINTZ SCRAP IRON AND METAL COMPAN 395 MANGANESE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119121897 RESIDENCE 275 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119118079 RESIDENCE 276 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114341 RESIDENCE 289 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114331 RESIDENCE 289 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119109839 RESIDENCE 289 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619569 RESIDENCE @ 297 MANNING ST 297 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619568 RESIDENCE @ 297 MANNING ST 297 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119109843 RESIDENCE 305 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114344 RESIDENCE 305 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114335 RESIDENCE 305 MANNING ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021693973 WHITNEY HEIGHTS AMOCO SVC STN 127 MAPLETREE LN SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S127627945 RESIDENCE 160 MAPLETREE LN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127635267 PALMETTO HEALTH; HOUSE 1900 MARSHALL ST COLUMBIA SC
29303 S127470054 7007 MARY AVE. 7007 MARY AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127470022 7015 MARY STREET 7015 MARY AVE. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127470082 7019 MARY STREET 7019 MARY AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127470053 7027 MARY STREET 7027 MARY STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125479585 RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE 1084A MAYFAIR ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132679654 642 MAYWOOD STREET - SPARTANBURG 642 MAYWOOD STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007242384 110017141029 VIC BAILEY SUBARU 402 MCCRAVEY DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S125237493 MITSUBISHI DEALERSHIP 402 MCCRAVY DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000282708 110002241280 VIC BAILEY HONDA 402 MCCRAVY DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1007226834 110016979741 WESTERN AUTO 404 MCCRAVY DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127631931 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 224 MCDOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645393 WOFFORD COLLEGE RESIDENCE 224 MCDOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622723 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 251 MCDOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127649330 VACANT RESIDENCE 254 MCDOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127671370 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 254 MCDOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127621499 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 255 MCDOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127646430 VACANT RESIDENCE 255 MCDOWELL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119112992 RESIDNCE 307 MCDOWELL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127644485 WOFFORD COLLEGE - VACANT HOUSE 311 MCDOWELL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620992 WOFFORD COLLEGE - ABANDONED RESID 311 MCDOWELL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127666911 ASIAN FOOD STORE 100 MCMILLAN DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132055480 199 MCMILLAN BLVD. 199 MCMILLAN BLVD. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S118178505 MEAD CONTAINERS MEAD CONTAINERS-PO BOX 4371 ** SPARTANBURG SC NPDES
29303 S120983178 RESIDENCE 1194 MELVIN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000575710 110013762669 CLEMENTS AUTOMOTIVE INC 6011 MELVIN DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1026228047 TEKNA FILL, INC. 140 METRO DR SPARTANBURG SC SSTS
29303 1016145008 110055474160 WOLVERINE COATINGS CORP 140 METRO DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1005519453 110001675009 BRIDGEPORT CHEMICAL INC 170 METRO DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000695839 SCD987589827 SIEMENS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES INC 198 METRO DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S127625373 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 189 MILAN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120983236 RESIDENCE 217 MILAN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120983243 RESIDENCE 224 MILAN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119511 RESIDENCE 225 MILAN ST SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 S122421188 RESIDENCE 432 MILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421192 RESIDENCE 438 MILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421191 RESIDENCE 446 MILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S122421190 RESIDENCE 452 MILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026618848 MILLIKEN & COMPANY 420 MILLIKEN ROAD M-495 SPARTANBURG SC PRP
29303 S127669180 MILLIKEN RESEARCH LAB 55 56 920 MILLIKEN RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1023479636 110068598887 MILLIKEN & CO 920 MILLIKEN RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1009306177 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL, DIV OF MILLIKEN & C 920 MILLIKEN RD M-206 SPARTANBURG SC SSTS
29303 1009306178 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL, DIV OF MILLIKEN & C 920 MILLIKEN RD M-209 SPARTANBURG SC SSTS
29303 1005433458 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL, DIV OF MILLIKEN & C 920 MILLIKEN RD M-400 SPARTANBURG SSTS
29303 1026618849 MILLIKEN & COMPANY 920 MILLIKEN ROAD SPARTANBURG SC PRP
29303 1007115184 SCD078060043 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL 920 MILLIKEN ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG, SPILLS
29303 S127630477 MILLIKEN RMC CORPORATE 920 MILLIKEN ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120053225 SPARTAN MILLS 150 MILLPOND RD ** SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

SHWS
29303 1027741573 TONY’S AUTO SALVAGE, INC, 412 MONKS GROVE CHURCH RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028074811 110071438107 TONY’S AUTO SALVAGE, INC, 412 MONKS GROVE CHURCH RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 A100267817 1913 CAREY MOVING & STORAGE INC 930 MONKS GROVE RD SPARTANBURG SC AST
29303 S130282800 VICKY TONEY 300 MOUNT ZION RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 2020290153 322 MULLIGAN ST SPARTENBURG SC ERNS
29303 A100205586 1912 LANCASTER TREE SERVICE 185 MYRTLE AVE SPARTANBURG SC AST
29303 2020012529 N/A N/A ** SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 1031646362 SHAW INDUSTRIES GROUP INC 160 160 NATIONAL AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005507171 110001674714 BARNET PROCESSING-CLOSED 160 NATIONAL DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027633967 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO., LLC - SPARTANB 178 NATIONAL AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027677508 110071717966 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC - SPARTANBU 178 NATIONAL AVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS, TRIS
29303 S131583375 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC - SPARTANBU 178 NATIONAL AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1031032735 110071544631 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC - SPARTANBU 178 NATIONAL AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004779900 110002241752 NATIONAL LOCK CABINET 212 NATIONAL AVE SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, RCRAInfo-SQG,

FINDS
29303 S131583052 PINNACLE COATING & CONVERTING INC 212 NATIONAL AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 9157486 NO.6 NESBIT DR ** INMAN SC ERNS
29303 1016118276 SPARTANBURG AUTOMOTIVE INC 1290 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000893282 110002232085 SPARTANBURG AUTOMOTIVE INC 1290 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC VCP, AIRS, ICIS, RCRA-CESQG,

SHWS, FINDS
29303 1000110067 SCD982099913 PET DAIRY 1291 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1017426900 29305LNDSN12 DFA DAIRY BRANDS FLUID LLC DBA PET D 1291 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC TRIS
29303 S108952034 DFA DAIRY BRANDS FLUID LLC DBA PET D 1291 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS, SPILLS
29303 2018232338 1291 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 2019261285 1291 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 1004592803 LAND-O-SUN DAIRIES INC 1291 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026039881 DFA DAIRY BRANDS FLUID, LLC DBA PET 1291 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RMP
29303 1011829696 LAND-O-SUN DARIES, LLC 1291 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RMP
29303 2024419780 1291 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 2024400267 1291 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 1014201851 LAND O SUN DAIRY 1291 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RMP
29303 1016119626 110000352902 DFA DAIRY BRANDS FLUID, LLC DBA PET 1291 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1031646360 SCHAEFFLER GROUP USA INC 1298 1298 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S105528121 INA BEARING COMPANY INC 1298 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, UIC,

SHWS, SPILLS
29303 1021313410 A & U INC 1301 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1028689091 FIRST CHOICE FOOD STORE 1301 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007242891 110017146471 FIRST CHOICE 1301 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003623824 12109 FIRST CHOICE FOOD STORE 1301 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 2017010159 133 NEW CUT RD 133 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC HMIRS
29303 1007837739 110020017300 THE RESERVE LLC 1404 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007235621 110017070499 ARKK ROOFING 1776 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007255903 110017288148 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC 1785 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119116371 MICHELIN - US3 FACILITY - ROOF HVAC G 1785 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119114514 MICHELIN - MAYFLOWER - OFFICES 1785 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119116203 MICHELIN - US 3 FACILITY - ROOF EQUIPM 1785 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016950349 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC 1785 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC TSCA
29303 1012195146 DELL CHEMICAL CO 1905 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC SSTS
29303 1004593884 29303PXCHM19 APEXICAL INC 1905 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC TRIS
29303 1023391217 110067100274 DELL CHEMICAL CO 1905 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S108281561 APEXICAL INC 1905 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1016177985 110000917517 APEXICAL INC. 1905 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1009509882 APEX CHEMICAL CORPORATION 1905 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FTTS, HIST FTTS
29303 1011445161 110035921731 CROWDER INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION L 1990 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127624379 CROWDER CONATRUCTION 1990 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1010385824 CROWDER CONSTRUCTION 1990 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1016118261 110002241084 WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY 1990 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127659803 MILLENIUM I I - REST ROOMS 2030 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003623116 8281 SAI OF SPARTANBURG 2030 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S127665085 VACANT STORE 2030 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007232620 110017039257 TRESCOT 1 2030 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701028 AR&R INVESTMENT 2030 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1022147293 CHEVRON TRESCOT 1 2030 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S127659805 MILLENIUM I I - MAIN STORE 2030 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020692020 SUNOCO INC 2055 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007231442 110017027215 PAWANDRAS LLC DBA ONE STOP 17 2055 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028688925 DALJIT INC DBA VIRK FOOD STORE 2055 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003622478 11924 DALJIT INC DBA VIRK FOOD STOR 2055 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC RCR, LUST, UST
29303 1028693591 SOUTHERN CONTAINER CORP 2060 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007239303 110017108681 WESTROCK 7 JEFFREY JOHNSON 2060 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U004018284 18390 SOUTHERN CONTAINER CORP 2060 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 S131583058 WESTROCK - SOUTHERN CONTAINER LLC 2060 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1020919119 PIEDMONT CONVENIENCE INC 2380 NEW CUT CIR SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1031646839 SOUTHEASTERN WAREHOUSING 2550 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031646310 FUCHS LUBRICANTS 2601 2601 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016119133 110002371399 ZEUNA STARKER USA INCORPORATED 2651 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1001493869 110002241967 SHIPLEY COMPANY LLC 2680 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1024711345 110070505885 CONTEC INC. NEW CUT ROAD 2680 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1005602666 110001675321 MOLD MASTERS INJECTIONEERING 2751 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1026697740 110070871305 AGA TAG SOLAR III LLC 2772 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1024727255 110070516351 ANTOLIN SPARTANBURG ASSEMBLY 2781 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1024893998 SCR000785881 ANTOLIN SPARTANBURG ASSEMBLY 2781 NEW CUT RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1029147421 MOTUS SPARTANBURG ASSEMBLY LLC 2781 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028120712 110071501923 MOTUS SPARTANBURG ASSEMBLY LLC 2781 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1026697739 110070871304 ATOOD SOLAR III LLC 2782 NEW CUT ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021529098 RED WHITE & BLUE GROCERY 3001 NEW CUT RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1004780729 SCD987596467 MARGARD TRANSMISSION 7200 NEW VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1016184849 110002190441 MARGARD TRANSMISSION 7200 NEW VLY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007226242 110016973756 METROPOLITAN SUB DIST B 7300 NEW VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003523586 8243 METROPOLITAN SUB DIST B 7300 NEW VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028700993 METROPOLITAN SUB DIST B 7300 NEW VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021807418 MR ZIP INC 7624 NEW VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1000215519 SCD055915946 SUPERIOR DIESEL SALES & SERV I85 NEW CUT RD EXIT 72A SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1016184844 110002190192 SUPERIOR DIESEL SALES AND SERVICES I85 NEW CUT RD EXIT 72A SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003524499 8078 R J R MECHANICAL INC NEW CUT AT BOND PARK ** SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1007227012 110016981550 R J R MECHANICAL INC NEW CUT AT BOND PARK ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028700831 R J R MECHANICAL INC NEW CUT AT BOND PARK ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007256534 110017294649 SIGSBEE SERVICE STATION NEWCUT RD & TAYLOR COLQUITT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1005791539 110002182664 WAYNE HUNTER 224 NORRIS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127643735 USAF - MILITARY FAMILY HOUSING 2311 O’NEAL AVE CHARLESTON SC
29303 S127616971 CLEVELAND CHAPEL 494 OAKTREE ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123163440 108 OCONEE DR BASEMENT ROOM 108 OCONEE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1021220235 BISHOP ROBERT F OFF I-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020768528 BISHOP ROBERT F OFF I-85 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007240936 110017125957 TRITON INCORPORATED 1460 OLD BOILING SPRINGS HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003526098 8623 TRITON INCORPORATED 1460 OLD BOILING SPRINGS HWY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1028701359 TRITON INCORPORATED 1460 OLD BOILING SPRINGS HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004595361 110001668044 EXXON:SPARTANBURG 1783 OLD UNION RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007237588 110017091074 FAMILY PRACTICE CLINIC OF BOILING SPR 2224 OLD FURNACE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119117613 MAIREC 230 OLD CONVERSE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007227380 110016985333 LATHAN BROS INC 2309 OLD FURNACE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028692653 LATHAN BROTHERS INC 2309 OLD FURNACE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U002234776 17096 LATHAN BROTHERS INC 2309 OLD FURNACE RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S127560118 273 OLD LOWE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027296312 110071283846 EXETER PORTABLE 278 OLD LOWE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S105736169 THOMPSON FUNERAL HOME 303 OLD HOWARD GAP RD SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 1001081380 110002242047 L&M QUALITY TEXTILE REPAIR 312 OLD FISH CAMP RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1007228441 110016996278 QUINN CHIROPRACTIC 479 OLD BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127616956 OLD BOILING SPRINGS RD 502 OLD BOILING SPRINGS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1000380849 SCD057554404 HERSEY PROD INC OLD VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1026180387 BERICAP SC LLC 1300 MT OLIVE RD COWPENS SC
29303 1024172811 110000352895 AURIA-SPARTANBURG, INC ONE AUSTRIAN WAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1010331941 SCR000768218 AURIA INC - SPARTANBURG ONE AUSTRIAN WAY SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29303 1005490727 110007185198 BICO SOUTH 4231 ORCHARD BUSINESS PARK SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S109515667 SPARTAN FOODS OF AMERICA INC 4250 ORCHARD PARK BLVD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1012088146 110038445297 CARDIN FOODS INC. 4250 ORCHARD PARK BLVD. SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S131583096 CARDIN FOODS INC 4250 ORCHARD PARK BOULEVARD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1014908629 BEAUMONT - MILL TRACT ORCHARD STREET SAPRTANBURG SC US BROWNFIELDS
29303 1016359730 110044215024 BEAUMONT - MILL TRACT ORCHARD STREET ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127643510 WOFFORD COLLEGE VACANT HOUSE 587 OSAGE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S113669561 608 OVERHILL CIR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1026603181 HOKE P.O.BOX 4866 ** SPARTANBURG SC PRP
29303 S106234016 PARCEL 1 NEAR I85 DISTRIBUTION CENTE PARCEL 1 TAX MAP # 6-12-00-068.06 ** SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 S105899980 PARCEL 2 NEAR I85 DISTRIBUTION CENTE PARCEL 2 TAX MAP # 6-12-00-068.11 ** SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 S105899981 PARCEL 3 NEAR I85 DISTRIBUTION CENTE PARCEL 3 TAX MAP # 6-12-00-068.04 ** SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 S107997632 PARCEL 4 NEAR I85 DISTRIBUTION CENTE PARCEL 4 TAX MAP #6-12-15-005.00 ** SPARTANBURG SC SHWS
29303 1007235690 110017071185 CARLISLE AUTO STOP 4596 PARIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028688076 ATCHISON TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 120 INTERSTATE PARK SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003622586 11003 ATCHISON TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 120 INTERSTATE PARK SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1016875795 110059782490 SERVICE MASTER CLEAN 123 INTERSTATE PARK SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1012004458 110038271465 STERLING CONTRACT PACKAGING INC 139 INTERSTATE PARK SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021180195 PORTERS QUICK SHOP INC 3601 PARRIS BRIDGE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007232892 110017042127 PORTERS QUICK SHOP INC 3601 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021162820 PORTERS QUICK SHOP INC 3601 PARRIS BRIDGE ROAD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007256631 110017295648 JAMES L BELUE 3773 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007225425 110016965159 COMBO CORNER 3840 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028693864 COMBO STOP 3840 PARRIS BRIDGE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003887561 18677 COMBO STOP 3840 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1007226122 110016972533 CARLISLE SUPERETTE 4021 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028688889 CARLISLE AUTO STOP 4596 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003623800 11883 CARLISLE AUTO STOP 4596 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 1004780815 110002190593 DEANS BODY SHOP 5620 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1020805254 PORTERS QUICK SHOP GR & GAS PARRIS BRIDGE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020627607 PORTERS QUICK SHOP INC PARRIS BRIDGE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S127022904 KAREN FRADY 1159 PEACH VALLEY CIR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119514 RESIDENCE 159 W PEARL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645117 WOFFORD COLLEGE - VACANT HOUSE 167 E PEARL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631915 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 169 E PEARL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645047 WOFFORD COLLEGE VACANT HOUSE 169 E PEARL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645046 WOFFORD COLLEGE VACANT HOUSE 175 E PEARL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127621072 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 179 E PEARL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127632134 WOFFORD COLLEGE RESIDENCE 183 PEARL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127647124 WOFFORD COLLEGE OWNED RESIDENCE 183 PEARL ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128050397 187 EAST PEARL STREET HOUSE 187 EAST PEARL STREET HOUSE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643509 VACANT HOUSE @ WOFFORD COLLEGE 217 E PEARL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625853 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 185 PIEDPONT AVE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127626534 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 242 PIERPOINT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123343845 RESIDENTIAL HOME 424 PIERPOINT AVE EXT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625832 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 158 PIERPONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127652073 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 158 PIERPONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127652123 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 195 PIERPONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625855 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 195 PIERPONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625854 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 197 PIERPONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127652129 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 197 PIERPONT AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S105621633 PINEWOOD SHOPPING CENTER - UNIT 27 1000 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC DRYCLEANERS, SHWS
29303 1000172542 110002241672 QUICK AS A WINK NUMBER 47 1000 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1007225645 110016967380 PLEMMONS CHIROPRACTIC - SPARTANBU 1000 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127663939 1000 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG 1000 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027803641 BIG LOTS #843 1000 NORTH PINE STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119110724 BENSON NISSAN SALES BUILDING - REST 1100 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645807 BENSON NISSAN CADILLAC (FORMER OFF 1100 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119115800 BENSON NISSAN SALES BUILDING - REST 1100 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637690 RESIDENCE - 215 PINE GROVE MANOR, SP 215 PINE GROVE MANOR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637691 RESIDENCE - 217 PINE GROVE MANOR, SP 217 PINE GROVE MANOR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1024365789 110070262217 THE CASE INSTITUTE, INC. 234 PINE FOREST ROAD EXT. GREENVILLE SC FINDS
29303 1025485657 DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS/SPARTANBUR 684 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1007259791 110070563792 DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS/SPARTANBUR 684 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016185060 110002241761 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS 686 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021640772 BEAUMONT ESSO SERVICENTER 689 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021283539 PANTRY INC 691 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007231275 110017025495 FAST PHILS 2 691 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020488447 WOODS AMERICAN SERVICE STATION 691 S PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1001013805 SC0000972026 AFFORDABLE AUTO PAINTING 697 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1016182124 110001673895 PEACH AUTO PAINTING AND COLLISION S 697 NORTH PINE STREET SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007259489 110017325465 AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER OF SPA 720 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007226206 110016973391 KMART 4234 780 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016371536 110046539947 WALGREENS 19511 786 NORTH PINE STREET SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1015750271 SCR000775577 RITE AID #11595 786 NORTH PINE STREET SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1026011923 WALGREENS 19511 786 NORTH PINE STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007256602 110017295354 CONOCO 40041 798 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000575866 110002241805 PRECISION TUNE 799 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S126293489 TACO BELL - 800 N PINE STREET, SPARTA 800 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020452499 SOUTHARDS ATLANTIC SERVICE STN 800 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007232733 110017040450 BRAUVIN PORTFOLIO ASSET 2200 800 NORTH PINE STREET SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007239230 110017107922 HESS STATION 40253 801 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007226292 110016974256 FORMER EMRO UNIT 627 809 N PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020545686 PINEWOOD TEXACO SERVICE STN 991 N PINE SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1000449082 110002241725 SALARY STATION 991 NORTH PINE STREET SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1028701024 CORNER MART 24 991 PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007226782 110016979224 CORNER MART 24 991 PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003623103 8278 POP TOP #1 991 PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 S109516061 CORNER MART 24 991 PINE ST SPARTANBURG SC UIC
29303 1020627639 K O OIL N PINE ST ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020457335 K O OIL N PINE STREET ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1016359666 110044214276 BEAUMONT - LAND TRACT N. PINE AND ISOM STREETS SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1014908623 BEAUMONT - LAND TRACT N. PINE AND ISOM STREETS SPARTANBURG SC US BROWNFIELDS
29303 S113669038 101 PINEWOOD PL SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132290835 638 PINNACLE AVE. SPARTANBURG, SC 2 638 PINNACLE AVE. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016186342 110002466108 UPS TRUCK LEASING 120 INTERSTATE PK SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119118073 HIGH POINT ACADEMY 6655 POTTERY RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054274 MOUNTAIN MOTORS 6675 POTTERY RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119116731 RESIDENCE 279 PRESTON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000208149 110001668286 PERENNATOR-NORTH AMERICA INC 348 PRESTON ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S127022972 JESSICA MABRY 819 PRIMROSE LN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132054889 VACANT COMMERCIAL HOME - 7600 PRIN 7600 PRINCE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123163685 DEICHMAN RESIDENCE 220 QUARTERMASTER RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S118176077 21 RACHEL CT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1008009690 110002259680 RAINBOW PARK MHP 105 RAINBOW PARK DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003930278 14833 L C WYATT 33O RAINBOW LAKE RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29303 1028691007 L C WYATT 33O RAINBOW LAKE RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29303 1007241652 110017133403 L C WYATT 33O RAINBOW LAKE RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29303 1007226347 110016974817 RAINBOW CORNER 696 RAINBOW LAKE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119119512 RESIDENCE 172 RAINDROP ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119120779 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 183 RAINDROP ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127022613 184 RAINDROP STREET RESIDENCE 184 RAINDROP STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121889 RESIDENCE 193 RAINDROP ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629612 ABANDONDED RESIDENCE 208 RAINDROP ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121315 VACANT RESIDENCE 213 RAINDROP ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004780223 110002242118 JAKES PAINT & BODY SHOP 107 RANCH ROAD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 2022332340 213 RANCH RD SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 S120981307 MCCUE RESIDENCE 10 RAVENWOOD LN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670152 FORMER STATE FARM INSURANCE OFFIC 1611A REIDVILLE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637940 HOUSE @ 1637 REIDVILLE RD, SPARTANB 1637 REIDVILLE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637972 RESIDENCE 1637 REIDVILLE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003666058 10691 PANTRY 3293 DBA DEPOT 1994 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 S127670150 BP STATION @ 1994 REIDVILLE RD, SPART 1994 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670177 BP STATION @ 1994 REIDVILLE RD, SPART 1994 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637955 BP STATION CARWASH 1994 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637959 BP STATION 1994 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619498 BP STATION @ 1994 REIDVILLE RD 1994 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1028687821 PANTRY 3293 DBA DEPOT 1994 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637968 WAFFLE HOUSE 1998 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670149 WAFFLE HOUSE @ 1998 REIDVILLE RD, SP 1998 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007258725 110017317697 PALMETTO GAS AND FOOD 201 REIDVILLE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127619091 SC DOT- HOUSE AT 819 EAST BLACKSTOC RESIDENTIAL HOUSE, 819 E BLACKSTOCK ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618432 W G SANDERS MIDDLE SCHOOL RICHLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT ON ** COLUMBIA SC
29303 S119116707 RESIDENCE 147 RIDGE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125479480 342 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE 342 RIDGEWOOD AVENUE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S131449004 ABANDONED RESIDENCE - 625 RILEY CT 625 RILEY COURT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127669777 OLD ROCK HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT #5 STO RIVER ST ** DUNCAN SC
29303 S127635239 OLD ROCK HILL SCHOOL DISTRICT #5 SCH RIVER ST ** DUNCAN SC
29303 S130547400 110 RIVERGATE TRACE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S117884563 15 ROBINGATE CT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S118177365 NORTHSIDE ROBO CAR WASH INC ROBO CAR WASH-364 WHITNEY RD ** SPARTANBURG SC NPDES
29303 S132054134 220 ROOKARD CT. (GROOMES) 220 ROOKARD CT. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000875844 110002190290 PETTIT WASTE OIL SERVICE 173 ROSEWOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 S118176098 403 ROWLAND AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020634218 CANTRELL AMERICAN SERVICE STN RURAL ROUTE 13 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S126293760 SAGE COTTON BLOSSOM 295 SAGE BROADCAST DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1008408833 SPARTANBURG GAS ELECTRIC LIGHT AND E SAINT JOHN STREET SPARTANBURG SC Manufactured Gas Plants
29303 S126293818 STRUCTURE 688 SAXON AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120053147 178 SCRUGGS AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007245210 110017170577 ATLAS SAND & GRAVEL INC 475 SEMUEL DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016123780 110010172473 SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY 389 SEPENTINE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127624171 SPARTANBURG HOSPITAL FOR RESTORA 289 SERPENTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123343841 RESTORATIVE CARE 385 SERPENTINE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007259087 110017321352 SPARTANBURG STEREOTACTIC BREAST 387-B SERPENTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127628311 SPARTANBURG MEDICAL CENTER RESTO 389 SERPENTINE CARE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007275724 DOCTORS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 389 SERPENTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC FTTS, HIST FTTS
29303 1027812824 CSRX/SPARTANBURG RESTORATIVE CAR 389 SERPENTINE DR. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016118274 110002231996 SPARTANBURG HOSPITAL FOR RESTORA 389 SERPENTINE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000417923 SCD078063997 RESTORATIVE CARE 389 SERPENTINE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29303 S131582995 SPARTANBURG HOSPITAL FOR RESTORA 389 SERPENTINE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 S127652045 SPARTANBURG UROLOGY SURGICENTER 391 SERPENTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007241083 110017127474 RONALD J LONG MD 391 SERPENTINE DR STE 250 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007235540 110017069642 CAROLINA HAND CENTER 391 SERPENTINE DR STE 440 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027877579 UROLOGY CENTER OF SPARTANBURG 391 SERPENTINE DR STE 500 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027869020 SPARTANBURG SURGERY CENTER 391 SERPENTINE DR SUITE 200 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007243447 110017152212 MGC- PSYCHIATRY 391 SERPENTINE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027877580 UROLOGY CENTER OF SPARTANBURG 391 SERPENTINE DRIVE, STE. 500 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031546257 SMC - CENTER FOR UROLOGY - SPARTAN 391 SERPENTINE DRIVE, SUITE 500 SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007228339 110016995233 SPARTANBURG EAR NOSE AND THROAT 397 SERPENTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007237636 110017091608 SPARTANBURG FAMILY HEALTH CENTER 397 SERPENTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127624249 SPARTANBURG HOSPITAL FOR RESTORA 389 SERPINTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622464 SPARTANBURG HOSPITAL FOR RESTORIT 389 SERPINTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623362 SPARTANBURG HOSPITAL FOR RESTORA 389 SERPINTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624844 SPARTANBURG HOSPITAL FOR RESTORA 389 SERPINTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624301 PALMETTO INFUSION SERVICES 397 SERPINTINE DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007243801 110017155825 SPINX 460 106 SHA LN SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127623069 RESIDENCE 525 SHA LN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1008220192 110022430074 GLENN EASLER/SHA LANE MINE SHAL LN ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127664299 RESIDENCE 221 SHORT HILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659958 RESIDENCE 221 SHORT HILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127665370 RESIDENCE 225 SHORT HILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127659969 RESIDENCE 225 SHORT HILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127664562 SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE RM 225 SHORT HILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127664301 RESIDENCE 225 SHORT HILL ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127021690 437 SHORT ALLEN STREET SPARTANBUR 437 SHORT ALLEN STREET SPARTNBURG SC
29303 S127022141 437 SHORT ALLEN STREET SPARTANBUR 437 SHORT ALLEN STREET SPARTNBURG SC
29303 1012216470 110040485454 FREEMAN GAS 320 SIBLEY ST UNA SC FINDS
29303 S128050642 150 SIMMONS ROAD-RESIDENCE 150 SIMMONS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S130566891 FORMER GULF STATION 100 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST
29303 U004425230 FORMER GULF STATION 100 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1024711328 110070505868 ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC 425 SIMUEL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1024710753 110070505291 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO. SIMUEL ROAD 467 SIMUEL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S128926963 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC SPARTANBUR 475 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1017374158 110061067517 OLDCASTLE ADAMS SPARTANBURG 475 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000367432 110002231291 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC SPARTANBUR 475 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 1017426901 2930WCMXSP47 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC SPARTANBUR 475 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC TRIS
29303 1019887771 110069566847 METROMONT PRESTRESS - SPARTANBUR 475 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
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29303 S128927009 METROMONT PRESTRESS - SPARTANBUR 475 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1014835768 110041188078 METROMONT:SPARTANBURG I-85 475 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S129312870 CONCRETE SUPPLY CO LLC - SPARTANBU 475 SIMUEL RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1005490729 110010297491 INTERNATIONAL AGGREGATE:SPARTANB 475 SIMUEL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016119622 110000352779 HOKE INCORPORATED 899 SIMUEL ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1021665950 DRAYTON SERVICE CENTER 1405 SKYLANE ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S126294250 NORTHEASTERN RESIDENCE - 146 SMITH 146 SMITH CIRCLE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S126294249 USC UPSTATE WESTERN RESIDENCE 146 SMITH CIRLE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127664302 RESIDENCE 229 SOUTHERN AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S106966769 BASF WHITESTONE 3455 SOUTHPORT RD SPARTANBURG SC SPILLS
29303 1007237294 110017087926 SPARTAN UNDIES/DV-UNITED MERCH SPARTAN UNDIES PO BOX 5109 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004780556 SCD987582889 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE SPARTANBURG SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29303 S127618319 RESIDENCE 1420 SKYLYN DR SPARTANBURG ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005792311 110002312774 JAMES H HENDRIX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL 2 ** BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29303 2020286750 SPARTANBURG RAIL YARD ** SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29303 S127631050 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL - #5 EQUIPMEN SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619137 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CENT SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CENT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670024 ROOM 7 - 5TH FL CTR EQUIPMENT RM SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CENT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625627 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631041 #5 EQUIPMENT ROOM SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625424 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631022 #5 EQUIPMENT ROOM ---REVISED DATES- SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631000 #5 EQUIPMENT ROOM SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020807460 MR ZIP INC 115 SPRINGFIELD ROAD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 U003622550 8136 HARDAWAY CONCRETE UPSTATE INC 520 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 1017373429 110061058448 HARDAWAY CONCRETE CO INC SPARTAN 520 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027481524 THOMAS CONCRETE OF SOUTH CAROLIN 520 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016976302 SCR000778282 HARDAWAY CONCRETE CO INC SPARTAN 520 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S128927065 THOMAS CONCRETE OF SC INC SPARTAN 520 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1028700891 THOMAS CONCRETE OF SOUTH CAROLIN 520 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004593043 THOMAS CONCRETE OF SOUTH CAROLIN 520 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016118880 110001669301 CHAPMAN CONCRETE PRODUCTS INCOR 520 SPRINGFIELD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1005851850 110008553154 ASPHALT ASSOCIATES 546 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1031077029 SCR000791996 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC 564 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG
29303 1031113606 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC 564 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031192172 110071679847 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC 564 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S109516708 SOUTHERN WOOD PIEDMONT COMPANY 591 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC UIC
29303 1026422297 110070744268 SOUTHERN WOOD PIEDMONT COMPANY 591 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1016034064 110045459044 SPARTANBURG SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT 591 SPRINGFIELD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1007134452 110015823206 SOUTHERN WOOD PIEDMONT COMPANY 591 SPRINGFIELD ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1008232103 110020999142 COX MOVING COMPANY 668 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S132055439 FOWLERS BROTHERS DRY CLEANERS 896 SPRINGFIELD RD. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127469790 640 SPRINGHILL AVE 640 SPRINGHILL AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1011849244 110037084552 HIDDEN PARK APARTMENTS 320 SPRUCE STREET SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 S127624842 SPARTANBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY UN 424 SPRUCE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127624692 SPARTANBURG HOUSING AUTHORITY UN 424 SPRUCE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127622728 UNIT # 9 424 SPRUCE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127623080 THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SPARTANB 424 SPRUCE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625156 THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SPARTANB 424 SPRUCE ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127636850 164 W ST JOHN ST (ABANDONED HOUSE), 164 W ST JOHN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127619848 ABANDONED RESIDENCES @ 340 WEST S 340 WEST ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028498768 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY INC 802 12TH STREET DRIVE N.W. HICKORY NC
29303 1007727976 110018846267 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY 802 12TH STREET DRIVE NORTH WEST HICKORY NC FINDS
29303 S127623916 HOUSE 334 SUCESSFUL WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007833437 110019974232 SPARTANBURG CO COOLEY SPRINGS SIT SULPHER SPRINGS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S129303477 145 SUNNYDALE CIRCLE 145 SUNNYDALE CIRCLE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119111175 VACANT HOUSE 288 SWAIN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117226 RESIDENCE 288 SWAIN ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005791393 110002185153 CARSON S USED AUTO PARTS 8029 TAYLOR PIEDMONT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127670791 WOFFORD COLLEGE - ABANDONED RESID 585 THOMAS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643511 VACANT HOUSE @ WOFFORD COLLEGE 585 THOMAS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127643512 VACANT HOUSE @ WOFFORD COLLEGE 598 THOMAS ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127638650 HOUSE @ 192 THOMPSON ST 192 THOMPSON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127670760 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 1445 THORNWOOD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127631826 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 1445 THORNWOOD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127559935 137 TINSLEY HEIGHTS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007256595 110017295283 221 TRUCK STOP 121 TNS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003714962 8557 221 HARDWARE 121 TNS RD SPARTANBURG SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29303 1028701292 221 HARDWARE 121 TNS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1021859585 MIDWAY INC (NOT INC) 121 TNS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto
Stations

29303 S117882397 TNS MILLS 400 TNS RD SPARTANBURG SC ALLSITES, SHWS
29303 1028700997 TNS MILLS INC 400 TNS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U003525975 8249 TNS MILLS INC 400 TNS RD SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, LUST,

UST
29303 1016182102 110001668213 TNS MILLS:SPARTANBURG-CLOSED 400 TNS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S126511094 100 N TOWN DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S128920189 624 TRIMMIER 624 TRIMMIER STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S123791906 VACANT COMMERCIAL BUILDING 330 UCC I WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127640322 USC SPARTANBURG CAMPUS POLICE BLD 800 UNIVERISTY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S120982222 SMITH LAB - 3RD & 4TH FLOORS 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1028688827 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA UPSTA 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127668090 USC UPSTATE - ADMIN BLDG 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127666036 USC UPSTATE BLDG CASB 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127640371 USC OF SPARTANBURG 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127617733 USCS; HODGE BLDG, 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127618879 HORACE C SMITH BLDG; USC - SPARTANU 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007239492 110017110687 UNIVERISITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA - SPAR 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127617298 USC UPSTATE - ADMIN BLDNG 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004780823 SCR000000273 UNIVERSITY OF SC SPARTANBURG 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S120980665 OUTSIDE AREA AT HODGE GYMNASIUM 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000431142 SCD982167116 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA UPSTA 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29303 U003526186 11815 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S127626146 COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES BUILDING 800 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125237554 USC UPSTATE 995 UNIVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S121267812 SMITH LAB 3RD & 4TH FLOORS 800 UNVERSITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1006538578 110001668231 COOPER STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE 355 UPPER VALLEY ROAD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127619090 USC SPARTANBURG - WINGO HOUSE - 49 USC SPARTANBURG, 490-B HODGE DR (W ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127644730 568 THOMAS ST - WOFFORD COLLEGE VACANT HOUSE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127644728 237 EDGEWOOD AV - WOFFORD COLLEGE VACANT HOUSE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127639064 1330 BOILING SPRINGS RD VACANT LOT WITH OLD BURIED RESIDEN ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007245551 110017174136 HI AMP RADIATOR 7200 1/2 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020923274 WILLINGHAMS GARAGE 7200 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 S117884700 7518 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637805 LI’L CRICKET STORE 7624 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127635831 LIL CRICKET 7624 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637870 HOME @ 7702 VALLEY FALLS RD, SPARTA 7702 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127637804 SCDOT RESIDENCE 7702 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645808 RESIDENCE 7714 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127645732 VACANT HOUSE 7714 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005671091 110002230611 DIXIE TOO AUTO PARTS 7915 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020518452 AFFORDABLE AUTO SALVAGE 7931 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1006811431 SCR000763409 CMC SPARTANBURG 7931 VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 1004593328 110001671520 TUSCARORA INC - CLOSED 8000 VALLEY FALLS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC ICIS, FINDS
29303 1000284997 SCD041512294 MILLIKEN & CO/VALLEY FALLS PLT VALLEY FALLS RD VALLEY FALLS SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S120053571 MILLIKEN/VALLEY FALLS PLANT VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC NPDES
29303 S127637205 MILLIKEN VALLEY FALLS PLANT TEXTILE M VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1016274662 110008548946 MILLIKEN & CO/VALLEY FALLS PLT VALLEY FALLS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1019887274 CMC SPARTANBURG VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127636953 MILLIKEN VALLEY FALLS PLANT ---REVISE VALLEY FALLS RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119513 RESIDENCE 557 VERNON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119121316 VACANT RESIDENCE 571 VERNON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119515 RESIDENCE 579 VERNON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119119426 STRUCTURE 787 N VERNON ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127560496 VIADUCT RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119122023 UNDERGROUND SLAB 8180 WARREN ABERNATHY HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620811 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 8241 WARREN ABERNATHY BLVD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620812 ABANDONED GARAGE 8251 WARREN ABERNATHY BLVD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 2015008900 I-26  WB  MM 17 I-26  WB  MM 17 ** UNKNOWN SC HMIRS
29303 1007235961 110017074002 JAMES E THOMPSON 161 WEEPING OAK ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1004780737 110004942082 RICKINGHALL ANTIQUES 400 WESTBROOK COURT SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S127644397 ABANDONED OFFICE STORAGE BLDG 370 WESTMORELAND DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127652081 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 140 WESTWOOD ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625857 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 140 WESTWOOD ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127625852 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 142 WESTWOOD ST ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1004780209 110002190370 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO L P 7050 WHITE AVE SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29303 1007246125 110017179970 CRETE CARRIER 7050 WHITE AVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1014835161 110043587142 UNIVERSAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 7056 WHITE AVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
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29303 S119008575 LIQUID GATOR THE 7056 WHITE AVE SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1016941586 LIQUID GATOR THE 7056 WHITE AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007235582 110017070104 STEVES WELDING CO 7056 WHITE AVE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1014473372 SCR000772756 UNIVERSAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 7056 WHITE AVE SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-NonGen
29303 S117884707 8054 WHITE AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127616672 250 WHITNEY RD 250 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007239665 110017112499 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM 250 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127617406 250 WHITNEY ROAD COMMERCIAL STRUC 250 WHITNEY ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1020601326 WHITNEY ROAD SHELL SERVICE STN 280 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007247421 110017193259 U HAUL CENTER SPARTANBURG 345 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S119112462 PARTIALLY DEMO’D RESIDENCIAL HOUSE 362 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119120537 PARTIALLY DEMO’D RESIDENTIAL HOUSE 362 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007247392 110017192964 A II Z ENTERPRISES 364 WHITNEY HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 U003518791 14445 A II Z ENTERPRISES 364 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 1028690720 A II Z ENTERPRISES 364 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1005532462 110002238203 NORTHSIDE ROBO CAR WASH INCORPOR 364 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1007246519 110017184072 JENKS 366 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020510172 JENKS EDWARD COMPANY 366 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020286698 INTERSTATE GAS INC 367 WHITNEY RD B SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007246520 110017184081 MARTIN OIL CO 368 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1021988737 JENKS EDWARD CO 368 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1007256544 110017294756 RENTWAY 372 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1028701238 INTERSTATE SPARTANBURG 375 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U004291630 INTERSTATE SPARTANBURG 375 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29303 S116715644 GLOVER OLDSMOBILE 380 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, SHWS
29303 1007247614 110017195248 WHITNEY HEIGHTS 398 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1020202105 WHITNEY HEIGHTS SERVICE STN 398 WHITNEY RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1020510240 SOUTHERN CONVENIENCE STORES 401 WHITNEY ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021653572 SOUTHERN CONVENIENCE STORES 401 WHITNEY RD ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 1021227157 INTERSTATE GAS INC WHITNEY HWY ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29303 U003522526 8498 INTERSTATE SPARTANBURG WHITNEY RD SPTBG PLAZA SPARTANBURG SC GWCI
29303 1007256630 110017295639 INTERSTATE SPARTANBURG WHITNEY RD SPTBG PLAZA ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1000695802 110002241100 WILLARD SMITH BODY SHOP 120 WILLIAM JOLLEY DR SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29303 S132679229 DAVIS 2 WILLOW PINES CT SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007835512 110019995022 NORTH TOWN APARTMENT LLC 425 WILLOWDALE DR SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S117405992 1 WINCO AVE SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117654 WOFFORD COLLEGE - FRATERNITY HOUS 203 WOFFORD CAMPUS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117656 WOFFORD COLLEGE - FRATERNITY HOUS 205 WOFFORD CAMPUS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117655 WOFFORD COLLEGE - FRATERNITY HOUS 207 WOFFORD CAMPUS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117658 WOFFORD COLLEGE - FRATERNITY HOUS 209 WOFFORD CAMPUS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117660 WOFFORD COLLEGE - FRATERNITY HOUS 211 WOFFORD COMPUS DR ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117659 WOFFORD COLLEGE - FRATERNITY HOUS 213 WOFFORD CAMPUS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S119117661 WOFFORD COLLEGE - FRATERNITY HOUS 215 WOFFORD CAMPUS DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1024388375 110070294168 70392 - PIKE ELECTRIC LLC WOFFORD COLLEGE SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127630986 WOFFORD COLLEGE-OLD MAIN BUILDING WOFFORD COLLEGE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127630978 WOFFORD COLLEGE-SHIPP HALL, 429 N C WOFFORD COLLEGE - SHIPP HALL ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127644231 160 EVINS ST WOFFORD COLLEGE VACANT RESIDENCE ** SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1027844186 MGC- WEIGHT LOSS SERVICES- SPARTAN 100 E. WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1031645931 MEDICAL GROUP OF THE CAROLINAS 100 EAST WOOD STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007227687 110016988465 SPARTANBURG MEDICAL GROUP PA 100 EAST WOOD STREET SUITE 401 SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127631783 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 E WOOD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127663035 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 U002323382 9822 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC UST
29303 S127633232 MECHANICAL ROOM IN BASEMENT - STEA 101 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127666796 SRMC NEW RECORD STORAGE 101 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007243404 110017151767 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MED CTR 101 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S127630391 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629736 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127629218 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127640501 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL HOSPITAL 101 E. WOOD STREET SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1010009954 SPARTANBURG GENERAL HOSPITAL 101 EAST WOOD STREET SPARTANBURG SC FTTS
29303 S131582998 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 101 EAST WOOD STREET SPARTANBURG SC AIRS
29303 1027812823 CSRX/SPARTANBURG REGIONAL 101 EAST WOOD STREET SPARTANBURG SC
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29303 1008189726 SPARTANBURG GENERAL HOSPITAL 101 EAST WOOD STREET SPARTANBURG SC HIST FTTS
29303 1031724508 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL HEALTHCARE 1010 EAST WOOD STREET SPARTANBURG SC PRP
29303 S127624723 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 134 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127650592 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 134 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628375 141 WEST WOOD ST 141 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127655637 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 141 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127655638 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 145 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628376 VACANT HOUSE 145 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127672402 SPARTANBURG REGIONAL MEDICAL CEN 151 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127620234 SPARTANBURG CO HEALTH DEPT 151 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S125479781 SRMC HEALTH DEPT 151 EAST WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628381 VACANT HOUSE 153 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127655676 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 153 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628378 VACANT HOUSE 159 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127655798 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 159 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628379 VACANT HOUSE 171 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127655693 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 171 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127628380 VACANT HOUSE 173 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S127655694 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE 173 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132289893 177 W WOOD ST 177 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 S132290442 177 W WOOD ST 177 W WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007229300 110017005051 UROLOGICAL ASSOCIATES OF SPARTANB 225 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 1027807290 CARDIOTHORACIC & VASCULAR SURGER 225 E. WOOD ST. SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1007242027 110017137285 ORTHOPEDIC SPECIALTIES OF SPARTANB 303 E WOOD ST SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29303 S117406184 318 WORTHINGTON CIR SPARTANBURG SC
29303 1000197127 110004939602 HOKE INC 51 ZIMA PARK RD SPARTANBURG SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29316 S127638853 LOT BESIDE 2880 BOILING SPRINGS RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1001962001 110002466037 WALMART STORE #2806 4000 HWY #9 BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29316 1019990800 FOWLER BROTHERS CLG & LDRY HWY #9 ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29316 1028690905 SAVINGS STATION 875 2740 HWY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U004017657 14670 SAVINGS STATION 875 2740 HWY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 S127635696 ABANDONDED BLDG 3683 HWY 9 SPARTANBURG SC
29316 1031531371 AUTO ZONE 3901 HIGHWAY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1027844176 MGC- FAMILY MEDICINE- BOILING SPRING 3941 HIGHWAY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007259085 110017321334 SRMC-REG PRIMARY CARE - BOILING SPR 3941 HWY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1031489575 SCR000793687 SALLY BEAUTY 2598 4018 HWY 9 STE 6 BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-CESQG
29316 1031384958 SALLY BEAUTY SUPPLY #2598 4018 HWY 9 STE 6 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1028694374 KC MART #8 4080 HWY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U004255223 KC MART #8 4080 HWY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 1007241078 110017127429 BOILING SPRINGS ANIMAL CLINIC PA 4370 HWY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1028083425 110071453363 PUBLIX SUPER MARKET #1856 4400 HIGHWAY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1028908357 SCR000791459 PUBLIX 4400 HIGHWAY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-CESQG
29316 S128542168 4450 HIGHWAY 9 - BOILING SPRINGS 4450 HIGHWAY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1028694281 INGLES GAS EXPRESS 200 4590 HWY 9 SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127638485 BOILING SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 4801 HWY 9 SPARTANBURG SC
29316 1031260694 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS CO INC HIGHWAY 9 ** BOILING SPRINGS SC DOT OPS
29316 1007228598 110016997865 BOILING SPRINGS 76 HWY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S127644380 SPINX - BILO GOLDEN GALLON HWY 9 ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1027992644 SALLY BEAUTY 2598 4018 HWY. 9, SUITE 6 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 2010933260 202 ALMA COURT BOILING SPRINGS SC ERNS
29316 S125920595 FLEMING RESIDENCE 30 ANNANDALE DR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127022123 34 ANNANDALE 34 ANNANDALE AVE BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S132054314 8275 ASHEVILLE HWY 8275 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29316 1005827456 110012165316 UNITED WAX CO 8287 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1020048598 NEW J&S CLEANERS 8666 ASHEVILLE HWY STE D SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29316 1020658398 RACETRAC PETROLEUM INC 8671 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 U003665697 18067 RACEWAY 6753 8671 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29316 1028693304 RACEWAY 6753 8671 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S107599691 NEW J&S CLEANERS 8686 ASHEVILLE HWY 20, SE, 1 - 2 SPARTANBURG SC DRYCLEANERS, SHWS
29316 U004291751 CIRCLE K 2721510 8700 ASHEVILLE HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC RCR, LUST, UST
29316 1028688064 CIRCLE K 2721510 8700 ASHEVILLE HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1020574200 PANTRY INC 8700 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 S127618815 SPARTANBURG CHRISTIAN ACADEMY; GY 8740 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127618794 SPARTANBURG CHRISTIAN ACADEMY GY 8740 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127635935 SPARTANBURG CHRISTAIN ACADEMY GY 8740 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127617108 FORMER INGLES 37 8760 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127616608 INGLES STORE 37 8760 ASHEVILLE HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1028687898 NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE & EMS 8767 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC
29316 U003622285 10798 NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE & EMS 8767 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC UST
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29316 1007227273 110016984254 NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE DEPT 8767 ASHEVILLE HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S132055692 9002 ASHEVILLE HWY 9002 ASHEVILLE HWY BOILING SPGS SC
29316 U004291832 S&J MART 9098 ASHEVILLE HWY A, NNE, 1/8 - 1/4 BOILING SPRINGS SC RCR, LUST, UST
29316 1028689625 S&J MART 9098 ASHEVILLE HWY A, NNE, 1/8 - 1/4 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1020519214 MARKET ON ROUTE 76 9221 ASHEVILLE HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 S119112364 AUTUMN LEAF APARTMENTS - CLUB HOU 1004 AUTUMN LEAF CIR ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1026231280 110009321395 BABB DRUMS BABB ROAD ** LITTLE CHICAGO SC FINDS
29316 1000161283 SCD981929672 BABB DRUMS BABB ROAD LITTLE CHICAGO SC CERCLIS
29316 1007115805 110070744274 SIEGWERK INK PACKAGING 150 BELCHER RD BOILING SPRINGS SC SHWS, FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
29316 1005453199 SIEGWERK USA CO 150 BELCHER RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S131583008 SIEGWERK USA CO 150 BELCHER ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC AIRS
29316 1020919105 NEWTON OIL 130 BERRY RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 1007241532 110017132146 MARVIN D HORTON INC 565 BERRY RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S116710516 802 BERRY RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U004451337 SPINX STORE 218 3926 BIBLE CHURCH RD BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 S127649476 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 4200 BIBLE CHURCH RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127623663 ABANDONED HOUSE 4200 BIBLE CHURCH RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S120980942 FORMER RESTAURANT BUILDING 2750 BIOLING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S126294955 PORTABLE 400 4120 N BLACKSTOCK ROAD ** SPATANBURG SC
29316 S126293085 PORTABLE 400 4120 N BLACKSTOCK ROAD ** SPATANBURG SC
29316 S126293077 PORTABLE 400 4120 N BLACKSTOCK ROAD ** SPATANBURG SC
29316 1020955631 SPINX COMPANY INC 1504 BLING SPRNGS PRIS BR ** SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 S127641641 JOHN C CALHOUN HOLMES 4511 BLUFFWOOD N CHARLESTON SC
29316 S128919527 VACANT COMMERCIAL STORAGE BUILDIN 1090 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127559933 1350 BOILING SPRINGS RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1021143578 SPINX COMPANY INC 1504 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 S126293835 RESIDENCE 1512 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007234286 110017056585 KASEMAN CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC 1523 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1007256320 110017292464 RACETRAC 640 1697 BOILING SPRINGS HWY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1020144267 RACETRAC PETROLEUM INC 1697 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 1020768429 PANTRY INC 1706 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 1016034660 110045989533 CVS PHARMACY 7567 1888 BOILING SPRING RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1014961163 SCR000773663 CVS 1888 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-CESQG
29316 1028701044 CORNER STOP 17 1908 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 1020290315 GAS MART 1908 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 U004019553 8300 CORNER STOP 17 1908 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29316 1028694061 INGLES GAS EXPRESS 201 2120 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 U004018351 18890 INGLES GAS EXPRESS 201 2120 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC UST
29316 1007258732 110017317768 INGLES GAS EXPRESS 201 2120 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1007259259 110017323136 BRANNON CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC 2137 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S131448806 2201 BOILING SPRINGS RD 2201 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S131449196 2201 BOILING SPRINGS RD 2201 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S131448803 2201 BOILING SPRINGS RD DEMO 2201 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S131448807 2201 BOILING SPRINGS RD 2201 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S128541423 2225 BOILING SPRINGS RD 2225 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S131448795 2521 BOILING SPRINGS RD 2521 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S131449291 2527 BOILING SPRING RD, BOILING SPRIN 2527 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 1018715138 BLF INC 2609 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29316 S127632252 RESIDENCE 2635 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127648340 RESIDENT 2635 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127616538 2740 BOILING SPRINGS RD 2740 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1020600907 SAVINGS STATION INC 2740 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 S127616992 2740 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD COMMERCI 2740 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S120980657 COMMERCIAL BUILDING 2746 BOILING SPRINGS HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S120980943 FORMER RESTURANT 2752 BOILING SPRINGS HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U003623572 10706 CIRCLE K 2723411 2795 BOILING SPRINGS HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29316 1028687830 CIRCLE K 2723411 2795 BOILING SPRINGS HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1021940184 PANTRY INC 2795 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 1007228382 110016995670 STEVEN L REIZER DC 2820 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1028693761 CARPET HOUSE 2820 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007226721 110016978608 CARPET HOUSE 2820 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 U003730092 18570 CARPET HOUSE 2820 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
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29316 1007257771 110017307500 HEARTLAND ANIMAL HOSPITAL 2880 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S119120461 SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE 2914 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119112455 VACANT STRUCTURE 2914 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119112456 VACANT HOME 2920 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119120462 SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE 2920 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119112606 VACANT HOME 2926 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119120835 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 2932 BOILING SPRINGS HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119112607 VACANT BARN 2932 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119112605 VACANT HOME 2932 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S105621459 MIKE’S CLEANERS 3079 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC DRYCLEANERS, SHWS
29316 S132054272 3124 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD 3124 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U003943119 19003 PETRO POINTE #3 3440 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 1028694179 DIVERSITY GROUP INC DBA MONEY TREE 3440 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007224949 110016960172 GAS UP OF BOILING SPRINGS LLC 3440 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S127663708 RESIDENCE 3518 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U003988191 18246 FORMER GAS STATION TEXACO 3639 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC GWCI
29316 S130282580 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS - 3651 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282364 BOILING SPRINGS SCHOOL - GYM AND 9T 3651 BOILING SPRINGS RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282334 BOILING SPRINGS SCHOOL - WEIGHT ROO 3651 BOILING SPRINGS RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282363 BOILING SPRINGS SCHOOL - HOUSE ON S 3651 BOILING SPRINGS RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282353 BOILING SPRINGS SCHOOL - BUS MAINTE 3651 BOILING SPRINGS RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282335 BOILING SPRINGS SCHOOL- FAMILY RESO 3651 BOILING SPRINGS RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282352 BOILING SPRINGS SCHOOL - JROTC BUILD 3651 BOILING SPRINGS RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282694 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS - 3651 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282552 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS - 3651 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282553 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS - 3651 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282581 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS - 3651 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1008255362 110021465485 BOILING SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S127645419 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127622138 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127622127 BOILING SPRINGS - 9TH GRADE CAMPUS 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127622853 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS R 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127645825 BOILING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 9TH GRA 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127648363 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127666573 BOILING SPRINGS 9TH GRADE CAMPUS 3655 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1031646258 TARGET CORPORATION 3659 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 1031153714 TARGET STORE T2912 3659 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1031230011 110071738078 TARGET STORE T2912 3659 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1031077059 SCR000792333 TARGET STORE T2912 3659 BOILING SPRINGS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29316 U004425238 QUIKTRIP 1103 3671 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 1031645969 WALGREEN DRUG STORE 07593 3681 BOILING SPRINGS RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1031549869 WALGREEN 3681 BOILING SPRINGS RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007238986 110017105443 FORMER GAS STATION TEXACO 3696 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 U004292012 FORMER GAS STATION TEXACO 3696 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCR, LUST, UST
29316 1028693461 FORMER GAS STATION TEXACO 3696 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007256421 110017293515 SPINX 194 3720 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 U003930555 18208 SPINX 194 3720 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC LUST, UST
29316 1021909865 EURO AUTO FESTIVAL 3720 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 1028693430 SPINX 194 3720 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1031568524 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS #3428 3720 BOILING SPRINGS RD, STE P BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1027032246 110071098366 HANDAN BS 3740 BOILING SPRINGS RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S127623085 RESIDENCE 3907 BOILING SPRINGS RD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127623209 RESIDENCE 3911 BOILING SPRINGS HIGH BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U004317022 CIRCLE K 2704594 4451 BOILING SPRINGS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 S127622788 RESIDENT BOILING SPRINGS RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1016240315 110007831123 MIKES CLEANERS BOILING SPRINGS ROAD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 2012012252 2634 BOWLING SPRINGS ROAD ** BOILING SPRING SC ERNS
29316 1007243714 110017154933 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS PO BOX 160099 ** BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1007225815 110016969119 RECYCLING CONCEPTS INC PO BOX 160099 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1007837665 110020016560 HOLLY DRIVE PROPERTIES INC PO BOX 160125 ** BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1007259483 110017325394 JBC BUILDERS PO BOX 160577 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1007258706 110017317508 GOOD SHEPHERD MEM PARK PO BOX 16105 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1007224514 110016955703 UPSTATE CONSTRUCTION & CONCRETE PO BOX 16202 ** SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1007256209 110017291296 UPSTATE CONVENIENCE 18 BROOKLINE LN BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S116230296 422 CANDLEGLOW DR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1020746327 QUIKTRIP CORPORATION 140 CANDLENUT LN BOILING SPRINGS SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 1028694731 QUIKTRIP 1100 149 CANDLENUT LN BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U004179522 QUIKTRIP 1100 149 CANDLENUT LN BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 S128919844 DOUBLE BRIDGE ROAD RESIDENCE CHESNUT SPRINGS, DOUBLE BRIDGE RO ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
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29316 S123163676 RESIDENCE 3791 CLARK RD BLDG A BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S123163681 RESIDENCE 3791 CLARK RD BLDG B BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S113669559 608 CLOVELLY CT BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S123164067 VACANT WHITE RESIDENCE 170 CYCLE DR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007829933 110019939227 BOILING SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 700 DOUBLE BRIDGE ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S128541444 10 (A) DOUTHIT CIR. (RESIDENCE) GREEN 10 (A) DOUTHIT CIR. ** GREENVILLE SC
29316 S127619283 EPISCOPAL CHURCH (PARISH HALL), 141 EPISCOPAL CHURCH ** SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127642900 KIRKS RETAIL BUILDING- CITY OF SPARTA 123 EVERETT ST SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127642624 ABANDONED BLDG 123 EVERETT ST SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S123162892 RESIDENCE 285 FERNDALE DR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S128920455 ACELO FUENTES 341 FERNDALE DR BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S132679337 LEIGH NELSON 357 FERNDALE DR BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S132290711 JAMES MCNEIL 706 FIRWOOD DR BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S127640809 VACANT RESIDENCE 951 FLOYD DR SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127640723 TIRE MOUNTAIN RETAIL SORE & FRONT E 20 FRANKLIN AV SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S120981288 MAINTENANCE BUILDING 863 GAP CREEK RD DUNCAN SC
29316 S127641843 WRDW TV 12 STUDIO 1301 GEORGIA AVE ** N AUGUSTA SC
29316 1007257916 110017308965 BOILING SPRINGS CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC 118 GILES DR BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1031314382 THE PAINT AUTHORITY 243 243 GILES DRIVE BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007258890 110017319374 UPSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL 820 GOSSETT RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S131449336 JOHN HOLCOMB 1 GREEN ACRES DR BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S118868508 291 HANGING ROCK RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S113669159 129 HARVEST RIDGE DR INMAN SC
29316 S127623583 SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE HIGH ST ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S129303674 209 N HILL DR 209 N HILL DR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S132207216 SPINX STORE 218 4408 SC HWY 9 BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1031540772 MGC- FAMILY MEDICINE- BOILING SPRING 3981 HYWY 1 ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 2020277789 673 IVY WOOD PLACE ** BOILING SPRINGS SC ERNS
29316 S127560040 208 LAURELWOOD DR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S113669553 6000 MAIDSTONE DR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S123791947 MONTGOMERY SELF STORAGE HWY 9 112 MCCULLUGH RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S123792185 BOILING SPRINGS HOUSE 112 MCCULLUGH RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127661432 HOUSE 120 MCMILLAN RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S132054376 199 MCMILLAN BLVD 199 MCMILLAN BLVD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S113910678 MCMILLAN BLVD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S120982642 RESIDENCE - 120 MCMILLIN ROAD 120 MCMILLIN RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127560078 237 MCMILLIN BLVD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007243688 110017154675 MAPLERIDGE SERVICES INC 157 MOSS LN BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S127631618 RESIDENCE - CRAWL SPACE 2009 E NORTH ST GREENVILLE SC
29316 S113669048 102 NORTHBROOK ST BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S132679226 249 OAK ST 249 OAK ST BOILING SPGS SC
29316 1007258050 110017310435 O SULLIVAN JANITORIAL CONTRACTORS 119 OLD FURANCE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S128542059 128 OLD FURNACE RD, BOILING SPRINGS 128 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S127618598 RESIDENCE 141 OLD FURNACE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127650345 HOUSE 1620 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127650710 RESIDENTIAL HOUSE 1620 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127624802 RESIDENTIAL HOUSE 1620 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127650344 HOUSE 1640 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127624801 RESIDENTIAL HOUSE 1640 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127650907 RESIDENTIAL HOUSE 1640 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1021856333 RAYS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 1780 OLD FURNACE RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 1007224105 110016951379 C B HANNA JR DMD 1821 OLD FURNACE RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S132054161 1847 OLD FURNACE ROAD - SULLY’S 1847 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S132054807 1847 OLD FURNACE 1847 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127622854 OLD BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL - 1850 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127632267 OLD BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1850 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S132054144 1851 OLD FURNACE ROAD - SULLY’S 1851 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S132054816 1851 OLD FURNACE 1851 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127635695 1880 OLD FURNACE RD STRUCTURE 1880 OLD FURNACE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127635693 1880-B OLD FURNACE ROAD STRUCTURE 1880-B OLD FURNACE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S119118481 VACANT HOUSE 1983 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119111844 VACANT HOUSE 1983 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007237512 110017090280 FOOTHILLS FAMILY MEDICINE 2212 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S127666314 BOILING SPRINGS HS 2251 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127663247 BOLLING GREEN HS - BREEZEWAY 2251 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1008255360 110021465421 BOILING SPRINGS HI 2251 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1014401288 SCR000771790 BOILING SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 2251 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-CESQG
29316 S119110494 PORTABLE BUILDING 2251 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1004781051 110002185331 PRECISION COLLISION REPAIR 2570 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29316 S127626368 RESIDENCE 810 OLD FURNACE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
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29316 2012005487 950 OLD FURNACE RD. SPARTANBURG SC ERNS
29316 S127619849 BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL OLD FURNACE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29316 2017192402 235 OUTLOOK DRIVE BOILING SPRINGS SC ERNS
29316 S117884545 126 PARRIS BRIDGE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1020285178 PORTERS QUICK SHOP INC 3601 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 S119120094 BELUE PROPERTY - HOUSE - INTERIOR AN 3625 PARRIS BRIDGE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119112311 VACANT HOUSE 3625 PARRIS BRIDGE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 U003522697 8497 BELUE, JAMES 3773 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC LUST, UST
29316 1028701237 BELUE 3773 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S119111506 HOUSE #2 3779 A PARRIS BRIDGE RD ** SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S119111505 HOUSE #4 3779 PARRIS BRIDGE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 1028701114 FAST STOP FOOD STORE 3 4019 PARRIS BRIDGE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007226172 110016973051 FAST STOP FOOD STORE 3 4019 PARRIS BRIDGE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 U003931024 8375 FAST STOP FOOD STORE 3 4019 PARRIS BRIDGE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29316 S131449578 ABANDONED RESIDENCE - 4102 PARRIS B 4102 PARRIS BRIDGE RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 1016034062 110045453736 SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRI 4606 PARRIS BRIDGE ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S127618271 DUKE ENERGY - GREENVILLE MAIN; --- VO 903 PEACE ST GREENVILLE SC
29316 S127618260 DUKE ENERGY; GREENVILLE MAIN 903 PEACE ST GREENVILLE SC
29316 S119111283 RESIDENTIAL HOME 256 PEACHTREE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119111285 OUT BUILDING 256 PEACHTREE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119111284 RESIDENTIAL HOME 260 PEACHTREE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119117475 RESIDENCE 260 PEACHTREE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S119120747 RESIDENCE 260 PEACHTREE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127622688 COOPER STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE ROOF 100 QUALITIVE WAY ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1027511904 29304STNDR10 COOPER STANDARD 100 QUALITY WAY BOILING SPRINGS SC TRIS
29316 1005651458 110009806255 COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE, INC, 100 QUALITY WAY SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 1031032775 110071544813 COOPER STANDARD 100 QUALITY WAY BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S131582986 COOPER STANDARD 100 QUALITY WAY BOILING SPRINGS SC AIRS
29316 U003988200 19058 MURPHY USA 7130 155 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 1022160194 MURPHY OIL USA INC 155 RAINBOW LAKE RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 1007836642 110020006312 MURPHY USA 7130 155 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1028694234 MURPHY USA 7130 155 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1024164866 LOWES OF BOILING SPRINGS #1986 170 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1024702742 110070491138 LOWES OF BOILING SPRINGS #1986 170 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1027840862 LOWES HIW - BOILING SPRG#1986 170 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1024893942 SCR000785311 LOWES OF BOILING SPRING 1986 170 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRAInfo-SQG
29316 1007260181 110017332652 ALTMAN & ASSOC ENGINEERING INC 402 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S127641062 RESIDENCE 514 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127641063 RESIDENCE 518 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127641065 RESIDENCE 544 RAINBOW LAKE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127620294 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 544 RAINBOW LAKE RD SPARTANBURG SC
29316 1026391861 110070690903 LEAN TEXTILE 271 RIGS DRIVE BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S127669090 MASON MANOR APT COMMUNITY CENTER 305 ROBERT MASON CIR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S125920233 BARN 2 620 SEAY RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S125920231 ABANDONED HOME #2 620 SEAY RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S125920235 BARN 4 620 SEAY RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S125920232 BARN 1 620 SEAY RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S125920230 ABANDONED HOME 620 SEAY RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S125920234 BARN 3 620 SEAY RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S132679594 1210 SHOALLY CREEK RD - SPARTANBUR 1210 SHOALLY CREEK RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S132679017 1210 SHOALLY CREEK RD - SPARTANBUR 1210 SHOALLY CREEK RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S132055703 ENVIROBEE - 1399 SHOALLY CREEK RD., B 1399 SHOALLY CREEK RD. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1021420788 TRANSMISSION SPECIALIST 1523 SHOALLY CREEK RD SPARTANBURG SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29316 S116230415 SHOALLY CREEK RD ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127560479 SHOALLY RIDGE DR & PARRIS BRIDGE RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S113669333 227 SILVERBELL LN BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1031489728 SCR000796474 DAVITA-BOILING SPRINGS DIALYSIS 196 SLOANE GARDEN RD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-CESQG
29316 S127622935 RESIDENCE 2635 B SP HIGH ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1008211429 110020867061 SPARTANBURG CITY HALL 145 SOUTH SPRING STREET SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S127648132 HENDRIX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 100 WIN 1084 SPRINGFIELD RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127641835 HENDRIX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1084 SPRINGFIELD RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127638831 HENDRIX ELEMENTARY- CAFETERIA, 200 1084 SPRINGFIELD RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127645848 HENDRIX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ROOMS 1084 SPRINGFIELD RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127632266 HENDRIX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL- BOILER 1084 SPRINGFIELD RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282594 HENDRIX ELEMENTARY-MODULAR CLASS 1084 SPRINGFIELD ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S130282270 HENDRIX ELEMENTARY - MODULAR CLAS 1084 SPRINGFIELD ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1007242007 110017137052 SPRINGFIELD STRAIGHT 1111 SPRINGFIELD RD SPARTANBURG SC FINDS
29316 S121267789 SCALLON HALL 2020 SPRINGFIELD RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
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29316 U004360137 CIRCLE K 2709224 SPRINGFIELD RD AND ASHEVILLE HWY BOILING SPRINGS SC UST
29316 S119118474 RESIDENCE 126 4TH ST BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S118422703 223 4TH ST BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S132679919 259 4TH ST - SPARTANBURG 259 4TH ST SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S118176088 284 4TH ST BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127022297 JEFFREY ANDERSON 8150 2ND ST BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S127620358 ABANDONED RESIDENCE 8150 3RD ST SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S128920664 ANN HARVEY 135 STATE RD S-42-7473 BO 135 STATE RD S-42-7473 ** BOILING SPRING SC
29316 1007833849 110019978390 C R J INVESTMENTS LLC 390 STILLWATER CIR BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 1008228419 110020997322 ROGERS HARMON DEVELOPMENT CO 390 STILLWATER CIR BOILING SPRINGS SC FINDS
29316 S131449203 DENISE RIDER 2381 SUGAR RIDGE RD BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S127623545 RESIDENCE 113 TOOL RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127560491 TURNING LEAF CIR & QUALITY WAY ** BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S126294544 147 TWIN CREEK 147 TWIN CREEK DR BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S126294231 147 TWIN CREEK DR 147 TWIN CREEK DR BOILING SPGS SC
29316 S127642009 FORMER JENNINGS PAINT & GLASS COMP 1425 UNION ST SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127620424 FORMER JENNINGS PAINT & GLASS CO 1425 UNION ST SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S127641762 FORMER JENNINGS PAINT & GLASS CO 1425 UNION ST SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S117406287 8525 VALLEY FALLS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127616455 BARRINGER - CARRIER 8750 VALLEY FALLS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127616768 BARRINGER - CARRIER 8750 VALLEY FALLS ROAD BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1005906036 SCR000763219 RITE AID 11599 8951 VALLEY FALLS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-NonGen
29316 1015750317 110012565090 ECKERD EXPRESS PHOTO 8039 8951 VALLEY FALLS RD BOILING SPRINGS SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29316 1031551026 WALGREENS 302 VILLAGE CREEK DR BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 1027885046 WALGREENS 302 VILLAGE CREEK DR. BOILING SPRINGS SC
29316 S127636629 2 CONNECTING WAREHOUSE BUILDINGS 2 WAREHOUSE BLDGS, 190 DANIEL MORG SPARTANBURG SC
29316 S132054271 902 WESLEY COURT 902 WESLEY COURT BOILING SPRINGS SC
29349 S127618330 PHELEPS DODGE ** INMAN SC
29349 S127645207 VACANT RESIDENCE 10 2ND ST ** INMAN SC
29349 S127634978 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON ** INMAN SC
29349 S127635057 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON ** INMAN SC
29349 1026967732 110052890289 INMAN CAMPOBELLO VENDING RO (SC427 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1017309821 INMAN CAMPOBELLO VENDING RO (SC427 ** INMAN SC
29349 1021451321 GAINES GULF SERVICE STN & GR HWY #176 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020372799 QUALITY FUEL SUPPLY ROUTE #3 HWY 176 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1028701389 TIMS QUICK SHOP HWY 1 S & HWY 11 ** INMAN SC
29349 U001539924 8654 TIMS QUICK SHOP HWY 1 S & HWY 11 INMAN SC UST
29349 1007231312 110017025896 TIMS QUICK SHOP HWY 1 S & HWY 11 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1022059252 WILSON W C SERVICE STATION RT 1 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021627030 WILSON W C SERVICE STATION RT 1 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1016240263 110007830286 MCCARSON WASTE OIL CO RT 1 BYRANT RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1000156126 SCD025524521 MCCARSON WASTE OIL CO RT 1 BYRANT RD INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen
29349 1022133405 CHEVRON RT 1 INMAN ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020929043 CITIZENS OIL CO INC 4811 HIGHWAY 11 INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 U003714965 18331 H & N STOP N GO INC 4811 HWY 11 INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1028693531 H & N STOP N GO INC 4811 HWY 11 INMAN SC
29349 1007239209 110017107717 MILLERS COUNTRY STORE 4811 HWY 11 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S113669545 5504 HWY 11 INMAN SC
29349 S132679889 5511 HIGHWAY 11 5511 HIGHWAY 11 INMAN SC
29349 1005678398 110002329677 SWOFFORD CAREER CENTER 5620 HWY 11 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127629275 HB SWOFFORD CAREER CENTER - AREA 5620 HWY 11 INMAN SC
29349 S127627819 SWAFFORD CAREER CENTER MULTIPURP 5620 HWY 11 INMAN SC
29349 S127654457 H B SWAFFORD CAREER CENTER PARTIA 5620 HWY 11 INMAN SC
29349 1021758296 DONS QUICK SHOPS INC 5838 HIGHWAY 11 INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1028701290 OM GAYATRI INC 5838 HWY 11 INMAN SC
29349 1007256597 110017295309 BIG STEVES FAST STOP 5838 HWY 11 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003714961 8554 OM GAYATRI INC 5838 HWY 11 INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 S132289909 6345 HWY 11 INMAN 6345 HIGHWAY 11 INMAN SC
29349 1000706205 SCD987580255 OMEITA INDUSTRIES HIGHWAY 11 ** INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen
29349 1022170089 DONS QUICK SHOPS INC HWY 11 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1016185556 110002330111 OMEITA INDUSTRIES HWY 11 BOX 67 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 2011010717 AT 1440 CAMPTON ROAD AT 1440 CAMPTON ROAD ** INMAN SC HMIRS
29349 1021691625 PACK SR RONNIE 13330 HWY 176 INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto
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Stations
29349 1000102789 SCD091324178 M&W AUTO SALES & SERVICE INC HWY 176 INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1020202454 GAINES ROBERT L HWY 176 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020742535 GAINES ROBERT L HWY 176 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 U003558301 12906 OLD INMAN OP CENTER HWY 176 INMAN SC GWCI
29349 1007232232 110017035322 OLD INMAN OP CENTER HWY 176 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1016240351 110007831784 M&W AUTO SALES & SERVICE INC HWY 176 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003522485 8478 INMAN 66 SERVICE HWY 176 & 292 INMAN SC UST
29349 1028701218 INMAN 66 SERVICE HWY 176 & 292 INMAN SC
29349 1007256569 110017295005 INMAN 66 SERVICE HWY 176 & 292 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S118178583 UNITED UTILITIES/STONECREEK SD HWY 176 & SPRINGFIELD RD ** INMAN SC NPDES
29349 S120053514 CWS/STONECREEK SD HWY 176 & SPRINGFIELD RD ** INMAN SC NPDES
29349 1018160161 SCR000779272 FAMILY DOLLAR 99 HWY 176 BYPASS ** INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1018124220 110064676541 FAMILY DOLLAR 99 HWY 176 BYPASS INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1021982047 VASSEY BARNEY HWY 176 N ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007227468 110016986225 RONALD E LANCASTER PROPERTY HWY 176 N ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1022197170 G D & K INC HWY 176 N ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021608895 BLANTON ROBERT HWY 176 S ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021461610 BLANTON ROBERT HWY 176 S ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021504417 JACKS SUPERETTE HWY 176 SOUTH ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1022115431 JACKS SUPERETTE HWY 176 SOUTH ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021502066 SPRINGFIELD TEXACO HWY 176 SPRINGFIELD RD ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 U003522932 8587 KIMBRELL OIL CO US 176 & SC HWY 292 INMAN SC UST
29349 1028701320 KIMBRELL OIL CO US 176 & SC HWY 292 INMAN SC
29349 1007256510 110017294408 KIMBRELL OIL CO US 176 & SC HWY 292 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 2023009760 US 176 NEAR I-26 US 176 NEAR I-26 ** INMAN SC HMIRS
29349 1020202500 HARMONS GROCERY ROUTE 2 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021414111 HARMONS GROCERY ROUTE 2 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007242310 110017140262 NEW PROSPECT SEAFOOD RTE 2 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1004594669 110008550415 SLOAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC HWY 217 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1028029243 K WALTEP SERVICE 2185 HWY 282 ** INMAN SC
29349 1004594545 110002329276 INMAN STONE COMPANY INC 1121 HWY 292 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S128680528 INMAN STONE CO INC 1121 HWY 292 INMAN SC AIRS
29349 S108281867 INMAN STONE COMPANY INC. 1121 HWY 292 INMAN SC NPDES
29349 1001818772 110002329908 CULBRETH MOTOR CO INC 1351 HWY 292 INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29349 1005855984 110008870604 JIMMY WILSON CONSTRUCTION 1440 HIGHWAY 292 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1004593790 110002465966 R L JORDAN OIL COMPANY OF NC INC 1940 HWY 292 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003714814 15454 HOT SPOT 2013 1940 HWY 292 INMAN SC GWCI, RCR, LUST, UST
29349 1028691467 HOT SPOT 2013 1940 HWY 292 INMAN SC
29349 1007245613 110017174788 HOT SPOT 2013 1940 HWY 292 I 26 @ HWY 292 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127022077 HOT SPOT 292 2000 HWY 292 INMAN SC
29349 2009049288 2165 HWY 292 2165 HWY 292 INMAN SC HMIRS
29349 1026111682 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL KEYSTONE PLANT- M 2165 HWY 292 INMAN SC
29349 1026609964 KEYSTONE ANILINE 2165 HWY 292 INMAN SC PRP
29349 S128680532 KEYSTONE ANLINE CORPORATION 2165 HWY 292 INMAN SC AIRS
29349 1006817794 110070735208 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL KEYSTONE PLANT- M 2165 HWY 292 INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS,

TSCA
29349 1007056784 KEYSTONE ANILINE CORP 2165 HWY 292 INMAN SC
29349 1031575856 K WALTER SERVICES 2185 HIGHWAY 292 INMAN SC
29349 S123162516 MCABEE RESIDENCE 2611 HWY 292 INMAN SC
29349 1012093688 110038788666 INTERSTATE MATERIALS:INMAN HWY 292 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007228626 110016998150 INMAN OIL CO HWY 292 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1020866383 QUALITY FUEL SUPPLY ROUTE 3 HWY 176 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020318605 QUALITY FUEL SUPPLY RR 3 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1022095597 SPENCER TRAMISSION RR 3 BOX 453A2 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1012094820 110038801320 HOLLY SPRINGS GIN - CLOSED RT 3 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1020854024 SPENCER TRAMISSION RT 3 BOX 453 A2 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto
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Stations
29349 1007240943 110017126028 BLACKWELL COUNTRY STORE RT 3 BOX 67 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007247934 110017198619 BRADLEYS REDI MART 3298 HWY 357 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S116710478 4041 HWY 357 INMAN SC
29349 1007232079 110017033725 SUNWARD FARMS HWY 357 & ZIBEE RD ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U002234770 8083 SUNWARD FARMS HWY 357 & ZIBEE RD ** INMAN SC UST
29349 1028700837 SUNWARD FARMS HWY 357 & ZIBEE RD ** INMAN SC
29349 S120982405 FORMER INMAN MILLS 240 - 4TH ST INMAN SC
29349 1016117410 110002190496 INMAN WAREHOUSE SITE # 5 BOND PARK RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 2016009987 I 65 AND GRAND ROAD I 65 AND GRAND ROAD ** INMAN SC HMIRS
29349 1016117412 110002190717 CAROLINA RUBBER ROLL SERVICE CTR # 9 NESBITT INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127639736 NEW PROSPECT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2 251 HWY 9 ** INMAN SC
29349 U003988216 19101 INGLES GAS EXPRESS 200 4600 HWY 9 INMAN SC UST
29349 S122421229 BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL PORT 4801 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 S122421228 BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL PORT 4801 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 S123163225 BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL - POR 4801 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 S122421230 BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL PORT 4801 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 S123163227 BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL - POR 4801 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 S123163226 BOILING SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL - POR 4801 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 S119115478 ABANDONED HOUSE 5021 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 S123163972 RESIDENCE 5190 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 1031532403 BRANT’S WRECKER & BODY 5575 HIGHWAY 9 INMAN SC
29349 1007259424 110017324796 NEWMAN & SIMS DEVELOPMENT 5830 HWY 9 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1028701050 SHORT STOP FOOD MART 7221 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 U003623136 8307 SHORT STOP FOOD MART 7221 HWY 9 INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1005816333 110002329613 ORGANIC ANALYTICAL SERVICES 8786 HWY 9 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007244231 110017160267 LAKE BOWEN DENTAL INC 8810 HIGHWAY 9 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S131543475 MAX BRIAN 8910 HIGHWAY 9 INMAN SC UIC
29349 S127640026 NEW PROSPECT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9251 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 U003931037 8655 WILSONS CORNER STORE 9390 HWY 9 INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1007231364 110017026412 WILSONS CORNER STORE 9390 HWY 9 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1028701390 WILSONS CORNER STORE 9390 HWY 9 INMAN SC
29349 S127636898 MILLIKEN NEW PROSPECT PLANT TEXTILE HWY 9 ** INMAN SC
29349 1020227317 FAGAN RALPH HWY 9 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020489613 FAGAN RALPH HWY 9 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S127637138 ABANDONED STORE BLDG HWY 9 ** INMAN SC
29349 S127637147 ABANDONED RESIDENCE HWY 9 ** INMAN SC
29349 S127670314 NEW PROSPECT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL C HWY 9 251 ** INMAN SC
29349 1022042780 SPENCER TRAMISSION 13 5 98 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S118177320 METTLER-TOLEDO/SPARTANBURG OPN 150 ACCURATE WAY INMAN SC NPDES
29349 1004592795 110002100397 METTLER TOLEDO SPARTANBURG 150 ACCURATE WAY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1021632619 FATS PHILLIP 66 1360 ACTUAL HIGHWAY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021604229 FATS SVC STATION 1360 ACTUAL HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S113669081 11 ANDERSON ST EXT INMAN SC
29349 S128541719 FULLER - SC M031 APPLE ORCHARD ROAD ** FULLER SC
29349 1026938739 METROCON INMAN PLANT 10028 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY INMAN SC
29349 1027120400 110071155263 METROCON INMAN PLANT 10028 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S128052483 METROCON INMAN PLANT 10028 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC AIRS
29349 1000296804 110004938177 THOMAS & BETTS - INMAN FACILITY 10390 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC GWCI, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29349 1026425186 110070753228 TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP 10390 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007259336 110017323902 INMAN ANIMAL HOSPITAL 10405 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S119122475 GREENE CREEK PUMP STATION 10405 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, SHWS
29349 1004780628 110002242760 BOLD RESEARCH LABORATORIES OF SC 10471 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29349 1007226735 110016978751 BILTMORE DAIRY FARMS INC 107 ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1028700937 BILTMORE DAIRY FARMS INC 107 ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC
29349 U003519378 8186 BILTMORE DAIRY FARMS INC 107 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC UST
29349 S131582977 MACK MOLDING COMPANY INC 10769 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY INMAN SC AIRS
29349 1026614514 MACK MOLDING CO 10769 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY PO BOX 815 LIMAN SC PRP
29349 1000407506 29349MCKML17 MACK MOLDING COMPANY 10769 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC RCRAInfo-LQG, TRIS
29349 1016121517 110000857403 MACK MOLDING COMPANY INC 10769 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC ICIS, FINDS
29349 S116710382 11021 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1027825967 FOOD LION 11153 ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC
29349 1015750314 SCR000776005 RITE AID 11602 11156 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1016037179 110046540301 RITE AID 11602 11156 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1014961307 SCR000775106 CVS PHARMACY 4185 11211 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1016037051 110045991030 CVS PHARMACY 4185 11211 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
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29349 1021827478 PETROLEUM WORLD INC 11261 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto
Stations

29349 1007240962 110017126233 INMAN CAR WASH 11261 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003623388 8612 INMAN CAR WASH 11261 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC GWCI
29349 1027795646 AUTOZONE 11481 ASHEVILLE HW INMAN SC
29349 1007257820 110017308000 CYNTHIA L RAINES DMD 11631 ASHEVILLE HWY STE A INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007247609 110017195195 FAST STOP 1 11711 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003623182 8341 INMAN FAST STOP 1 11711 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1028701085 INMAN FAST STOP 1 11711 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1007243770 110017155512 UST - UNKNOWN 15769 11721 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007233959 110017053276 GILBERT CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC 11736 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007837846 110020018372 BUD CAMPBELL JR BUILDER INC 11761 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127022057 11831 ASHVILLE HWY - OLD FEED MILL 11831 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 S127022784 11831 ASHVILLE HWY 11831 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 S117406046 11841 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1007834054 110019980412 BLACKBERRY KNOLL LLC 11841 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007651013 110019916153 HINSON HILL LLC 11841 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007828508 110019924938 HAMMETT ROAD LLC 11841 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1021048972 PANTRY INC 12020 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007246254 110017181280 FAST PHILS 3 12020 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1021814356 TAYLOR CLAYTON 12021 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1028693219 GAINES BP SERVICE STATION 12046 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1020548222 GAINES ROBERT L 12046 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 U003994054 17977 GAINES BP SERVICE STATION 12046 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC GWCI, UIC, RCR, LUST,

UST
29349 1007226812 110016979527 GAINES BP SERVICE STATION 12046 ASHEVILLE WHY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003622450 10619 LITTLE GAS STORE 12110 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC GWCI, UIC, LUST, UST
29349 1007239406 110017109788 THE LITTLE GAS STORE 12110 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1022221759 CROWN CENTRAL PETROLEUM CORP 12110 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1028687770 PATS STORE H2 12110 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1007224103 110016951351 SRMC-REG PRIMARY CARE - INMAN 12230 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1027824015 FAMILY MEDICINE - INMAN 12230 ASHEVILLE HWY. INMAN SC
29349 1007256583 110017295149 HICKORY POINT ASHEVILLE HWY 30 13170 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1000290616 110002241351 TAYLOR BODY SHOP 13220 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29349 1020489221 FATS 13260 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 A100267586 590 PACK’S QUALITY FUEL LLC 13330 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY INMAN SC AST
29349 1022139358 CAMPBELLS TRANSMISSION CENTER 13410 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1022029003 SPENCER TRANSMISSION 13598 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020926154 BELCHER JACK AMERICAN SV STN 150 ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021284983 LARRYS AMOCO 150 ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 U004334281 TCW SPARTANBURG TERMINAL 9381 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC UST
29349 1007247537 110017194454 FAST STOP 2 9508 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1022251710 INMAN FAST STOP NO 2 9508 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007258974 110017320228 PANTRY 281 9508 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1028689571 CIRCLE K 2705370 9580 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1007228861 110017000528 CIRCLE K 2705370 9580 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1021711595 CIRCLE K STORES INC 9580 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 U004017381 12660 CIRCLE K 2705370 9580 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC UST
29349 1007256514 110017294444 CORNER MART 39 9620 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003623336 8582 CORNER MART 39 9620 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 U004255365 QUIKTRIP 1128 9620 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC UST
29349 1028701315 CORNER MART 39 9620 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 S120980666 COMMERCIAL BUILDING 9620 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1028695025 QUIKTRIP 1128 9620 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1021316358 PEAMONT PETROLUEM INC 9620 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S120982128 QT #1128 9658 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 S120983350 RESIDENCE 9658 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1007246309 110017181832 BLANTONS SERVICE STATION 9851 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1022241529 BLANTON SVC STATION 9851 ASHEVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto
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Stations
29349 1019985582 FAIRFAX CLEANERS ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29349 1020831369 HYLTON JAMES H ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007230600 110017018671 FOSTER SERVICE STATION ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1020460239 HYLTON JAMES H ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1028688679 FOSTER SERVICE STATION ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC
29349 U003521497 11661 FOSTER SERVICE STATION ASHEVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC UST
29349 1007257743 110017307225 GUEST CHIROPRACTIC 9438 ASHEVILLLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007257828 110017308082 WOOLEY FAMILY CHIROPRACTIC 11631 ASHVILLE HWY STE I INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127650536 FAST STOP CAR WASH 11721 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1021934453 RED DIAMOND 119 ASHVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 U004291640 FAST PHILS 3 11911 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1028701372 FAST PHILS 3 11911 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1028689016 CIRCLE K 2721502 12020 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 U004253778 CIRCLE K 2721502 12020 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1007242376 110017140949 TAYLORS SERVICE STATION 12021 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1020626157 FAST FARE INC 13170 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007232541 110017038454 FATS CITGO 13260 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007238739 110017102927 UPSTATE TIMBER 14000 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1021744078 ROCKET OIL CO 176 ASHVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020174242 ROCKET OIL CO 176 ASHVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S126293742 RESIDENCE 9324 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 S120983349 RESIDENCE 9638 ASHVILLE HWY INMAN SC
29349 1021829892 CLAYTON ALBERT W ASHVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1021365074 CLAYTON ALBERT W ASHVILLE HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1000245937 SCD073714693 TOLEDO SCALE CORP I-26 AT US 176 INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen
29349 1016240334 110007831490 TOLEDO SCALE CORPORATION I-26 AT US 176 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1014914908 SCN000410696 BABB ROAD MERCURY RELEASE 146 BABB RD ** INMAN SC CERCLIS
29349 1014835076 110043571391 BABB ROAD MERCURY RELEASE 146 BABB RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127629199 RESIDENCE 1 BALLENGER AVE INMAN SC
29349 S123792481 VACANT RESIDENCE 201 BALLENGER RD INMAN SC
29349 1026698028 110070871639 BALLENGER ROAD SOLAR A 485 BALLENGER ROAD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 2022348195 BELLA WOODS ** INMAN SC ERNS
29349 1007257093 110017300437 VIRGINIA AND JAMES GREENE 115 BETHUNE ST INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127618773 RESIDENTIAL 120 BETHUNE ST INMAN SC
29349 1021508247 INMAN CAR WASH BI-LO PLAZA ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S128541936 LARRY DUKES 4 BIRCH ST INMAN SC
29349 1020601288 PAULS TRANSMISSION SERVICE 115 BIRCHWOOD ESTATES DR INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S119114407 CLARK RESIDENCE 2461 BISHOP RD INMAN SC
29349 U000759016 8217 WINDSTREAM SOUTH CAROLINA LLC 8 BISHOP ST INMAN SC UST
29349 1028700967 WINDSTREAM SOUTH CAROLINA 8 BISHOP ST INMAN SC
29349 1007152500 110016673241 ALLTEL COMMUNICATIONS 8 BISHOP STREET INMAN SC ICIS, FINDS
29349 S118422671 10 BLACKSTOCK RD INMAN SC
29349 S127616536 76 BLACKSTOCK RD 76 BLACKSTOCK RD INMAN SC
29349 S127617294 80 BLACKSTOCK RD 80 BLACKSTOCK RD INMAN SC
29349 S127616631 80 BLACKSTOCK RD 80 BLACKSTOCK RD INMAN SC
29349 1016119015 110002180620 INMAN LAUNDRY & CLEANERS 4 BLACKWELL ST INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127647367 FORMER INMAN LAUNDRY CLEANERS 4 BLACKWELL ST INMAN SC
29349 S127647340 FORMER INMAN LAUNDRY & CLEANERS 4 BLACKWELL ST INMAN SC
29349 1020009470 INMAN LAUNDRY 4 BLACKWELL STREET INMAN SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29349 1004779986 SCD036190890 INMAN LAUNDRY & CLEANER 4 BLACKWELL STREET INMAN SC DRYCLEANERS, RCRA-CESQG,

SHWS
29349 1018284281 MASCOT HOMES INCORPORATED 800 BLUE RIDGE ST INMAN SC ICIS
29349 1000449092 SCD987573524 MASCOT HOMES INC 800 BLUE RIDGE STREET INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 S127645164 APARTMENT 211 BOBO ST ** INMAN SC
29349 S127621110 APARTMENT 224 BOBO ST ** INMAN SC
29349 1007247562 110017194711 SHORT STOP FOOD MART 7221 BOILING SPRINGS HWY ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007228668 110016998579 LAKE BOWEN QUICK SHOP 7770 BOILING SPRINGS HWY ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003623314 8553 LAKE BOWEN QUICK SHOP 7770 BOILING SPRINGS HWY INMAN SC GWCI, UIC, LUST, UST
29349 1028701289 LAKE BOWEN QUICK SHOP 7770 BOILING SPRINGS HWY ** INMAN SC
29349 1007226205 110016973382 HWY 9 AUTO STOP 6091 BOILINGS SPRINGS HWY ** INMAN SC FINDS
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29349 S111333773 58 BOMAR ST INMAN SC
29349 1003869032 SCD982119596 INMAN WAREHOUSE 5 BOND PARK RD ** INMAN SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen,

SHWS
29349 1026618845 MILLIKEN & CO. P.O. BOX 817 ** INMAN SC PRP
29349 1007235732 110017071611 CHUCK BROWN MR BOBCAT INC PO BOX 1089 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S118176457 CITY OF INMAN/LAWSON FORK CREEK PO BOX 207 ** INMAN SC NPDES
29349 1016245349 110007904116 HOLMBERG ELECTRONICS CORPORATION PO BOX 37 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1004779966 SCD005591744 HOLMBERG ELECTRONICS CORP PO BOX 37 ** INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen
29349 1007240488 110017121210 PIEDMONT RURAL PO BOX 387 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007240878 110017125350 JIMMY GIBBS DEMOLITION INCORPORATE PO BOX 603 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007226641 110016977798 INA FILTRATION PO BOX 657 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007834562 110019985514 CAROLINA BEST INC PO BOX 755 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1026618852 MILLIKEN CHEMICALS CORP PO BOX 817 ** INMAN SC PRP
29349 1008206367 CRESCENT INKS INC 149 BRYANT RD INMAN SC AIRS
29349 1004779816 SC0000902650 CRESCENT INKS INC 149 BRYANT RD INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1016133222 110020903263 CRESENT INKS INC 149 BRYANT ROAD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007238360 110017098941 HOWARD GRADING & CONSTRUCTION 257 BURNETT RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1020232466 CROWN CENTRAL PETROLEUM CORP 1025 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007256559 110017294907 HICKORY POINT INMAN 31 1025 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007263444 110017382688 INMAN WASTEWATER LABORATORY 1350 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1014474838 CITY OF INMAN WASTEWATER TREATMEN 1350 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC RMP
29349 1014199910 29349MLLKN14 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC TRIS, TSCA
29349 S127667649 MILLIKEN-DEWEY FACILITY 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 1028700879 MILLIKEN & CO CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127628208 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT (BAT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 1026424150 110070750051 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1027609552 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC SSTS
29349 93207232 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 S127627250 MILLIKEN CHEMICALS - DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127627448 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - BOILER ROOM 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127632872 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT - BO 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 1005930555 MILLIKEN CHEM - DEWEY PLT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC TSCA
29349 S127628330 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT LOB 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 1012052293 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC SSTS
29349 S120982609 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT WARE 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 U004117017 MILLIKEN 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127672248 MILIKEN CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 U004291602 MILLIKEN & CO CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC UST
29349 1016117641 MILLIKEN/DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC ICIS
29349 9188680 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 1005930556 MILLIKEN CHEM-DEWEY PLT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC TSCA
29349 S108767290 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127671158 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT - TA 1440 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 2018204148 1440 CAMPTON RD ** INMAN SC ERNS
29349 1010007049 MILLIKEN CHEMICALS, DIV. MILLIKEN & CO 1440 CAMPTON RD. INMAN SC FTTS
29349 1008185040 MILLIKEN CHEMICALS, DIV. MILLIKEN & CO 1440 CAMPTON RD. INMAN SC HIST FTTS
29349 2010929532 1440 CAMPTON RD. INMAN SC ERNS
29349 1000284980 MILLIKEN & CO DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD. INMAN SC TSCA
29349 1007115044 SCD069314045 MILLIKEN & COMPANY 1440 CAMPTON RD. INMAN SC GWCI, CORRACTS, AIRS,

US ENG CONTROLS, UIC,
US INST CONTROL, NPDES,
SPILLS, RCRAInfo-LQG,
RCRAInfo-TSDF

29349 1016462564 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON RD. INMAN SC ICIS
29349 2020281990 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 2011993528 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 2020281999 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 2013039765 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 2003645754 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 2020280478 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 1011831773 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC RMP
29349 1016173319 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC RMP
29349 2020282001 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 99502678 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 97402592 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 2023359947 1440 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC ERNS
29349 1000384329 29349HDSNNCA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONDUCTORS LLC. 1570 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC TRIS
29349 S108951962 1570 CAMPTON RD, INMAN 1570 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC SPILLS
29349 1026425189 110070753231 HIGH PERFORMANCE CONDUCTORS LLC 1570 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1016117636 110000353153 PHELPS DODGE HIGH PERFORMANCE CO 1570 CAMPTON RD. INMAN SC FINDS
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29349 S131582985 IWG HIGH PERFORMANCE CONDUCTORS 1570 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC AIRS
29349 1007114916 SCD061523098 IWG HIGH PERFORMANCE CONDUCTORS 1570 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC GWCI, CORRACTS, US ENG

CONTROLS, US INST CONTROL,
RCRAInfo-LQG, RCRAInfo-TSDF

29349 S125479279 RESIDENCE 165 CAMPTON CIR INMAN SC
29349 1004780879 110002241413 TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 1770 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29349 1014835817 110043432620 DESLEECLAMA NORTH AMERICA 1880 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S119008573 DESLEECLAMA NORTH AMERICA 1880 CAMPTON RD INMAN SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, ALLSITES,

AIRS, AUL, SHWS
29349 1006671126 110007185900 CATAWBA KNITS INCORPORATED 1880 CAMPTON ROAD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1003868443 SCD980558167 SYLVAN CHEMICAL CORP CAMPTON RD ** INMAN SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, SHWS
29349 S119117350 WILSON RESIDENCE 1 CANADY ST ** INMAN SC
29349 S111100327 331 CARDINAL ST INMAN SC
29349 S113669139 121 CARY JOHNSON DR INMAN SC
29349 S119120515 STILWELL MANOR 1 - UNIT 3D LIVING ROO 12 W CLARK ST INMAN SC
29349 S120982335 RESIDENCE 161 CLEARWATER AVE INMAN SC
29349 S132054975 PAUL CLAYTON 30 COASTLINE DR INMAN SC
29349 1007115141 SCD073715047 HUBBARD HALL INC 1101 1101 COMPTON BRIDGE RD INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1005453198 29349HBBRD11 HUBBARD HALL CHEMICAL 1101 COMPTON BRIDGE RD INMAN SC TRIS, TSCA
29349 1012002149 HUBBARD-HALL INC 1101 COMPTON RD INMAN SC SSTS
29349 S111987129 INMAN CITY OF 1350 COMPTON RD INMAN SC NPDES
29349 1018288606 INMAN, CITY OF 1350 COMPTON RD INMAN SC ICIS
29349 S127633477 MILLIKEN CO, 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127669574 MILLIKEN CO 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127669676 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127623652 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127634919 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127650233 MILLIKEN & COMPANY - DEWWY PLANT - 8 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127636183 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127648184 MILIKEN-CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127635591 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127671287 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT PRO 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127623477 MILLIKEN & COMPANY - DEWET PLANT - L 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127634129 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127633425 MILLIKEN COMPANY 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127669491 MILLIKEN CO 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127630634 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT 1440 COMPTON DR INMAN SC
29349 S127645145 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT OUTSIDE TANK F 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127670402 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT-OUTSIDE FARM 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127638921 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT WAREHOUSE BR 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127643833 OUTSIDE FARM TANK @ MILLIKEN DEWEY 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127670495 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT - OUTSIDE TANK 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127670243 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT WAREHOUSE AR 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127640962 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT -CANCELLED- 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127671819 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT - EX 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127670265 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT- WAREHOUSE BR 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127670498 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT - 1440 COMPTON 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S127670542 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT-OUTSIDE TANK F 1440 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 S132055676 ROSELAWN MAUSOLEUM 1451 COMPTON BRIDGE RD INMAN SC
29349 S125920572 PROCESS ENGINEERING (SILVER LAB) 1570 COMPTON RD INMAN SC
29349 A100158515 819 LAKE STOP 2421 COMPTON BRIDGE ROAD INMAN SC AST
29349 1020898919 FIVE FORKS CASH GROCERY COMPTON BRIDGE ROAD ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1026642251 SYLVAN CHEMICAL CORP. COMPTON ROAD ** INMAN SC PRP
29349 S118693113 514 CORNUCOPIA LN INMAN SC
29349 A100168585 812 CHAPMAN ASPHALT WESTSIDE 120 CREOSOTE ROAD INMAN SC AST
29349 1016121644 110000618760 SOUTHERN WOOD PIEDMONT COMPANY 281 CREOSOTE ROAD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1018881366 FOWLER BROS CLEANERS & LAUNDRY 396 CREOSOTE RD INMAN SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29349 S130282604 SHERRY BURGEN 114 CYPRESS DR INMAN SC
29349 S127627272 RESIDENCE 132 CYPRESS LN INMAN SC
29349 1007835445 110019994354 GALLIMORE SAMPSON DEVELOPMENT 112 DATA BUSH DR INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1005930557 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL DEWEY PLANT ** INMAN SC TSCA
29349 1005791202 110002188230 DUFFY MOTT COMPANY DUFFY COMPTON RD BOX 816 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007837685 110020016766 JOSU INC 180 EDWARDS RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1021129564 BOARDMAN PETROLEUM EXIT 15 I 26 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S127632321 INMAN MILLS ’SAYBROOK’ PLANT - SPINN 1 FIRST ST INMAN SC
29349 1016117130 INMAN MILLS:SAYBROOK 1 FIRST STREET INMAN SC
29349 1000575612 110001668124 INMAN MILLS:SAYBROOK 1 FIRST STREET INMAN SC AIRS, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29349 S127650275 42 FIRST STREET 42 FIRST ST INMAN SC
29349 S127624360 42 FIRST STREET 42 FIRST ST INMAN SC
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29349 S130282469 ROSECREST RETIREMENT COMMUNITY 200 FORTRESS DR INMAN SC
29349 S123664293 191 FOSTER DR INMAN SC
29349 1007256395 110017293230 MAX BRIAN FOSTER RD AND HWY 9 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1003868464 SCD980838072 HARLEY BAG DRUMSITE 5 MI FRM INTERSCT I-26/US 176 INMAN SC CERCLIS-NFRAP
29349 S102448974 HARLEY BAG DRUMSITE 5 MI FROM INT I-26 & US 176 INMAN SC BROWNFIELDS, VCP, SHWS
29349 S110824605 B & A TRAILERS INC 233 FRONTVIEW DR INMAN SC AIRS
29349 1012218804 110040509884 B & A TRAILERS INC 233 FRONTVIEW DR INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1027992379 B & A TRAILERS 233 FRONTVIEW DR INMAN SC
29349 1001962002 110002184252 ROYS BODY SHOP 294 GALLMAN RD INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29349 1007837562 110020015534 MIKE RAVAN & RAY BURRELL 19 GOSNELL AVE INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S128920222 TRAVELERS INS. - 511 GRAMLING SCH. RD 511 GRAMLING SCHOOL RD. INMAN SC
29349 1007834775 110019987656 AMAR INC 101 GRANDVIEW DR INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S118491482 533 GREEN WILLOW DR INMAN SC
29349 S127640056 200 OFFICERS AREA 210-B GUADALCANAL DR ** PARRIS ISLAND SC
29349 S127640055 200 OFFICERS AREA 211-B GUADALCANAL DR ** PARRIS ISLAND SC
29349 S113669161 1291 HANNON RD INMAN SC
29349 S119121944 HOLLY SPRINGS BAPTIST CHURCH - BASE 251 HANNON RD INMAN SC
29349 S132291066 765 HANNON ROAD 765 HANNON ROAD INMAN SC
29349 1022034391 A & U INC 502 HICKORY HOLLOW RD INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1031178754 110071658259 ICWD WATER TREATMENT PLANT 690 HICKORY NUT ROAD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1031099968 ICWD WATER TREATMENT PLANT 690 HICKORY NUT ROAD INMAN SC
29349 1003868442 SCD980558159 OLD CHEVRON CHEMICAL CO HIGHLAND RD OFF HWY 176 INMAN SC CERCLIS-NFRAP, SHWS
29349 S128920085 376 HILLSIDE DR - BERRY 376 HILLSIDE DR INMAN SC
29349 S127617605 HOLSTON CREEK BAPTIST CHURCH 311 HOLSTON CREEK CHURCH RD INMAN SC
29349 S127622901 INMAN FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH PARSONA 14 N HOWARD ST INMAN SC
29349 S127648355 INMAN FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH PARSONA 14 N HOWARD ST INMAN SC
29349 S127622775 CHURCH PARSONAGE 14 N HOWARD ST INMAN SC
29349 1007224113 110016951459 LUTHER H HALLMAN DMD 40 N HOWARD ST INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S128920240 RESIDENTIAL HOME - 44 N. HOWARD STR 44 N HOWARD ST INMAN SC
29349 S118178602 HUDSON INTERNAT’L CONDUCTORS HUDSON INT’L COND-PO BOX 508 ** INMAN SC NPDES
29349 S120982841 SWOFFORD CAREER CENTER 5620 SC HWY 11 INMAN SC
29349 1028702373 SWS-INMAN SC HWY 9 ** INMAN SC
29349 1007230008 110017012347 SPARTANBURG WATER SYSTEM SC HWY 9 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003525471 9747 SWS-INMAN SC HWY 9 INMAN SC UST
29349 1021894467 FOSTERS HAROLD L US HWY 176 ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1000108899 SCD980600548 FMC CORP HYDER RD OFF US 176 INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen
29349 1016240380 110007832257 FMC CORP HYDER RD OFF US 176 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1031645933 MGC-FAMILY MEDICINE & PEDIATRICS-NO 575 INGLES DRIVE ** INMAN SC
29349 S130282894 178 INN VIEW DR 178 INN VIEW DR INMAN SC
29349 1020372854 TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS 230 JACKSON RD INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 S127633824 CHARLESTON AFB MULTI FAMILY HOUSIN 1528 JAMES AVE A&B ** CHARLESTON SC
29349 1003868514 SCD981030190 INMAN ROCK QUARRY JCT OF I-26 W & SC 292 W ** INMAN SC GWCI, VCP, CERCLIS-NFRAP,

SHWS
29349 S132678972 HARTLEY VIEW JERSEY RD 147 JERSEY RD INMAN SC
29349 1007239180 110017107423 PANTRY 3415 DBA MINI MART 315 JOHN DODD RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S123792488 RESIDENCE 135 JOHNSON AVE INMAN SC
29349 1007235198 110017066084 DAVIS ROOFING 141 JOHNSON CT INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127559902 122 JULIA ELAINE CT INMAN SC
29349 1004780749 110002313372 RIM & WHEEL HOUSE INCORPORATED 12 LAKE DR INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29349 1007226632 110016977707 LAKE EMORY LAKEFRONT HOA INC 242 N LAKE EMORY DR INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S128541929 252 LAKE FRONT RD - CAUL 252 LAKE FRONT RD INMAN SC
29349 S132290723 WILLIAM SNYDER 266 LAKE DR ** INMAN SC
29349 1020626483 SHORT STOP FOOD MART LAKE BOWEN ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1010180385 110028676564 CAROLINA UPGRADING OF SOUTH CAROL 394 LAKEFRONT ROAD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127632341 VACANT RESIDENCE 110 LAUREL DR INMAN SC
29349 A100163744 813 INMAN ASPHALT 195 LAWSON FORK INMAN SC AST
29349 1004594417 110002232879 INMAN ASPHALT INCORPORATED 195 LAWSON FORK RD INMAN SC ICIS, FINDS
29349 1005447464 29349NMNSPLA ASSOCIATED ASPHALT INMAN LLC 195 LAWSON FORK RD INMAN SC TRIS
29349 U004291689 ASSOCIATED ASPHALT INMAN LLC 195 LAWSON FORK RD INMAN SC UST
29349 1024893893 SCR000784827 ASSOCIATED ASPHALT INMAN LLC 195 LAWSON FORK RD INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1028702440 ASSOCIATED ASPHALT INMAN LLC 195 LAWSON FORK RD INMAN SC
29349 S108282312 ASSOCIATED ASPHALT INMAN LLC 195 LAWSON FORK RD INMAN SC AIRS, SPILLS
29349 1014835357 110041490428 ASSOCIATED ASPHALT INMAN INC LAWSON FORK RD. ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1009318747 110024463748 PALMETTO GRADING/PIT #1/HWY 9 100 LOWE DRIVE INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127652318 INMAN MILLS WWTP - EXISTING INFLUENT 151 LYMAN RD INMAN SC
29349 S127652394 INMAN MILLS WWTP - EXISTING ANAEROB 151 LYMAN RD INMAN SC
29349 S127626145 INMAN MILLS WWTP; ANAEROBIC GAS HO 151 LYMAN RD INMAN SC
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29349 S127652317 INMAN MILLS WWTP - EXISTING DECHLOR 151 LYMAN RD INMAN SC
29349 1020285196 INMAN OIL CO 22 LYMAN RD INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1004781035 110002185518 C&M AUTOMOTIVES 386 LYMAN HWY INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29349 1012298623 110040135092 CUSTOM WORKS PLATING 18 S MAIN ST INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1012188387 SCR000771477 CUSTOM WORKS PLATING 18 S MAIN ST INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 S110091329 CUSTOM WORKS PLATING - INMAN SOUTH 18 S MAIN ST INMAN SC SHWS
29349 1021615629 HAWKINS EARL C 19 S MAIN ST INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1004595416 110002044467 CITY OF INMAN 20 SOUTH MAIN STREET INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1014201780 CITY OF INMAN WATERWATER TREATMEN 20 SOUTH MAIN STREET INMAN SC RMP
29349 S129303673 231 MAIN STREET INMAN 231 MAIN STREET INMAN SC
29349 S108952018 FOOTHILLS CREMATORY 26 E MAIN ST INMAN SC AIRS
29349 1005678410 110002371479 FOOTHILLS CREMATORY 26 E. MAIN STREET INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S132679510 INMAN 51 N MAIN ST INMAN SC
29349 1022144906 ODOM OIL COMPANY INC 52 S MAIN ST INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1010331912 SCR000767970 DUKE ENERGY CAROLINA LLC -WILLIAM S 1313 MCKOWNS MOUNTAIN RD GAFFNEY SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 S116230850 DUKE/WILLIAM STATES LEE III NUCLEAR S 1313 MCKOWNS MOUNTAIN RD GAFFNEY SC NPDES
29349 S122309307 SINGLE FAMILY HOME 1140 MIDNIGHT RD INMAN SC
29349 1007255900 110017288111 PERRY RUSH DC 1175 MIDNIGHT RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1020014700 JOHNS MENS SHOP 19 MILL ST INMAN SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29349 1007233962 110017053301 THOMAS BEAUCHAMP DDS 26 MILL ST INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S123163908 FORMER DENTIST OFFICE 26 MILL ST INMAN SC
29349 1019944411 BROWN M J ED 31-35 MILL ST INMAN SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29349 1018656679 BROWNIES CLEANERS & FLORIST 35 MILL ST INMAN SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29349 1019942620 BRADYS DRY CLEANERS 5 MILL ST INMAN SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29349 S126293123 INMAN CHURCH LIBRARY 50 MILL ST INMAN SC
29349 S127663183 INMAN INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL - MECH R 10 W MILLER ST INMAN SC
29349 S127619711 MABRY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -GYMNASIU 10 W MILLER ST INMAN SC
29349 U004451315 SPINX 292 121 MILLER FARM RD INMAN SC UST
29349 1005852759 110006359902 CAROWIN FARMS 19 MILLER STREET INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127637193 MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT, 1440 COMPTON MILLIKEN DEWEY PLANT ** INMAN SC
29349 1007236153 110017076064 SPARTANBURG ANALYTICAL SERV 3 MILLS ST INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007244792 110017166136 PAPA K S KITCHEN 161 MOUNT ZION RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S119122237 RESIDENCE 280 MUD CREEK RD ** INMAN SC
29349 1008153395 110002201064 COTHRANS COVE HOA 151 NARROW LN INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1027738324 MOUNTAIN FREIGHT TRANSPORATION 19 NESBITT DR INMAN SC
29349 1028076175 110071439711 MOUNTAIN FREIGHT TRANSPORATION 19 NESBITT DR INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S108281695 CONCEPT PACKAGING GROUP:INMAN 6 NESBITT DR INMAN SC AIRS
29349 1000409641 110002242635 CONCEPT PACKAGING GROUP 6 NESBITT DR INMAN SC ICIS, RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29349 1004780346 SCD987566247 CAROLINA RUBBER ROLLS 9 NESBITT INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1007214080 110016712262 FLUID POWER SPECIALTIES INC 9 NESBITT DR INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007119508 SCR000765099 FLUID POWER SPECIALTIES INC 9 NESBITT DR INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG
29349 1007232679 110017039907 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC 2486 NEW CUT RD ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003623205 8383 RWB PARTNERSHIP 3001 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1007232850 110017041672 RWB PARTNERSHIP 3001 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1028701123 RWB PARTNERSHIP 3001 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC
29349 S127644516 RANDY HENDERSON RESIDENCE 4371 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC
29349 S131449475 RHONDA LEVY 5530 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC
29349 1007258773 110017318197 ED LEE INC 6490 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007837540 110020015311 JOHNSON BROTHERS INC 6490 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127666448 JOHNSON RESIDENCE 6570 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC
29349 1007227632 110016987901 SPARTAN YARN & FIBER INC 8705 NEW CUT RD INMAN SC ICIS, FINDS
29349 1020849751 HARMONS GROCERY AT NEW PROSPECT ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020520293 HARMONS GROCERY AT NEW PROSPECT ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020203210 HARMONS GROCERY NEW PROPECT ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1020457653 COATES VINCENT D NEW PROSPECT ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007241286 110017129579 HAND ROCK LLC HWY NO 9 ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S113669595 728 O’HENRY DR INMAN SC
29349 S126293125 2 OAKLAND AVE APARTMENT BUILDING 3 2 OAKLAND AVE INMAN SC
29349 S126293124 2 OAKLAND AVE APARTMENT BUILDING 3 2 OAKLAND AVE INMAN SC
29349 S126293705 SPARTANBURG COUNTY LIBRARIES 2 OAKLAND AVENUE INMAN SC
29349 S129303438 INMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 25 OAKLAND AVE INMAN SC
29349 S127623265 RESIDENCE 26 OAKLAND INMAN SC
29349 S127622699 OLD CHAPMAN HIGH SCHOOL 35 OAKLAND AVE INMAN SC
29349 S119112075 CONSESSION BUILDING 35 OAKLAND AVE INMAN SC
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29349 S132055216 SEABERG JOB 9 OAKLAND AVENUE 9 OAKLAND AVE INMAN SC
29349 1004779841 SC0000988246 SCARNG INMAN OAKLAND AVE EXT ** INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen
29349 1007248287 110017202230 BATTERY C 1 BN 178 FA OAKLAND AVE EXT INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1028690072 BATTERY C 1 BN 178 FA OAKLAND AVE EXT ** INMAN SC
29349 1016240205 110007829074 SCARNG INMAN OAKLAND AVE EXT INMAN SC FINDS
29349 U003519228 13215 BATTERY C 1 BN 178 FA OAKLAND AVE EXT INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1021016909 POTEAT RAY TIRE ALIGNMENT 1780 OLD FURNACE RD ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007228576 110016997641 RAYS CHEVRON 1780 OLD FURNACE RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007229321 110017005284 JAMES G AGNEW DMD 2272 OLD FURNACE RD ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S120980308 ABANDONDED RESIDENCE 724 OLD BURNETT RD INMAN SC
29349 1016185049 110002241137 WOOLFOLK CHEMICAL WORKS ONE BOMAR ST INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1004780813 SCD991279431 WOOLFOLK CHEMICAL WORKS ONE BOMAR ST INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen
29349 1005438664 UNITED AGRI PRODUCTS-GA. AG. CHEM. ONE BOMAR ST INMAN SC SSTS
29349 1000150567 SCD003348471 INMAN MILL-INMAN/SAYBROOK PLANTS 1 PARK ROAD INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen
29349 1016203470 110004937472 INMAN MILL-INMAN/SAYBROOK PLANTS 1 PARK ROAD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127671031 INMAN MILLS 1ST FLOOR EAST CORNER 300 PARK RD INMAN SC
29349 U004291592 INMAN MILLS 300 PARK RD INMAN SC LUST, UST
29349 1028700785 INMAN MILLS 300 PARK RD INMAN SC
29349 S132679942 300 PARK RD INMAN 300 PARK RD INMAN ** INMAN SC
29349 1007227635 110016987938 INMAN MILLS 300 PARK ROAD INMAN SC FINDS, PRP
29349 S130282526 LAKE BOWEN 214 PINE COVE DR INMAN SC
29349 S127559918 127 PINEVIEW DR INMAN SC
29349 S125237754 RESIDENTIAL HOME 128 PINEVIEW DR INMAN SC
29349 1008230457 110020998090 ANGLIN FLYNN CORP 512 PLANTERS REST LN INMAN SC FINDS
29349 2002612743 POB 531 INMAN SC ERNS
29349 9159778 POB 817 ** IMMAN SC ERNS
29349 1005930559 MILLIKEN CHEMICAL - DEWEY PLANT POST OFFICE BOX 817 INMAN SC TSCA
29349 S127636666 DUKE POWER ROOF 20 PROSPECT ST INMAN SC
29349 S127637427 DUKE POWER FACILITY 20 PROSPECT ST INMAN SC
29349 1005816166 110006173256 INMAN CAMPOBELLO WATER DISTRICT 5 PROSPECT STREET INMAN SC FINDS, PRP
29349 1027993221 DUKE ENERGY-INMAN OPS 6 PROSPECT STREET INMAN SC
29349 S127617133 SCOTTIE FOWLER 1180 RAINBOW LAKE RD INMAN SC
29349 1005791563 110002182469 GREEN POINT TIRE SERVICE 1311 RAINBOW LAKE RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S126293519 RESIDENCE 154 RAINBOW CIR INMAN SC
29349 1007247756 110017196737 BRADLEYS STOP & SHOP 1690 RAINBOW LAKE RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S130283275 2290 RAINBOW LAKE RD., INMAN 2290 RAINBOW LAKE RD. INMAN SC
29349 S131449375 2371 RAINBOW LAKE ROAD 2371 RAINBOW LAKE RD INMAN SC
29349 1027794149 AT&T #92026 2977 RAINBOW LAKE ROAD ** INMAN SC
29349 1026649068 UPSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, IN 928 RAINBOW LAKE ROAD INMAN SC PRP
29349 S127560467 RAINBOW LAKE RD & OLD BURNETT RD INMAN SC
29349 S125363165 RAINBOW LAKE RD & WILKIE BRIDGE RD INMAN SC
29349 S128542019 JEFFREY CLAYTON 150 RECTOR RD INMAN SC
29349 S116710506 660 RIDGEVILLE CHURCH RD INMAN SC
29349 S119117177 RESIDENCE 1520 RIVER OAK RD INMAN SC
29349 S128920205 171 RIVER OAK LN 171 RIVER OAK LN INMAN SC
29349 S113910492 1277 RIVEROAK RD INMAN SC
29349 S126293879 VACANT RESIDENCE 170 ROPER ROAD 170 ROPER RD INMAN SC
29349 1005791178 110002188374 CROMERS ABATTOIR 191 ROPER RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127644637 BRIDGE OVER MEADOW CREEK S-42-581 ** INMAN SC
29349 S127638477 MCAS PINE GROVE HOUSING 471 SAN PEDRO DE MARCORIS DR BEAUFORT SC
29349 1008010737 110008569272 STEPP MHP SCOTT BATES ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 2024394731 SEE LAT AND LONG CAMPOBELLO SC ERNS
29349 S120980885 FANCY TERRY INC 455 SENN RD INMAN SC
29349 1009305421 HELENA CHEMICAL CO 120 SETTLE RD INMAN SC SSTS
29349 1000207079 110007834521 HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES LLC DBA HE 120 SETTLE RD INMAN SC RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
29349 1026227379 HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES, LLC - SC- 11 120 SETTLE RD INMAN SC SSTS
29349 1005430616 HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY 120 SETTLE ROAD INMAN SC SSTS
29349 1020686170 GAS EXPRESS 1 SIDNEY 6 HWY & 26 HWY ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Auto

Stations
29349 1007831437 110019954254 KIND DEVELOPERS LLC 535 SIGNAL HILL LN INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1000992014 110002190085 WATSON RECYCLING 834 SLOAN RD INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
29349 1007225625 110016967184 CRISMAN CHIROPRACTIC INMAN 1111 SPRINGFIELD RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1007256610 110017295434 SC542 1113 SPRINGFIELD RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1018668712 FOWLER BROS CLRS & LDRY INC 896 SPRINGFIELD RD ** INMAN SC EDR Historical Cleaners
29349 S127645210 UNOCCUPIED RESIDENCE FRONT 2 ROOM 10 2ND ST INMAN SC
29349 S127671115 OLD INMAN MILL - NORTH WING, FIRST FL 114 4TH ST ** INMAN SC
29349 S123163591 DANDRIDGE RESIDENCE 19 1ST ST INMAN SC
29349 S119122059 INMAN MILLS BAPTIST CHURCH - PARSON 24 B ST INMAN SC
29349 S113669607 8 3RD ST INMAN SC
29349 97396404 STORAGE TANK #2 ** INMAN SC ERNS
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29349 S117884637 307 E STORY BUSH LN ** INMAN SC
29349 1007834284 110019982740 MCDOWELL BROTHERS DAIRY 481 SUGAR RIDGE RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1031338836 AMERI-CON MATERIALS INC/PACOLET PIT TILLERSON DRIVE ** INMAN SC
29349 1031439819 110071824424 AMERI-CON MATERIALS INC/PACOLET PIT TILLERSON DRIVE ** INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S128050943 133 TIMBERLAKE DRIVE 133 TIMBERLAKE DR INMAN SC
29349 1007830495 110019944827 COGGINS PEACH FARM 110 TRIPLE C DR INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S106234017 TURPIN ROAD LANDFILL 390 TURPIN RD INMAN SC SHWS
29349 1005438665 UNITED AGRI PRODUCTS-GA. AG. CHEM. TWO BOMAR ST INMAN SC SSTS
29349 1005438666 UNITED AGRI PRODUCTS-GA. AG. CHEM. TWO BOMAR STREET INMAN SC SSTS
29349 1016034084 110045519792 SLOAN CONSTR/VALLEYDALE MINE 336 VALLEYDALE INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127022128 SANDRA JOHNSON RESIDENCE 105 VIRL CT INMAN SC
29349 1007248438 110017203818 NOLAS TRADING CO I-26 W AT SC 292 INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S127633476 VACANT SFD 408-A WAKEFIELD ST ** GREENVILLE SC
29349 1007846066 110020149374 CHAPMAN GRADING/MCMILLAN MINE 1000 WILKIE BRIDGE RD INMAN SC FINDS
29349 1005791540 110002182673 LOYD ROBERT WOODY 16 WILLOW PINES CT INMAN SC FINDS
29349 S117884581 189 WYNETTE WAY INMAN SC
29349 1004780617 110002190325 MCCARSON WASTE OIL 460 ZIMMERMAN RD INMAN SC RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2024
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/18/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2025
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2025
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

SHWS:  Site Assessment Section Project List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2024
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-0835
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF:  Permitted Landfills List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/04/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2025
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-734-5165
Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control, GIS Section
Telephone:  803-896-4084
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 02/10/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2025
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4350
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Comprehensive Underground Storage Tanks
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/09/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2024
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-7957
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank List
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/04/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2004
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4350
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 11/08/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/15/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

GWT:  GWT Management Tracking
Groundwater Tracking information. Active sites reflect the list of current open releases at ASTs but also pipelines,
spills, heating oil tanks, or otherwise non-permitted petroleum releases. There is no way to separate them out
in the database unfortunately. NFA does not reflect all sites closed.

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/28/2025
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-8137
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC7977059.2s     Page GR-8

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RCR:  Registry of Conditional Remedies
The Bureau of Land and Waste Management established this Registry to help monitor and maintain sites that have
conditional remedies. A Conditional Remedy is an environmental remedy that includes certain qualifications. These
qualifications are divided into two major categories: Remedies requiring Land Use Controls and Conditional No
Further Actions.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2024
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4000
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AUL:  Land Use Controls
The term Land Use Controls or "LUCs" encompass institutional controls, such as those involved in real estate interests,
governmental permitting, zoning, public advisories, deed notices, and other legal restrictions. The term also
includes restrictions on access, whether achieved by means of engineered barriers (e.g., fence or concrete pad)
or by human means (e.g., the presence of security guards). Additionally, the term includes both affirmative
measures to achieve the desired restrictions (e.g., night lighting of an area) and prohibitive directives (e.g.,
restrictions on certain types of wells for the duration of the corrective action). Considered altogether, the
LUCs for a facility will provide a tool for how the property should be used in order to maintain the level of
protectiveness that one or more corrective actions were designed to achieve.

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/26/2025
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4049
Last EDR Contact: 03/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Sites participating in the Voluntary Cleanup Program. Once staff and a non-responsible party have agreed upon
an approved scope of work for a site investigation and/or remediation, the party enters into a voluntary cleanup
contract. Staff oversees the cleanup efforts to ensure that activities are performed to our satisfaction. Upon
completion of the negotiated work in the voluntary cleanup contract, the non-responsible party receives State
Superfund liability protection.

Date of Government Version: 03/11/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2025
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4049
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
The Brownfields component of the Voluntary Cleanup Program allows a non-responsible party to acquire a contaminated
property with State Superfund liability protection for existing contamination by agreeing to perform an environmental
assessment and/or remediation.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4069
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/06/2024
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Solid Waste Recycling Facilities
A listing of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-8985
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2024
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2025
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ALLSITES:  Site Assessment & Remediation Public Record Database
The South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control is pleased to have the Public Record for your
review. The purpose of this database is two-fold. First, it will provide to communities another form of notice
of cleanup activity, allowing them to have more information about assessment and cleanup activities in their area
and in the State. Second, it can assist those seeking to redevelop brownfield properties within South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/26/2025
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4000
Last EDR Contact: 03/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL 2:  Clandestine Drug Lab Listing
A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.

Date of Government Version: 08/15/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/16/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2024
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
Telephone:  803-896-7136
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Sites
A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2012
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4288
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2025
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2025
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Spill List
Spills and releases of petroleum and hazardous chemicals reported to the Oil & Chemical Emergency Response division.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/09/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2024
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4111
Last EDR Contact: 03/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 80:  SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch
Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.
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Date of Government Version: 03/26/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 02/11/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2022
Number of Days to Update: 239

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 07/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA Watch List
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 283

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/10/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2025
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/11/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2025
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2024
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-0717
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/16/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/10/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 04/22/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2025
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2025
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 04/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.
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Date of Government Version: 02/12/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2025
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2025
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.
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Date of Government Version: 02/19/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2025
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/09/2024
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 11/11/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2025
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (404) 562-9900
Last EDR Contact: 02/25/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/09/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 12/21/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/11/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2025
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS NPL:  Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
EPA’s Office of Land and Emergency Management and EPA Regional Offices maintain data describing what is known
about site investigations, contamination, and remedial actions under the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) where PFAS is present in the environment.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8895
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS FEDERAL SITES:  Federal Sites PFAS Information
Several federal entities, such as the federal Superfund program, Department of Defense, National Aeronautics and
Space Administration, Department of Transportation, and Department of Energy provided information for sites with
known or suspected detections at federal facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS TSCA:  PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
EPA issued the Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) Rule under the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) and requires
chemical manufacturers and facilities that manufacture or import chemical substances to report data to EPA. EPA
publishes non-confidential business information (non-CBI) and includes descriptive information about each site,
corporate parent, production volume, other manufacturing information, and processing and use information.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS TRIS:  List of PFAS Added to the TRI
Section 7321 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2020 (NDAA) immediately added certain
per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) to the list of chemicals covered by the Toxics Release Inventory
(TRI) under Section 313 of the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA) and provided a framework
for additional PFAS to be added to TRI on an annual basis.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS RCRA MANIFEST:  PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
To work around the lack of PFAS waste codes in the RCRA database, EPA developed the PFAS Transfers dataset by
mining e-Manifest records containing at least one of these common PFAS keywords: PFAS, PFOA, PFOS, PERFL, AFFF,
GENX, GEN-X (plus the VT waste codes). These keywords were searched for in the following text fields: Manifest
handling instructions (MANIFEST_HANDLING_INSTR), Non-hazardous waste description (NON_HAZ_WASTE_DESCRIPTION),
DOT printed information (DOT_PRINTED_INFORMATION), Waste line handling instructions (WASTE_LINE_HANDLING_INSTR),
Waste residue comments (WASTE_RESIDUE_COMMENTS).

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ATSDR:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFAS contamination site locations from the Department of Health & Human Services, Center for Disease Control &
Prevention. ATSDR is involved at a number of PFAS-related sites, either directly or through assisting state and
federal partners. As of now, most sites are related to drinking water contamination connected with PFAS production
facilities or fire training areas where aqueous film-forming firefighting foam (AFFF) was regularly used.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 601

Source:  Department of Health & Human Services
Telephone:  202-741-5770
Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS WQP:  Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
The Water Quality Portal (WQP) is a part of a modernized repository storing ambient sampling data for all environmental
media and tissue samples. A wide range of federal, state, tribal and local governments, academic and non-governmental
organizations and individuals submit project details and sampling results to this public repository. The information
is commonly used for research and assessments of environmental quality.

Date of Government Version: 12/13/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS NPDES:  Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
Any discharger of pollutants to waters of the United States from a point source must have a National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. The process for obtaining limits involves the regulated entity
(permittee) disclosing releases in a NPDES permit application and the permitting authority (typically the state
but sometimes EPA) deciding whether to require monitoring or monitoring with limits. Caveats and Limitations:
Less than half of states have required PFAS monitoring for at least one of their permittees and fewer states have
established PFAS effluent limits for permittees. New rulemakings have been initiated that may increase the number
of facilities monitoring for PFAS in the future.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS PROJECT:  NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY PFAS PROJECT
The PFAS Contamination Site Tracker records qualitative and quantitative data from each site in a chart, specifically
examining discovery, contamination levels, government response, litigation, health impacts, media coverage, and
community characteristics. All data presented in the chart were extracted from government websites, such as state
health departments or the Environmental Protection Agency, and news articles.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/06/2024
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Social Science Environmental Health Research Institute
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may be using PFAS. EPA has
developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling PFAS. Approximately 120,000
facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently operate in industry sectors with
processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAIN:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
A list of fire training sites was added to the Industry Sectors dataset using a keyword search on the permitted
facilitys name to identify sites where fire-fighting foam may have been used in training exercises. Additionally,
you may view an example spreadsheet of the subset of fire training facility data, as well as the keywords used
in selecting or deselecting a facility for the subset. as well as the keywords used in selecting or deselecting
a facility for the subset. These keywords were tested to maximize accuracy in selecting facilities that may use
fire-fighting foam in training exercises, however, due to the lack of a required reporting field in the data systems
for designating fire training sites, this methodology may not identify all fire training sites or may potentially
misidentify them.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS PT 139 AIRPORT:  All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
Since July 1, 2006, all certified part 139 airports are required to have fire-fighting foam onsite that meet military
specifications (MIL-F-24385) (14 CFR 139.317). To date, these military specification fire-fighting foams are
fluorinated and have been historically used for training and extinguishing. The 2018 FAA Reauthorization Act has
a provision stating that no later than October 2021, FAA shall not require the use of fluorinated AFFF. This provision
does not prohibit the use of fluorinated AFFF at Part 139 civilian airports; it only prohibits FAA from mandating
its use. The Federal Aviation Administration?s document AC 150/5210-6D - Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents provides
guidance on Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents, which includes Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF).
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Date of Government Version: 12/30/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2025
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC:  Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
The National Response Center (NRC) serves as an emergency call center that fields initial reports for pollution
and railroad incidents and forwards that information to appropriate federal/state agencies for response. The spreadsheets
posted to the NRC website contain initial incident data that has not been validated or investigated by a federal/state
response agency. Response center calls from 1990 to the most recent complete calendar year where there was indication
of Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF) usage are included in this dataset. NRC calls may reference AFFF usage in
the ?Material Involved? or ?Incident Description? fields.

Date of Government Version: 03/24/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2025
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-267-2675
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BIOSOLIDS:  ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data
The data reflects compliance information about facilities in the biosolids program.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2025
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-4700
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST FINDER RELEASE:  UST Finder Releases Database
US EPA’s UST Finder data is a national composite of leaking underground storage tanks. This data contains information
about, and locations of, leaking underground storage tanks. Data was collected from state sources and standardized
into a national profile by EPA’s Office of Underground Storage Tanks, Office of Research and Development, and
the Association of State and Territorial Solid Waste Management Officials.

Date of Government Version: 06/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/18/2024
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protecton Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0394
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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UST FINDER:  UST Finder Database
EPA developed UST Finder, a web map application containing a comprehensive, state-sourced national map of underground
storage tank (UST) and leaking UST (LUST) data. It provides the attributes and locations of active and closed
USTs, UST facilities, and LUST sites from states and from Tribal lands and US territories . UST Finder contains
information about proximity of UST facilities and LUST sites to: surface and groundwater public drinking water
protection areas; estimated number of private domestic wells and number of people living nearby; and flooding
and wildfires.

Date of Government Version: 06/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/18/2024
Number of Days to Update: 106

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0394
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

E MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Electronic Manifest System
EPA established a national system for tracking hazardous waste shipments electronically. This system, known as
?e-Manifest,? will modernize the nation?s cradle-to-grave hazardous waste tracking process while saving valuable
time, resources, and dollars for industry and states.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2025
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  833-501-6826
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS DWS:  Surface Water PFAS Information Listing
Sampling and analyses for community water systems where drinking water is supplied by surface waters have been
completed by BOW staff.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/15/2024
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3546
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS ASWP:  Ambient Surface Water Project PFAS Information Listing
As part of DHEC’s strategy of determining the fate and transport of PFAS chemicals in South Carolina, samples
of several aquatic species, including freshwater fish, oysters and blue crabs, were collected.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/15/2024
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3546
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/07/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permiited Airs Facility Listing
A listing of permitted airs facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/11/2025
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4279
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/02/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos abatement & demolition project list

Date of Government Version: 01/28/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2025
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3882
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Sites
A listing of sites with coal ash ponds.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3964
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/23/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Database
The Drycleaning Facility Restoration Trust Fund database is used to access, prioritze and cleanup contaminated
registered drycleaning sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/18/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3882
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

FIN ASSURANCE 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial assurance information for aolid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources
are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator
of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 01/06/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2025
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-896-4067
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FIN ASSURANCE 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Hazardous waste financial assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 03/04/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2025
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3880
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FIN ASSURANCE 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
UST financial assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2024
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/09/2024
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2024
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3880
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

GWCI:  Groundwater Contamination Inventory
An inventory of all groundwater contamination cases in the state.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3798
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/30/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SC MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
A generator who transports, or offers for transportation, hazardous waste for off-site treatment, storage or disposal
must prepare a hazardous waste manifest to accompany such shipment.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2022
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3796
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/11/2024
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Waste Water Treatment Facilities Listing
A listing of waste water treatment facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/23/2025
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-4300
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/28/2025
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2025
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  803-898-3799
Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2025
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Services
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.
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CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2025
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2025
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2025
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 02/04/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/19/2025
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/14/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/01/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/04/2025
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/21/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2022
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/26/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2025
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/16/2025
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.
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Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Day Care List
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 803-898-7345

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: 803-734-9494

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.

TC7977059.2s     Page GR-31

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



TC7977059.2s   Page A-1

geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2020Version Date:
15795379 WELLFORD, SCSouthwest Map:

2020Version Date:
15786920 SPARTANBURG, SCSoutheast Map:

2020Version Date:
15605288 VALLEY FALLS, SCNortheast Map:

2020Version Date:
15623959 INMAN, SCTarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

887 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3874714.0UTM Y (Meters): 
406894.3UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
82.020432 - 82˚ 1’ 13.56’’Longitude (West): 
35.01256 - 35˚ 0’ 45.22’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

SPARTANBURG, SC 29303
9031 ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY
STILLWATER RIDGE

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General SEGeneral Topographic Gradient:
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should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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For additional site information, refer to Physical Setting Source Map Findings.

E1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW1G
E1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW1

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapINMAN

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data45083C0232D  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data45083C0143D  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data45083C0144D  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Metamorphic RocksCategory:PaleozoicEra:
MississippianSystem:
migmatiteSeries:
mm3Code:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

APPLINGSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedclay loam72 inches42 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedclay42 inches11 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsandy clay loam11 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

CECILSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

CECILSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 4
Max: 14   Not reportedNot reportedclay loam70 inches61 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 4
Max: 14   Not reportedNot reportedsandy clay61 inches 9 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 5.5

Min: 4
Max: 14   Not reportedNot reportedsandy loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedclay loam72 inches42 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedclay42 inches11 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsandy clay loam11 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedclay loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

clay loamSoil Surface Texture:

CECILSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedclay loam72 inches42 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedclay42 inches11 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsandy clay loam11 inches 7 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 4
Max: 14   Not reportedNot reportedsandy loam50 inches27 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 4
Max: 14   Not reportedNot reportedclay27 inches 5 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 4
Max: 14   Not reportedNot reportedsandy loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

PACOLETSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC7977059.2s   Page A-10

1/2 - 1 Mile SSESCP500000011850   5
1/2 - 1 Mile SWSCP500000011847   4
1/2 - 1 Mile SWSCP500000011849   3
1/2 - 1 Mile SWSCP500000011848   2

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

No Wells Found

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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          Not ReportedAquifer:          FLATTopography:
          863Elevation:          0Completed Depth:
          27Total Well Depth:          Not ReportedDHEC Public Well #:
          Not ReportedDHEC Public Supply Sys #:          Not ReportedDHEC Construction Permit #:
          Not ReportedDHEC Permit #:          43C--vz1SCWRC Original #:
          43C--vz01SCWRC Transitional #:          43C--v001SCWRC #:
          43C--v001Old SCDNR #:          43C--v001SCDNR Grid #:

          Water Well Database (Piedmont Counties)Database:

4
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCP500000011847SC WELLS

          20070504000000.000Updated:
          0Yield:          WSource:
          OBWater Use:          Not ReportedBasin:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          FLATTopography:
          852Elevation:          0Completed Depth:
          22Total Well Depth:          Not ReportedDHEC Public Well #:
          Not ReportedDHEC Public Supply Sys #:          Not ReportedDHEC Construction Permit #:
          Not ReportedDHEC Permit #:          43C--vz3SCWRC Original #:
          43C--vz03SCWRC Transitional #:          43C--v003SCWRC #:
          43C--v003Old SCDNR #:          43C--v003SCDNR Grid #:

          Water Well Database (Piedmont Counties)Database:

3
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCP500000011849SC WELLS

          20070504000000.000Updated:
          0Yield:          WSource:
          OBWater Use:          Not ReportedBasin:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          FLATTopography:
          870Elevation:          0Completed Depth:
          27Total Well Depth:          Not ReportedDHEC Public Well #:
          Not ReportedDHEC Public Supply Sys #:          Not ReportedDHEC Construction Permit #:
          Not ReportedDHEC Permit #:          43C--vz2SCWRC Original #:
          43C--vz02SCWRC Transitional #:          43C--v002SCWRC #:
          43C--v002Old SCDNR #:          43C--v002SCDNR Grid #:

          Water Well Database (Piedmont Counties)Database:

2
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCP500000011848SC WELLS

Date: 10/08/1997
Average Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Deepest Water Table Depth: 25.31
Shallowest Water Table Depth: 9.56
Groundwater Flow: E
Site ID: P-42-NO-127231

NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

41619AQUIFLOW

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Date: 10/08/1997
Average Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Deepest Water Table Depth: 25.31
Shallowest Water Table Depth: 9.56
Groundwater Flow: E
Site ID: P-42-NO-127231G

NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

41619AQUIFLOW

          20071010000000.000Updated:
          100Yield:          WSource:
          STWater Use:          Not ReportedBasin:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          FLATTopography:
          890Elevation:          0Completed Depth:
          300Total Well Depth:          Not ReportedDHEC Public Well #:
          Not ReportedDHEC Public Supply Sys #:          Not ReportedDHEC Construction Permit #:
          Not ReportedDHEC Permit #:          44C--kzCSCWRC Original #:
          44C--kz0CSCWRC Transitional #:          43C--v004SCWRC #:
          43C--u001Old SCDNR #:          43C--u001SCDNR Grid #:

          Water Well Database (Piedmont Counties)Database:

5
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

SCP500000011850SC WELLS

          20070504000000.000Updated:
          0Yield:          WSource:
          OBWater Use:          Not ReportedBasin:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.800 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29303

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for SPARTANBURG County:  2 

15.09.00.3202.329303

__________________________________________
% > 4 pCi/LMaximumMinimumNum TestsAverageZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: SC Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: 803-734-9494

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC7977059.2s     Page PSGR-1
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

South Carolina Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  803-734-6440
Water wells in the Coastal Plain counties of South Carolina.

Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  864-654-1671
A listing of water wells in the Piedmont (upstate) counties.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: SC Radon  
Source: Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone: 864-241-1090
Radon Test Results by Zip Code

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

TC7977059.2s     Page PSGR-2
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Appendix III – Historical Research Documentation 



The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Stillwater Ridge

9031 Asheville Highway

Spartanburg, SC 29303

Inquiry Number:

May 02, 2025

7977059.8

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2019 1"=500' Flight Year: 2019 USDA/NAIP

2015 1"=500' Flight Year: 2015 USDA/NAIP

2011 1"=500' Flight Year: 2011 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

1984 1"=500' Flight Date: April 25, 1984 USDA

1976 1"=500' Flight Date: January 28, 1976 USGS

1964 1"=500' Flight Date: September 08, 1964 USGS

1961 1"=500' Flight Date: July 29, 1961 USGS

1955 1"=500' Flight Date: March 27, 1955 USGS

1951 1"=500' Flight Date: December 16, 1951 USDA

1944 1"=500' Flight Date: September 03, 1944 USDA

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: December 15, 1938 USDA

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 05/02/25

Stillwater Ridge

Site Name: Client Name:

S&ME, Inc.
9031 Asheville Highway 134 Suber Road
Spartanburg, SC 29303 Columbia, SC 29210
EDR Inquiry # 7977059.8 Contact: Connor Baltzegar

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

Copyright 2025 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

7977059 8- page 2

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

Stillwater Ridge

9031 Asheville Highway

Spartanburg, SC 29303

May 02, 2025

7977059.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2020

2017

2014

1983

1957, 1959, 1961

1907

1889

05/02/25

Stillwater Ridge S&ME, Inc.
9031 Asheville Highway 134 Suber Road
Spartanburg, SC 29303 Columbia, SC 29210

7977059.4 Connor Baltzegar

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
S&ME, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist professionals
in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map Report includes a
search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late 1800s.

NA 35.01256 35° 0' 45" North

25610216 Phase 431 -82.020432 -82° 1' 14" West
Zone 17 North
406896.43
3874911.64
887.35' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
Copyright 2025 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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page

Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2020 Source Sheets

2020
Inman

7.5-minute, 24000
2020
Wellford

7.5-minute, 24000
2020
Valley Falls

7.5-minute, 24000
2020
Spartanburg

7.5-minute, 24000

2017 Source Sheets

2017
Inman

7.5-minute, 24000
2017
Wellford

7.5-minute, 24000
2017
Valley Falls

7.5-minute, 24000
2017
Spartanburg

7.5-minute, 24000

2014 Source Sheets

2014
Inman

7.5-minute, 24000
2014
Wellford

7.5-minute, 24000
2014
Valley Falls

7.5-minute, 24000
2014
Spartanburg

7.5-minute, 24000

1983 Source Sheets

1983
Spartanburg

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1976

1983
Wellford

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1976

1983
Inman

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1976

1983
Valley Falls

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1976

7977059 4 3



page

Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1957, 1959, 1961 Source Sheets

1957
Greer

15-minute, 62500
Aerial Photo Revised 1955

1959
Cowpens

15-minute, 62500
Aerial Photo Revised 1955

1961
Inman

15-minute, 62500
Aerial Photo Revised 1955

1907 Source Sheets

1907
Saluda

30-minute, 125000

1889 Source Sheets

1889
SALUDA

30-minute, 125000

7977059 4 4



Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2020

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Stillwater Ridge
9031 Asheville Highway
Spartanburg, SC 29303
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Inman, 2020, 7.5-minute
NE, Valley Falls, 2020, 7.5-minute
SE, Spartanburg, 2020, 7.5-minute
SW, Wellford, 2020, 7.5-minute

7977059 4 5





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2017

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Stillwater Ridge
9031 Asheville Highway
Spartanburg, SC 29303
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Inman, 2017, 7.5-minute
NE, Valley Falls, 2017, 7.5-minute
SE, Spartanburg, 2017, 7.5-minute
SW, Wellford, 2017, 7.5-minute

7977059 4 6





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2014

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Stillwater Ridge
9031 Asheville Highway
Spartanburg, SC 29303
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Inman, 2014, 7.5-minute
NE, Valley Falls, 2014, 7.5-minute
SE, Spartanburg, 2014, 7.5-minute
SW, Wellford, 2014, 7.5-minute

7977059 4 7





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1983

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Stillwater Ridge
9031 Asheville Highway
Spartanburg, SC 29303
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Inman, 1983, 7.5-minute
NE, Valley Falls, 1983, 7.5-minute
SE, Spartanburg, 1983, 7.5-minute
SW, Wellford, 1983, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1957, 1959, 1961

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Stillwater Ridge
9031 Asheville Highway
Spartanburg, SC 29303
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Inman, 1961, 15-minute
NE, Cowpens, 1959, 15-minute
SW, Greer, 1957, 15-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1907

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Stillwater Ridge
9031 Asheville Highway
Spartanburg, SC 29303
S&ME, Inc.

TP, Saluda, 1907, 30-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1889

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

Stillwater Ridge
9031 Asheville Highway
Spartanburg, SC 29303
S&ME, Inc.

TP, SALUDA, 1889, 30-minute
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

Stillwater Ridge

9031 Asheville Highway

Spartanburg, SC 29303

May 02, 2025

7977059.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

05/02/25

9031 Asheville Highway
Stillwater Ridge S&ME, Inc.

134 Suber Road
Spartanburg, SC 29303

7977059.3
Columbia, SC 29210

Connor Baltzegar
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by S&ME, Inc. were identified
for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection includes maps
from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to
grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results can be
authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

853F-4F52-89DB
NA

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

25610216 Phase 431

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: 853F-4F52-89DB

S&ME, Inc.  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this report solely for
the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be
permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's
copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting f rom past 
activities.EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of  available business directory data at 
approximately f ive year intervals.

RECORD SOURCES

The EDR City Directory Report accesses a variety of  business directory sources, including Haines, InfoUSA, 
Po lk,Cole, Bresser, and Stewart. Listings marked as EDR Digital Archive access Cole and InfoUSA records. 
The various directory sources enhance and complement each other to provide a more thorough and 
accurate report.

EDR is l icensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of  those works. The 
purchaser of  this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of  this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identif ied in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2020 þ þ EDR Digital Archive

2017 þ þ Cole Information

2014 þ þ Cole Information

2010 þ þ Cole Information

2005 þ þ Cole Information

2000 þ þ Cole Information

1995 þ þ Cole Information

1992 þ þ Cole Information

1989 þ ¨ Polk's City Directory

1984 ¨ ¨ Polk's City Directory

1979 ¨ ¨ Hill's City Directory

1974 ¨ ¨ Hill's City Directory

1969 ¨ ¨ Hill's City Directory

1964 ¨ ¨ Hill's City Directory

7977059- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

9031 Asheville Highway
Spartanburg, SC   29303     

Year CD Image Source

ASHEVILLE HWY

2020 pg A2 EDR Digital Archive

2017 pg A8 Cole Information

2014 pg A11 Cole Information

2010 pg A15 Cole Information

2005 pg A18 Cole Information

2000 pg A21 Cole Information

1995 pg A24 Cole Information

1992 pg A26 Cole Information

1989 pg A28 Polk's City Directory

1984 - Polk's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1979 - Hill's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1974 - Hill's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1969 - Hill's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1964 - Hill's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

7977059- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

JOHN DODD RD

2020 pg. A5 EDR Digital Archive

2017 pg. A10 Cole Information

2014 pg. A13 Cole Information

2010 pg. A17 Cole Information

2005 pg. A20 Cole Information

2000 pg. A23 Cole Information

1995 pg. A25 Cole Information

1992 pg. A27 Cole Information

1989 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1984 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1979 - Hill's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1974 - Hill's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1969 - Hill's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1964 - Hill's City Directory Street not listed in Source

7977059- 5 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

ASHEVILLE HWY

EDR Digital Archive

7977059.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

8201 LOLIA CALDERON
8255 DESIGNS UNLIMITED STYLE SALON
8297 GUARANTEED TIRE & AUTO
8299 CHARLES VUYIYA

WIRULA VUYIYA
8301 KENYA CHIROPRACTIC
8620 AMERIGAS PROPANE EXCHANGE

COINSTAR
DOLLAR GENERAL
INGLES MARKET
INGLES MARKET PHARMACY
STARBUCKS
WESTERN UNION AGENT LOCATION

8654 LUXURY NAILS
8658 ALWAYS MONEY
8660 CHINA FARM

CHINA FUN
8662 NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
8666 EL LIMON MEXICAN RESTAURANT
8671 LELAND STURGIS
8674 KELLER ELLIOTT M OD

NORTH SPARTANBURG EYE CTR
8676 SUBWAY
8682 WAFFLE HOUSE
8686 UPPER CERVICAL HEALTH CTR
8700 ATM

CIRCLE K
REDBOX

8705 TIM LOVE
8713 HELEN MCKELVEY
8715 JEFF CLARK NATIONWIDE INS AGCY

NATIONWIDE CORP
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE

8717 10TH INNING SPORTS-CLLCTBLS
ALEX EUBANKS
DONNY HARDEN
RICHARD EUBANKS
RICK EUBANKS
SCOTT ROBERTSON

8725 AMBER HODGE
BRENDA RUSSELL
BY THE NUMBERS ACCOUNTING INC
CAITLIN RUSSELL

8729 FAYE CROCKER
8733 TIFFANY CLOWNEY
8737 BUTTS DAVID E DMD

ELZIE TATE
8740 AMY GRAY

DAVID GIBBS
EMPOWER INC



(Cont'd)

-

ASHEVILLE HWY

EDR Digital Archive

7977059.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

8740 FBNS
FIRST BAPTIST NORTH SPRTNBRG
JENNY WRIGHT
REBECCA DYE
RICHARD SHAREK
RICHARD WRIGHT
TERRY LANFORD

8745 ROBERT NEELEY
8746 M J COINS MARTIN PROSPECTING
8760 INGLES MARKET PHARMACY

REDBOX
8761 KEN'S MUFFLER SHOP
8767 BEVERLY COURTNEY

DAVID SHAFTO
JAMES WESTMORELAND
KEN ABRAHAM
NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE
WILLIAM ALE

8768 NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE
8795 ANDREW WILSON

DICK WILSON
MARY WILSON

8800 UNIVERSAL BODY OF CHRIST CHR
8817 DARIUS CROSBY

KATHERINE BURGESS
KATHERINE CROSBY

8850 HENSON'S MULCH & MORE
8870 BEST DOLLAR
8880 DUPREE MELTON
8885 GENEVA ROGERS
8890 AMERI GAS PROPANE

BEN BARRETT
ROB TRAYWICK

8897 KATHY BISHOP
8900 DOUG TAYLOR

LA T DAS GARDEN CREATION
8920 WILLIAM MELTON
8930 S S AUTO LLC

STANLEY COHEN
TONY'S AUTO SALVAGE

8975 CINDY WELCHEL
WELCHEL ELECTRICAL CONTRS INC
YURIY MATEV

8989 NODINE AUTO MART
9020 COVENANT CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR

UNITED METHODIST CHR-THE CVNNT
9050 PINE VIEW BLDG OF SPARTANBURG

TERRY DOUGLAS
9090 BRANDY SNIPES
9091 DAVENPORT GLASS SVC CTR INC



(Cont'd)

-

ASHEVILLE HWY

EDR Digital Archive

7977059.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

9098 ATM
INGEBORG ZUBER

9099 BRADLEY'S TOWING SVC
WHITAKER TRANSPORTATION

9101 HOSPICE CARE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
9104 S & J MART
9107 CLAUDIA HUMPHRIES

EDDIE ANDRY
9108 BURNETT HOOD

MATTIE HOOD
9149 FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

KRISTI GARRISON
MARK FARRIS
REBEKAH EDWARDS
REED JONES
TIM HAYNES

9150 LIVING WATER COMMUNITY CHURCH
9159 BRIAN COHEN

CANSLER THOMAS
GAINES JASON
N & H ENTERPRISES INC
OMAR ARRIETA
RANDY COHEN

9176 EAST COAST FAMILY HOMES INC
9210 BOILING SPRINGS KENNELS
9261 HARVEST BAPTIST CHURCH
9291 CREATIVE TOUCH STYLING-BRBRNG
9295 HUGHEY FARMS



-

JOHN DODD RD

EDR Digital Archive

7977059.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

102 HOPE CHURCH
112 CTMI
115 SPARTANBURG SC
116 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL
120 DARLENE MARLOW

LOGAN & POPS GUN STOP
MARLOW TRUCKING CO INC
UPSTATE STITCHES LLC

121 DAF INC
DANIEL FALATOK
J P CARLTON CO
JOHN BIRD
KENNY KILPATRICK

124 CHRISTY BREWER
308 JOSEPHINE GETER
312 DORIS LYNCH

NOWELL LYNCH
TANISHA LYNCH

315 ATM
AUNT M
CIRCLE K
CREDIT INCREASE
EXXON
REDBOX

316 PRINCESS JETER
402 AMAZON FULFILLMENT CTR
405 WHITAKER CHEMICALS LLC
575 DELL CORNING CORP
595 EPSILON PLASTICS
620 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY CO
660 BODE NORTH AMERICA INC
685 MCCARTER MECHANICAL INC
700 SAFE SECURE SPACE INC
705 ROY BROWN
710 LIBERTY UNIFORM MFG CO
721 BRADLEY BAUGH

CURTIS STAGGS
734 ALIDA LOWE

RONNIE LOWE
750 LONNIE ROLLINS
751 DAVID SOUTHERLAND

ETHAN SOUTHERLAND
INTEGRITY KITCHEN & BATH LLC
LISA SOUTHERLAND
PATSY STONELL

754 BARBARA MEADE
758 DARRYL BROWN

MICHAEL MILLER
RASHAD BROWN

762 DEBORAH CAMP



(Cont'd)

-

JOHN DODD RD

EDR Digital Archive

7977059.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

762 JOSEPH CAMP
779 ANITA SWOFFORD

SCOTT SMITH
TIMOTHY SMITH

797 NEW LIFE UKRANIAN CHURCH
806 CHARLES MARTIN

DANIEL FRY
SHAWN MARTIN

809 BONNIE SISK
KIMBERLY SISK
MICHAEL SISK

906 DANIELA ALVARADO
JUANA FLORES

910 ANGELA WALKER
CHARLES WALKER

914 ELIZABETH MCFALLS
917 ALLISON MASTERS

CORY ROACH
919 VIRGINIA GREENE
1007 DEREK WILSON
1009 CASEY GOETZ
1017 CHUE YANG

YENG YANG
1020 EZ SELF STORAGE
1021 RAIMOND SALVA
1025 CHRISTINE BURNETT

STEPHANIE HILL
1200 CALEB PRINCE

KELLY LINDER
SHELLY LINDER
TODD LINDER

1229 JAMES LAWRENCE
1230 JAMES FOWLER
1235 JONATHAN COGGINS

LORI PAINTER
1238 DONNA FOSTER

KIMBERLY FOSTER
NANCY FOSTER

1241 BILL CHEEK
JAMES CHEEK
SAMMY CHEEK

1242 JEFF FOSTER
1302 BRIAN GEORGE

JESSICA GEORGE
1305 JAMES WILSON

LINDA WILSON
1310 ALLISON THOMPSON

BETTY LEONARD
BRIAN THOMPSON
JESSE THOMPSON



(Cont'd)

-

JOHN DODD RD

EDR Digital Archive

7977059.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

1310 SARAH THOMPSON
1321 CHEE KUE

PAO KUE
1325 BERNARD HARPER

LENA HARPER
MARTHA HARPER
ROY COLE

1421 DENNIS UPTON
JOHN UPTON

1429 CARL KEFFER
PATRICIA KEFFER

1503 MELISA SUMMONS
TRACY WRIGHT

1507 BUNSAPP HUTH
EMILY CHAN

1510 JOHN DUSKY
SHEILA DUSKY

1511 JACKIE DEWEESE
MARVIN DEWEESE
MYRA DEWESE

1515 CARROLL LEMASTER
JOEY LEMASTER
LUCILLE LEMASTER

1522 KATHERINE GOSNELL
1523 JOAN CROSBY
1553 ALVIN STAFFORD

ANDREA STAFFORD
ANDREA WARD
BARBARA STAFFORD
JAMES STAFFORD

1556 N SPG FIRE & RESCUE #2
1557 FAYE WORLEY

JAMES WORLEY
WILLIAM WORLEY

1561 HERMAN BATES
LARRY BATES

1565 ANDREW ESTES
ELIZABETH ESTES
JON OWENS

1569 JOAN SELLERS
JUDY SELLERS
SAMUEL SELLERS

1577 HEATHER LYDIA
JUDY LYDIA
RONALD LYDIA

1580 UPPER SHADY GROVE BAPT CHR
1581 BRADLEY BASTIAN

CAITLIN LYDIA
HEATHER BASTIAN



-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

8255 DESIGNS UNLIMITED STYLE SALON
8271 LAS GORDIDAS
8287 THE FIRING LINE
8297 AFFORDABLE TIRES

GUARANTEED TIRE & AUTO
8299 PENNYWORTH HOMES
8301 KENYA CHIROPRACTIC
8620 DOLLAR GENERAL STORE
8642 FAMOUS PIZZA
8654 LUXURY NAILS
8658 ALWAYS MONEY
8660 CHINA FUN
8664 BENEFICIAL SOUTH CAROLINA INC
8666 EL LIMON MEXICAN RESTAURANT
8671 RACETRAC

RACEWAY
8674 NORTH SPARTANBURG EYE CENTER
8676 EXTREME LEADING SERVICES

SUBWAY
8682 WAFFLE HOUSE
8690 BANANA BOX MARKET
8700 KANGAROO EXPRESS

REDBOX
8705 THE POOL & SPA CONNECTION
8713 MCKELVEY, ROBERT A
8715 NATIONWIDE INSURANCE JEFF CLARK INS
8717 10TH INNING SPORTS & COLLECTIBLES
8725 BY THE NUMBERS ACCOUNTING INC
8729 HALL, WESLEY
8733 DOWN HOME SALES
8737 DR EL TATE

E L TATE III DMD
EL TATE DR DMD

8740 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
8761 KENS MUFFLER SHOP
8767 NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE DEPARTMENT
8780 THE PLANT OUTLET
8795 WILSON, MARY P
8817 CROSBY, DARIUS
8850 HENSONS MULCH & MORE ASHEVILLE HWY
8870 BEST DOLLAR
8880 CAROLINA AUTO REPAIR
8885 CLOWNEY, TIFFANY
8890 AMERIGAS

AMERIGAS VENDING MACHINE
8897 BISHOP, KATHY L
8900 LA T DAS GARDEN CREATION
8930 TONYS AUTO SALVAGE
8975 WELCHEL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC
8989 TESS MOTORS



(Cont'd)

-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A9

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

9005 HORTON, TIMOTHY W
9020 CHURCH OF THE COVENANT
9050 BEACON HOMES
9091 DAVENPORT GLASS SERVICE CENTER INC
9099 BRADLEYS TOWING SERVICE

PLANET COMPACT INC
WHITAKER TRANSPORTATION

9104 S & J MART
9108 HOOD, BURNETT
9149 FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
9150 LIVING WATER COMMUNITY CHURCH
9210 BOILING SPRINGS KENNELS
9261 HARVEST BAPTIST CHURCH
9291 CREATIVE THE TOUCH STYLING & BARBERI
9295 HUGHEY FARMS
378650 INGLES MARKETS



-

JOHN DODD RD

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A10

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

112 CANTRELL TOOL & MACHINERY
CTMI

116 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL  INC
120 C D T BROKERAGE & LOGISTICS INC

LOGAN & POPS GUN STOP
MARLOW TRUCKING COMPANY INC
SPARTANBURG PEST CONTROL

124 BREWER, CHRISTY D
312 LYNCH, NOWELL O
315 CREDIT INCREASE

KANGAROO
REDBOX

402 STAFF MANAGEMENT
405 WHITAKER OIL
575 DELL CORNING CORP
595 EPSILON PLASTICS
620 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY
660 BODE CORPORATION
685 MCCARTER MECHANICAL INC
700 SAFE SECURE SPACE INC

UHAUL
710 LIBERTY UNIFORM MFG CO
721 STAGGS, CURTIS J
725 MCCARTER MECHANICAL INC
734 LOWE, MARK T
750 ROLLINS, WAYNE
751 INTEGRITY KITCHEN & BATH LLC
754 MEADE, WILLIAM P
758 BROWN, RASHAD A
762 CAMP, JOE B
763 COOKE, LINSEY M
766 CAMPBELL, DAVID R
779 SMITH, TIMOTHY S
806 BLUME, DEBORAH L
809 SISK, MICHAEL A
906 FRIAS, DANIELA
910 WALKER, CHARLES A
911 THIMMESH, JAMES
913 SYKES, NATASHA
914 KIDD, THOMAS E
917 MASTERS, ALLISON
919 GREENE, VIRGINIA L
1007 JONES, MARCUS A
1009 BENFIELD USED CARS
1017 YANG, YENG
1020 EZ SELF STORAGE
1021 SALVA, FEDOR
1029 CHRISTIAN, TM



-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A11

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

8201 BARGIN AUTO SALES INC
8255 DESIGNS UNLIMITED STYLING SALON
8275 GIGIS CAFE
8287 FIRING LINE THE
8297 AFFORDABLE TIRES
8299 PENNYWORTH HOMES
8301 KENYA CHIROPRACTIC
8620 DOLLAR GENERAL STORE

INGLES MARKETS
8642 FAMOUS PIZZA
8644 MARIA LIQUOR STORE
8654 LUXURY NAILS
8660 CHINA FUN
8662 NATIONWIDE

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE  JEFF CLARK IN
8666 EL LIMON MEXICAN RESTAURANT
8671 RACEWAY
8674 NORTH SPARTANBURG EYE CENTER8674 AS
8676 EXTREME LEADING SERVICES

SUBWAY SANDWICHES
8682 WAFFLE HOUSE
8700 KANGAROO EXPRESS
8705 POOL & SPA CONNECTION
8709 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
8713 MCKELVEY, ROBERT A
8715 BUDGET TRUCK RENTAL

UPSTATE AWNING INC
8717 10TH INNING SPORTS & COLLECTIBLES
8725 BY THE NUMBERS ACCOUNTING INC
8729 CROCKER, FAYE R
8737 TATE E L III DMD DNTST
8740 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
8745 NEELEYS RACING

UHAUL
8761 KENS MUFFLER SHOP
8773 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
8780 PLANT OUTLET THE
8795 WILSON, HAROLD K
8817 CROSBY, DARIUS
8850 HENSONS MULCH & MORE ASHEVILLE HWY
8870 BEST DOLLAR
8880 CAROLINA AUTO REPAIR
8885 CLOWNEY, TIFFANY
8889 JOHNSON, LOU E
8897 BISHOP, KATHY L
8900 LA T DAS GARDEN CREATION
8930 TONYS AUTO SALVAGE
8975 WELCHEL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC
8989 BRUCES AUTO SALES
9002 WELCH, THERESA Y



(Cont'd)

-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A12

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

9005 BRIGHT, REBECCA
9011 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
9020 CHURCH OF THE COVENANT

COVENANT CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER
9050 BEACON HOMES

BEACON HOMES LLC OF UNION
9091 DAVENPORT GLASS SERVICE CENTER INC
9099 BRADLEYS TOWING SERVICE

WHITAKER TRANSPORTATION
9104 S & J MART

SUTTLE, WILLIAM R
9107 GRACEWAY CHURCH
9108 HOOD, BURNETT
9112 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
9118 SIVIRIAN, EMIR
9149 FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
9150 LIVING WATER COMMUNITY CHURCH
9159 VILLAS AT LAWSON CREEK
9210 BOILING SPRINGS KENNELS
9261 HARVEST BAPTIST CHURCH
9291 CREATIVE THE TOUCH STYLING & BARBERI
9295 ADVENTURES IN ART INC

HUGHEY FARMS



-

JOHN DODD RD

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A13

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

112 CANTRELL TOOL & MACHINERY
CANTRELL, TIM
CTMI

116 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL
120 C D T BROKERAGE & LOGISTICS INC

MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE
MARLOW TRUCKING COMPANY INC
SPARTANBURG PEST CONTROL

121 CARLTON J P CO
124 DUNCAN, RAYMOND A
308 GETER, GWENDOLYN H
312 LYNCH, DORIS L
315 CREDIT INCREASE

KANGAROO EXPRESS
316 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
402 STAFF MANAGEMENT
575 DELL CORNING CORP
595 EPSILON PLASTICS
620 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY
660 BODE CORPORATION
685 MCCARTER MECHANICAL
700 SAFE SECURE SPACE INC

UHAUL
705 BROWN, ROY L
709 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
710 LIBERTY UNIFORM
721 STAGGS, CURTIS J
732 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
734 LOWE, RONNIE B
750 ROLLINS, WAYNE
754 MEADE, WILLIAM P
758 MILLER, MICHAEL M
762 CAMP, JOE B
763 CALDWELL, STEPHANIE C
766 CAMPBELL, DAVID R
779 SMITH, TIMOTHY S
797 PROKHOR, ROMAN
806 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
809 SISK, MICHAEL
906 ALVARADO, JOSE M
910 WALKER, CHARLES A
911 THIMMESH, JAMES
913 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
914 MCFALLS, ELLIZABETH M
917 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
919 GREENE, VIRGINIA L
990 GRIZZLY SAMS
1007 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
1009 BENFIELD USED CARS
1017 YANG, YENG



(Cont'd)

-

JOHN DODD RD

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A14

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

1020 EZ SELF STORAGE
1021 SALVA, FEDOR
1025 BURNETT, JUDSON
1029 CHRISTIAN, KYLE S



-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A15

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

8201 AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE SALES INC
8255 DESIGNS UNLIMITED STYLING SLN
8275 GIGIS CAFE
8297 AFFORDABLE TIRES
8299 PENNYWORTH HOMES
8630 RICKS SUPE WASH
8642 FAMOUS PIZZA
8644 MARIA LIQUOR STORE
8650 INGLES MARKET

INGLES PHARMACY
8654 LUXURY NAILS
8658 MONEY STORE

TITLE LENDING
8660 CHINA FUN
8662 JEFF CLARK AGENCY
8671 RACE WAY

RACETRAC PETROLEUM
8676 SUBWAY
8682 WAFFLE HOUSE
8690 DOLLAR GENERAL
8700 KANGAROO EXPRESS
8705 POOL & SPA CONNECTION
8713 MCKELVEY, ROBERT A
8715 BUDGET TRUCK RENTAL

UPSTATE AWNING INC
8717 10TH INNING SPORTS & COLLECTS
8729 CROCKER, FAYE R
8733 DOWN HOME SALES
8737 TATE III E L DDS
8740 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

SPARTANBURG CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
8745 NEELEYS RACING INC
8767 NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE DEPT
8773 BELCHER, TAMMY
8780 LANDSCAPE CONSULTANTSDESIGNS
8795 WILSON, HAROLD K
8817 SETTLE, CARL
8850 HENSONS MULCH & MORE
8870 176 SALVAGE
8880 MELTONS FLEET LEASING
8889 JOHNSON, RYAN K
8890 AMERI GAS
8897 SOLIS, REUBEN
8900 LA T DAS GARDEN CREATION
8920 SPARTANBURG AUTO WORLD LLC
8975 WELCHEL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
8989 BRUCES AUTO SALES
9002 SIMPSON, CHRISTIAN
9005 PRESNELL, KIMBERLY
9011 WINGO, MARTHA P



(Cont'd)

-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information

7977059.5   Page: A16

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

9020 COVENANT CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR
UNITED METHODIST CHRTHE CVNNT

9091 DAVENPORT GLASS SVC CTR INC
9098 CSTORE

FAST POINT FOOD STORES
9099 PRESTIGE COLLISION REPAIR
9104 SUTTLE, WILLIAM R
9112 HAGLER, MELVIN L
9118 SIVIRIAN, EMIR
9149 FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
9150 LIVING WATER COMMUNITY CHURCH
9176 I L AUTO SALES
9210 GROOM & BOARD
9221 IN & OUT GARDEN CTR & GIFTS

SPECIALTY DECOR & MORE
9261 HARVEST BAPTIST CHURCH
9291 AMAZING MIRACLE

GODS LITTLE HAVEN THRIFT STR
9295 HUGHEY FARMS



-

JOHN DODD RD

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

115 A 1 SELF STORAGE
120 CDT BROKERAGE & LOGISTICS

MARLOW TRUCKING CO INC
SPARTANBURG PEST CONTROL

121 J P CARLTON CO
124 DUNCAN, RAYMOND N
308 GETER, JOSEPHINE J
312 LYNCH, NOWELL O
315 AUNT M

MINIMART
316 JETER, ROBIN
330 ABBOTT, BARBARA G
405 SMURFITSTONE CONTAINER CORP

WHITAKER CHEMICAL LLC
575 APPLE PLASTICS INTL WAREHOUSE

DELL CORNING CORP
595 EPSILON PLASTICS INC
620 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY CO
685 MC CARTER MECHANICAL INC
700 BROWNS ENTERPRISE

CAROLINA RENTAL AUTHORITY SELF
UHAUL CO

705 BROWN, ROY L
710 LIBERTY UNIFORM MFG CO
721 STAGGS, CURTIS J
734 LOWE, RONNIE B
750 ROLLINS, MARK N
754 MEADE, WILLIAM P
755 GUARDIAN PROFESSIONAL HRTCLTRL
758 BROWN, DARRYL F
762 CAMP, JOE B
763 CALDWELL, STEPHANIE C
766 CAMPBELL, DAVID R
779 SWOFFORD, ANITA J
809 QUIN, TAMI
906 ALVARADO, JOSE M
910 WALKER, ANGELA G
911 SEVERNS, SUSAN
913 CARTER, ANTHONY
914 MCFALLS, ELLIZABETH M
917 GILBERT, JESSICA
990 GRIZZLY SAMS OUTFITTERS
1009 BENFIELD USED CARS
1017 YANG, YENG
1021 THOMPSON, WAYNE S



-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

8201 AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE SALES INC
8255 DESIGNS UNLIMITED STYLING SALON
8275 NEW COVENANT FAMILY DAY CARE
8287 UNITED WAX CO
8295 ANDRES G MANGALENO
8297 HONDA OF SPARTANBURG
8299 PENNYWORTH HOMES
8630 RICKS SUPER WASH NUMBER
8642 FAMOUS PIZZA
8644 MARIA LIQUER STORE
8650 INGLES
8652 MONEY STORE THE
8654 LUXURY NAILS
8660 CHINA FARM
8664 BENEFICIAL SOUTH CAROLINA INC
8666 ENTERPRISE LLC

SAN MARCOS MEXICAN RESTAURANT
8671 RACETRAC PETROLEUM INC
8676 SUBWAY AT NORTHPOINT
8700 FAST PHILS 117
8705 THE POOL & SPA CONNECTION
8709 CAMPBELL, VERNON D
8713 MCKELVEY, ROBERT A
8715 BUDGET TRUCK RENTAL

PRATHERS TRUCK RENTALS INC
8729 CROCKER, FAYE R
8733 GOSSETT, JOE P
8737 TATE L E III DMD
8740 FIRST BAPTIST NORTH SPARTANBURG

FIRST NORTH
SPARTANBURG CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

8745 NEELEY RACING INC
8750 INGLES MARKETS
8754 NEELEYS
8760 INGLES PHARMACY # 37
8761 MACS MUFFLER SHOP
8767 NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE DEPARTMENT
8773 BELCHER, TAMMY
8780 PLANT OUTLET
8795 WILSON, HAROLD K
8817 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
8830 QUICK CARLS
8850 PHILLIPS INVESTMENTS LLC
8861 BRIDGES, GLENDA

SUN BELT HOMES INC
8870 BEST DOLLAR
8880 MELTON USED CARS INC
8885 YONTZ, DAN B
8889 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
8890 AMERIGAS



(Cont'd)

-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

8890 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP
8897 GRAHAM, HAL E
8920 PALM HARBOR VILLAGE

SPARTANBURG AUTO WORLD
8926 HOME & GARDEN ACCENTS INC
8930 BJS AUTO SALES
8975 RENFRO, PEGGY O
9005 LINES, LISA
9011 WINGO, MARTHA P
9020 COVENANT CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
9040 HALL, DIANA
9091 DAVENPORT GLASS SERVICE CENTER INC
9098 C STORE

LIL CRICKET 67
9099 CLASSIC COACH MOBILITY LLC

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
9104 SUTTLE, WILLIAM R
9107 ANDREWS AMUSEMENTS INC

DREWS DISTRIBUTING INC
9112 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
9118 WEST, JOANN
9149 FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
9150 LIVING WATER COMMUNITY CHURCH
9261 HARVEST BAPTIST CHURCH
9291 AFFORDABLE TROPHYS & AWARDS



-

JOHN DODD RD

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

112 C T M I
116 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INC
120 MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE

SPARTANBURG PEST CONTROL
121 CARLTON CO
124 DUNCAN, RAYMOND N
305 FEDEX EXPRESS INC
308 GETER, PERRYNO
312 LYNCH, NOWELL Q
315 MINIMART
316 ALMALIK, SHAYKH
329 VANDYNE, LORI S
330 ABBOTT, BARBARA G
575 DELL CORNING CORP
595 EPSILON PLASTICS INC

NORTH AMERICAN FILM CORP
620 SISKIN STEEL & ALUMINUM SUPPLY
660 BODE CORP
685 AMTECH MACHINE & EQUIPMENT CORP
700 WOODBURY BUSINESS FORMS INC
705 BROWN, ROY L
710 LIBERTY UNIFORM MFG CO
721 STAGGS, CURTIS J
734 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
750 ROLLINS, MARK N
754 MEADE, WILLIAM P
758 BROWN, DARRYL F
762 CAMP, JOE B
763 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
766 CAMPBELL, DAVID R
779 SMITH, WILLIAM A
803 BAYIHA, MICHEAL
806 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
809 2 B  S LLC

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
906 ALEXANDER, DON L
910 WALKER, ANGELA G
913 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
914 MCFALLS, ELLIZABETH M
917 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
919 GREENE, VIRGINIA L
1007 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
1017 YANG, YENG
1021 VANG, KAI
1025 MYERS, ELIZABETH G
1029 MALLORY, BRIAN M



-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

8201 GOLD STAR HOMES OF SPARTANBURG INCORPORATED
8255 DESIGNS UNLIMITED STYLING SALON
8261 SPARTAN HOMES
8271 CROSS ROADS RESTAURANT & LOUNGE
8275 NESBITT, JAMIE

NEW COVENANT FAMILY DAY CARE
8287 AURORA TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED SOUTHERN DIVISION
8295 REGAN LANDSCAPING

REGAN, KAREN L
8297 HONDA OF SPARTANBURG
8299 PENNYWORTH HOMES
8671 RACETRAC SERVICE STATION
8700 SUBWAY SANDWICHES & SALADS
8702 EDWARDS, C M
8705 THE POOL & SPA CONNECTION
8709 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
8713 MCKELVEY, ROBERT A
8717 EUBANKS, RICHARD M

TENTH INNING
8729 CROCKER, FAYE R
8733 HORTON, IRENE
8737 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,

TATE E L III DMD DNTST
8740 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NORTH SPARTANBURG AUTOM ATTNDNT

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NORTH SPARTANBURG MAIN OFFICE
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NORTH SPARTANBURG MUSC OFFICE
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NORTH SPARTANBURG SPARTANBURG

8745 PALMETTO RV/MARINE ONE
8752 DOLLAR GENERAL STORE
8760 INGLES MARKET INCORPORATED
8761 MACS MUFFLER SHOP
8767 FIRE DEPARTMENT NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE DEPARTMENT

NORTH SPARTANBURG FIRE DEPARTMENT BUSINESS CALLS
8773 BELCHER, JEAN K
8780 PLANT OUTLET THE
8790 SUN BELT HOMES INCORPORATED LOT I
8795 WILSON, HAROLD K
8817 YOUNT, THOMAS C
8850 INTERNATIONAL HOMES

RUBY HOMES
8861 SUN BELT HOMES INCORPORATED LOT 11
8880 MELTON USED CARS INCORPORATED

MELTON, WILLIAM D
8885 YONTZ, DAN
8889 JOHNSON, LOU E

LANDRUM, COY
8890 AMERI GAS
8897 GRAHAM, HAL E
8900 MASCOT HOMES SALES CENTER
8920 NOLEN, WILLIAM E



(Cont'd)

-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

8920 PALM HARBOR VILLAGE
8926 TEDDER, MARVIN
8930 JS AUTO SALES
8975 PISGAH PLASTIC INCORPORATED

RENFRO, N J
9002 WINGO, VIOLA C
9011 WINGO, R H
9020 CHURCH OF THE COVENANT PRE SCHOOL PROGRAMS

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF THE COVENANT
9031 RIDGEWOOD HOMES OF SC INCORPORATED
9050 BEST VALUE HOMES
9090 HAMRICK, BRIAN

KINTONS USED CARS
9091 DAVENPORT GLASS SERVICE CENTER INCORPORATED
9098 LIL CRICKET FOOD STORES
9099 CLASSIC COACH CO INCORPORATED
9101 DREWS DISTRIBUTING INCORPORATED
9104 SUTTLE, WILLIAM R
9108 BROWN, JAMES A
9112 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
9149 FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OFFICE
9150 LIVING WATERS COMMUNITY
9221 GLOVER & KELLY TREE TRIMMING SERVICE
9261 HARVEST BAPTIST CHURCH



-

JOHN DODD RD

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

112 CANTRELL TOOL & MACHINERY
CTMI

115 CARLTON MINI WAREHOUSES
116 CTI SERVICE COMPANY

PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INCORPORATED
120 MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE

SPARTANBURG PEST CONTROL
121 CARLTON J P CO
124 DUNCAN, RAYMOND N
302 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
308 GETER, J
312 LYNCH, DORIS L
315 MINIMART NO 23
316 PACK, HOWARD
396 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
405 MEAD CONTAINERS DIVISION OF THE MEAD CORPORATION

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
575 PLASTICAL INDUSTRIES
620 SISKIN STEEL & SUPPLY
660 BODE CORPORATION
685 AMTECH MACHINE & EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
700 WOODBURY BUSINESS FORMS INCORPORATED
705 BROWN, ROY L
721 CARITHERS, DOUGLAS
732 HURRISAFE
734 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
746 RECYCLE INCORPORATED
750 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
754 TAYLOR, CHERYL K
758 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
762 GAFFNEY, TROY S
763 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
766 CAMPBELL, DAVID R
779 SMITH, WILLIAM
803 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
806 HAMMETT, JOHN M
809 BIJEAU, CARL M
906 ALEXANDER, DON
911 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
914 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
917 ADAMS, C
919 DESEO, MICHELE
990 B & H PETS & FARM SUPPLY
1025 MYERS, ELIZ G
1029 MALLORY, E G



-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

8702 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
8709 CAMPBELL, DEFOIX
8713 MCKELVEY, ROBERT A
8715 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
8717 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
8729 CROCKER, CARL
8733 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
8737 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
8773 BELCHER, JEAN K
8795 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
8817 KIMBRELL, M W

WILSON, EDWIN L
8885 YONTZ, DAN
8889 TOLLESON, JAMES O
8897 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
8920 MELTON, DUPREE
8975 RENFRO, N J
9002 WINGO, JACK A
9011 WINGO, ROBERT H
9104 SUTTLE, W R
9108 BROWN, JAMES A



-

JOHN DODD RD

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

120 GRAYMAR EXPRESS
MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SVC

121 CARLTON J P CO
J P CARLTON CO

124 DUNCAN, RAYMOND N
156 ANDERSON, RHONDA
207 CASEY, TEREE

QUIK STALL INC
219 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
308 GETER, PERRYNO
312 LYNCH, ERNEST D
315 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
316 PACK, HOWARD
405 MEAD CONTAINER BOARD
575 BAXTER HEALTHCARE PHARMASEAL
595 NORTH AMERICAN FILM CORP
685 AMTECH MACHINE & EQUIPMENT
700 WOODBURY BUSINESS FORMS INC
704 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
705 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
706 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
721 CARITHERS, DOUGLAS
732 J HELMS MACHINE & EQUIPMENT
734 HAYDOCK, JUNE G
746 RECYCLE INC
750 ROLLINS, LONNIE E
754 LANDS, FAYE C
758 BROWN, RASHAD A
762 GAFFNEY, TROY S
766 LARKIN, MARY
779 SMITH, WILLIAM A
803 KNIGHTON, STUART
806 HAMMETT, JOHN M
809 BIJEAU, CARL M
906 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
910 WALKER, CHARLES A
914 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
990 FOOTHILLS TACK SHOP
1007 MAYS, M
1009 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
1025 MYERS, ELIZ G
1029 MALLORY, E G



-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

8702 EDWARDS, C M
8709 CAMPBELL, DEFOIX
8713 MCKELVEY, ROBERT A
8717 EUBANKS, RICHARD M
8729 CROCKER, CARL
8733 HORTON, L R
8773 BELCHER, JEAN K
8817 KIMBRELL, M W

WILSON, EDWIN L
8889 TOLLESON, JAMES O
8897 BROWN, FLOYD A
8975 RENFRO, N J
9002 WINGO, JACK A
9011 WINGO, ROBERT H
9108 BROWN, JAMES A



-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

20 CROCKER, ADDIE R
116 PIEDMONT MECHANICAL OF SPARTANBURG INC
120 MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SVC
121 CARLTON J P CO
124 DUNCAN, RAYMOND N
219 JONES, MARTIN
315 HIGH, W G
316 PACK, HOWARD
405 MEAD CONTAINERS DIV OF THE MEAD CORP

RDR INC
575 BAXTER HEALTHCARE PHARMASEAL DIV
660 BODE CORPORATION
685 AMTECH MACHINE & EQUIPMENT CORP
700 WOODBURY BUS FORMS
721 CARITHERS, DOUGLAS
734 HAYDOCK, JUNE G
746 RECYCLE INC
750 ROLLINS, LONNIE E
762 ANDERSON, R E
766 SHIPPY, P
779 SMITH, WILLIAM A
806 HAMMETT, JOHN M
809 BIJEAU, CARL M
905 LYNCH, GREGORY

WALSH, HOWARD T
910 BRYANT, THOMAS R
1003 FOWLER, SUSAN
1007 MAYS, M
1025 MYERS, ELIZ G



-

ASHEVILLE HWY

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1989



Appendix IV – Vapor Encroachment Screening 



S&ME, Inc. | 134 Suber Road | Columbia, SC 29210 | p 803.561.9024 | www.smeinc.com 

Attachment - Tier 1 Vapor Encroachment Screening Report

 Introduction 

S&ME has conducted a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the subject property located at 9031 

Asheville Highway in Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina. The Phase I ESA was performed in 

accordance with American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) E1527-21, Standard Practice for Environmental 

Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM 2021), which requires the consideration of 

confirmed or potential releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products that may pose a threat of 

contamination to the subject property, including an evaluation of the potential migration of vapors. The 

evaluation of potential migration of contaminant vapors for this Phase I ESA, herein referred to as a Tier 1 Vapor 

Encroachment Screening (VES), was accomplished utilizing procedures described as Tier 1 Screening in ASTM 

E2600-22, Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions 

(ASTM 2022) and, if applicable, using the refined search distances presented by Buonicore (2009), as described 

below. 

 Purpose 

The purpose of this VES is to assist in evaluating the existence of Vapor Encroachment Conditions (VECs) at the 

subject property. The VES was performed to identify releases or potential releases of chemicals of concern on or 

near the subject property and to evaluate the likelihood of vapors migrating from the releases via the subsurface 

to the subject property. The presence or likely presence of vapors containing chemicals of concern in the 

subsurface of the subject property constitutes a VEC and may also constitute a recognized environmental condition

(REC), as defined by ASTM E1527-21. 

 Evaluation Process 

The following information was reviewed during the Tier 1 VES to identify releases or potential releases of 

chemicals of concern on or near the subject property and to evaluate the likelihood of vapors migrating from the 

releases via the subsurface to the subject property:  

 The type of contaminant (petroleum product vs. non-petroleum product known or suspected to have been 

stored on-site or at identified off-site sources.  

 The distance between identified off-site sources and the nearest subject property boundary. 

 Information of known or assumed groundwater flow directions(s) with respect to the subject property. 

 The potential for preferential pathways or barriers to exist between the identified off-site sources and the 

subject property boundary. 

 Physical setting and other information sources. 

The ASTM E 2600-22 Tier 1 Screening process recommends initial screening distances to estimate contaminant 

plume length and width with no empirical plume data. In cases where the direction of groundwater flow is known 

or can be reasonably assumed, those distances were refined under a conservative scenario using calculations 

presented by Buonicore (2009). The resulting vapor screening distances (i.e., distances from a potential off-site 

contaminant source to the nearest boundary of the subject property) are presented in Table 1 with respect to the 

type of contaminant and the known or presumed direction of groundwater flow. 
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Table 1 - VES Area of Concern (AOC) Screening Distances

Contaminant Type 

Source Location with respect to the nearest Subject Property boundary 

and considering known or assumed groundwater flow direction(3)

Up-gradient Cross-gradient Down-gradient 

Non-petroleum COC(1) (see ASTM E 

2600-15, Appendix X6) 
1,760 feet (1/3rd mile) 365 feet 100 feet 

Petroleum COC 

NAPL (2)
528 feet (1/10th mile) 165 feet 100 feet 

Petroleum COC 

Dissolved 
528 feet (1/10th mile) 95 feet 30 feet 

Notes:  (1) COC – Chemicals of Concern 

(2) NAPL – Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid (i.e., free product) 

(3) Groundwater Flow Direction – if not known or assumed, use search distance of 1,760 feet for up-gradient, cross-gradient, and 

down-gradient 

 Results 

Based on our review of information collected as part of the Phase I ESA process, the subject property was not 

identified as a potential vapor contaminant source. Potential off-site contaminant sources were evaluated with 

respect to the process, screening distances, type of contaminant, and known or assumed groundwater flow 

direction. No off-site facilities were identified within the AOC. 

 Conclusions 

Based on the processes described herein, the following conclusions were drawn from this VES: a VEC with respect 

to the subject property does not exist. 

 References 

 American Society for Testing and Materials. 2021. Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase 

I Environmental Site Assessment Process E 1527-21, Philadelphia, PA. 

 American Society for Testing and Materials. 2022. Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on 

Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions E 2600-22, Philadelphia, PA.

Buonicore, A.J. 2009. A Smaller Intrusion. pp. 26-31, May 2009. 
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 Signature of Environmental Professional 

Chris Daves, P.W.S. 

Senior Reviewer/Environmental Professional 

May 8, 2025 

Date 



Appendix V – Site Photographs and Site Reconnaissance Checklist 



 

 

Site Photographs  
Stillwater Ridge 

Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project 25610216 

Taken by: CB Date: May 7, 2025 

 

 
  

 

 

1 View of subject property from northwestern corner.   2 View of subject property from northeastern corner.   

 

3 View of subject property from southwestern corner.  4 View of subject property from southeastern corner. 



 

 

Site Photographs  
Stillwater Ridge 

Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project 25610216 

Taken by: CB Date: May 7, 2025 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

5 Abandoned barn north of the subject property.  6 Abandoned barn north of the subject property. 

 

 

 
7 WTC Truckload Carrier Logistics north of the subject property.  8 Childers Heating & Air Conditioning north of the subject property. 



 

 

Site Photographs  
Stillwater Ridge 

Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project 25610216 

Taken by: CB Date: May 7, 2025 

 

 
 
 
 
  

 

9 Asheville Highway north of the subject property.  10 Wooded land east of the subject property. 

 

11 Residential structure east of the subject property.  12 Residential structure and Honeysuckle Road south of the subject 
property. 



 

 

Site Photographs  
Stillwater Ridge 

Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina 

S&ME Project 25610216 

Taken by: CB Date: May 7, 2025 

 

 
 
 
 
  

 

13 Wooded land south of the subject property.  14 Residential structure and wooded land west of the subject 
property. 

 

15 J P Carlton west of the subject property.  16 A1 Self Storage west of the subject property. 



 SITE RECONNAISSANCE CHECKLIST 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

Job Number: 25610216 Page 1 of 3 Date: 5-7-2025 

 Site and Project Information 

Site Name: Stillwater Ridge                                     

Job Number: 25610216 

Site Address: 9031 Asheville Highway in Boiling Springs, Spartanburg County, South Carolina  

Date:  5-7-2025 

Site Reconnaissance performed by: Connor Baltzegar 

Representing whom: S&ME     

 

General Property Description: 

Structures (# and use of buildings, type of construction, # of stories, approx. age, current source 

of heating fuel, apparent age of current heating system, evidence of former heating system, 

presence of floor drains, sumps, elevators, chemical storage, current/past septic systems): No 

structures.  

Site Manager (name, title, affiliation, period on-site): N/A 

Occupants (name, title, affiliation, period of occupancy): None 

Pavements (type, general condition): None 

Limitations (locked doors, unsafe conditions, ground cover, low light, excluded areas): None 

Inaccessible areas (location, size, why inaccessible): None 

Topography: Drainage to the south 

Soil Type: Sandy Loam 

Rock Outcrops: None 

Apparent direction of G/W flow: South 

 

 



 SITE RECONNAISSANCE CHECKLIST 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

Job Number: 25610216 Page 2 of 3 Date: 5-7-2025 

On-Site Observations: 
SITE FEATURES OBSERVED 

(Y/N) 

DESCRIPTION 

USTs 

 

No  

ASTs 

 

No  

Drums 

 

No  

Staining/Spills 

 

No  

Solid Waste Storage / 

Disposal 

 

No  

Unusual or Noxious Odors 

 

No  

Transformers/Other PCB 

Equipment 

 

No  

Drums, Barrels and/or 

Containers > 5 Gallons 

 

No  

Stressed vegetation 

 

No  

Discolored or Disturbed Soil 

 

No  

Mounding or Piles of Soil 

 

No  

Evidence of Land Filling 

 

No  

Depressions 

 

No  

Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons 

 

No  

Railroad Spurs 

 

No  

Monitor Wells No  

Municipal Water/Sewer 

 

No  

Water Supply Wells/Septic 

Tanks 

 

No  

Other 

 

No  



 SITE RECONNAISSANCE CHECKLIST 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

Job Number: 25610216 Page 3 of 3 Date: 5-7-2025 

 

Are MSDS’s available for stored chemicals:   N/A 

 

Non-hazardous waste disposal by:    N/A 

 

Hazardous waste disposal by:    N/A 

 

Off-Site Observations: 
 

 

Property to the north is at an 

equal elevation than subject 

property 

Describe observations:  

Abandoned barns, WTC Truckload Carrier Logistics, Childers Heating & 

Air Conditioning, and Asheville Highway. 

Property to the east is at an 

equal elevation than subject 

property 

Describe observations: 

Wooded land, Honeysuckle Road, and residential structures. 

Property to the south is at a 

lower elevation than subject 

property 

Describe observations: 

Wooded land and residential structures. 

Property to the west is at an 

equal elevation than subject 

property 

Describe observations: 

A1 Self Storage, J P Carlton, residential structure, and wooded land. 



Appendix VI – User Questionnaire and Interview Documentation













RECORD OF COMMUNICATION Project #: 
25610216 

DATE: 
5/7/2025 

PHONE NO: 
On-site Visit 

START: 
1:45 PM 

FINISH: 
1:50 PM 

CALL TO: Nick Fortner CALL FROM:  C. Baltzegar 

FIRM: North Spartanburg Fire District Station 1 FIRM:              S&ME, Inc.

CONVERSATION 
S&ME, Inc. Other Party 

Any information regarding responses to hazardous 
waste spills or fires in connection with the subject 
property? 

On May 7, 2025 during the site reconnaissance, 
S&ME interviewed Nick Fortner with North 
Spartanburg Fire District Station 1 concerning fire 
and hazardous material responses at the subject 
property. Mr. Fortner was not aware of previous 
responses to the subject property. 



Appendix VII – User/Owner Provided Information and File Review 

Documents 



DES main site
des.sc.gov

Site Information For P-17221 CIRCLE K 2723415
Basic

Business Address
315 JOHN DODD RD
SPARTANBURG SC 29303
County
SPARTANBURG
Phone
864-578-4500
Category
Retail Sales
Last Inspection
4/3/2024
Tank Owner Business Address
CIRCLE K STORES INC
1100 SITUS CT STE 100
RALEIGH NC 27606
Tank Owner Phone
800-476-7574
Land Owner Business Address
OATES PROPERTIES LP
118B CEDAR SPRINGS RD
SPARTANBURG SC 29302
Land Owner Phone
864-583-8448
Operator Business Address

Operator Phone

Tanks

3

Billable

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details

https://apps.dhec.sc.gov/Environment/USTRegistry/Registry/Details/17221 1/12

3

Abandoned

0

Other

0

Financial Responsibility
Show/hide financials

Tanks
Show/hide tanks

Tank Num.

1

Constr. Date

10/4/1995

Class

P

Tank Const.

Steel Clad

Pipe Const.

Flex piping in all its forms

Operat. Date

5/30/1996

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Fiberglass Coating

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Flexible

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Tested

Notify

9/28/1995

Capacity

20000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Variance

Product

Gasoline RUL

Overfill type

Ball Float Vent Valve

Verified

9/28/1995

Piping type

Pressure

Compliance

4/3/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

101

Spill Prevention

9/28/1995

Left Gal.

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

True

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
8/28/2024

Pipe Leak Det.

Mechanical Line Leak Detector
8/28/2024
Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
8/28/2024
Line Tightness Test
8/28/2024

Tank Num.

2

Constr. Date

10/4/1995

Class

P

Tank Const.

Steel Clad

Pipe Const.

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Flex piping in all its forms

Operat. Date

5/30/1996

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Fiberglass Coating

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Flexible

Tested

Notify

9/28/1995

Capacity

12000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Variance

Product

Gasoline Super/Prem

Overfill type

Ball Float Vent Valve

Verified

9/28/1995

Piping type

Pressure

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Compliance

4/3/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

101

Spill Prevention

9/28/1995

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

True

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
10/24/2011

Pipe Leak Det.

Mechanical Line Leak Detector
6/13/2023
Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
6/13/2023

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Tank Num.

3

Constr. Date

10/4/1995

Class

P

Tank Const.

Steel Clad

Pipe Const.

Flex piping in all its forms

Operat. Date

5/30/1996

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Fiberglass Coating

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Flexible

Tested

Notify

9/28/1995

Capacity

12000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Double wall

Variance

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Product

Diesel fuel

Overfill type

Ball Float Vent Valve

Verified

9/28/1995

Piping type

Pressure

Compliance

4/26/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

101

Spill Prevention

9/28/1995

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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True

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
10/11/2019

Pipe Leak Det.

Interstitial Monitoring
6/15/2022
Mechanical Line Leak Detector
6/13/2023
Sump Sensor
6/27/2023

Releases
Show/hide releases

Release No.

1

Reported

6/8/2023

Status

Product

Petroleum

Compliance Req?

True

NFA

Fin Type

With SUPERB 25K deductible

RBCA / Score

4AA - Long term > 2 yr threat / 108

Compliance Met

5/5/25, 4:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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True

Confirmed

7/11/2023

Emergency Resp.

Superb Qualified

True

Compliance Date

7/11/2023

Cleanup Initiated

8/27/2024

Abatement Met

4/12/2023

Superb Determ. Date

Fin. Res. Mechanism

GUAR

Cleanup Complete

Transferred

Project Manager

MAXWELL, EVAN W

Cleanup > MCL

Source

UST

Responsible Party

CIRCLE K STORES INC
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Facility Registry Service Links:

Facility Registry Service (FRS) Overview
FRS Facility Query
FRS Organization Query
EZ Query
FRS Physical Data Model
FRS Geospatial Model

Related Topics:  Envirofacts

FRS

FRS Facility Detail Report

MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICE

EPA Registry Id: 110009450441
120 JOHN DODD RD

SPARTANBURG, SC 29303

MARLOW TRUCK &amp; TRAILER S

+

-

2000 ft

The facility locations displayed
come from the FRS Spatial
Coordinates tables. They are the
best representative locations for
the displayed facilities based on
the accuracy of the collection
method and quality assurance
checks performed against each
location. The North American
Datum of 1983 is used to display
all coordinates.

Environmental Interests

Information System System Facility Name Information System Id/Report
Link

Environmental Interest
Type

Data
Source

Last Updated
Date

Supplemental Environmental
Interests:

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT
INFORMATION SYSTEM

MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER
SERVICE SCD083420273 VSQG (Y) RCRAINFO

RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT
INFORMATION SYSTEM

MARLOW TRUCK & TRAILER
SERVICE SCD073420273 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

(N) RCRAINFO

Additional EPA Reports:  MyEnvironment  Enforcement and Compliance  Site Demographics  Facility Coordinates Viewer  Watershed Report

Standard Industrial Classification Codes (SIC)

No SIC Codes returned.

Facility Codes and Flags

EPA Region: 04
Duns Number:
Congressional District Number: 04
Legislative District Number: A3
HUC Code/Watershed: 03050105 / UPPER BROAD
US Mexico Border Indicator:
Federal Facility: NO
Tribal Land: NO

Alternative Names

No Alternative Names returned.

Organizations

Affiliation Type Name DUNS Number Information System Mailing Address
OPERATOR DAVID L MARLOW RCRAINFO View
OWNER DAVID L MARLOW RCRAINFO View
OWNER DAVID L MARLOW OWNER RCRAINFO View

National Industry Classification System Codes (NAICS)

Data Source NAICS Code Description Primary
RCRAINFO 11111 SOYBEAN FARMING

Facility Mailing Addresses

Affiliation Type Delivery Point City Name StatePostal Code Information System
FACILITY MAILING ADDRESS BOND PARK SPARTANBURG SC 29303 RCRAINFO
FACILITY MAILING ADDRESS 120 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC 29303 RCRAINFO
OPERATOR 120 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC 29303 RCRAINFO
OWNER 120 JOHN DODD RD SPARTANBURG SC 29303 RCRAINFO

Contacts

No Contacts returned.

Query executed on: MAY-05-2025

5/5/25, 2:08 PM FRS Facility Detail Report | Envirofacts | US EPA
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https://www.epa.gov/frs/
https://www.epa.gov/frs/frs-query
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/organization_query_form
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/frs-ez-query
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/frs-physical-data-model
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/frs-tables-geospatial-model-area
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/ets_grab_error.smart_form?p_registry_id=110009450441
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/ets_grab_error.smart_form?p_registry_id=110009450441
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/
https://www.epa.gov/enviro/html/fii/
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=pgm_sys_acrnm
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=primary_name
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=pgm_sys_id
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=pgm_sys_id
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=interest_type
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=interest_type
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=source_of_data
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=source_of_data
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=last_reported_date
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=last_reported_date
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/ef_metadata_html_frs.ef_metadata_table?p_topic=FRS&p_table_name=frs_supplemental_interest
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/ef_metadata_html_frs.ef_metadata_table?p_topic=FRS&p_table_name=frs_supplemental_interest
https://www.epa.gov/frs/frs-data-sources#RCRAInfo
https://www.epa.gov/frs/frs-data-sources#RCRAInfo
https://enviro.epa.gov/envirofacts/rcrainfo/facility?handlerId=SCD083420273
https://www.epa.gov/frs/frs-data-sources#RCRAInfo
https://www.epa.gov/frs/frs-data-sources#RCRAInfo
https://enviro.epa.gov/envirofacts/rcrainfo/facility?handlerId=SCD073420273
https://geopub.epa.gov/myem/envmap/myenv.html?minx=-82.05051&miny=35.00009&maxx=-81.99651&maxy=35.02809&mw=750&mh=290&ve=13,35.01409,-82.02351&pText=MARLOW%20TRUCK%20%26%20TRAILER%20SERVICE%2C%20SPARTANBURG%2C%20SC
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009450441
https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/demogreportpdf.aspx?feattype=point&radius=2.0&coords=-82.02351,35.01409
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/gis_viewer.map_page?p_registry_id=110009450441
http://cfpub.epa.gov/surf/huc.cfm?huc_code=03050105
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=epa_region
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=duns_number
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=congressional_dist_num
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=legislative_dist_num
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=derived_huc
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=us_mexico_border_ind
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=federal_agency_name
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=tribal_land_name
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=affiliation_type
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=org_name
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=duns_number
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=pgm_sys_acrnm
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=mailing_address
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_mailing_address?pgm_sys_id_in=SCD083420273&pgm_sys_acrnm_in=RCRAINFO&table_ind_in=O&row_uin_in=110002100781&affiliation_type_in=OPERATOR
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_mailing_address?pgm_sys_id_in=SCD083420273&pgm_sys_acrnm_in=RCRAINFO&table_ind_in=O&row_uin_in=110002100781&affiliation_type_in=OWNER
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_mailing_address?pgm_sys_id_in=SCD073420273&pgm_sys_acrnm_in=RCRAINFO&table_ind_in=O&row_uin_in=110001981544&affiliation_type_in=OWNER
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=pgm_sys_acrnm
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=naics_code
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=code_description
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=primary_indicator
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=affiliation_type
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=mailing_address
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=city_name
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=state_code
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=postal_code
https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/EF_METADATA_HTML_FRS.ef_metadata_column_page?p_topic=FRS&p_column_name=pgm_sys_acrnm
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DES main site
des.sc.gov

Site Information For N-17921 PIEDMONT
MECHANICAL INC

Basic

Business Address
116 JOHN DODD RD
SPARTANBURG SC 29303
County
SPARTANBURG
Phone
864-578-9114
Category

Last Inspection
7/14/1997
Tank Owner Business Address
PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INC
116 JOHN DODD RD
SPARTANBURG SC 29303
Tank Owner Phone
864-578-9114
Land Owner Business Address

Land Owner Phone

Operator Business Address

Operator Phone

Tanks

1

Billable

5/5/25, 2:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details

https://apps.dhec.sc.gov/Environment/USTRegistry/Registry/Details/17921 1/6

0

Abandoned

1

Other

0

Financial Responsibility
Show/hide financials

Tanks
Show/hide tanks

Tank Num.

1

Constr. Date

Class

N

Tank Const.

Steel

Pipe Const.

Steel

Operat. Date

6/20/1997

Status

Abandoned

Tank Protect.

Tested

Pipe Protect.

Tested

5/5/25, 2:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Notify

6/20/1997

Capacity

14000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Variance

Product

Gasoline

Overfill type

Verified

Piping type

Compliance

Comp. Status

Age at Notification

15

Dist. to Well (feet)

Spill Prevention

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

PIEDMONT MECHANICAL INC

Last Use

7/11/1997

Aband.

5/5/25, 2:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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8/18/1997

Method

Removed

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

False

Tank Leak Det.

Pipe Leak Det.

Releases
Show/hide releases

Release No.

0

Reported

9/25/1997

Status

Product

Compliance Req?

False

NFA

11/21/1997

Fin Type

RBCA / Score

5/5/25, 2:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Compliance Met

False

Confirmed

Emergency Resp.

Superb Qualified

Compliance Date

Cleanup Initiated

Abatement Met

Superb Determ. Date

Fin. Res. Mechanism

Cleanup Complete

Transferred

Project Manager

GLYMPH-FANT, REBA M

Cleanup > MCL

Source

Responsible Party

5/5/25, 2:04 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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DES main site
des.sc.gov

Site Information For P-12723 S&J MART

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details

https://apps.dhec.sc.gov/Environment/USTRegistry/Registry/Details/12723 1/15

Basic

Business Address
9098 ASHEVILLE HWY
BOILING SPRINGS SC 29316
County
SPARTANBURG
Phone
864-578-5488
Category
Retail Sales
Last Inspection
2/6/2024
Tank Owner Business Address
PATEL, JIGNESH
405 TANNER CHEESE WAY
GREENVILLE SC 29607
Tank Owner Phone
864-363-5592
Land Owner Business Address
ZUBER, INGEBORG
1003 WEBBER WALK
SPARTANBURG SC 29307
Land Owner Phone
864-579-1711
Operator Business Address
SEJUJIGO LLC
9098 ASHVILLE HWY
BOILING SPRINGS SC 29316
Operator Phone
864-578-5488

Tanks

4

Billable

4

Abandoned

0

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Other

0

Financial Responsibility
Show/hide financials

Financial Mechanism

Letter of Credit

Expiration Date

5/22/2025

Tanks
Show/hide tanks

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Tank Num.

1

Constr. Date

6/4/1990

Class

P

Tank Const.

STi-P3

Pipe Const.

Fiberglass reinforced plastic

Operat. Date

5/6/1992

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Sacrificial Anode

Tested

6/13/2022

Pipe Protect.

Fiberglass

Tested

Notify

5/15/1990

Capacity

6000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Variance

Product

Gasoline Super/Prem

Overfill type

Drop Tube Shut-off

Verified

5/14/2021

Piping type

Pressure

Compliance

2/6/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

300

Spill Prevention

5/15/1990

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Automatic tank gauge
1/22/2003

Pipe Leak Det.

Mechanical Line Leak Detector
6/12/2023
Line Tightness Test
6/12/2023

Tank Num.

2

Constr. Date

6/4/1990

Class

P

Tank Const.

STi-P3

Pipe Const.

Fiberglass reinforced plastic

Operat. Date

5/6/1992

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Sacrificial Anode

Tested

6/13/2022

Pipe Protect.

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Fiberglass

Tested

Notify

5/15/1990

Capacity

8000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Variance

Product

Diesel fuel

Overfill type

Drop Tube Shut-off

Verified

5/14/2021

Piping type

Pressure

Compliance

2/6/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

300

Spill Prevention

5/15/1990

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Automatic tank gauge
9/17/2010

Pipe Leak Det.

Mechanical Line Leak Detector
6/12/2023
Line Tightness Test
6/12/2023

Tank Num.

3

Constr. Date

6/4/1990

Class

P

Tank Const.

STi-P3

Pipe Const.

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Fiberglass reinforced plastic

Operat. Date

5/6/1992

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Sacrificial Anode

Tested

6/13/2022

Pipe Protect.

Fiberglass

Tested

Notify

5/15/1990

Capacity

8000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Variance

Product

Gasoline RUL

Overfill type

Drop Tube Shut-off

Verified

5/14/2021

Piping type

Pressure

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Compliance

2/6/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

300

Spill Prevention

5/15/1990

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.

Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Automatic tank gauge
1/22/2003

Pipe Leak Det.

Mechanical Line Leak Detector
6/12/2023
Line Tightness Test
6/12/2023
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Tank Num.

4

Constr. Date

6/4/1990

Class

P

Tank Const.

STi-P3

Pipe Const.

Fiberglass reinforced plastic

Operat. Date

5/6/1992

Status

Currently in Use

Tank Protect.

Sacrificial Anode

Tested

6/13/2022

Pipe Protect.

Fiberglass

Tested

Notify

5/15/1990

Capacity

10000

Tank Cont. Meth.

Single wall

Pipe Cont. Meth.

Single wall
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Variance

Product

Kerosene

Overfill type

Drop Tube Shut-off

Verified

5/14/2021

Piping type

Suction

Compliance

2/6/2024

Comp. Status

In Compliance

Age at Notification

0

Dist. to Well (feet)

300

Spill Prevention

5/15/1990

Left Gal.

Owner at ABD

Last Use

Aband.

Method

CAS No.

Chem.
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Under Dispenser Cont.

False

Drop Tube

True

Tank Leak Det.

Automatic tank gauge
1/22/2003

Pipe Leak Det.

European Suction

Releases
Show/hide releases

Release No.

1

Reported

1/26/1993

Status

Product

Compliance Req?

False

NFA

10/4/2012

Fin Type

With SUPERB

RBCA / Score

3AC - Sensitive habitats < 1 yr / 295

Compliance Met

False

5/5/25, 2:02 PM DES - UST Registry Details
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Confirmed

1/26/1993

Emergency Resp.

Superb Qualified

Compliance Date

Cleanup Initiated

1/29/1993

Abatement Met

2/5/1993

Superb Determ. Date

Fin. Res. Mechanism

Cleanup Complete

Transferred

Project Manager

RIVERS, MIKE S

Cleanup > MCL

10/4/2012

Source

UST

Responsible Party

PETROLEUM WORLD INC
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Appendix VIII – Qualifications of Environmental Professional and 

Staff 



 

*Experience with previous employer. 

  

Chris Daves, PWS 
Technical Principal, Principal Scientist 
Mr. Daves is a Technical Principal/Principal based in S&ME’s Columbia, SC Office 
with 24 years of experience performing ecological and environmental studies. His 
project management experience includes National Environmental Policy Act 
(NEPA) documentation and compliance including Federal Communications 
Commission (FCC) reviews, U.S. Housing and Urban Development (HUD) 
Environmental Assessments (including noise studies), wetland/stream delineations 
and functional assessments, Nationwide/Individual Clean Water Act permit 
acquisition, expert witness testimony, GPS mapping, state and federal regulatory 
agency coordination, protected species/habitat surveys, U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
(USFWS) Section 7 Consultation and Biological Assessments, and Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments (ESAs).  
 
Mr. Daves has provided professional services for industrial, governmental (federal, 
state, county, municipal), transportation, residential, commercial developers, and 
pipeline projects. He is also a Professional Wetland Scientist (PWS), an 
Environmental Professional (EP), and an S&ME Senior Reviewer. 

Key Projects and Assignments 

South Carolina Certified/Palmetto Sites (Industrial Parks) Program 

Various Counties in South Carolina 
Project Manager for ecological surveys for more than 75 sites in the South Carolina 
Department of Commerce’s Certified Site Program/Palmetto Sites for industrial 
parks. Sites ranged from 20 acres to 4,000 acres Services included Phase I ESAs, 
jurisdictional wetland/waters determinations, protected species assessments, and 
cultural resources surveys. 
 

HUD Environmental Reviews 
Various Counties in South Carolina 
Project Manager for over 150 HUD environmental reviews regarding in-fill single-
family and multi-family housing and commercial projects for SC State Housing 
Authority, and Historically Black Colleges & Universities projects. Reviews consisted 
of completion of categorical exclusion documents, statutory checklists, 
environmental assessments, Phase I ESAs, noise studies, coordination with federal, 
state, and local governments, mitigation strategies, and alternatives analysis. 
 

Airport Projects 
Various Counties in South Carolina, North Carolina, and Georgia 
Project Manager for over 30 airport projects in South Carolina, North Carolina, and 
Georgia. Projects included Phase I ESAs, protected species assessments, 
jurisdictional wetland/waters delineations, GPS data collections, and 404/401 
regulatory permitting. Project sizes ranged from two to 200 acres. 

 
 

 
PROJECT ROLE  

Technical Principal, 
Principal Scientist 

LOCATION 
Columbia, SC 

EDUCATION 
■ BS, Biology, 1995, 

Wofford College 
■ Graduate Studies, 1995-

1997, Medical 
University of South 
Carolina 

■ MS, Earth & 
Environmental 
Resources 
Management, 2001, 
University of South 
Carolina 

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE 
Joined S&ME in 2001 

CERTIFICATIONS 
■ Professional Wetland 

Scientist (PWS), 2006, 
#1620 

■ Environmental 
Professional (EP) per 
ASTM/EPA 

■ HUD NEPA Env. Review 
Procedures, 2008 

■ Midlands Master 
Naturalist, 2012 

  



 

  

Edward Brantley 

Staff Scientist 

Mr. Brantley is a Staff Scientist for S&ME's Columbia, South Carolina location. 

Typical projects include jurisdictional determination requests for state and federal 

agency coordination, protected species assessments including U.S. Fish and 

Wildlife Service (USFWS) Section 7 Consultation and Biological Assessments, 

Phase I ESAs, and NEPA HUD Reviews.  

 

Mr. Brantley has performed dozens of soil and groundwater contamination 

investigations associated with UST, Industrial, and Commercial sites throughout 

the state, and various kinds of Environmental Remediation events such as AFVR 

extraction events. Mr. Brantley has also assisted in Asbestos surveying, vapor pin 

installation, monitoring well installation and removal, site surveying, Phase II/VCC 

field work, and seismic surveying. 

 

 

 

Project Experience 

Environmental Site Assessments  

Various counties in SC, NC, and GA (2023-present) 

Performed multiple Phase I ESAs for commercial property transactions in South 

Carolina, North Carolina, and Georgia. Conducted work for NEPA HUD reviews in 

South Carolina. 

Environmental Remediation  

Various Counties in SC (2023-Present) 

Performed 96-hour AFVR extraction events.  

UST Well Monitoring Assessment and Sample Collection  

Various counties in SC, NC, and GA (2023-present) 

Performed UST Well Monitoring, groundwater sampling, and soil sampling for 

commercial, state, and federal mitigation in projects in South Carolina, North 

Carolina, and Georgia.  

Jurisdictional Determination Requests 

Various counties in South Carolina (2024) 

Assisted in determining wetland areas across various counties in South Carolina. 

Protected Species Assessments 

Various counties in South Carolina and North Carolina 

Assisted in conducting Protected Species Assessments for subject properties in 

South Carolina and North Carolina. 

  

 
                        

 
PROJECT ROLE 

Staff Scientist 

LOCATION 

Columbia, South Carolina 

EDUCATION 

■ Bachelor of Arts in 

Environmental Studies, 

Wofford College, 2021 

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE 

Joined S&ME in 2024 with 

one year of experience. 

CERTIFICATIONS 

■ 40-hour HAZWOPPER 

■ Wilderness First Aid & 

Safety  
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